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UNIVERSITY INFORMATION
School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            Indiana University
Location. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            Bloomington, Ind.
Population. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  85,071
Founded. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                       1820
Enrollment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  48,952
Nickname . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  Hoosiers
Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           Cream and Crimson
Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 Big Ten
University President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    Pamela Whitten
Athletics Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        Scott Dolson
Faculty Athletics Representative . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            Dr. Kurt Zorn

BART KAUFMAN FIELD
Opened . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             March 20, 2013 
	 Miami (Ohio); W, 15-1
Record. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               220-71-1 (.755)
Capacity. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,000 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,500 permanent seats
Dimensions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     330-370-400-380-340
Attendance Record. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            4,312 
	 Stanford; 5/31/14 (NCAA Super Regional)
Regular Season Attendance Record. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               3,661
	 Purdue; 5/3/14

BASEBALL STAFF
Head Coach. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            Jeff Mercer (Wright State, 2009)
	 Record at IU (Years). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     207-149-1 (Seven Seasons)
	 Career Record (Years) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    284-197-1 (Nine Seasons)
	 NCAA Appearances. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Four Total (Three at IU)
Assistant Coach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            Matt Myers (Tennessee, 1999)
	 Years at IU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        First Season
Assistant Coach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Zach Weatherford (Wright State, 2019)
	 Years at IU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        Fifth Season
Assistant Coach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Denton Sagerman (Dayton, 2014)
	 Years at IU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     Eighth Season
Director of Operations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Morgan Colopy (Indiana, 2024)
Athletic Performance Coach. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Chris Virtue (Indiana, 2006)
Athletic Trainer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Austin Fitzpatrick (UW-La Crosse, 2018)
Special Assistant to the Head Coach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Scott Rolen
Equipment Operations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Rusty Stillions

2025 IN REVIEW
Overall Record. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  32-24
	 Home. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 14-8
	 Road. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   11-11
	 Neutral Site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             7-4
Big Ten Record (Finish) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    16-14 (T-6th)
Big Ten Tournament (Finish) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            1-1 (Group Stage)
NCAA Postseason. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               N/A

TEAM INFORMATION
Position Starters Returning/Lost (25-plus starts). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       4/5
Pitchers Returning/Lost (10-plus appearances). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        6/7
Letterwinners Returning/Lost. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    13/23
Newcomers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                28 (15 freshmen, 13 transfers)

TEAM HISTORY
First Year of Baseball . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              1895 (132nd season)
First Year in Big Ten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             1899
All-Time Record (Win %). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2,503-1,942-25 (.563)
All-Time Big Ten Record (Win %). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       890-1,043-8 (.461)
	 Big Ten Championships (Last). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           7 (2019)
Big Ten Tournaments (Last). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   20 (2025)
	 Big Ten Tournament Record (Win %) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  34-33 (.508)
	 Big Ten Tournament Championships (Last). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 4 (2014) 
NCAA Tournaments (Last). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    11 (2024)
NCAA Super Regionals (Last). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  1 (2013)
College World Series (Last) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   1 (2013) 

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
Assistant Director of Strategic Communications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Jared Rigdon
Cell Phone. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             317-847-3953
E-mail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             jmrigdon@iu.edu
Communications Mailing Address. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall
	 1001 East 17th Street
	 Bloomington, IN 47408
Athletics Web Site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    IUHoosiers.com
Twitter & Instagram . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    @IndianaBase
Facebook. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              /IndianaBase

QUICK FACTS
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2026 ROSTER
#	 Name	 Pos.	 B/T	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Hometown/High School (Previous School)
2	 Hogan Denny	 C/OF	 R/R	 6-0	 219	 So.	 Mooresville, Ind./Mooresville
3	 Cal Gates	 OF	 L/L	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Bedford, Ind./Bedford North Lawrence
4	 Will Moore	 INF	 L/R	 5-9	 180	 So.	 Paris, Ontario/Paris District
5	 Ayden Crouse	 OF	 R/R	 5-11	 185	 R-Jr.	 Gilbert, Ariz./Corona Del Sol (Chandler-Gilbert C.C.)
6	 T.J. Schuyler	 C	 R/R	 6-2	 227	 Jr.	 Antioch, Ill./Antioch
7	 Mateo Noto	 INF	 L/R	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 Brooklyn, N.Y./Poly Prep
8	 Aiden Stewart	 INF	 L/R	 5-10	 190	 Sr.	 Victor, N.Y./McQuaid Jesuit (Delaware)
9	 Davian Carrera	 INF	 L/L	 6-3	 214	 Fr.	 Valparaiso, Ind./Boone Grove
10	 Brodey Bitove	 OF	 L/R	 6-2	 205	 So.	 Toronto, Ontario/The Benjamin School (Pepperdine)
13	 Xavier Carrera	 RHP	 R/R	 6-3	 214	 Fr.	 Valparaiso, Ind./Boone Grove
14	 Brayton Thomas	 LHP	 L/L	 6-5	 232	 So.	 Fort Wayne, Ind./Bishop Dwenger
15	 Cooper Malamazian	 INF	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 So.	 Clarendon Hills, Ill./Nazareth Academy
16	 Anthony Gubitosi	 LHP	 L/L	 5-11	 192	 Sr.	 Freehold, N.J./Colts Neck (Delaware)
17	 Caleb Koskie	 LHP/OF	 R/L	 6-0	 195	 So.	 Excelsior, Minn./Benilde-St.Margaret’s
18	 Ivan Mastalski	 RHP	 R/R	 6-4	 227	 Fr.	 Saint John, Ind./Andrean
19	 Cole Decker	 OF	 L/R	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Evansville, Ind./Evansville North
20	 Logan Cotton	 RHP	 R/R	 6-4	 214	 Fr.	 Crown Point, Ind./Crown Point
21	 Jacob Vogel	 RHP	 R/R	 6-7	 256	 R-Jr.	 North Vernon, Ind./Jennings County
23	 Trey Meyers	 OF	 R/R	 6-6	 225	 Fr.	 Glencoe, Ill./New Trier
24	 Reagan Rivera	 RHP	 R/R	 5-10	 200	 Gr.	 San Diego, Calif./San Diego (Coppin State)
25	 Landen Fry	 INF	 R/R	 6-1	 215	 Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind./Snider
26	 Owen ten Oever	 C	 R/R	 6-1	 216	 Fr.	 Brooklyn, N.Y./Poly Prep
27	 Clayton Weisheit	 RHP	 R/R	 6-6	 230	 R-So.	 Jasper, Ind./Forest Park (Southern Indiana)
28	 Conner Linn	 LHP	 L/L	 6-3	 220	 Gr.	 Kokomo, Ind./Western (Northern Kentucky)
29	 Tony Neubeck	 LHP	 L/L	 6-2	 229	 Gr.	 Hugo, Minn./Mahtomedi (Missouri)
30	 Blane Metz	 RHP	 R/R	 6-3	 221	 Fr.	 Floyds Knobs, Ind./Floyd Central
31	 Eli Walker	 RHP	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 Gulfport, Miss./Gulfport (Mississippi State)
32	 Ian White Jr.	 RHP	 R/R	 6-1	 200	 So.	 Malvern, Pa./Haverford (East Carolina)
33	 Noah Drake	 OF	 L/R	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Newburgh, Ind./Castle
34	 Jake Hanley	 INF	 L/R	 6-6	 241	 So.	 Mason, Ohio/Mason
35	 Evan O’Neill	 RHP	 R/R	 6-4	 223	 R-So.	 Alpharetta, Ga./Blessed Trinity Catholic
36	 Miles Mador	 C	 R/R	 6-0	 207	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga./Pace Academy
37	 Michael Sarhatt	 RHP	 R/R	 6-6	 244	 Gr.	 Belmont, Calif./Junipero Serra (Point Loma)
38	 Jackson Yarberry	 RHP	 R/R	 6-3	 212	 Jr.	 Lake St. Louis, Mo./Timberland (St. Louis)
39	 Nash Wagner	 RHP	 R/R	 6-5	 225	 R-Fr.	 Zionsville, Ind./Zionsville (Alabama)
40	 Gavin Seebold	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 212	 Gr.	 Jeffersonville, Ind./Jeffersonville (Southern Indiana)
41	 Kaden Jacobi	 RHP	 R/R	 6-3	 231	 Gr.	 O’Fallon, Mo./Liberty (Missouri)
42	 Brayden Ricketts	 C	 L/R	 6-2	 210	 R-Fr.	 Brampton, Ontario/Jean Augustine Secondary
43	 Jackson Bergman	 RHP	 L/R	 6-6	 225	 Sr.	 Hicksville, Ohio/Hicksville (Toledo)
44	 Owen Shinada	 RHP	 R/R	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 Twinsburg, Ohio/Twinsburg
45	 Joe Cilea	 C	 R/R	 5-11	 201	 R-Jr.	 Marlboro, N.J./Colts Neck (Sacred Heart)
49	 Elijah Bennett	 INF	 L/L	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind./Cathedral
51	 Pete Haas	 RHP	 R/R	 6-0	 200	 R-Sr.	 Hancock, N.H./Keene (Stonehill)
55	 Kellen English	 RHP	 R/R	 6-9	 223	 Fr.	 Evansville, Ind./Evansville North

COACHING AND SUPPORT STAFF
22	 Jeff Mercer - Head Coach (8th Season at Indiana; Wright State, 2009)
12	 Matt Myers - Assistant Coach - Pitching (1st Season; Tennessee, 1999)	
1	 Zach Weatherford - Assistant Coach - Hitting & Recruiting Coordinator (5th Season; Wright State, 2019)
11	 Denton Sagerman - Assistant Coach - Pitching & Catching (8th Season; Dayton, 2014)

	 Morgan Colopy - Director of Operations (2nd Season)
	 Chris Virtue - Athletic Performance Coach (19th Season)
	 Austin Fitzpatrick - Athletic Trainer (1st Season)
	 Kellen Northam - Graduate Assistant (1st Season)
	 Scott Rolen - Special Assistant to the Head Coach (8th Season)
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2026 ROSTER

2 • Hogan Denny
6-0 | So. | C/OF

Mooresville, Ind.

3 • Cal Gates
5-11 | Fr. | OF
Bedford, Ind.

4 • Will Moore
5-9 | So. | INF
Paris, Ontario

5 • Ayden Crouse
5-11 | R-Jr. | OF

Gilbert, Ariz.

6 • T.J. Schuyler
6-2 | Jr. | C
Antioch, Ill.

7 • Mateo Noto
5-10 | Fr. | INF
Brooklyn, N.Y.

8 • Aiden Stewart
5-10 | Sr. | INF

Victor, N.Y.

9 • Davian Carrera
6-3 | Fr. | INF

Valparaiso, Ind.

10 • Brodey Bitove
6-2 | So. | OF

Toronto, Ontario

13 • Xavier Carrera
6-3 | Fr. | RHP

Valparaiso, Ind.

14 • Brayton Thomas
6-5 | So. | LHP

Fort Wayne, Ind.

15 • Cooper Malamazian
6-2 | So. | INF

Clarendon Hills, Ill.

16 • Anthony Gubitosi
5-11 | Sr. | LHP
Freehold, N.J.

17 • Caleb Koskie
6-0 | So. | LHP/OF
Excelsior, Minn.

18 • Ivan Mastalski
6-4 | Fr. | RHP

Saint John, Ind.

19 • Cole Decker
5-11 | So. | OF
Evansville, Ind.

20 • Logan Cotton
6-4 | Fr. | RHP

Crown Point, Ind.

21 • Jacob Vogel
6-7 | R-Jr. | RHP

North Vernon, Ind.

23 • Trey Meyers
6-6 | Fr. | OF
Glencoe, Ill.

24 • Reagan Rivera
5-10 | Gr. | RHP

San Diego, Calif.

25 • Landen Fry
6-1 | Fr. | INF

Fort Wayne, Ind.

26 • Owen ten Oever
6-1 | Fr. | C

Brooklyn, N.Y.

27 • Clayton Weisheit
6-6 | R-So. | RHP

Jasper, Ind.

28 • Conner Linn
6-3 | Gr. | LHP
Kokomo, Ind.
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2026 ROSTER

29 • Tony Neubeck
6-2 | Gr. | LHP
Hugo, Minn.

30 • Blane Metz
6-3 | Fr. | RHP

Floyds Knobs, Ind.

31 • Eli Walker
6-0 | R-Sr. | RHP
Gulfport, Miss.

32 • Ian White Jr.
6-1 | So. | RHP
Malvern, Pa.

33 • Noah Drake
6-1 | Fr. | OF

Newburgh, Ind.

34 • Jake Hanley
6-6 | So. | INF
Mason, Ohio

35 • Evan O’Neill
6-4 | R-So. | RHP
Alpharetta, Ga.

36 • Miles Mador
6-0 | Fr. | C

Atlanta, Ga.

37 • Michael Sarhatt
6-6 | Gr. | RHP
Belmont, Calif.

38 • Jackson Yarberry
6-3 | Jr. | RHP

Lake St. Louis, Mo.

39 • Nash Wagner
6-5 | R-Fr. | RHP
Zionsville, Ind.

40 • Gavin Seebold
6-2 | Gr. | RHP

Jeffersonville, Ind.

41 • Kaden Jacobi
6-3 | Gr. | RHP
O’Fallon, Mo.

42 • Brayden Ricketts
6-2 | R-Fr. | C

Brampton, Ontario

43 • Jackson Bergman

6-6 | Sr. | RHP
Hicksville, Ohio

44 • Owen Shinada
6-0 | Fr. | RHP

Twinsburg, Ohio

22 • Jeff Mercer
Head Coach
8th Season

12 • Matt Myers
Assistant Coach

1st Season

1 • Zach Weatherford
Assistant Coach

5th Season

11 • Denton Sagerman
Assistant Coach

8th Season

Morgan Colopy
Director of Operations

2nd Season

45 • Joe Cilea
5-11 | R-Jr. | C
Marlboro, N.J.

49 • Elijah Bennett
6-3 | Fr. | INF

Indianapolis, Ind.

51 • Pete Haas
6-0 | R-Sr. | RHP
Hancock, N.H.

55 • Kellen English
6-9 | Fr. | RHP

Evansville, Ind.
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HEAD COACH JEFF MERCER

8TH SEASON AT INDIANA • 10TH SEASON AS A HEAD COACH		

BORN: July 25, 1985					   

HOMETOWN: Bargersville, Ind.					   

EDUCATION: Wright State (2009), Organizational Leadership			 

SPOUSE: Stephanie					   

CHILDREN: Grady, Grace					   

PLAYING CAREER:

Dayton (2006-07), Wright State (2008-09)				  

COACHING CAREER:

Ohio Northern: Graduate Assistant (2010)

Michigan: Volunteer Assistant (2011)

Western Kentucky: Volunteer Assistant (2012-13)

Wright State: Assistant Coach (2014-16), Head Coach (2017-18)

Indiana: Head Coach (2019-Present)	

Head coach Jeff Mercer wrapped up his seventh season 
as the skipper of Indiana following the 2025 season. 
Mercer continues to build the program through high-level 
high school talent and deliberate evaluation of the transfer 
portal. The player development within the program has also 
shown in his first seven seasons with a Big Ten-best 30 
unique student-athletes drafted over that span.

He has continued a tradition of excellence in his first seven 
years on the job. He has led the Hoosiers to 100 Big Ten 
victories, 30 unique MLB Draft Picks, all five contested Big 
Ten Tournaments, three NCAA Regional appearances and a 
Big Ten regular season championships (2019).

Mercer brought a winning background to Indiana. In his 
time as a head coach (2017-18) and an assistant coach 
(2014-16) at Wright State, he was a part of three Horizon 
League regular season and conference tournament titles, 
three NCAA appearances, and a combined record of 199-92 
(.684). The Raiders won four NCAA tournament games over 
that span, having reached the regional finals twice.

Indiana Era (2019-present)
In the beginning of a new era of the Big Ten, Mercer 
provided another 30-win season and a top-70 RPI during the 
2025 campaign. After getting hit heavy by the MLB Draft 
the year before, the Hoosiers counted on the services of 
several freshmen to contribute right away.

First baseman Jake Hanley – the second Big Ten Freshman 
of the Year coached by Mercer – was a unanimous 
Freshman All-American and spent most of the year batting 
cleanup. Cooper Malamazian and Will Moore were each 
All-Big Ten Freshman Team selections.

The highlight of the Mercer era was the play of All-Amer-
ican outfielder Devin Taylor. The Cincinnati, Ohio native 
wrapped up his college career in 2025 by breaking the 
program’s all-time home run record (54). He racked up 229 
career hits and 179 career RBIs. 

He and redshirt sophomore outfielder Korbyn Dickerson 
combined to make a formidable duo in the middle of 
IU’s lineup. The two players collected 37 home runs and 
recorded over 130 RBIs for the Hoosiers. Each player was 
a First Team All-Big Ten selection and earned at least one 
All-American honor.

Four IU players, and two high school signees, were selected 
in the 2025 MLB Draft. All four IU players were taken 
before the end of the 11th round. Taylor, who left IU as one 
of the best players in program history, became Mercer’s 
highest-drafted player ever when he was taken in the 
second round (2-48) by the Athletics.

Dickerson, and veteran pitchers Cole Gilley and Ben Grable, 
all transferred to IU in the offseason and left their time in 
Bloomington by being picked in the MLB Draft. Dickerson 
was a fifth-round pick by the Mariners while Gilley and Gra-
ble were selected in the 10th and 11th rounds respectively 
by the Phillies and Yankees.

Despite suffering a number of injuries to impact players, 
Mercer helped guide IU to a second-straight NCAA 
Tournament appearance in 2024. The Hoosiers, who set a 
single season team record for doubles (140), won 33 games 
and finished third in the Big Ten while being selected for an 
at-large spot in the NCAA Knoxville Regional.

IU was a dominant offensive force, leading the conference 
in hits (625), runs scored (482), doubles (140), RBIs (451) 
and total bases (1030). The Hoosiers were also second in 
home runs (83).

Mercer returned the Hoosiers to the NCAA Tournament in 
2023 with 43 wins overall and a second-place finish in the 
Big Ten conference. IU made the regional final for the first 
time under Mercer, advancing to the championship game of 
the Lexington Regional.
 
IU’s 43 wins were the most since 2013 and tied for the 
fifth most in a single season in program history. The 
Hoosiers had the highest RPI (31) and the most Quad 1 
wins (10) in the Big Ten and won a record 26 games at Bart 
Kaufman Field.
 
Devin Taylor was named IU’s third Big Ten Freshman of the 
Year, joining Alex Dickerson (2008) and Sam Travis (2012) 
while becoming just the third Hoosier to earn First Team 
All-Big Ten honors as a freshman. 

Taylor earned Freshman All-American honors alongside 
RHP’s Craig Yoho and Braydon Risedorph, marking the 
second-straight season the Hoosiers have put three players 
on the Freshman All-American team. In his first season with 
the program, Luke Sinnard broke the single-season strikeout 
record with 109 as the team finished with 593 overall, the 
second most by a team in school history.
 
In 2022, the freshman trio of Carter Mathison, Josh Pyne 
and Brock Tibbitts each earned Freshman All-America 
honors, while the trio was joined by Evan Goforth on the Big 
Ten All-Freshman Team. The freshman home run record was 
toppled by Mathison at 19 home runs, which raced past 
Alex Dickerson’s mark (14) from 2009. That total ranked No. 
3 among Division I freshmen and his 58 RBIs were No. 8 
among rookies nationally.
 
Catcher Matthew Ellis – a junior college transfer – was 
among the veterans to impact the 2022 season with his 18 
home runs ranking No. 2 on the team. Ellis was a third-team 
All-Big Ten selection at seasons end. Starting pitcher Jack 
Perkins made the most of his one year in Bloomington with 
15 starts and 91 strikeouts, before the Oakland Athletics 
made him the organization’s fifth-round pick in the 2022 
Major League Baseball Draft.

Bradley Brehmer and Reese Sharp also hear their names 
called in the draft, both by the Baltimore Orioles. Brehmer 
was the 12th round selection and Sharp was the taken in 
the 20th round of the event.

The conference-only slate of 2021 produced just the second 
20-plus win Big Ten effort in program history (2014) and 
a school-record 26 wins against B1G opponents. Twice 
during the season, the Hoosiers won eight of nine games, 
including eight straight games after dropping the season 
opener. Grant Richardson was a first-team All-Big Ten 
pick, while Gabe Bierman (second team), McCade Brown 
(second team) and Cole Barr (third team) also earned 
all-conference honors.

In the Major League Baseball Draft, the Hoosiers saw its 
three weekend starting pitchers, closer and top two RBI 
producers selected. With four picks in the first 10 rounds, 
the 2021 edition marked the second time in program history 
that four Hoosiers were taken in the top 10 rounds (2009).

In the shortened 2020 season, Mercer led the Hoosiers to a 
9-6 record overall. Indiana recorded three road victories over 
ranked teams, beating No. 11 LSU, No. 30 South Alabama, 
and No. 17 East Carolina. IU also defeated in-state rival 
Purdue, 17-2, in seven innings.

In his first season as head coach, Mercer led the Hoosiers 
to the 2019 Big Ten regular season title and earned Big Ten 
Coach of the Year. The conference title was the seventh in 
program history for IU and the first since 2014.

The Bargersville, Indiana, native became the first Big Ten 
head coach since 1982 (John Anderson, Minnesota) to win 
a regular season conference title in their first season as the 
skipper.  He became just the second coach in IU history – 
any sport, men’s or women’s – to win an outright Big Ten 
championship in his or her first year. Everett Dean (1924-25) 
did it in baseball in his first year at the helm.

Indiana earned the No. 2 seed in the NCAA Louisville 
Regional and finished the season with an overall record 
of 37-23 and a Big Ten mark of 17-7. A school-record 10 
Hoosiers were selected in the 2019 MLB Draft, led by 
outfield Matt Gorski. The highest drafted Hoosier since Kyle 
Schwarber (No. 4 overall) in 2014, Gorski was picked in the 
second round (57th overall) by the Pittsburgh Pirates.

Pitcher Andrew Saalfrank was named the Big Ten Pitcher 
of the Year and earned a spot on the All-Big Ten first team 
along with utility player Matt Lloyd. Scotty Bradley, Cole 
Barr and Gorski each made the second team. Elijah Dunham 
rounded out the all-conference honors with a third-team 
selection.

Career Head Coaching Records
Year	 School	 Overall	 Conference	 Position

2025	 Indiana	 32-34	 16-14	 Head Coach
2024	 Indiana	 33-26-1	 15-9	 Head Coach
2023	 Indiana	 43-20	 16-8	 Head Coach
2022	 Indiana	 27-32	 10-14	 Head Coach
2021	 Indiana	 26-18	 26-18*	 Head Coach
2020	 Indiana	 9-6	 -	 Head Coach
2019	 Indiana	 37-23	 17-7	 Head Coach
2018	 Wright State	 39-17	 22-6	 Head Coach
2017	 Wright State	 38-21	 21-9	 Head Coach
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2026 SEASON PREVIEW

ROSTER BREAKDOWN
Returning Starters	 2025 Stats
Jake Hanley (1B)	 .333, 73 H, 14 HR, 52 RBI
Will Moore (3B)	 .328, 43 H, 35 R, 34 BB, 19 RBI
Cooper Malamazian (SS)	 .320, 4 HR, 40 RBI, 17 2B
Hogan Denny (C/OF)	 .292, 6 HR, 24 RBI, 40 H

Returning Pitchers	 2025 Stats
Pete Haas	 1-2, 4.01 ERA, 20 APP, 1 SV
Brayton Thomas	 0-0, 6.75 ERA, 15 APP
Gavin Seebold	 3-5, 7.28 ERA, 17 APP, 55.2 IP
Jackson Yarberry	 2-0, 7.36 ERA, 23 K, 10 APP

Returning from Injury	 2025 Season
Clayton Weisheit (RHP)	 Missed Season
Evan O’Neill (RHP)	 Missed Season

Impact Transfers	 2025 School
Tony Neubeck (RHP)	 Missouri
Jackson Bergman (RHP)	 Toledo
Conner Linn (LHP)	 Northern Kentucky
Ayden Crouse (OF)	 Chandler-Gilbert C.C.
Aiden Stewart (INF)	 Delaware

Impact Freshmen	 National Ranking
Blane Metz (RHP)	 #67 (Perfect Game)
Xavier Carrera (RHP)	 #206 (Perfect Game)
Trey Myers (OF)	 #222 (Perfect Game)
Owen ten Oever (C)	 #366 (Perfect Game)
Mateo Noto (INF)	 #398 (Perfect Game)

SCHEDULE BREAKDOWN
Overall
Home Games: 24
Away Games: 27
Neutral Games: 4

Big Ten
Home: Washington, Minnesota, Rutgers, Iowa, Illinois
Away: Oregon, Nebraska, Maryland, Northwestern, Purdue

Dates to Know
Season Opener: Indiana at North Carolina (Feb. 13, 2026)
Home Opener: Indiana vs. Bradley (Feb. 17, 2026)
Big Ten Opener: Indiana vs. Washington (March 6, 2026)

2025 NCAA Tournament Teams
North Carolina, LSU, Western Kentucky, Wright State, 
Oregon, Vanderbilt, Nebraska, Louisville

2026 Preseason Primer
With a deep sophomore offensive core and a veteran 
group on the mound, the Indiana baseball program will 
be looking for a third NCAA Tournament trip in the last 
four seasons. The Hoosiers have won at least 32 games in 
each of the last three years.

Eighth-year skipper Jeff Mercer has loaded up a 
challenging non-conference schedule to prepare his 
ballclub for the second season of the 17-team Big Ten. 
IU has road trips against North Carolina, Oregon and 
Nebraska this season that will present a number of RBI-
boosting opportunities.

The Hoosiers are schedule to play 24 games at Bart 
Kaufman Field, highlighted by weekend series against 
Illinois, Iowa and Washington. The season kicks off in 
Chapel Hill on February 13th.

Dates to Know
• Friday, February 13th: Season Opener
• Tuesday, February 17th: Home Opener
• Friday, March 6th: Big Ten Opener
• Friday, May 15th: Senior Day
• Tuesday, May 19th: Big Ten Tournament Begins

The Sophomore Core: IU played a deep collection of 
freshman position players last season. Four players made 
at least 35 starts with three of them making the Big Ten 
All-Freshman team. That entire group is back in 2026 and 
will take over the reigns in the middle of Mercer’s lineup.

First baseman Jake Hanley, the reigning Big Ten 
Freshman of the Year, broke on to the scene in 2025. 
He hit .333 with 14 home runs and 52 RBI’s, becoming 
the fourth player in program history to earn the league’s 
premier first-year award. He started all 56 games and was 
a national Gold Glove finalist.

Him, alongside shortstop Cooper Malamazian, third 
baseman Will Moore, catcher Hogan Denny and 
outfielder/pitcher Caleb Koskie are now the veteran group 
in Bloomington and will be the main source of production 
for the Hoosiers in 2026. Add in Brayden Ricketts and 
Cole Decker and IU’s 2024 recruiting class is poised for a 
big two-year run on the diamond.

New Era on the Mound: After pitching coach Dustin 
Glant departed for a job with the Washington Nationals, 
Mercer replaced the post with veteran leader Matt 
Myers. He will usher in a new era on the bump with a 
talented group of arms to work with. Myers was the head 
coach at Western Kentucky when Mercer worked as an 
assistant (2012-13).

Mercer and his staff went out and brought in a collection 
of fourth and fifth-year arms to supplament some talented 
returners. Jackson Bergman (Toledo), Tony Neubeck 
(Missouri), Kaden Jacobi (Missouri) and Reagan Rivera 

(Coppin State) all have at least four years of college 
experience. Gavin Seebold, Pete Haas, Brayton Thomas, 
Jacob Vogel and Jackson Yarberry are all back after 
making at least 10 appearances a season ago. Talented 
freshman Xavier Carrera is a name to keep an eye on for 
Myers’ bullpen group.

Mercer Milestone: Head coach Jeff Mercer has 
been one of the best coaches in the midwest over the 
decade. In an area of the country that is hard to win at a 
consistent race, Mercer has defied that notion. He needs 
just 16 wins in 2026 to reach 300 overall wins in his 10th 
year as a skipper.

Omaha Regulars: IU has been the most consistent 
Big Ten team over the past decade. If they qualify this 
year, the Hoosiers will have made 13-straight Big Ten 
tournaments, the longest such streak in the league. Since 
2011, IU has finished short of 30 wins in a full season 
just once.

The Sophomore Jump: Position players under Jeff 
Mercer have often played well as freshmen but even 
better as sophomores. With four players that appeared 
regularly in the lineup back for their second seasons, 
expect the likes of Hogan Denny or Cole Decker to take 
off in their sophomore campaign in Bloomington.

Tough Slate: There will be no easing into the 2026 
season for the Hoosiers. IU will head down to North 
Carolina, a super regional host in 2025, for an early 
three-game set. It will follow that up by playing LSU, the 
defending national champions, in Jacksonville. A tough 
conference slate that includes Oregon and Nebraska will 
have IU prepped for the stretch run this year.

Veteran Breakout: IU has done a great job at taking 
veteran arms out of the portal and molding them into pro 
prospects. After adding a plethora of talented arms, IU 
is hoping to get similar returns from its pitching staff in 
2026. Expect Tony Neubeck, Michael Sarhatt and Jackson 
Bergman to have big seasons for the Hoosiers.

The Next Great Freshman: It’s no secret that IU loves to 
play freshmen from the jump. A freshman position player 
always finds their way into the lineup. Mateo Noto and 
Cal Gates are talented options to get some early at-bats 
during the 2026 season.

Sophomore southpaw Brayton Thomas returns for second year in Bloomington
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2025 SEASON STATISTICS
		 Avg	 GP- GS	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 TB	 SLG%	 BB	 HBP	 SO	 GDP	 OB%	 SF	 SH	 SB-A	 PO	 A	 E	 FLD%
Taylor, Devin	 .374	 55-55 	 214	 63	 80	 13	 2	 18	 66	 151	 .706	 52	 1	 30	 4	 .494	 2	 0	 12-16	 100	 4	 2	 .981
Hanley, Jake	 .333	 56-56	 219	 48	 63	 9	 1	 14	 52	 126	 .575	 33	 5	 45	 1	 .429	 2	 1	 1-1	 399	 22	 0	 1.000
Moore, Will	 .328	 45-41	 131	 35	 43	 5	 0	 1	 19	 51	 .389	 34	 17	 24	 0	 .514	 1	 5	 6-7	 24	 63	 8	 .916
Malamazian, Cooper	.320	 55-46	 172	 39	 55	 17	 2	 4	 40	 88	 .512	 17	 6	 53	 3	 .394	 3	 1	 3-5	 35	 102	 8	 .945
Dickerson, Korbyn	 .314	 56-56	 242	 57	 76	 14	 3	 19	 77	 153	 .632	 24	 3	 51	 1	 .381	 1	 1	 5-5	 127	 1	 2	 .985
Denny, Hogan	 .292	 50-39	 137	 33	 40	 11	 0	 6	 24	 69	 .504	 22	 9	 31	 1	 .420	 1	 0	 1-1	 26	 2	 0	 1.000
Cerny, Tyler	 .281	 55-54	 203	 53	 57	 14	 2	 10	 32	 105	 .517	 16	 20	 37	 3	 .386	 2	 3	 6-8	 86	 129	 17	 .927
Stadler, Jake	 .272	 44-29	 103	 25	 28	 3	 1	 3	 16	 42	 .408	 20	 9	 11	 2	 .432	 0	 8	 0-0	 256	 15	 6	 .978
Wiggins, Andrew	 .256	 43-37	 133	 37	 34	 7	 1	 4	 24	 55	 .414	 38	 11	 36	 0	 .454	 1	 0	 7-9	 62	 3	 1	 .985	
--------------
Gilbert, Ryan	 .500	 2-0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 4	 2.000	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 0	 0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 .000
Brenczewski, Joey	 .297	 38-23	 91	 25	 27	 4	 0	 3	 24	 40	 .440	 15	 9	 24	 0	 .436	 2	 1	 2-2	 0	 0	 0	 .000
Schuyler, T.J.	 .250	 36-29	 88	 15	 22	 3	 0	 2	 17	 31	 .352	 10	 0	 19	 1	 .327	 0	 2	 1-1	 204	 19	 3	 .987
Koskie, Caleb	 .200	 20-12	 45	 9	 9	 5	 0	 1	 9	 17	 .378	 8	 1	 12	 0	 .333	 0	 0	 0-0	 21	 1	 0	 1.000
DeMartino, Tyler	 .200	 12-1	 10	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 3	 6	 .600	 1	 1	 5	 0	 .333	 0	 0	 0-1	 3	 1	 0	 1.000
Oliver, Jasen	 .179	 28-21	 78	 9	 14	 2	 1	 3	 18	 27	 .346	 15	 0	 17	 1	 .305	 2	 1	 1-2	 35	 41	 4	 .950
Pyne, Josh	 .000	 5-5	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 0	 3	 0	 .091	 0	 0	 0-0	 4	 5	 1	 .900
Decker, Cole	 .000	 23-0	 5	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 0	 3	 0	 .167	 0	 0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0	 1.000

Totals	 .298	 56-56	 1883	 459	 561	 108	 13	 90	 423	 965	 .512	 307	 92	 401	 17	 .418	 17	 23	 45-58	 1409	 447	 58	 .970
Opponents	 .261	 56-56	 1827	 332	 477	 81	 12	 64	 308	 774	 .424	 230	 70	 459	 16	 .362	 18	 20	 45-61	 1403	 518	 55	 .972

LOB - Team (460); Opp (424). DPs turned - Team (31); Opp (46). IBB - Team (7): Taylor (5), Hanley (1), Dickerson (1), Opp (1). Picked off - Moore 3, Cerny 1, Hanley 
1, DeMartino 1.

		 ERA	 W-L	 App	 GS	 CG	 SHO/CBO	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 2B	 3B	 HR	 BF	 BAA	 WP	 HBP	 BK	 SFA	 SHA
Gilley, Cole	 3.54	 10-3	 18	 12	 0	 0/3	 1	 68.2	 55	 35	 27	 20	 75	 8	 0	 8	 289	 .211	 7	 5	 0	 2	 1
Kraft, Ryan	 4.31	 3-2	 20	 7	 0	 0/2	 1	 62.2	 64	 31	 30	 15	 55	 9	 4	 13	 271	 .259	 0	 5	 0	 0	 4
Grable, Ben	 4.31	 4-3	 17	 11	 0	 0/1	 2	 56.1	 54	 31	 27	 17	 65	 10	 2	 8	 244	 .244	 2	 4	 3	 1	 1
--------------
Buhr, Drew	 1.99	 0-1	 9	 2	 0	 0/0	 2	 22.2	 16	 6	 5	 7	 19	 3	 0	 0	 89	 .211	 0	 1	 0	 3	 2
Haas, Pete	 4.01	 1-2	 20	 7	 0	 0/1	 1	 33.2	 36	 25	 15	 18	 33	 6	 2	 5	 155	 .273	 3	 2	 0	 2	 1
Telfer, Trey	 4.15	 0-1	 9	 0	 0	 0/1	 0	 8.2	 9	 4	 4	 7	 7	 2	 0	 1	 41	 .265	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Vogel, Jacob	 4.35	 0-0	 10	 0	 0	 0/0	 1	 10.1	 15	 5	 5	 4	 4	 4	 0	 0	 51	 .349	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1
Decker-Petty, Aydan	6.57	 1-1	 14	 1	 0	 0/1	 2	 24.2	 25	 21	 18	 12	 19	 5	 1	 1	 115	 .275	 3	 8	 0	 1	 3
Thomas, Brayton	 6.75	 0-0	 15	 0	 0	 0/1	 0	 16.0	 10	 12	 12	 8	 23	 1	 0	 2	 72	 .182	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0
Swanson, Deron	 6.75	 2-2	 7	 4	 0	 0/0	 0	 14.2	 20	 11	 11	 10	 16	 4	 0	 1	 75	 .328	 1	 2	 0	 0	 2
Gubitosi, Anthony	 7.04	 1-1	 10	 0	 0	 0/0	 0	 15.1	 8	 13	 12	 20	 8	 1	 0	 2	 72	 .160	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1
Seebold, Gavin	 7.28	 3-5	 17	 6	 0	 0/0	 3	 55.2	 62	 47	 45	 24	 49	 10	 1	 9	 258	 .276	 3	 5	 1	 3	 1
Yarberry, Jackson	 7.36	 2-0	 10	 5	 0	 0/0	 0	 18.1	 20	 20	 15	 9	 23	 5	 0	 5	 87	 .270	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1
Eldridge, Will	 7.36	 0-0	 5	 0	 0	 0/0	 0	 3.2	 3	 3	 3	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 22	 .214	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0
Holderfield, Grant	 7.61	 3-0	 16	 0	 0	 0/1	 0	 23.2	 30	 23	 20	 14	 24	 6	 0	 2	 125	 .303	 2	 8	 1	 4	 0
Rushing, Ryan	 8.53	 0-1	 12	 0	 0	 0/1	 0	 12.2	 14	 12	 12	 13	 16	 0	 0	 0	 67	 .280	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0
Brummel, Henry	 12.38	 1-1	 8	 1	 0	 0/0	 0	 8.0	 13	 12	 11	 9	 7	 1	 1	 2	 49	 .382	 2	 4	 0	 0	 1
Benes, Seth	 12.46	 1-0	 11	 0	 0	 0/0	 0	 8.2	 15	 12	 12	 9	 9	 5	 1	 4	 48	 .395	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0
Bohnert, Matthew	 13.50	 0-1	 5	 0	 0	 0/0	 0	 2.0	 2	 3	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 13	 .250	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Koskie, Caleb	 16.20	 0-0	 5	 0	 0	 0/0	 0	 3.1	 6	 6	 6	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1	 22	 .429	 1	 2	 0	 1	 1
	
Totals	 5.61	 32-24	 56	 56	 0	 3/3	 13	 469.2	 477	 332	 293	 230	 459	 81	 12	 64	 -	 .261	 39	 70	 5	 18	 20
Opponents	 7.99	 24-32	 56	 56	 1	 2/2	 9	 467.2	 561	 459	 415	 307	 401	 108	 13	 90	 -	 .287	 59	 92	 5	 17	 23

PB - Team (11): Schuyler 6, Stadler, 5; Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (7), Kraft 3, Stadler 2, Schuyler 1; Opp (6) SBA/ATT - Schuyler (21-32, Stadler (24-28), Haas (9-11), 
Kraft (9-10), Grable (6-6), Decker-Petty (3-5), Buhr (3-5), Gilley (3-4), Seebold (3-4), Holderfield (4-4), Benes (1-2), Rushing (0-2), Vogel (0-1), Yarberry (0-1), Thomas (1-1).
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2025 RESULTS
Date	 Opponent	 Score	 R-H-E	 R-H-E	 Inn.	 Overall	 B1G	 Pitcher of Record	 Att.	 Time
Feb. 14, 2025	 UNLV^	 L, 2-4	 2-9-1	 4-7-2	 9	 0-1	 0-0	 Seebold (L, 0-1)	 375	 2:29
Feb. 15, 2025	 Xavier^	 L, 6-8	 6-8-4	 8-10-0	 (10)	 0-2	 0-0	 Kraft (L, 0-1)	 354	 3:42
Feb. 16, 2025	 #7 Oregon State^	 L, 0-6	 0-1-2	 6-11-0	 9	 0-3	 0-0	 Haas (L, 0-1)	 3498	 2:35
Feb. 17, 2025	 UNLV^	 L, 12-13	 12-10-0	 13-14-1	 (10)	 0-4	 0-0	 Bohnert (L, 0-1)	 307	 4:05
Feb. 22, 2025	 Fordham#	 W, 15-2	 15-12-1	 2-5-1	 9	 1-4	 0-0	 Seebold (W, 1-1)	 233	 3:32
Feb. 23, 2025	 Harvard#	 W, 14-4	 14-11-2	 4-6-0	 9	 2-4	 0-0	 Gilley (W, 1-0)	 193	 3:12
Feb. 24, 2025	 Northwestern#	 W, 4-3	 4-12-0	 3-6-0	 9	 3-4	 0-0	 Grable (W, 1-0)	 97	 2:48
Feb. 26, 2025	 Xavier	 L, 4-8	 4-11-3	 8-7-0	 9	 3-5	 0-0	 Decker-Petty (L, 0-1)	 973	 3:10
Feb. 28, 2025	 Mount St. Mary’s@	 W, 18-5	 18-18-0	 5-10-2	 (8)	 4-5	 0-0	 Brummel (W, 1-0)	 210	 3:40
Feb. 28, 2025	 at Stetson	 W, 8-1	 8-11-1	 1-6-4	 9	 5-5	 0-0	 Grable (W, 2-0)	 1152	 3:30
March 1, 2025	 at Stetson	 L, 4-8	 4-5-2	 8-8-0	 9	 5-6	 0-0	 Gilley (L, 1-1)	 598	 2:42
March 2, 2025	 Mount St. Mary’s@	 W, 20-7	 20-18-1	 7-8-3	 (7)	 6-6	 0-0	 Benes (W, 1-0)	 309	 3:30
March 4, 2025	 Northern Kentucky	 L, 11-13	 11-14-0	 13-16-1	 9	 6-7	 0-0	 Brummel (L, 1-1)	 1037	 4:05
March 7, 2025	 at Penn State - 1	 L, 9-15	 9-11-1	 15-13-0	 9	 6-8	 0-1	 Seebold (L, 1-2)	 -	 3:18
March 7, 2025	 at Penn State - 2	 W, 17-6	 17-22-2	 6-6-0	 (8)	 7-8	 1-1	 Grable (W, 3-0)	 680	 3:09
March 9, 2025	 at Penn State	 L, 6-10	 6-11-3	 10-7-0	 9	 7-9	 1-2	 Buhr (L, 0-1)	 638	 3:17
March 11, 2025	 at Indiana State	 W, 9-4	 9-8-0	 4-7-3	 9	 8-9	 1-2	 Haas (W, 1-1)	 783	 3:14
March 14, 2025	 Ohio State - 1	 W, 12-2	 12-14-0	 2-6-1	 (8)	 9-9	 2-2	 Gubitosi (W, 1-0)	 1037	 2:25
March 14, 2025	 Ohio State - 2	 W, 8-7	 8-9-0	 7-11-2	 (10)	 10-9	 3-2	 Gilley (W, 2-1)	 1573	 3:26
March 16, 2025	 Ohio State	 W, 14-3	 14-10-0	 3-7-4	 (7)	 11-9	 4-2	 Swanson (W, 1-0)	 1079	 2:42
March 18, 2025	 Evansville	 W, 7-4	 7-7-1	 4-6-2	 9	 12-9	 4-2	 Holderfield (W, 1-0)	 1349	 2:47
March 21, 2025	 at UCLA	 W, 5-1	 5-7-2	 1-4-1	 9	 13-9	 5-2	 Gilley (W, 3-1)	 517	 2:32
March 22, 2025	 at UCLA	 L, 4-7	 4-9-1	 7-12-2	 9	 13-10	 5-3	 Grable (L, 3-1)	 573	 3:01
March 23, 2025	 at UCLA	 L, 3-6	 3-6-2	 6-10-1	 9	 13-11	 5-4	 Swanson (L, 1-1)	 747	 3:19
March 25, 2025	 Bellarmine	 W, 13-0	 13-15-0	 0-3-1	 7	 14-11	 5-4	 Gilley (W, 4-1)	 1113	 2:11
March 28, 2025	 USC - 1	 L, 5-10	 5-10-1	 10-16-0	 9	 14-12	 5-5	 Seebold (L, 1-3)	 1217	 2:46
March 28, 2025	 USC - 2	 W, 13-6	 13-15-1	 6-13-0	 9	 15-12	 6-5	 Gilley (W, 5-1)	 1876	 3:25
March 29, 2025	 USC	 L, 12-13	 12-11-3	 13-11-2	 9	 15-13	 6-6	 Telfer (L, 0-1)	 1987	 3:32
April 1, 2025	 #18 Louisville	 L, 4-6	 4-4-5	 6-6-2	 9	 15-14	 6-6	 Haas (L, 1-2)	 1533	 3:28
April 6, 2025	 Michigan State	 W, 6-4	 6-12-1	 4-9-1	 9	 16-14	 7-6	 Seebold (W, 2-3)	 1211	 2:41
April 7, 2025	 Michigan State - 1	 W, 14-2	 14-15-0	 2-5-0	 (7)	 17-14	 8-6	 Gilley (W, 6-1)	 973	 2:02
April 7, 2025	 Michigan State - 2	 W, 18-2	 18-14-0	 2-9-3	 (7)	 18-14	 9-6	 Holderfield (W, 2-0)	 1347	 2:40
April 8, 2025	 Ball State	 W, 7-5	 7-7-0	 5-9-0	 9	 19-14	 9-6	 Swanson (W, 2-1)	 1271	 3:09
April 11, 2025	 at Illinois	 L, 2-4	 2-5-0	 4-7-1	 9	 19-15	 9-7	 Gubitosi (L, 1-1)	 642	 2:43
April 12, 2025	 at Illinois	 W, 12-3	 12-11-0	 3-7-1	 9	 20-15	 10-7	 Gilley (W, 7-1)	 1322	 3:03
April 13, 2025	 at Illinois	 L, 1-15	 1-4-3	 15-15-1	 (7)	 20-16	 10-8	 Seebold (L, 2-4)	 1694	 2:17
April 15, 2025	 Indiana State	 L, 5-7	 5-7-0	 7-11-0	 9	 20-17	 10-8	 Rushing (L, 0-1)	 1113	 3:09
April 18, 2025	 Maryland	 W, 7-6	 7-10-0	 6-8-2	 9	 21-17	 11-8	 Grable (W, 4-1)	 2037	 3:18
April 19, 2025	 Maryland	 L, 4-17	 4-7-1	 17-15-0	 (7)	 21-18	 11-9	 Gilley (L, 7-2)	 1211	 3:19
April 20, 2025	 Maryland	 W, 15-5	 15-17-1	 5-8-2	 (8)	 22-18	 12-9	 Seebold (W, 3-4)	 1301	 3:36
April 23, 2025	 Ball State&	 W, 14-4	 14-11-0	 4-3-0	 (7)	 23-18	 12-9	 Kraft (W, 1-1)	 2203	 3:13
April 25, 2025	 at Iowa	 L, 1-2	 1-4-0	 2-9-0	 (10)	 23-19	 12-10	 Seebold (L, 3-5)	 1508	 3:50
April 26, 2025	 at Iowa	 L, 2-13	 2-7-0	 13-9-0	 (7)	 23-20	 12-11	 Gilley (L, 7-3)	 2278	 2:32
April 27, 2025	 at Iowa	 L, 0-10	 0-3-1	 10-8-1	 (7)	 23-21	 12-12	 Grable (L, 4-2)	 1506	 2:00
April 30, 2025	 at Evansville	 W, 14-6	 14-14-0	 6-12-0	 9	 24-21	 12-12	 Decker-Petty (W, 1-1)	 620	 3:00
May 2, 2025	 at Abilene Christian	 W, 8-4	 8-7-1	 4-5-2	 9	 25-21	 12-12	 Kraft (W, 2-1)	 405	 2:35
May 3, 2025	 at Abilene Christian	 W, 14-5	 14-17-3	 5-8-1	 9	 26-21	 12-12	 Holderfield (W, 3-0)	 445	 3:21
May 4, 2025	 at Abilene Christian	 W, 7-6	 7-8-1	 6-8-2	 9	 27-21	 12-12	 Yarberry (W, 1-0)	 427	 3:03
May 9, 2025	 Purdue	 W, 8-0	 8-10-1	 0-6-0	 9	 28-21	 13-12	 Kraft (W, 3-1)	 2484	 2:45
May 10, 2025	 Purdue	 L, 1-5	 1-7-1	 5-7-1	 9	 28-22	 13-13	 Grable (L, 4-3)	 2534	 2:36
May 11, 2025	 Purdue	 W, 14-4	 14-10-1	 4-7-0	 (7)	 29-22	 14-13	 Gilley (W, 8-3)	 2264	 2:32
May 15, 2025	 at Michigan	 W, 8-7	 8-12-1	 7-11-0	 9	 30-22	 15-13	 Yarberry (W, 2-0)	 1322	 3:08
May 16, 2025	 at Michigan	 W, 8-1	 8-8-1	 1-3-0	 9	 31-22	 16-13	 Gilley (W, 9-3)	 1678	 2:54
May 17, 2025	 at Michigan	 L, 3-8	 3-8-1	 8-12-1	 9	 31-23	 16-14	 Swanson (L, 2-2)	 1411	 3:21
May 20, 2025	 Rutgers%	 L, 2-5	 2-10-1	 5-9-1	 9	 31-24	 16-14	 Kraft (L, 3-2)	 -	 2:43
May 22, 2025	 Iowa%	 W, 5-0	 5-7-0	 0-5-0	 9	 32-24	 16-14	 Gilley (W, 10-3)	 1989	 2:58	

 Rankings According to D1 Baseball and Baseball America | ^ - College Baseball Classic (Surprise, Ariz)  | # - USA Baseball Round Robin (Cary, N.C.) | 
@ - Stetson (DeLand, Fla.) | & - Victory Field (Indianapolis, Ind.)) |  % - Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
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2025 TEAM GAME-BY-GAME BATTING
Date	 Opponent	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI	 2B	 3B	 HR	 TB	 BB	 IBB	 SB	 CS	 HBP	 SAC	 SF	 GDP	 K	 PO	 A	 E	 LOB	 Avg.
2/14	 UNLV	 33	 2	 9	 1	 1	 0	 0	 10	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 2	 11	 24	 7	 1	 8	 .273
2/15	 Xavier	 35	 6	 8	 6	 0	 0	 2	 14	 11	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 8	 30	 6	 4	 13	 .250
2/16	 Oregon State	 27	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 7	 24	 6	 2	 5	 .189
2/17	 UNLV	 38	 12	 10	 11	 1	 1	 2	 19	 13	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 14	 30	 10	 0	 10	 .211
2/22	 Fordham	 37	 15	 12	 12	 1	 1	 1	 18	 14	 0	 2	 1	 5	 2	 0	 0	 10	 27	 9	 1	 16	 .235
2/23	 Harvard	 33	 14	 11	 12	 1	 1	 2	 20	 12	 0	 2	 0	 4	 1	 2	 0	 5	 27	 6	 2	 11	 .251
2/24	 Northwestern	 35	 4	 12	 4	 2	 0	 0	 14	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 7	 27	 11	 0	 13	 .265
2/26	 Xavier	 35	 4	 11	 4	 2	 0	 2	 19	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8	 27	 7	 3	 8	 .271
2/28	 Mount St. Mary’s	 40	 18	 18	 18	 2	 1	 6	 40	 7	 0	 2	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 7	 24	 5	 0	 9	 .294
2/28	 at Stetson	 38	 8	 11	 6	 1	 0	 0	 12	 5	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 6	 27	 10	 1	 10	 .293
3/1	 at Stetson	 31	 4	 5	 4	 1	 0	 2	 12	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 8	 24	 11	 2	 2	 .283
3/2	 Mount St. Mary’s	 33	 20	 18	 17	 4	 1	 1	 27	 11	 0	 3	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 4	 21	 10	 1	 13	 .304
3/4	 Northern Kentucky	 41	 11	 14	 10	 4	 0	 1	 21	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 27	 13	 0	 14	 .307
3/7	 at Penn State - 1	 37	 9	 11	 9	 4	 0	 3	 24	 8	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 14	 24	 4	 1	 11	 .306
3/7	 at Penn State - 2	 44	 17	 22	 17	 7	 0	 2	 35	 7	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 1	 5	 24	 8	 2	 14	 .322
3/9	 at Penn State	 36	 6	 11	 6	 2	 0	 0	 13	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 24	 6	 3	 8	 .321
3/11	 at Indiana State	 33	 9	 8	 6	 1	 1	 0	 11	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 7	 27	 7	 0	 6	 .317
3/14	 Ohio State - 1	 35	 12	 14	 12	 2	 1	 4	 39	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 6	 24	 7	 0	 4	 .321
3/14	 Ohio State - 2	 38	 8	 9	 8	 2	 1	 1	 16	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 6	 30	 5	 0	 10	 .317
3/16	 Ohio State	 30	 14	 10	 12	 2	 0	 2	 18	 7	 0	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 8	 21	 4	 0	 7	 .317
3/18	 Evansville	 31	 7	 7	 6	 2	 0	 2	 15	 5	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 6	 27	 6	 1	 6	 .314
3/21	 at UCLA	 33	 5	 7	 5	 1	 1	 3	 19	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 10	 27	 10	 2	 5	 .309
3/22	 at UCLA	 36	 4	 9	 3	 1	 0	 1	 13	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 10	 24	 14	 1	 8	 .307
3/23	 at UCLA	 32	 3	 6	 3	 2	 0	 1	 11	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 5	 24	 7	 2	 6	 .302
3/25	 Bellarmine	 32	 13	 15	 13	 4	 0	 4	 31	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 21	 12	 0	 6	 .308
3/28	 USC - 1	 36	 5	 10	 4	 2	 0	 2	 18	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10	 27	 12	 1	 8	 .307
3/28	 USC - 2	 38	 13	 15	 12	 5	 0	 2	 26	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 8	 27	 4	 1	 6	 .310
3/29	 USC	 38	 12	 11	 12	 1	 0	 4	 24	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 27	 5	 3	 4	 .310
4/1	 Louisville	 33	 4	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 5	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 13	 27	 14	 5	 9	 .304
4/6	 Michigan State	 33	 6	 12	 5	 1	 0	 0	 13	 4	 0	 3	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 5	 27	 7	 1	 8	 .305
4/7	 Michigan State - 1	 31	 14	 15	 14	 4	 0	 1	 22	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 6	 21	 3	 0	 6	 .311
4/7	 Michigan State - 2	 32	 18	 14	 18	 1	 0	 4	 27	 5	 0	 1	 0	 3	 1	 1	 0	 8	 21	 6	 0	 6	 .314
4/8	 Ball State	 29	 7	 7	 6	 0	 0	 1	 10	 7	 0	 1	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 3	 27	 7	 0	 9	 .312
4/11	 at Illinois	 31	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 6	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 9	 24	 9	 0	 9	 .308
4/12	 at Illinois	 37	 12	 11	 12	 3	 0	 1	 17	 7	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 1	 1	 3	 27	 9	 0	 11	 .308
4;13	 at Illinois	 25	 1	 4	 1	 3	 0	 1	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 18	 8	 3	 4	 .305
4/15	 Indiana State	 33	 5	 7	 5	 3	 0	 3	 19	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 27	 11	 0	 4	 .303
4/18	 Maryland	 37	 7	 10	 7	 2	 0	 1	 15	 3	 1	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 12	 27	 10	 0	 11	 .302
4/19	 Maryland	 26	 4	 7	 4	 0	 0	 3	 16	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 6	 21	 7	 1	 5	 .301
4/20	 Maryland	 36	 15	 17	 13	 5	 0	 5	 37	 8	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 6	 24	 8	 1	 11	 .306
4/23	 Ball State	 32	 14	 11	 12	 4	 1	 1	 20	 10	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10	 21	 11	 0	 7	 .306
4/25	 at Iowa	 34	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 14	 28	 4	 0	 13	 .302
4/26	 at Iowa	 24	 2	 7	 2	 2	 0	 0	 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 6	 19	 9	 0	 6	 .302
4/27	 at Iowa	 23	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8	 18	 5	 1	 3	 .299
4/30	 at Evansville	 38	 14	 14	 13	 2	 2	 3	 29	 5	 0	 1	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 7	 27	 3	 0	 6	 .301
5/2	 at Abilene Christian	 35	 8	 7	 8	 3	 0	 2	 16	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 6	 27	 4	 1	 9	 .299
5/3	 at Abilene Christian	 42	 14	 17	 12	 4	 0	 3	 30	 5	 1	 7	 0	 2	 0	 1	 1	 8	 27	 8	 3	 9	 .301
5/4	 at Abilene Christian	 32	 7	 8	 7	 1	 0	 2	 15	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 9	 27	 6	 1	 3	 .300
5/9	 Purdue	 32	 8	 10	 8	 2	 0	 0	 12	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 10	 27	 14	 1	 10	 .301
5/10	 Purdue	 31	 1	 7	 1	 2	 0	 0	 9	 3	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4	 27	 8	 1	 8	 .299
5/11	 Purdue	 26	 14	 10	 13	 2	 0	 2	 18	 9	 1	 1	 0	 4	 1	 1	 0	 3	 21	 11	 1	 8	 .301
5/15	 at Michigan	 35	 8	 12	 8	 2	 0	 2	 20	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 5	 27	 6	 1	 6	 .301
5/16	 at Michigan	 33	 8	 8	 8	 2	 9	 2	 16	 8	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 4	 27	 9	 1	 8	 .300
5/17	 at Michigan	 32	 3	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 11	 6	 0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 6	 24	 11	 1	 9	 .299
5/20	 Rutgers	 36	 2	 10	 2	 0	 1	 1	 15	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 10	 27	 14	 1	 11	 .299
5/22	 Iowa	 30	 5	 7	 5	 0	 0	 1	 10	 9	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 1	 1	 9	 27	 3	 0	 11	 .298
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2025 TEAM GAME-BY-GAME PITCHING
Date	 Opponent	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 2B	 3B	 HR	 WP	 BK	 HBP	 DP	 IBB	 Score	 W-L	 SV	 ERA
2/14	 UNLV	 8.0	 7	 4	 4	 1	 8	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2-4	 0-1	 0	 4.50
2/15	 Xavier	 10.0	 10	 8	 6	 3	 21	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 6-8	 0-2	 0	 5.00
2/16	 #7 Oregon State	 8.0	 11	 6	 6	 5	 5	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0-6	 0-3	 0	 5.54
2/17	 UNLV	 10.0	 14	 13	 13	 6	 5	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 12-13	 0-4	 0	 7.25
2/22	 Fordham	 9.0	 5	 2	 1	 3	 12	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 15-2	 1-4	 0	 6.00
2/23	 Harvard	 9.0	 6	 4	 4	 4	 13	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 14-4	 2-4	 0	 5.67
2/24	 Northwestern	 9.0	 6	 3	 3	 3	 6	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4-3	 3-4	 0	 5.29
2/26	 Xavier	 9.0	 7	 8	 4	 3	 10	 2	 0	 2	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 4-8	 3-5	 0	 5.12
2/28	 Mount St. Mary’s	 8.0	 10	 5	 5	 8	 9	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 18-5	 4-5	 0	 5.18
2/28	 at Stetson	 9.0	 6	 1	 1	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 8-1	 5-5	 1	 4.75
3/1	 at Stetson	 8.0	 8	 8	 7	 8	 5	 1	 0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 4-8	 5-6	 1	 5.01
3/2	 Mount St. Mary’s	 7.0	 8	 7	 6	 4	 8	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 20-7	 6-6	 2	 5.19
3/4	 Northern Kentucky	 9.0	 16	 13	 13	 8	 8	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 11-13	 6-7	 2	 5.81
3/7	 at Penn State - 1	 8.0	 13	 15	 15	 6	 9	 2	 0	 4	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 9-15	 6-8	 2	 6.55
3/7	 at Penn State - 2	 8.0	 6	 6	 3	 2	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 17-6	 7-8	 2	 6.35
3/9	 at Penn State	 8.0	 7	 10	 7	 8	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6-10	 7-9	 2	 6.44
3/11	 at Indiana State	 9.0	 7	 4	 4	 5	 13	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 9-4	 8-9	 3	 6.29
3/14	 Ohio State - 1	 8.0	 6	 2	 2	 4	 6	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 12-2	 9-9	 3	 6.08
3/14	 Ohio State - 2	 10.0	 11	 7	 7	 4	 14	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8-7	 10-9	 3	 6.09
3/16	 Ohio State	 7.0	 7	 3	 3	 3	 12	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 14-3	 11-9	 3	 6.00
3/18	 Evansville	 9.0	 6	 4	 4	 3	 10	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 7-4	 12-9	 4	 5.90
3/21	 at UCLA	 9.0	 4	 1	 1	 2	 8	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 5-1	 13-9	 4	 5.67
3/22	 at UCLA	 8.0	 12	 7	 6	 3	 4	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 3	 3	 0	 4-7	 13-10	 4	 5.71
3/23	 at UCLA	 8.0	 10	 6	 4	 7	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 2	 2	 1	 3-6	 13-11	 4	 5.66
3/25	 Bellarmine	 7.0	 3	 0	 0	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 13-0	 14-11	 4	 5.48
3/28	 USC - 1	 9.0	 16	 10	 10	 2	 4	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 5-10	 14-12	 4	 5.66
3/28	 USC - 2	 9.0	 13	 6	 5	 4	 16	 3	 0	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 13-6	 15-12	 4	 5.63
3/29	 USC	 9.0	 11	 13	 12	 8	 8	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 12-13	 15-13	 4	 5.87
4/1	 Louisville	 9.0	 6	 6	 2	 5	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4-6	 15-14	 4	 5.73
4/6	 Michigan State	 9.0	 9	 4	 3	 2	 5	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6-4	 16-14	 5	 5.64
4/7	 Michigan State - 1	 7.0	 5	 2	 2	 0	 7	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 14-2	 17-14	 5	 5.56
4/7	 Michigan State - 2	 7.0	 9	 2	 2	 2	 8	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 18-2	 18-14	 6	 5.48
4/8	 Ball State	 9.0	 9	 5	 5	 2	 12	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 7-5	 19-14	 7	 5.46
4/11	 at Illinois	 8.0	 7	 4	 4	 5	 9	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2-4	 19-15	 7	 5.44
4/12	 at Illinois	 9.0	 7	 3	 3	 2	 11	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 12-3	 20-15	 7	 5.36
4/13	 at Illinois	 6.0	 15	 15	 14	 7	 6	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 1-15	 20-16	 7	 5.67
4/15	 Indiana State	 9.0	 11	 7	 7	 8	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 5-7	 20-17	 7	 5.71
4/18	 Maryland	 9.0	 8	 6	 6	 8	 6	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 7-6	 21-17	 7	 5.72
4/19	 Maryland	 7.0	 15	 17	 16	 6	 6	 1	 0	 5	 2	 0	 2	 2	 0	 4-17	 21-18	 7	 6.04
4/20	 Maryland	 8.0	 8	 5	 5	 5	 6	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 15-5	 22-18	 7	 6.03
4/23	 Ball State	 7.0	 3	 4	 4	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 14-4	 23-18	 7	 6.01
4/25	 at Iowa	 9.1	 9	 2	 2	 5	 10	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1-2	 23-19	 7	 5.90
4/26	 at Iowa	 6.1	 9	 13	 13	 5	 4	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 5	 1	 0	 2-13	 23-20	 7	 6.12
4/27	 at Iowa	 6.0	 8	 10	 7	 3	 9	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-10	 23-21	 7	 6.19
4/30	 at Evansville	 9.0	 12	 6	 6	 5	 11	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 14-6	 24-21	 7	 6.19
5/2	 at Abilene Christian	 9.0	 5	 4	 4	 1	 11	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8-4	 25-21	 8	 6.14
5/3	 at Abilene Christian	 9.0	 8	 5	 3	 3	 11	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 14-5	 26-21	 9	 6.07
5/4	 at Abilene Christian	 9.0	 8	 6	 4	 6	 11	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 7-6	 27-21	 9	 6.02
5/9	 Purdue	 9.0	 6	 0	 0	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 8-0	 28-21	 9	 5.89
5/10	 Purdue	 9.0	 7	 5	 4	 1	 11	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1-5	 28-22	 9	 5.85
5/11	 Purdue	 7.0	 7	 4	 1	 1	 6	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 14-4	 29-22	 10	 5.77
5/15	 at Michigan	 9.0	 11	 7	 7	 2	 9	 3	 0	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 8-7	 30-22	 11	 5.80
5/16	 at Michigan	 9.0	 3	 1	 1	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 8-1	 31-22	 12	 5.70
5/17	 at Michigan	 8.0	 12	 8	 7	 6	 6	 1	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3-8	 31-23	 12	 5.74
5/20	 Rutgers	 9.0	 9	 5	 5	 0	 4	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2-5	 31-24	 12	 5.72
5/22	 Iowa	 9.0	 5	 0	 0	 2	 7	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 5-0	 32-24	 13	 5.61	
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2025 MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS

Overall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               32-24
vs. Top-10 Teams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         0-1
vs. Top-25 Teams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         0-2
Non-Conference  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        15-9
Big Ten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               16-14 
Big Ten Tournament  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1-1
At Home  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              14-8
On the Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-11
At Neutral Sites  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        17-5
In Day Games  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         17-20
In Night Games . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         15-4
vs. Teams .500 Or Better . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 22-18
vs. Teams Worse Than .500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               11-4
vs. Left-Handed Starter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    7-9
vs. Right-Handed Starter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25-15
When Starter Receives Decision  . . . . . . . . . .          23-13
When Reliever Receives Decision  . . . . . . . . . .          9-11
When Starter Goes 5+ Innings . . . . . . . . . . . . .             7-12
When Starter Goes <5 Innings . . . . . . . . . . . .            25-12
When Scoring First . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     24-10
When Opponent Scores First  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              8-14
When Leading After 6 Innings  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             28-3
When Trailing After 6 Innings . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              4-20
When Tied After 6 Innings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 0-1
When Leading After 8 Innings  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             22-1
When Trailing After 8 Innings . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              0-17
When Tied After 8 Innings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 3-2

In One-Run Games  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       5-3
In Two-Run Games  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       2-6
In 5+ Run Games . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        22-8
Weekend Series W-L-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    6-5
Series Sweeps/Times Swept . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               3/1
Scoring 0-2 Runs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         0-8
Scoring 3-5 Runs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         2-9
Scoring 6-9 Runs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        12-3
Scoring 10+ Runs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       17-3
Shutouts/Times Shut Out . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2/2
In Extra Innings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          1-3
Opponent Scores 4 Runs Or Less . . . . . . . . . . .           20-3
Opponent Scores 5 Runs Or More  . . . . . . . . .         12-21
Out-Hitting Opponent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    29-4
Out-Hit by Opponent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2-18
Hits Are Equal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           1-2
Hitting A Home Run  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    27-15
Opponent Hits A Home Run  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              16-18
Errorless  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              15-6
Committing One Error . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    13-9
Committing 2+ Errors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     4-9
Opponent is Errorless . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   13-11
Opponent Commits One Error . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               7-9
Opponent Commits 2+ Errors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              12-4

Game 1 of Weekend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      9-5
Game 2 of Weekend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      9-5
Game 3 of Weekend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      6-8
Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                3-1
Tuesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                4-4
Wednesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             2-1
Thursday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               1-0
Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 11-5
Saturday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               3-8
Sunday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-5

MULTIPLE-HIT GAMES	 2	 3	 4	 5+	 Total
Taylor, Devin	 16	 8	 -	 1	 25 
Dickerson, Korbyn	 9	 12	 1	 -	 22 
Hanley, Jake	 12	 9	 1	 -	 22 
Malamazian, Cooper	 15	 3	 1	 -	 19 
Cerny, Tyler	 11	 2	 1	 -	 14 
Moore, Will	 8	 3	 -	 -	 11 
Denny, Hogan	 8	 2	 -	 -	 10 
Wiggins, Andrew	 7	 2	 -	 -	 9 
Stadler, Jake	 5	 2	 -	 -	 7 
Schuyler, T.J.	 6	 -	 -	 -	 6 
Brenczewski, Joey	 3	 1	 1	 -	 5 
Oliver, Jasen	 2	 -	 -	 -	 2	  
Koskie, Caleb	 1	 1	 -	 -	 2
TOTAL	 103	 45	 5	 1	 154

MULTIPLE-RBI GAMES	 2	 3	 4	 5+	 Total
Taylor, Devin	 15	 3	 3	 1	 22 
Dickerson, Korbyn	 6	 4	 6	 3	 19 
Hanley, Jake	 9	 2	 2	 1	 14 
Malamazian, Cooper	 9	 3	 -	 1	 13 
Cerny, Tyler	 5	 3	 -	 -	 8 
Denny, Hogan	 4	 3	 -	 -	 7 
Wiggins, Andrew	 4	 2	 -	 -	 6 
Oliver, Jasen	 3	 1	 1	 -	 5 
Brenczewski, Joey	 1	 3	 1	 -	 5 
Schuyler, T.J.	 2	 3	 -	 -	 5 
Stadler, Jake	 3	 -	 1	 -	 4 
Moore, Will	 4	 -	 -	 -	 4 
Koskie, Caleb	 -	 1	 -	 1	 2 
Gilbert, Ryan	 1	 -	 -	 -	 1
TOTAL	 66	 28	 14	 7	 115

HITTING STREAKS	 Longest	 Current 
Taylor, Devin	 13	 5
Hanley, Jake	 10	 -
Cerny, Tyler	 9	 -
Dickerson, Korbyn	 9	 -
Moore, Will	 9	 4
Malamazian, Cooper	 7	 2
Stadler, Jake	 5	 1
Wiggins, Andrew	 5	 -
Denny, Hogan	 5	 5
Brenczewski, Joey	 4	 -
Schuyler, T.J.	 4	 1
Koskie, Caleb	 3	 -
Oliver, Jasen	 2	 1
DeMartino, Tyler	 2	 -
Gilbert, Ryan	 1	 -

REACHED BASED	 Longest	 Current 
Taylor, Devin	 25	 19
Moore, Will	 18	 18
Wiggins, Andrew	 16	 1
Dickerson, Korbyn	 15	 1
Hanley, Jake	 11	 7
Cerny, Tyler	 10	 2
Denny, Hogan	 10	 6
Schuyler, T.J.	 9	 2
Brenczewski, Joey	 9	 -
Stadler, Jake	 8	 2
Malamazian, Cooper	 8	 3
Koskie, Caleb	 8	 -
Oliver, Jasen	 7	 1
DeMartino, Tyler	 2	 -
Pyne, Josh	 1	 -
Decker, Cole	 1	 -
Gilbert, Ryan	 1	 -

INDIANA RECORD...
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2025 BIG TEN CONFERENCE RECAP

FINAL STANDINGS

		  B1G 	 Pct. 	 Home 	 Away	 GB 	 Overall 	 Pct. 	 Home 	 Away 	 Neutral 	 L10 	 Streak	 RPI
1.	 Oregon^	 22-8	 .733	 11-4	 11-4	 -	 42-16	 .724	 28-9	 13-6	 1-1	 7-3	 L3	 16
	 UCLA^	 22-8	 .733	 12-3	 10-5	 -	 48-18	 .727	 28-7	 14-8	 6-3	 7-3	 L2	 15
3.	 Iowa	 21-9	 .700	 10-5	 11-4	 1	 33-22-1	 .598	 16-7	 14-7	 3-8-1	 2-7-1	 L2	 78
4.	 USC	 18-12	 .600	 8-7	 10-5	 4	 37-23	 .617	 17-12	 17-10	 3-1	 5-5	 L2	 45
5.	 Washington	 17-13	 .567	 11-4	 6-9	 5	 29-28	 .509	 15-8	 11-14	 3-6	 3-7	 L3	 79
6.	 Indiana	 16-14	 .533	 11-4	 5-10	 6	 32-24	 .571	 14-8	 11-11	 7-5	 7-3	 W1	 69
	 Michigan	 16-14	 .533	 7-8	 9-5	 6	 33-23	 .589	 15-10	 12-7	 6-6	 4-6	 L2	 71
8.	 Nebraska%	 15-15	 .500	 9-6	 6-9	 7	 33-29	 .532	 14-10	 11-14	 8-5	 7-3	 L1	 51
	 Penn State	 15-15	 .500	 7-8	 8-7	 7	 33-23	 .589	 14-12	 15-8	 4-3	 6-4	 L1	 85
	 Rutgers	 15-15	 .500	 8-7	 7-8	 7	 29-28	 .509	 16-9	 12-18	 1-1	 6-4	 L1	 84
11.	 Illinois	 14-16	 .467	 7-5	 6-9	 8	 30-24	 .556	 15-6	 10-11	 5-7	 4-6	 L1	 119
12.	 Michigan State	 13-17	 .433	 8-7	 5-10	 9	 28-27	 .509	 11-10	 6-12	 11-5	 4-6	 L2	 141
	 Northwestern	 13-17	 .433	 7-8	 6-9	 9	 25-27	 .481	 10-10	 12-16	 3-1	 5-5	 L2	 134
14.	 Maryland	 12-18	 .400	 5-10	 7-8	 10	 27-29	 .482	 10-13	 13-14	 4-2	 7-3	 W1	 126
15.	 Purdue	 11-19	 .367	 6-9	 5-10	 11	 31-23	 .574	 14-12	 6-10	 11-1	 5-5	 L1	 123
16.	 Minnesota	 10-20	 .333	 1-14	 9-6	 12	 24-28	 .462	 10-17	 13-9	 1-2	 4-6	 L1	 106
17.	 Ohio State	 5-25	 .167	 4-11	 1-14	 17	 13-37	 .260	 11-15	 1-17	 1-5	 2-8	 W1	 231

RPI via stats.ncaa.com as of end of May  |  ^ - Big Ten Regular Season Champion  |  % - Big Ten Tournament Champion  |  * - NCAA Tournament

HITTING
Category	 Total	 Rank
Batting Average	 .298	 1st
On-Base Percentage	 .418	 1st
Slugging Percentage	 .512	 2nd
Runs Scored	 459	 3rd
Hits	 561	 6th
RBIs	 423	 4th
Doubles	 108	 7th
Triples	 13	 T-2nd
Home Runs	 90	 3rd
Walks	 307	 5th
Strikeouts	 401	 12th
Stolen Bases	 45	 15th

PITCHING
Category	 Total	 Rank
ERA	 5.61	 10th
Opp. Batting Average	 .261	 7th
Innings Pitched	 469.2	 12th
Strikeouts	 459	 7th
Wins	 32	 8th
Saves	 12	 T-9th
Hits Allowed 	 477	 5th
Runs Allowed 	 332	 T-8th
Earned Runs Allowed 	 293	 T-9th
Walks Allowed 	 230	 6thth
Home Runs Allowed 	 64	 12th

DEFENSE
Category	 Total	 Rank
Fielding Percentage	 .970	 12th
Double Plays	 31	 16th

HITTING
Category	 Player	 Stat	 Rank
Batting Average	 Taylor, Devin	 .374	 4th
	 Hanley, Jake	 .333	 14th
Runs Scored	 Taylor, Devin	 63	 5th
	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 57	 13th
Hits	 Taylor, Devin	 80	 7th
	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 76	 12th
Doubles	 Malamazian, Cooper	 17	 14th
Triples	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 3	 T-6th
Home Runs	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 19	 5th
	 Taylor, Devin	 18	 T-7th
RBIs	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 77	 2nd
	 Taylor, Devin	 66	 4th
Slugging %	 Taylor, Devin	 .706	 4th
	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 .632	 11th
Walks	 Taylor, Devin	 52	 3rd
On-Base %	 Moore, Will	 .514	 1st
	 Taylor, Devin	 .494	 3rd
Total Bases	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 153	 3rd
	 Taylor, Devin	 151	 T-4th
	 Hanley, Jake	 126	 T-14th

PITCHING (min. 10 app.)
Category	 Player	 Stat	 Rank
Wins	 Gilley, Cole	 10	 2nd
ERA	 Gilley, Cole	 3.54	 8th
Opp. Batting Avg.	 Gilley, Cole	 .211	 6th 
Innings Pitched	 -	 -	 -
Strikeouts	 Gilley, Cole	 75	 9th
Strikeouts Looking	 -	 -	 -
Strikeout-to-Walk Ratio	 Grable, Ben	 3.82	 6th
	 Gilley, Cole	 3.75	 7th
	 Kraft, Ryan	 3.67	 8th
K/9	 Grable, Ben	 10.38	 3rd
	 Gilley, Cole	 9.83	 7th
WHIP	 Gilley, Cole	 1.09	 4th

INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS (Top 15)

TEAM RANKINGS
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2025 HOME RUN TRACKER
Below is a listing of home runs for the 2025 season, including expanded data 
for games where available. 

			   On	 Exit	 Launch
Gm	 Name	 Inn.	 Base	 Velo	 Angle	 Distance
2	 Cerny, Tyler	 7	 0	 108.2	 24	 401 feet
2	 Oliver, Jasen	 9	 2	 106.5	 20	 421 feet
4	 Brenczewski, Joey$	 2	 2	 106.0	 22	 388 feet
4	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 10	 2	 -	 -	 -
5	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 7	 1	 106.9	 24	 386 feet
6	 Taylor, Devin	 4	 1	 103.5	 29	 407 feet
6	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 7	 2	 109.8	 25	 419 feet
8	 Taylor, Devin	 5	 1	 103.3	 28	 395 feet
8	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 5	 0	 101.5	 33	 414 feet
9	 Brenczewski, Joey	 2	 1	 97.9	 28	 389 feet
9	 Taylor, Devin	 2	 0	 100.1	 33	 361 feet
9	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 5	 0	 107.9	 26	 425 feet
9	 Taylor, Devin^	 7	 3	 106.4	 23	 389 feet
9	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 7	 0	 100.7	 34	 385 feet
9	 Gilbert, Ryan	 8	 1	 108.4	 35	 386 feet
11	 Denny, Hogan	 5	 0	 103.7	 38	 374 feet
11	 Taylor, Devin	 8	 1	 100.3	 28	 385 feet
12	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 6	 2	 104.4	 24	 405 feet
13	 Wiggins, Andrew	 5	 1	 107.3	 22	 375 feet
14	 Schuyler, T.J.	 2	 0	 -	 -	 -
14	 Taylor, Devin	 7	 0	 -	 -	 -
14	 Denny, Hogan	 8	 1	 -	 -	 -
15	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 5	 1	 -	 -	 -
15	 Stadler, Jake	 8	 2	 -	 -	 -
18	 Hanley, Jake	 3	 1	 98.7	 38	 366 feet
18	 Wiggins, Andrew	 4	 1	 102.7	 25	 433 feet
18	 Hanley, Jake	 5	 1	 105.5	 27	 410 feet
18	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 8	 1	 95.6	 35	 377 feet
19	 Malamazian, Cooper	 8	 1	 101.2	 26	 366 feet
20	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 5	 2	 105.7	 19	 373 feet
20	 Denny, Hogan	 5	 1	 106.1	 36	 360 feet
21	 Taylor, Devin	 7	 0	 99.3	 37	 350 feet
21	 Malamazian, Cooper	 8	 1	 98.3	 29	 415 feet
22	 Taylor, Devin	 1	 1	 104.2	 26	 421 feet
22	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 3	 0	 109.4	 17	 407 feet
22	 Cerny, Tyler	 4	 1	 96.4	 22	 353 feet
23	 Hanley, Jake	 9	 0	 102.5	 31	 394 feet
24	 Cerny, Tyler	 9	 0	 102.2	 42	 354 feet
25	 Hanley, Jake	 1	 1	 104.0	 35	 -
25	 Cerny, Tyler	 1	 0	 100.4	 17	 -
25	 Taylor, Devin	 2	 0	 110.0	 20	 407 feet
25	 Malamazian, Cooper^	 4	 3	 93.0	 28	 352 feet
26	 Hanley, Jake	 1	 1	 98.9	 52	 344 feet
26	 Wiggins, Andrew	 9	 0	 104.9	 25	 408 feet
27	 Cerny, Tyler	 2	 2	 94.3	 37	 377 feet
27	 Hanley, Jake	 4	 1	 109.9	 19	 427 feet
28	 Taylor, Devin	 1	 0	 97.9	 23	 353 feet
28	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 2	 1	 107.9	 22	 404 feet
28	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 4	 2	 96.5	 34	 378 feet
28	 Cerny, Tyler	 4	 1	 101.0	 36	 395 feet
31	 Hanley, Jake	 2	 0	 105.6	 21	 402 feet
32	 Koskie, Caleb^	 1	 3	 99.1	 23	 371 feet
32	 Cerny, Tyler	 2	 1	 97.6	 36	 378 feet
32	 Moore, Will	 4	 1	 97.3	 33	 410 feet
32	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 5	 1	 105.0	 21	 392 feet
33	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 2	 1	 107.8	 26	 380 feet
35	 Denny, Hogan	 7	 0	 105.8	 35	 415 feet
36	 DeMartino, Tyler	 7	 0	 110.8	 27	 406 feet
37	 Oliver, Jasen	 2	 1	 105.6	 25	 424 feet
37	 Taylor, Devin	 6	 0	 100.4	 30	 354 feet
37	 Cerny, Tyler	 9	 0	 99.5	 26	 397 feet

			   On	 Exit	 Launch
Gm	 Name	 Inn.	 Base	 Velo	 Angle	 Distance
38	 Malamazian, Cooper	 8	 1	 104.1	 25	 365 feet
39	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 1	 0	 112.2	 26	 478 feet
39	 Taylor, Devin	 3	 0	 109.3	 22	 414 feet
39	 Oliver, Jasen	 6	 1	 104.4	 20	 391 feet
40	 Hanley, Jake	 5	 0	 105.1	 30	 398 feet
40	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 6	 1	 112.2	 20	 421 feet
40	 Hanley, Jake	 6	 0	 90.8	 29	 346 feet
40	 Cerny, Tyler	 6	 0	 100.4	 28	 401 feet
40	 Taylor, Devin	 8	 2	 105.4	 26	 403 feet
41	 Hanley, Jake	 3	 0	 111.4	 22	 392 feet
45	 Hanley, Jake	 2	 0	 -	 -	 -
45	 Taylor, Devin	 3	 1	 -	 -	 -
45	 Hanley, Jake	 3	 0	 -	 -	 -
46	 Stadler, Jake	 2	 1	 98.9	 34	 416 feet
46	 Denny, Hogan	 6	 1	 101.0	 33	 424 feet
47	 Denny, Hogan	 3	 1	 93.2	 40	 349 feet
47	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 5	 2	 103.8	 28	 402 feet
47	 Hanley, Jake	 5	 0	 102.9	 21	 387 feet
48	 Schuyler, T.J.	 6	 1	 101.2	 23	 344 feet
48	 Brenczewski, Joey$	 7	 2	 106.9	 33	 361 feet
51	 Dickerson, Korbyn	 2	 2	 102.9	 33	 397 feet
51	 Wiggins, Andrew	 7	 0	 98.6	 27	 367 feet
52	 Hanley, Jake	 3	 0	 104.6	 29	 398 feet
52	 Stadler, Jake	 6	 0	 101.1	 25	 400 feet
53	 Cerny, Tyler	 3	 0	 97.2	 31	 379 feet
53	 Taylor, Devin	 3	 2	 105.6	 33	 453 feet
54	 Taylor, Devin	 7	 0	 101.1	 31	 395 feet
55	 Taylor, Devin	 9	 1	 -	 -	 -
56	 Taylor, Devin	 3	 2	 -	 -	 -

90 total home runs
* - Walk-off home run
^ - Grand Slam  |  $ - Pinch hit home run

NOTE: Data not available for Penn State, Evansville and Big Ten Tournament

INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS (Top 15)
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2025 MISC. STATS

STARTING LINEUP BY POSITION
(Team W-L record when starter)
------------------------------------------

PITCHER: 	   	   
  Gilley, Cole 	 12 	 (7-5) 
  Grable, Ben 	 11 	 (7-4) 
  Kraft, Ryan 	 7 	 (4-3) 
  Haas, Pete 	 7 	 (4-3) 
  Seebold, Gavin 	 6 	 (3-3) 
  Yarberry, Jackson 	 5 	 (3-2) 
  Swanson, Deron 	 4 	 (2-2) 
  Buhr, Drew 	 2 	 (2-0) 
  Decker-Petty, Aydan 	 1 	 (0-1) 
  Brummel, Henry 	 1 	 (0-1) 

CATCHER: 	   	   
  Schuyler, T.J. 	 29 	 (15-14) 
  Stadler, Jake 	 27 	 (17-10) 

FIRST BASE: 	   	   
  Hanley, Jake 	 56 	 (32-24) 

SECOND BASE: 	   	   
  Cerny, Tyler 	 31 	 (18-13) 
  Oliver, Jasen 	 19 	 (9-10) 
  Moore, Will 	 5 	 (4-1) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 1 	 (1-0) 

THIRD BASE: 	   	   
  Moore, Will 	 36 	 (24-12) 
  Malamazian, Cooper 	 13 	 (7-6) 
  Pyne, Josh 	 5 	 (0-5) 
  Oliver, Jasen 	 2 	 (1-1) 

SHORTSTOP: 	   	   
  Malamazian, Cooper 	 33 	 (19-14) 
  Cerny, Tyler 	 23 	 (13-10) 

LEFT FIELD: 	   	   
  Taylor, Devin 	 53 	 (29-24) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 3 	 (3-0) 

CENTER FIELD: 	   	   
  Dickerson, Korbyn 	 55 	 (31-24) 
  Taylor, Devin 	 1 	 (1-0) 

RIGHT FIELD: 	   	   
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 34 	 (22-12) 
  Koskie, Caleb 	 12 	 (7-5) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 10 	 (3-7) 

DESIGNATED HITTER: 	   	   
  Denny, Hogan 	 25 	 (16-9) 
  Brenczewski, Joey 	 23 	 (13-10) 
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 3 	 (0-3) 
  Stadler, Jake 	 2 	 (1-1) 
  DeMartino, Tyler 	 1 	 (0-1) 
  Taylor, Devin 	 1 	 (1-0) 
  Dickerson, Korbyn 	 1 	 (1-0) 

STARTING LINEUP BY LINEUP START
(Team W-L record when starter)
------------------------------------------

LEADOFF: 	   	   
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 19 	 (10-9) 
  Moore, Will 	 16 	 (10-6) 
  Taylor, Devin 	 15 	 (7-8) 
  Brenczewski, Joey 	 6 	 (5-1) 

2ND SPOT: 	   	   
  Taylor, Devin 	 40 	 (24-16) 
  Dickerson, Korbyn 	 12 	 (8-4) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 4 	 (0-4) 

3RD SPOT: 	   	   
  Dickerson, Korbyn 	 40 	 (24-16) 
  Hanley, Jake 	 12 	 (8-4) 
  Cerny, Tyler 	 4 	 (0-4) 

CLEANUP: 	   	   
  Hanley, Jake 	 25 	 (14-11) 
  Cerny, Tyler 	 10 	 (6-4) 
  Oliver, Jasen 	 5 	 (1-4) 
  Brenczewski, Joey 	 5 	 (2-3) 
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 5 	 (4-1) 
  Stadler, Jake 	 4 	 (3-1) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 2 	 (2-0) 

5TH SPOT: 	   	   
  Hanley, Jake 	 12 	 (7-5) 
  Malamazian, Cooper 	 11 	 (9-2) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 11 	 (6-5) 
  Cerny, Tyler 	 9 	 (3-6) 
  Stadler, Jake 	 4 	 (2-2) 
  Koskie, Caleb 	 4 	 (3-1) 
  Brenczewski, Joey 	 3 	 (2-1) 
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 1 	 (0-1) 
  Dickerson, Korbyn 	 1 	 (0-1) 

6TH SPOT: 	   	   
  Denny, Hogan 	 11 	 (8-3) 
  Cerny, Tyler 	 10 	 (6-4) 
  Malamazian, Cooper 	 7 	 (3-4) 
  Stadler, Jake 	 6 	 (4-2) 
  Brenczewski, Joey 	 5 	 (1-4) 
  Moore, Will 	 5 	 (3-2) 
  Oliver, Jasen 	 4 	 (2-2) 
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 3 	 (3-0) 
  Schuyler, T.J. 	 3 	 (2-1) 
  Hanley, Jake 	 1 	 (0-1) 
  Dickerson, Korbyn 	 1 	 (0-1) 

7TH SPOT: 	   	   
  Malamazian, Cooper 	 15 	 (7-8) 
  Cerny, Tyler 	 13 	 (11-2) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 6 	 (3-3) 
  Oliver, Jasen 	 4 	 (3-1) 
  Koskie, Caleb 	 4 	 (2-2) 
  Hanley, Jake 	 3 	 (2-1) 
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 2 	 (1-1) 
  Stadler, Jake 	 2 	 (1-1) 
  Brenczewski, Joey 	 2 	 (1-1) 
  Dickerson, Korbyn 	 2 	 (0-2) 
  Schuyler, T.J. 	 1 	 (1-0) 
  DeMartino, Tyler 	 1 	 (0-1) 
  Pyne, Josh 	 1 	 (0-1) 

8TH SPOT: 	   	   
  Malamazian, Cooper 	 9 	 (5-4) 
  Moore, Will 	 8 	 (5-3) 
  Cerny, Tyler 	 8 	 (5-3) 
  Wiggins, Andrew 	 7 	 (4-3) 
  Oliver, Jasen 	 5 	 (2-3) 
  Denny, Hogan 	 5 	 (4-1) 
  Koskie, Caleb 	 4 	 (2-2) 
  Hanley, Jake 	 3 	 (1-2) 
  Brenczewski, Joey 	 2 	 (2-0) 
  Schuyler, T.J. 	 2 	 (1-1) 
  Pyne, Josh 	 2 	 (0-2) 
  Stadler, Jake 	 1 	 (1-0) 

9TH SPOT: 	   	   
  Schuyler, T.J. 	 23 	 (11-12) 
  Moore, Will 	 12 	 (10-2) 
	 Three Additional	 -	 Cont. Below
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Offense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Games	 74	 Alex Smith and Bill Mueller, 1985
Batting Average	 .490	 Mike Smith, 1992
At-Bats	 266	 Phillip Glasser, 2023
Runs	 90	 Mickey Morandini, 1986
Hits		 105	 Alex Smith, 1985
Singles	 75	 Kennard Jones, 2002
Doubles	 31	 Dan Winters, 1984
Triples	 12	 Phil Dauphin, 1989
Home Runs	 27	 Mike Smith, 1992
Extra-Base Hits	 47	 Mike Smith, 1992
RBI		 95	 Mike Smith, 1992
Total Bases	 202	 Mike Smith, 1992
Slugging Percentage	 1.000	 Mike Smith, 1992
On-Base Percentage	 .560	 Mike Smith, 1992
Walks	 62	 Joe Sturtz, 1993
Hit by Pitch	 20	 Three Tied
				   Last: Tyler Cerny, 2025
Strikeouts	 87	 Cole Barr, 2019
Sacrifice Flies	 15	 Rich Vozel, 1992
Stolen Bases	 50	 Brian Harris, 1997

Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Wins	 13	 Joey DeNato, 2014
Losses	 9	 Tyler Tufts, 2007
ERA (min. 50 IP)	 1.10	 Vernon Wilshere, 1934
Saves	 11	 Ryan Halstead, 2013
Appearances	 32	 Scott Effross, 2014
Games Started	 18	 Joey DeNato and Aaron Slegers, 2013
Complete Games	 9	 Chad Smith, 1998
Innings Pitched	 109.0	 Joey DeNato, 2014
Strikeouts	 114	 Luke Sinnard, 2023
Hits Allowed	 129	 Tyler Tufts, 2008
Runs Allowed	 72	 Jacob Cary, 2002
Earned Runs Allowed	 57	 Multiple Occasions
				   Last: Jacob Cary, 2002
Walks Issued	 72	 Brad Edwards, 2001
Wild Pitches	 18	 Stephen Hartschuh, 1986
Hit Batters	 21	 Jack Perkins, 2022
Balks	 5	 Blake Monar, 2011
Putouts	 588	 Sam Travis, 2013
Assists	 211	 Michael Basil, 2013
Errors	 27	 Mike Smith, 1990
Caught Stealing	 27	 Kyle Schwarber, 2012
Fielding Percentage	 1.000	 Multiple Times
(min. 100 chances)		  Last: Jake Hanley, 2025 (399-22-0)

SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

INDVIDUAL GAME AND SEASON RECORDS

Offense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
At-Bats	 8	 Twice
				   Last: Jeremy Houston vs. Ball State, 4/18/18
Runs	 6	 Phillip Glasser vs. Purdue, 5/12/23
				   Jay Brant vs. Shawnee State, 3/30/05
				   Brian Harris vs. IU-Southeast, 4/30/97
Hits		 5	 21 Times
				  Last: Devin Taylor vs. Mount St. Mary’s, 2/28/25
RBI		 9	 Mike Smith vs. Milwaukee, 3/1/92
Singles	 4	 Multiple Occasions
				   Last: Joey Brenczewski vs. Harvard, 2/23/25
Doubles	 4	 Cooper Malamazian at Penn State, 3/7/25
Triples	 2	 Six Times
				   Last: Casey Rodrigue vs. Charleston, 2/28/15
Home Runs	 4	 Byron Bradley vs. Tri-State, 3/5/92
Extra-Base Hits	 4	 Multiple Occasions
				   Last: Cooper Malamazian at Penn State, 3/7/25
Total Bases	 17	 Byron Bradley vs. Tri-State, 3/5/92
Walks	 5	 Logan Sowers vs. Ball State, 4/18/18
Hit by Pitch*	 3	 Three Times
				   Last: Tyler Cerny vs. Butler, 2/28/23
Strikeouts*	 5	 Carter Mathison at Ball State, 4/24/24
Sacrifice Flies*	 2	 Multiple Occasions
				   Last: Jasen Oliver vs. Ohio State, 5/23/24
Stolen Bases	 4	 Seven Times
				   Last: Micah Johnson vs. Evansville, 3/27/11
Hitting Streak*	 21	 Twice
				   Last: Alex Dickerson, 2010
Reached Base Streak*	 45	 Twice
				   Last: Phillip Glasser, 2022-23
				   * - records dating back to 2005
Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 10.0	 Eric Arnett vs. Illinois, 4/4/09
Strikeouts	 16	 Twice
				   Last: McCade Brown vs. Penn State, 3/13/21
Hits Allowed	 18	 Chris Squires vs. Eastern Illinois, 3/17/09
Runs Allowed	 11	 Multiple Occasions	
				   Last: Evan Whiteaker vs. Illinois State, 3/13/24
Walks Allowed	 9	 Multiple Times
				  Last: Eric Arnett vs. New Mexico State, 3/11/08
Batters Faced*	 44	 Tyler Tufts vs. Illinois, 5/23/08
Putouts*	 23	 Sam Travis vs. Connecticut, 2/16/13
Errors*	 4	 Multiple Occasions
			  Last: Sam Travis at Cal State-Northridge, 3/10/12
				   * - records dating back to 2005

SINGLE GAME RECORDS

No-Hitters vs. D1 Opponents
Player(s)		  Opponent	 Date
McCade Brown (5 IP) and Braydon Tucker (4 IP)	 Illinois	 4/10/21
Larry Rosin (7 IP)		  Illinois	 5/22/76
Jack Polance (5 IP)		  Northern Illinois	 4/16/71
Albin Hayes (7 IP)		  Ohio State	 5/4/57
Morris Johnson		  Northwestern	 1908

		                                              Note - four other no-hitters against non-division one opponents

NO-HITTERS
Cycles
Player, Opponent	 Date	 Plate Appearance Result (Inning)
Josh Phegley vs. Valpo	 3/2/08	 2B (1), 3B (3), HR (4), 1B (5), 1B (7)
Joe Kemp vs. Michigan State	 5/7/05	 F8 (1), HR (2), 3B (4), BB, (5), 2B (7), 1B (8)

		                                                 Note - none documented in record books before 2005 season

INDIANA CYCLES
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Offense
Category	 Record	 Year
Games	 77	 1985
Batting Average	 .355	 1988
At-Bats	 2,253	 2014
Runs	 639	 1985
Hits		 751	 1985
Singles	 522	 2008
Doubles	 140	 2024
Triples	 43	 1985
Home Runs	 95	 2019
Extra-Base Hits	 244	 1985
RBI		 555	 1985
Total Bases	 1,200	 1985
Slugging Percentage	 .585	 1992
On-Base Percentage*	 .414	 2002
Walks	 382	 1985
Hit by Pitch	 92	 2025
Strikeouts	 650	 2019
Stolen Bases	 148	 1985
				   * - records dating back to 2001
Overall, Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Wins	 57	 1985
Losses	 35	 2007
Big Ten Wins (COVID year)	 26	 2021
Big Ten Wins (Normal year)	 21	 2014
Big Ten Losses	 23	 1989, 2005 and 2007 
NCAA Tournament Wins	 6	 2013
Big Ten Tournament Wins	 4	 2009 and 2014
ERA - Lowest (min. 40 games)	 2.93	 2014
ERA - Highest (min. 40 games)	 7.04	 2022
Saves	 19	 2023
Complete Games	 41	 1984
Innings Pitched	 590	 2014
Strikeouts	 600	 2022
Hits Allowed	 658	 2008
Runs Allowed	 445	 2022
Earned Runs Allowed	 401	 2022
Walks Issued	 332	 2022
Wild Pitches	 80	 2022
Hit Batters	 111	 2022
Balks	 14	 2006
Putouts	 1,770	 2013
Assists	 803	 1985
Errors	 113	 2006 and 2008
Caught Stealing	 50	 1985
Fielding Percentage	 .979	 2017

Misc.
Category	 Innings	 Opponent, Date
Longest Game Played	 16	 Twice
				   Last: Coastal Carolina, 2/20/2011
Longest Big Ten Game Played	 15	 vs. Michigan State, 5/14/2011
Longest Postseason Game Played	 13	 vs. Michigan, 5/25/2017

SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

TEAM GAME AND SEASON RECORDS

Offense
Category	 Record	 Team, Date
At-Bats	 62	 North Florida, 3/13/2007
Runs	 27	 Butler, 3/23/2016
Hits		 27	 Michigan, 4/4/2010
RBI		 26	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
Doubles	 9	 Kentucky, 3/15/2022
Triples	 3	 Three Times
				   Last: Valparaiso, 3/2/2008
Home Runs	 9	 Twice
				   Last: Maryland, 3/30/2019
Extra-Base Hits	 15	 Kentucky, 3/15/2022
Total Bases	 54	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
Walks	 16	 Ball State, 4/18/2018
Hit by Pitch	 7	 Middle Tennessee State, 2/19/2016
Strikeouts	 23	 Louisville, 5/14/2019
Sacrifice Flies	 5	 Western Illinois, 4/29/2009
Stolen Bases	 12	 Indiana State, 4/18/2006
				   * records dating back to 2001
Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 16.0	 Coastal Carolina, 2/20/2011
Strikeouts	 21	 Twice
				   Last: Xavier, 2/15/2025
Hits Allowed	 28	 Northern Iowa, 3/16/2009
Runs Allowed	 30	 Iowa, 5/19/2022
Walks Allowed	 16	 Clemson, 2/19/2022
Batters Faced	 79	 North Florida, 3/13/2007
Putouts	 48	 Coastal Carolina, 2/20/2011
Errors	 8	 Penn State, 3/22/2015
				   * records dating back to 2001

SINGLE GAME RECORDS (since 2001)

Bart Kaufman Field
Category	 Record	 Opponent	 Date
Single Game	 4,312 ($)	 Stanford	 5/31/14
Regular Season Game	 3,862	 Purdue	 5/4/14
Postseason Game	 4,312 ($)	 Stanford	 5/31/14
Midweek Game	 3,077	 Louisville	 5/16/17
Home Opener	 1,984	 Miami (Ohio)	 3/1/22
February Game	 2,033	 Purdue Fort Wayne	 2/27/24
March Game	 2,911	 Cal State Fullerton	 3/15/15
April Game	 3,328	 Rutgers	 4/11/14
May Game	 4,312 ($)	 Stanford	 5/31/14
June Game	 3,524 ($)	 Stanford	 6/1/14
Three-Game Series	 10,526	 Purdue	 5/2-5/4/14
Non-Conference Series	 7,224	 Cal State Fullerton	 3/14-3/15/17
Big Ten Series	 10,526	 Purdue	 5/2-5/4/14
		                                            		                                                     $ - NCAA Regional Game

ATTENDNACE NUMBERS
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BATTING AVERAGE
	 Player	 Avg.	 Year       
1.	 Mike Smith	 .490	 1992
2.	 Josh Phegley	 .438	 2008
3.	 Bob Waite	 .437	 1981
4.	 John Wehner	 .436	 1988
5.	 Alex Smith	 .434	 1985
6.	 Jeff Howard	 .432	 1988
7.	 Mike Smith	 .431	 1991
8.	 Barry Burnett	 .427	 1973
9.	 Dan Winters	 .426	 1984
10.	 Mike Crotty	 .423	 1995

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
	 Player 	 Slg.	 Year
1. 	 Mike Smith	  1.000	 1992
2.	 Mickey Morandini	 .844	 1986
3.	 Alex Dickerson	 .805	 2010
4.	 Kevin Orie	 .793	 1992
5. 	 Vasili Spanos	 .782	 2002
6. 	 Alex Smith	  .774	 1986
7. 	 Mike Smith	  .773	 1991
8. 	 Mike Sabo	  .754	 1988
9. 	 Doug DeVore	  .750	 1999
	 Bill Mueller	  .750	 1985

RUNS SCORED
	 Player 	 Runs	 Year
1. 	 Mickey Morandini	 90	 1986
2. 	 Mike Smith	 79	 1992
3. 	 Alex Smith	 77	 1985
4. 	 Kennard Jones	 75	 2002
5.	 Andrew Means	 72	 2008
6.	 Jay Brant	 71	 2005
7. 	 Phillip Glasser	 70	 2023
	 Mickey Morandini	 70	 1988
9.	 Josh Phegley	 69	 2008
10. 	Alex Smith	 67	 1986
	 Devin Taylor	 67	 2024

HITS
	 Player 	 Hits	 Year
1. 	 Alex Smith	 105	 1985
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 99	 2010
3. 	 Mike Smith	 99	 1992
4.	 Josh Phegley	 98	 2008
5.	 Phillip Glasser	 95	 2023
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 95	 2010
7. 	 Mike Smith	 93	 1991
8. 	 Dustin DeMuth	 92	 2013
	 Kennard Jones	 92	 2002
	 Dan Winters	 92	 1984

DOUBLES
	 Player 	 2B	 Year
1. 	 Dan Winters	 31	 1984
2.	 Dustin DeMuth	 24	 2013
	 Tyler Cerny	 24	 2024
4. 	 Sam Travis	 22	 2013
	 Mickey Morandini	 22	 1986
	 Josh Pyne	 22	 2024
7.	 Josh Lyon	 21	 2010
8. 	 Kevin Orie	 21	 1993
	 Marty Wolfe	 21	 1992
10.	 Josh Pyne	 20	 2022
	 Josh Phegley	 20	 2008
 	 Kevin Goins	 20	 1991

TRIPLES
	 Player 	 3B	 Year
1.	 Phil Dauphin	 12	 1989 
2.	 Mickey Morandini	 10	 1986
3.	 Mike Sabo	 9	 1988 
	 Mike Sabo	 9	 1985
5.	 Andrew Means	 8	 2008
	 Mike Smith	 8	 1991
	 Jamie Bucaro	 8	 1976
8.	 Casey Rodrigue	 7	 2015
	 Mickey Morandini	 7	 1987
	 Mickey Morandini	 7	 1985
	 Chris Sigler	 7	 1984
	 Ken St. Pierre	 7	 1974

HOME RUNS
	 Player 	 HR	 Year
1. 	 Mike Smith	 27	 1992
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 24	 2010
3. 	 Bill Mueller	 23	 1985
4. 	 Kevin Orie	 20	 1992
	 Devin Taylor	 20	 2024
6.	 Carter Mathison	 19	 2022
	 Craig Dedelow	 19	 2017
	 Doug DeVore	 19	 1999
	 Korbyn Dickerson	 19	 2025
10. 	Matthew Ellis	 18	 2022
	 Kyle Schwarber	 18	 2013
	 Alex Smith	 18	 1986
	 Devin Taylor	 18	 2025

RUNS BATTED IN
	 Player 	 RBI	 Year
1. 	 Mike Smith	 95	 1992
2. 	 Bill Mueller	 87	 1985
3.	 Alex Smith	 81	 1986
4.	 Josh Phegley	 80	 2008
5.	 Korbyn Dickerson	 77	 2025
6.	 Alex Dickerson	 75	 2010
7.	 Brock Tibbitts	 68	 2023
	 Phil Dauphin	 68	 1989
9.	 Mike Sabo	 67	 1988
	 Alex Smith	 67	 1985

WALKS
	 Player 	 BB	 Year
1.	 Joe Sturtz	 62	 1993
2.	 Benji Clause	 53	 2000
3.	 Devin Taylor	 52	 2025
4.	 Mickey Morandini	 51	 1986
	 Bob Waite	 51	 1982
6.	 Matt Braughler	 48	 1996
7.	 Vasili Spanos	 46	 2002
	 Chris Sigler	 46	 1985
9.	 Josh Phegley	 45	 2009
	 Phil Dauphin	 45	 1989

STOLEN BASES
	 Player 	 BB	 Year
1.	 Brian Harris	 50	 1997
2.	 Mickey Morandini	 41	 1987
3.	 Jeff Stout	 40	 1988
4.	 Reggie Watson	 36	 2006
	 Ryan Dillion	 36	 1996
6.	 Mickey Morandini	 35	 1988
7.	 Andrew Means	 33	 2008
	 Ryan Dillion	 33	 1997
	 Mickey Morandini	 33 	 1986
10.	 George Flinn	 31	 1989

SEASON RECORDS

RUNS SCORED
6	 Glasser, Phillip	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
	 Brant, Jay	 Shawnee State, 3/30/2005
	 Harris, Brian	 IU-Southeast, 4/30/1997

RUNS BATTED IN
9	 Smith, Mike	 UW-Milwaukee, 3/1/1992

HITS
5	 21 Times
	 Last: Taylor, Devin	 Mt. St. Mary’s, 2/28/2025

DOUBLES
4 	 Malamazian, Cooper	 Penn State, 3/7/2025

TRIPLES
2 	 Rodrigue, Casey	 Charleston, 2/28/2015
	 Means, Andrew	 Michigan State, 5/17/2008
	 Means, Andrew	 Iowa, 5/7/2006
	 Watson, Reggie	 Purdue, 4/16/2006
	 Head, Steve	 Fairfield, 3/15/2006
	 Smith, Mike	 Cincinnati, 4/10/1991

HOME RUNS
4 	 Bradley, Byron	 Tri-State, 3/5/1992

TOTAL BASES
17	 Bradley, Byron	 Tri-State, 3/5/1992

STOLEN BASES
4	 Johnson, Micah	 Evansville, 3/27/2011
	 Watson, Reggie	 Minnesota, 5/21/2006
	 Watson, Reggie	 Indiana State, 4/18/2006
	 Haas, Keith	 Hartford, 3/24/2006
	 Haegele, Dan	 Iona, 3/16/1999
	 Haegele, Dan	 IUPUI, 3/5/1998
	 Harris, Brian	 IU-Southeast, 4/30/1997

SINGLE GAME RECORDS	 Single game records from 1989 to present

OFFENSIVE RECORDS - ALL TIME



21
2 0 2 6  I N D I A N A  B A S E B A L L

BATTING AVERAGE
300+ ABs
	 Player	 Avg.	 Years       
1.	 Alex Smith	 .393	 1982-86
2.	 Mickey Morandini	 .392	 1985-88
3.	 Robert Waite	 .388	 1981-82
4.	 Alex Dickerson	 .386	 2009-11
5.	 Don Foreman	 .381	 1958-60
6.	 Mike Smith	 .369	 1989-92
7.	 Geoff Flinn	 .366	 1987-89
8.	 Vasili Spanos	 .365	 2000-03
9.	 William Jordan	 .364	 1986-89
10.	 Kevin Orie	 .358	 1991-93

50+ ABs
BATTING AVERAGE
	 Player	 Avg.	 Years       
1.	 Paul Harrell	 .404	 1927-29
2.	 Alex Smith	 .393	 1982-86
3.	 Mickey Morandini	 .392	 1985-88
4.	 Robert Waite	 .388	 1981-82
5.	 Alex Dickerson	 .386	 2009-11
6.	 Don Foreman	 .381	 1958-60
7.	 John Wehner	 .374	 1986-88
8.	 Mike Smith	 .369	 1989-92
9.	 Geoff Flinn	 .366	 1987-89
10.	 Vasili Spanos	 .365	 2000-03

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
300+ ABs
	 Player 	 SLG%	 Years
1.	 Mike Smith	 .749	 1989-92
2.	 Devin Taylor	 .672	 2023-25
3.	 Kevin Orie	 .668	 1991-93
4.	 Vasili Spanos	 .661	 2000-03
5.	 Alex Dickerson	 .657	 2009-11
6.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .607	 2012-14
7.	 Bill Mueller	 .598	 1993-96
8.	 Josh Phegley	 .593	 2007-09
9.	 Doug DeVore	 .582	 1997-99
10.	 Grant Richardson	 .572	 2019-21

HITS
	 Player 	 Hits	 Years
1.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 332	 2008-11
2.	 Dustin DeMuth	 316	 2011-14
3.	 Alex Smith	 305	 1982-86
4.	 Mickey Morandini	 299	 1985-88
5.	 Mike Smith	 270	 1989-92
6.	 Alex Dickerson	 266	 2009-11
7.	 Mike Sabo	 257	 1985-88
8.	 Kyle Schwarber	 238	 2012-14
9.	 Sam Travis	 236	 2012-14
10.	 Logan Sowers	 235	 2015-18
11.	 Devin Taylor	 229	 2023-25
12.	 Scott Donley	 228	 2013-15
	 Vasili Spanos	 228	 2000-03
14.	 Matt Braughler	 227	 1993-96
15.	 Chris Sigler	 226	 1982-85
16.	 Josh Pyne	 222	 2022-25
17.	 Craig Dedelow	 220	 2014-17
18.	 Dan Haegle	 219	 1998-2001
	 Reggie Watson	 219	 2003-06
20.	 Michael Basil	 217	 2010-13
21.	 Marty Wolfe	 216	 1989-92
22.	 Bill Mueller	 215	 1982-85
23.	 Josh Phegley	 207	 2007-09
24.	 Bill Jordan	 203	 1986-89
	 Andrew Means	 203	 2006-08

ALL-TIME GAMES PLAYED
	 Player 	 GP	 Years
1.	 Mike Sabo	 247	 1985-88
2.	 Alex Smith	 239	 1982-86
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 236	 2010-14
4.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 229	 2008-11
5.	 Bill Mueller	 228	 1982-85
6.	 Matt Braughler	 226	 1993-96
7.	 Michael Basil	 223	 2010-13
	 Will Nolden	 223	 2011-15
9.	 Logan Sowers	 221	 2015-18
10.	 Mike Smith	 219	 1989-92
		               *universal start date began in 2008

	         ^modern scheduling (56 games) began around 1990)

DOUBLES
	 Player 	 2B	 Years
1.	 Dustin DeMuth	 63	 2011-14
2.	 Mickey Morandini	 61	 1985-88
	 Alex Smith	 61	 1982-86
4.	 Bill Jordan	 59	 1986-89
5.	 Josh Pyne	 58	 2022-25
6.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 57	 2008-11
7.	 Sam Travis	 55	 2012-14
8.	 Mike Sabo	 54	 1985-88
9.	 Vasili Spanos	 51	 2000-03
10.	 Logan Sowers	 50	 2015-18
	 Matt Braughler	 50	 1993-96
12.	 Michael Basil	 47	 2010-13
	 Kevin Goins	 47	 1990-93
	 Tyler Cerny	 47	 2023-25
15.	 Matt Lloyd	 46	 2017-19
	 Marty Wolfe	 46	 1989-92
	 Bill Mueller	 46	 1982-85
18.	 Joe Kemp	 44	 2001-05
	 Alex Dickerson	 44	 2009-11
20.	 Kevin Orie	 43	 1991-93
	 Michael Smith	 43	 1989-92
	 Craig Dedelow	 43	 2014-17
23.	 Dan Haegle	 42	 1998-2001
	 Dan Winters	 42	 1982-84
	 Scott Donley	 42	 2013-15
	 Brock Tibbitts	 42	 2022-24
	 Carter Mathison	 42	 2022-24

ALL-TIME GAMES PLAYED (since 2000)
	 Player 	 GP	 Years
1.	 Dustin DeMuth	 236	 2010-14
2.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 229	 2008-11
3.	 Michael Basil	 223	 2010-13
	 Will Nolden	 223	 2011-15
5.	 Logan Sowers	 221	 2015-18
6.	 Craig Dedelow	 211	 2014-17
7.	 Ryan Fineman	 206	 2016-19
8.	 Vasili Spanos	 200	 2000-03
9.	 Justin Cureton	 193	 2010-13
	 Jeremy Houston	 193	 2017-21

CAREER RECORDS

Alex Smith (1982-86) ranks among the career top 10 in seven categories, including the No. 2 all-time batting average (.393), runs scored (256), doubles (tied; 61) and 
RBIs (223) at IU.
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HOME RUNS
	 Player 	 HR	 Years
1.	 Devin Taylor	 54	 2023-25
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 47	 2009-11
	 Mike Smith	 47	 1989-92
	 Mike Sabo	 47	 1985-88
5.	 Vasili Spanos	 43	 2000-03
	 Alex Smith	 43	 1982-86
7.	 Carter Mathison	 42	 2022-24
8.	 Kyle Schwarber	 40	 2012-14
9.	 Matt Lloyd	 37	 2017-19
	 Logan Sowers	 37	 2015-18
	 Mickey Morandini	 37	 1985-88
12.	 Bill Mueller	 36	 1982-85
13.	 Kevin Orie	 34	 1991-93
14.	 Josh Phegley	 32	 2007-09
15.	 Craig Dedelow	 31	 2014-17
	 Steve Smella	 31	 1993-96
17.	 Tyler Cerny	 30	 2023-25
18.	 Phil Dauphin	 29	 1988-90
19.	 Doug DeVore	 28	 1997-99
	 Mike Crotty	 28	 1994-97
	 Larry Blackwell	 28	 1979-82
22.	 Cole Barr	 27	 2018-21
23.	 Martin Wolfe	 24	 1989-92
	 Matt Gorski	 24	 2017-19
	 Luke Miller	 24	 2016-18

TRIPLES
	 Player 	 3B	 Years
1.	 Mickey Morandini	 29	 1985-88
2.	 Phil Dauphin	 22	 1988-90
3.	 Mike Sabo	 19	 1985-88
4.	 Mike Smith	 16	 1989-92
5.	 Andrew Means	 14	 2006-08
	 Alex Smith	 14	 1982-86
	 Chris Sigler	 14	 1982-85
8.	 Casey Rodrigue	 13	 2014-15
9.	 Kyle Schwarber	 12	 2012-14
	 Joe Kemp	 12	 2001-05
	 Jamie Bucaro	 12	 1975-78
	 Reggie Watson	 12	 2003-06

RUNS BATTED IN
	 Player 	 RBI	 Years
1.	 Mike Sabo	 231	 1985-88
2.	 Alex Smith	 223	 1982-86
3.	 Mickey Morandini	 186	 1985-88
4.	 Vasili Spanos	 185	 2000-03
	 Mike Smith	 185	 1989-92
6.	 Alex Dickerson	 181	 2009-11
7.	 Devin Taylor	 179	 2023-25
8.	 Phil Dauphin	 178	 1988-90
9.	 Matt Braughler	 175	 1993-96
10.	 Bill Mueller	 170	 1982-85
11.	 Sam Travis	 165	 2012-14
12.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 163	 2008-11
13.	 Josh Phegley	 162	 2007-09
14.	 Bill Jordan	 157	 1986-89
15.	 Brock Tibbitts	 154	 2022-24
16.	 Kevin Goins	 153	 1990-93
17.	 Josh Pyne	 152	 2022-25
18.	 Kevin Orie	 151	 1991-93
	 Carter Mathison	 151	 2022-24
20.	 Larry Blackwell	 150	 1979-82
21.	 Kyle Schwarber	 149	 2012-14
22.	 Matt Lloyd	 146	 2017-19
	 Joe Kemp	 146	 2001-05
	 Martin Wolfe	 146	 1989-92
25.	 Scott Donley	 145	 2013-15

STOLEN BASES
	 Player 	 SB	 Years
1.	 Mickey Morandini	 127	 1985-88
2.	 Jeff Stout	 105	 1985-88
3.	 Reggie Watson	 90	 2003-06
4.	 Ryan Dillon	 88	 1994-97
	 Chris Sigler	 88	 1982-85
6.	 Andrew Means	 76	 2006-08
7.	 Jay Brant	 71	 2002-06
8.	 Dan Haegele	 70	 1998-2001
9.	 Brian Harris	 67	 1996-97
10.	 Evan Crawford	 63	 2007-09

RUNS SCORED
	 Player 	 Runs	 Years
1.	 Mickey Morandini	 277	 1985-88
2.	 Alex Smith	 256	 1982-86
3.	 Mike Sabo	 212	 1985-88
4.	 Kevin Goins	 202	 1990-93
	 Mike Smith	 202	 1989-92
6.	 Jeff Stout	 196	 1985-88
7.	 Devin Taylor	 191	 2023-25
8.	 Chris Sigler	 189	 1982-85
9.	 Kyle Schwarber	 182	 2012-14
	 Dan Haegele	 182	 1998-2001
11.	 Jay Brant	 167	 2002-06
12.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 166	 2008-11
13.	 Vasili Spanos	 164	 2000-03
14.	 Matt Braughler	 162	 1993-96
15.	 Reggie Watson	 160	 2003-06
	 Tyler Cerny	 160	 2023-25
17.	 Kevin Orie	 154	 1991-93
	 Phil Dauphin	 154	 1988-90
	 Dustin DeMuth	 154	 2010-14
20.	 Carter Mathison	 153	 2022-24
21.	 Ryan Dillion	 151	 1994-97
	 Martin Wolfe	 151	 1989-92
23.	 Sam Travis	 149	 2012-14
24.	 Steven Smella	 147	 1993-96
25.	 Josh Phegley	 145	 2007-09

CAREER RECORDS

Alex Dickerson (left) and Jerrud Sabourin (right) were two of the most productive players in program history. Dickerson, at the time, tied the all-time home run mark 
(47) and Sabourin finished with the most hits in IU history (332).
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BATTING AVERAGE (min. 75 AB)

	 Player	 Avg.	 Year       
1.	 Josh Phegley	 .438	 2008
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 .419	 2010
3.	 Vasili Spanos	 .412	 2003
4.	 Kennard Jones	 .404	 2002
5.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 .394	 2010
6.	 Kip Schutz	 .392	 2009
7.	 Seth Bynum	 .387	 2004
8.	 Vasili Spanos	 .385	 2002
9.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 .383	 2008
10.	 Tyler Rogers	 .377	 2010
	 Dustin DeMuth	 .377	 2013

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (min. 75 AB)

	 Player 	 Slg.	 Year
1.	 Alex Dickerson	 .805	 2010
2. 	 Vasili Spanos	 .782	 2002
3.	 Josh Phegley	 .746	 2008
4.	 Devin Taylor	 .706	 2025
5.	 Vasili Spanos	 .703	 2003
6.	 Josh Lyon	 .697	 2010
7.	 Devin Taylor	 .660	 2024
8.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .659	 2014
9	 Kevin Mahar	 .652	 2004
10.	 Devin Taylor	 .650	 2023

ON BASE PERCENTAGE (min. 75 AB)

	 Player 	 OBP.	 Year
1.	 Will Moore	 .514	 2025
2.	 Vasili Spanos	 .513	 2003
3.	 Vasili Spanos	 .509	 2002
4.	 Josh Phegley	 .507	 2008
5.	 Devin Taylor	 .494	 2025
6.	 Benji Clause	 .481	 2000
7.	 Alex Dickerson	 .472	 2010
8.	 Hunter Jessee	 .467	 2022
9.	 Kennard Jones	 .465	 2002
10.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .464	 2014

RUNS SCORED
	 Player 	 Runs	 Year
1. 	 Kennard Jones	 75	 2002
2.	 Andrew Means	 72	 2008
3.	 Jay Brant	 71	 2005
4. 	 Phillip Glasser	 70	 2023
5.	 Josh Phegley	 69	 2008
6.	 Devin Taylor	 67	 2024
7.	 Kyle Schwarber	 66	 2014
8.	 Kyle Schwarber	 65	 2013
9.	 Devin Taylor	 63	 2025
10.	 Nick Mitchell	 62	 2024
	 Alex Dickerson	 62	 2010

HITS
	 Player 	 Hits	 Year
1.	 Alex Dickerson	 99	 2010
2.	 Josh Phegley	 98	 2008
3.	 Phillip Glasser	 95	 2023
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 95	 2010
5. 	 Dustin DeMuth	 92	 2013
	 Kennard Jones	 92	 2002
7.	 Andrew Means	 90	 2008
8.	 Alex Dickerson	 88	 2009
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 88	 2008
10.	 Kyle Schwarber	 86	 2013
	 Brock Tibbitts	 86	 2023
	 Devin Tayloe	 86	 2024
	 Scott Donley	 86	 2013

DOUBLES
	 Player 	 2B	 Year
1.	 Dustin DeMuth	 24	 2013
	 Tyler Cerny	 24	 2024
3. 	 Sam Travis	 22	 2013
	 Josh Pyne	 22	 2024
5.	 Josh Lyon	 21	 2010
6.	 Josh Pyne	 20	 2022
	 Josh Phegley	 20	 2008	
8.	 Vasili Spanos	 19	 2002
9.	 Logan Sowers	 19	 2017
	 Phillip Glasser	 19	 2023
	 Alex Dickerson	 19	 2010

TRIPLES
	 Player 	 3B	 Year
1.	 Andrew Means	 8	 2008
2.	 Casey Rodrigue	 7	 2015
3.	 Kyle Schwarber	 6	 2014
4.	 Casey Rodrigue	 6	 2014
5.	 Kyle Schwarber	 5	 2012
6.	 Tyler Rogers	 5	 2010
7.	 Reggie Watson	 5	 2005
8.	 Jason Williams	 5	 2000
9.	 11 Tied	 4	 --
	 Last - Cerny/Tibbitts		  2023

HOME RUNS
	 Player 	 HR	 Year
1.	 Alex Dickerson	 24	 2010
2.	 Devin Taylor	 20	 2024
3.	 Carter Mathison	 19	 2022
	 Craig Dedelow	 19	 2017
	 Korbyn Dickerson	 19	 2025
6. 	 Matthew Ellis	 18	 2022
	 Kyle Schwarber	 18	 2013
	 Devin Taylor	 18	 2025
9.	 Matt Lloyd	 17	 2019
	 Cole Barr	 17	 2019
	 Josh Phegley	 17	 2009

RUNS BATTED IN
	 Player 	 RBI	 Year
1.	 Josh Phegley	 80	 2008
2.	 Korbyn Dickerson	 77	 2025
3.	 Alex Dickerson	 75	 2010
4.	 Brock Tibbitts	 68	 2023
5.	 Josh Phegley	 66	 2009
	 Devin Taylor	 66	 2025
7.	 Matthew Ellis	 65	 2022
	 Vasili Spanos	 65	 2002
	 Seth Bynum	 65	 2004
10.	 Joe Kemp	 63	 2005

WALKS
	 Player 	 BB	 Year
1.	 Benji Clause	 53	 2000
2.	 Devin Taylor	 52	 2025
3.	 Vasili Spanos	 46	 2002
4.	 Josh Phegley	 45	 2009
5.	 Logan Kaletha	 44	 2018
	 Kyle Schwarber	 44	 2014
7.	 Kyle Schwarber	 42	 2013
8.	 Carter Mathison	 41	 2023
9.	 Nick Mitchell	 40	 2024
	 Carter Mathison	 40	 2024
	 Matthew Ellis	 40	 2022

STOLEN BASES
	 Player 	 SB	 Year
1.	 Reggie Watson	 36	 2006
2.	 Andrew Means	 33	 2008
3.	 Jay Brant	 27	 2006
	 Andrew Mans	 27	 2007
	 Evan Crawford	 27	 2009
6.	 Jay Brant	 26	 2005
7.	 Reggie Watson	 25	 2004
8.	 Keith Haas	 24	 2004
	 Matt Gorski	 24	 2018
10.	 Kennard Jones	 22	 2002
	 Justin Cureton	 22	 2013
	 Bobby Whalen	 22	 2022

SEASON RECORDS

RUNS SCORED
6	 Glasser, Phillip	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
	 Brant, Jay	 Shawnee State, 3/30/2005
5	 Watson, Reggie	 Northwesterm, 4/3/2005
	 Ashley, Drew	 Maryland, 3/31/2019
	 Cangelosi, Austin	 Butler, 3/23/2016
	 Mitchell, Nick	  Maryland, 4/5/2024
	 Sabourin, Jerrud	 Michigan, 4/4/2010
	 Sabourin, Jerrud	 Xavier, 3/24/2010

RUNS BATTED IN
8	 Oliver, Jasen	 Minnesota, 4/21/2024
7 	 Brenczewski, Joey	 Penn State, 4/14/2024
7	 Ellis, Matthew	 Missouri State, 3/5/2022
7	 Lloyd, Matt	 Maryland, 3/31/2019

HITS
5	 21 Times
	 Last: Taylor, Devin	 Mt. St. Mary’s, 2/28/2025

DOUBLES
4	 Malamazian, Cooper	 Penn State, 3/7/2025

TRIPLES
2 	 Rodrigue, Casey	 Charleston, 2/28/2015
	 Means, Andrew	 Michigan State, 5/17/2008
	 Means, Andrew	 Iowa, 5/7/2006
	 Watson, Reggie	 Purdue, 4/16/2006
	 Head, Steve	 Fairfield, 3/15/2006

HOME RUNS
3 	 Lloyd, Matt	 Northwestern, 3/24/2017
	 Sowers, Logan	 Ohio, 6/3/2017
	 Richardson, Grant	 Maryland, 3/30/2019

TOTAL BASES
14	 Richardson, Grant	 Maryland, 3/30/2019
13	 Lloyd, Matt	 Northwestern, 3/24/2017
13	 Sowers,Logan	 Ohio, 6/3/2017
12	 Jessee, Hunter	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
12	 Taylor, Devin	 Mt. St. Mary’s, 2/28/2025
12	 Hanley, Jake	 Evansville, 4/30/2025

STOLEN BASES
4	 Johnson, Micah	 Evansville, 3/27/2011
	 Watson, Reggie	 Minnesota, 5/21/2006
	 Watson, Reggie	 Indiana State, 4/18/2006
	 Haas, Keith	 Hartford, 3/24/2006

SINGLE GAME RECORDS	

OFFENSIVE RECORDS - SINCE 2000
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BATTING AVERAGE (min. 75 AB)
	 Player	 Avg.	 Year       
1.	 Dustin DeMuth	 .377	 2013
2.	 Dustin DeMuth	 .374	 2014
	 Devin Taylor	 .374	 2025
4.	 Alex Dickerson	 .367	 2011
5.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .366	 2013
6.	 Scott Donley	 .358	 2013
7.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .357	 2014
	 Devin Taylor	 .357	 2024
	 Phillip Glasser	 .357	 2023
	 Brock Tibbitts	 .357	 2023

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (min. 75 AB)

	 Player 	 Slg.	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 .706	 2025
2.	 Devin Taylor	 .660	 2024
3.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .659	 2014
4.	 Devin Taylor	 .650	 2023
5.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .647	 2013
6.	 Korbyn Dickerson	 .632	 2025
7.	 Carter Mathison	 .608	 2022
8.	 Luke Miller	 .586	 2018
9.	 Brock Tibbitts	 .585	 2023
10.	 Sam Travis	 .576	 2014

ON BASE PERCENTAGE (min. 75 AB)

	 Player 	 OBP.	 Year
1.	 Will Moore	 .514	 2025
2.	 Devin Taylor	 .494	 2025
3.	 Hunter Jessee	 .467	 2022
4.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .464	 2014
5.	 Nick Mitchell	 .458	 2024
6.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .456	 2013
7.	 Devin Taylor	 .449	 2024
	 Dustin DeMuth	 .449	 2014
9.	 Brock Tibbitts	 .447	 2023
10.	 Scotty Bradley	 .446	 2018

RUNS SCORED
	 Player 	 Runs	 Year
1. 	 Phillip Glasser	 70	 2023
2.	 Devin Taylor	 67	 2024
3.	 Kyle Schwarber	 66	 2014
4.	 Kyle Schwarber	 65	 2013
5.	 Korbyn Dickerson	 63	 2025
6.	 Nick Mitchell	 62	 2024
7.	 Brock Tibbitts	 61	 2023
	 Devin Taylor	 61	 2023
9.	 Tyler Cerny	 60	 2024
	 Logan Kaletha	 60	 2018

 HITS
	 Player 	 Hits	 Year
1.	 Phillip Glasser	 95	 2023
2. 	 Dustin DeMuth	 92	 2013
3.	 Kyle Schwarber	 86	 2013
	 Brock Tibbitts	 86	 2023
	 Devin Taylor	 86	 2024
	 Scott Donley	 86	 2013
7.	 Dustin DeMuth	 85	 2011
	 Sam Travis	 85	 2014
9.	 Kyle Schwarber	 83	 2014
10.	 Tyler Cerny	 81	 2024

DOUBLES
	 Player 	 2B	 Year
1.	 Dustin DeMuth	 24	 2013
	 Tyler Cerny	 24	 2024
3. 	 Sam Travis	 22	 2013
	 Josh Pyne	 22	 2024
5.	 Josh Pyne	 20	 2022
6.	 Logan Sowers	 19	 2017
	 Phillip Glasser	 19	 2023
8.	 Paul Toetz	 18	 2021
9.	 Sam Travis	 17	 2012
	 Brock Tibbitts	 17	 2023
	 Cooper Malamazian	 17	 2025

TRIPLES
	 Player 	 3B	 Year
1.	 Casey Rodrigue	 7	 2015
	 Kyle Schwarber	 6	 2014
	 Casey Rodrigue	 6	 2014
	 Kyle Schwarber	 5	 2012
	 Brock Tibbitts	 4	 2023
	 Tyler Cerny	 4	 2023
	 Bobby Whalen	 4	 2022
	 Justin Cureton	 4	 2012
	 Micah Johnson	 4	 2011
	 Nine Tied	 3	 ---
	 Last - Korbyn Dickerson	 2025

HOME RUNS
	 Player 	 HR	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 20	 2024
2.	 Carter Mathison	 19	 2022
	 Craig Dedelow	 19	 2017
	 Korbyn Dickerson	 19	 2025
5. 	 Matthew Ellis	 18	 2022
	 Kyle Schwarber	 18	 2013
	 Devin Taylor	 18	 2025
8.	 Matt Lloyd	 17	 2019
	 Cole Barr	 17	 2019
10.	 Devin Taylor	 16	 2023

RUNS BATTED IN
	 Player 	 RBI	 Year
1.	 Korbyn Dickerson	 77	 2025
2.	 Brock Tibbitts	 68	 2023
3.	 Devin Taylor	 66	 2025
4.	 Matthew Ellis	 65	 2022
5.	 Scott Donley	 61	 2013
6.	 Tyler Cerny	 60	 2024
7.	 Devin Taylor	 59	 2023
	 Matt Lloyd	 59	 2019
9.	 Carter Mathison	 58	 2022
	 Sam Travis	 58	 2014

WALKS
	 Player 	 BB	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 52	 2025
2.	 Logan Kaletha	 44	 2018
	 Kyle Schwarber	 44	 2014
4.	 Kyle Schwarber	 42	 2013
5.	 Carter Mathison	 41	 2023
6.	 Nick Mitchell	 40	 2024
	 Carter Mathison	 40	 2024
	 Matthew Ellis	 40	 2022
9.	 Tyler Doanes	 39	 2022
	 Matt Lloyd	 39	 2019
	 Sam Travis	 39	 2013

STOLEN BASES
	 Player 	 SB	 Year
1.	 Matt Gorski	 24	 2018
2.	 Bobby Whalen	 22	 2022
	 Justin Cureton	 22	 2013
4.	 Justin Cureton	 21	 2012
5.	 Micah Johnson	 19	 2011
6.	 Matt Gorski	 18	 2019
7.	 Justin Cureton	 16	 2011
8.	 Matt Gorski	 15	 2017
9.	 Alex Krupa	 14	 2016
	 Logan Kaletha	 14	 2018
	 Phillip Glasser	 14	 2023

SEASON RECORDS

RUNS SCORED
6	 Glasser, Phillip	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
5	 Ashley, Drew	 Maryland, 3/31/2019	
5	 Cangelosi, Austin	 Butler, 3/23/2016
5	 Mitchell, Nick	  Maryland; 4/5/2024

RUNS BATTED IN
8	 Oliver, Jasen	 Minnesota, 4/21/2024
7 	 Brenczewski, Joey	 Penn State, 4/14/2024
7	 Ellis, Matthew	 Missouri State, 3/5/2022
7	 Lloyd, Matt	 Maryland, 3/31/2019

HITS
5	 17 Times
	 Last: Taylor, Devin	 Mt. St. Mary’s, 2/28/2025

DOUBLES
4	 Malamazian, Cooper	 Penn State, 3/7/2025

TRIPLES
2 	 Rodrigue, Casey	 Charleston, 2/28/2015

HOME RUNS
3 	 Lloyd, Matt	 Northwestern, 3/24/2017
	 Sowers, Logan	 Ohio, 6/3/2017
	 Richardson, Grant	 Maryland, 3/30/2019

TOTAL BASES
14	 Richardson, Grant	 Maryland, 3/30/2019
13	 Lloyd, Matt	 Northwestern, 3/24/2017
13	 Sowers,Logan	 Ohio, 6/3/2017
12	 Jessee, Hunter	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
12	 Taylor, Devin	 Mt. St. Mary’s, 2/28/2025
12	 Hanley, Jake	 Evansville, 4/30/2025

STOLEN BASES
4	 Johnson, Micah	 Evansville, 3/27/2011

SINGLE GAME RECORDS	 BBCOR era dates back to 2011

OFFENSIVE RECORDS - BBCOR ERA
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WINS
	 Player	 W	 Year       
1.	 Joey DeNato	 13	 2014
2.	 Eric Arnett	 12	 2009
	 Brian Partenheimer	 12	 1997
4.	 Kyle Hart 	 10	 2016
	 Joey DeNato	 10	 2013
	 Mike Humphrey	 10	 1985
	 Cole Gilley	 10	 2025
8.	 Aaron Slegers	 9	 2013
	 Drew Leininger	 9	 2010
	 Dan Ferrell	 9	 1996
	 Brian Partenheimer	 9	 1996
	 Scott Zimmerman	 9	 1986
	 Vernon Wilshere	 9	 1934

ERA (min. 50 innings pitched)
	 Player 	 ERA	 Year
1.	 Vernon Wilshere	 1.10	 1934
2.	 Gary Sargent	 1.20	 1967
3.	 Bob Marr	 1.50	 1961
4.	 Erv Inninger	 1.53	 1965
5.	 Dave Granger	 1.58	 1963
6.	 Gary Sargent	 1.68	 1968
7.	 Don Dunker	 1.80	 1941
8.	 Joey DeNato	 1.82	 2014
9.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 1.93	 2013
10.	 Gary Sargent	 1.97	 1966

INNINGS PITCHED
	 Player 	 IP	 Year
1.	 Joey DeNato	 109	 2014
2.	 Eric Arnett	 108	 2009
3.	 Pauly Milto	 107	 2019
4.	 Aaron Slegers	 106	 2013
5. 	 Dan Ferrell	 105.2	 1996
6.	 Joey DeNato	 103.2	 2013
7.	 Jonathan Stiever	 100.1	 2018
8. 	 Brian Partenheimer 	 99.2	 1997
9.	 Kyle Hart	 98.1	 2016
10.	 Drew Leininger	 98	 2010

STRIKEOUTS
	 Player 	 K	 Year
1.	 Luke Sinnard	 114	 2023
2.	 Eric Arnett	 109	 2009
	 Vernon Wilshere	 109	 1934
4.	 Matt Bashore	 108	 2009
5.	 Claron Veller	 107	 1931
6.	 Dan Ferrell	 104	 1996
7.	 Pauly Milto	 100	 2019
8.	 Andrew Saalfrank	 98	 2019
9.	 McCade Brown	 97	 2021
	 Jonathan Stiever	 97	 2018

APPEARANCES
	 Player 	 App.	 Year
1.	 Scott Effross	 32	 2014
2.	 Chris Squires	 31	 2010
3. 	 Eric Jaques	 30	 1989
4.	 Connor Manous	 29	 2019
	 Ryan Halstead	 29	 2015
	 Jonny Hoffman	 29	 2012
7.	 Thomas Belcher	 28	 2016
	 Scott Effross	 28	 2013
	 Ryan Halstead	 28	 2013
10.	 Cal Krueger	 27	 2018
	 Thomas Belcher	 27	 2015
	 Luke Harrison	 27	 2014
	 Chris Koehler	 27	 1992

SAVES
	 Player 	 S	 Year
1.	 Ryan Halstead	 11	 2013
2.	 Ryan Halstead	 10	 2015
3.	 Matt Lloyd	 9	 2017
	 Ryan Halstead	 9	 2011
	 Chris Squires	 9	 2010
	 Ryan Smith	 9	 2002
6.	 Chris Squires	 8	 2009
	 Chris Wilson	 8	 1999
8.	 Matt Lloyd	 7	 2018
	 Thomas Belcher	 7	 2016
	 Chris Koehler	 7	 1992
	 Jeff Cisar	 7	 1983

COMPLETE GAMES
	 Player 	 CG	 Year
1.	 Chad Smith	 9	 1998
2.	 Dan Ferrell	 8	 1996
	 Bob Scafa	 8	 1994
	 Steve Schaefer	 8	 1991
	 Mike Humphrey	 8	 1982
	 Larry Rosin	 8	 1977
7.	 Dan Ferrell	 7	 1995
	 Scott Mudd	 7	 1995
	 Bob Hick	 7	 1984
	 Mike Humphrey	 7	 1984
	 Barry Jones	 7	 1983
	 Larry McLaughlin	 7	 1981
	 Joe Ness	 7	 1981
	 Scott Gidley	 7	 1975
	 Gary Sargent	 7	 1967

SHUTOUTS
	 Player 	 SHO	 Year
1.	 Bob Scafa 	 4	 1993
2.	 Chad Smith	 3	 1998
	 Craig Williams	 3	 1988
	 Ray Pulver	 3	 1984 
	 Greg Rollett	 3	 1984
	 Steve Reish	 3	 1979
	 Jack Federoff	 3	 1977
	 Larry Rosin	 3	 1977
	 Dave Zuerner	 3	 1977
	 Scott Gidley	 3	 1975

SEASON RECORDS

INNINGS PITCHED
10.0	 Arnett, Eric	 Illinois, 4/4/2009
9.2	 Scafa, Robert	 Ohio State, 5/20/1993
	 Schaefer, Steve	 Hanover, 3/5/1991

STRIKEOUTS
16	 Brown, McCade	 Penn State, 3/13/2021
	 Edwards, Brad	 Quinnipiac, 3/17/2000
15	 Torres, Jason	 Princeton, 3/19/1999
14	 McClellan, Zach	 Vermont, 3/18/2000
	 Saalfrank, Andrew	 Evansville, 4/13/2019
	 Saalfrank, Andrew	 Canisius, 3/17/2019
13	 Bothwell, Ty	 Minnesota, 4/20/2024
	 Saalfrank, Andrew	 Penn State, 4/6/2019
	 Sinnard, Luke	 Morehead State, 3/17/2023

NO-HITTER
Brown, McCade (5 IP)	 Illinois, 4/10/2021
Tucker, Braydon (4 IP)
Gramer, Mark	 Rose-Hulman, 4/25/1984
Rosin, Larry	 Illinois, 5/18/1976
Hayes, Albin	 Ohio State, 5/4/1957

NOTE: IU threw two no hitters in 1984.

SINGLE GAME RECORDS	 Single game records from 1989 to present

PITCHING RECORDS
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WINS
	 Player	 W	 Years
1.	 Joey DeNato	 37	 2011-14
2.	 Kyle Hart	 31	 2012-16
3.	 Brian Partenheimer	 30	 1994-97
4.	 Pauly Milto	 26	 2016-19
	 Craig Williams	 26	 1987-90
6.	 Steve Schaefer	 23	 1990-93
	 Eric Jaques	 23	 1986-89
	 Mike Humphrey	 23	 1982-85
9.	 Bob Scafa	 22	 1991-94
10.	 Josh Lewis	 19	 2003-06
 	 Doug Peters	 19	 1987-90
12.	 Scott Mudd	 18	 1992-95
	 Scott Gidley	 18	 1973-76
	 Matt Bashore	 18	 2007-09
	 Eric Arnett	 18	 2007-09
16.	 Nick Vitielliss	 17	 2000-04
	 Nick Ottie	 17	 1998-2001
	 Kyle Boyd	 17	 1995-98
	 Dan Ferrell	 17	 1994-96
	 Kevin Zaleski	 17	 1994-96
	 Mark Gramer	 17	 1984-86
	 Jay Grate	 17	 1983-85
	 Barry Jones	 17	 1982-84
	 Larry Rosin	 17	 1975-78
25.	 Ty Bothwell	 16	 2019-24

COMPLETE GAMES
	 Player 	 CG	 Years
1.	 Mike Humphrey	 22	 1982-85
2.	 Larry Rosin	 21	 1975-78
3.	 Craig Williams	 19	 1987-90
4.	 Steve Schaefer	 18	 1990-93
	 Barry Jones	 18	 1982-84
6.	 Eric Jaques	 17	 1986-89
7.	 Dan Ferrell 	 16	 1994-96
	 Bob Scafa	 16	 1991-94
9.	 Brian Partenheimer	 14	 1994-97
10.	 Scott Mudd	 13	 1992-95
	 Scott Gidley	 13	 1973-76

ERA - SINCE 2000 (min. 50 innings pitched)
	 Player 	 ERA	 Years
1.	 Matt Lloyd	 2.12	 2017-19
2.	 Scott Effross	 2.27	 2013-15
3.	 Aaron Slegers	 2.28	 2011-13
4.	 Thomas Belcher	 2.31	 2013-16
5.	 Joey DeNato	 2.53	 2010-14
6.	 Zach Otte	 2.56	 2002
7.	 Connor Manous	 2.67	 2018-21
8.	 Will Coulsen-Carr	 2.71	 2013-16
9.	 Luke Harrison	 2.86	 2012-15
10.	 Kyle Hart	 2.87	 2012-16
11.	 Caleb Baragar	 2.88	 2015-16
12.	 Drew Buhr	 2.89	 2024-25
13.	 Gabe Bierman	 2.94	 2019-21
14.	 Jake Kelzer	 3.03	 2014-16
15.	 Cal Krueger	 3.18	 2017-20
16.	 Braden Scott	 3.25	 2019-21
17.	 Matt Saba	 3.31	 2005-06
18.	 Ryan Halstead	 3.40	 2010-15
19.	 Evan Bell	 3.44	 2013-16
	 Tim Herrin	 3.44	 2016-18
21.	 Cole Gilley	 3.54	 2025
22.	 Jonathan Stiever	 3.56	 2016-18
23.	 Christian Morris	 3.68	 2013-15
24.	 B.J. Sabol	 3.70	 2016-18
25.	 Tommy Sommer	 3.71	 2018-21

ERA (min. 50 innings pitched)
	 Player 	 ERA	 Years
1.	 Vernon Wilshere	 1.12	 1933-34
2.	 Robert Marr	 1.50	 1961
3.	 Gary Sargent 	 1.57	 1966-68
4.	 Don Dunker	 1.58	 1940-41
5.	 Bill Gifford	 1.76	 1966-68
6.	 Chris Kickler	 2.00	 1992-93
7.	 Matt Lloyd	 2.12	 2017-19
8.	 Scott Effross	 2.27	 2013-15
9.	 Aaron Slegers	 2.28	 2011-13
10.	 Bobby Woodward	 2.30	 1966

INNINGS PITCHED
	 Player 	 IP	 Years
1.	 Joey DeNato	 369.1	 2011-14
2.	 Kyle Hart	 338.2	 2012-16
3.	 Brian Partenheimer	 322.0	 1994-97
4.	 Scott Mudd	 293.0	 1992-95
5.	 Pauly Milto	 291.1	 2016-19
6.	 Josh Lewis	 287.0	 2003-06
7.	 Eric Jaques	 284.2	 1986-89
8.	 Bob Scafa	 277.0	 1991-94
9.	 Steve Schaefer	 272.1	 1990-93
10.	 Craig Williams	 258.2	 1987-90
11.	 Mike Humphrey	 250.2	 1982-85
12.	 Eric Sieber	 250.1	 1987-90
13.	 Matt Bashore	 248.1	 2007-09
14.	 Larry Rosin	 234.2	 1975-78
15.	 Dan Ferrell	 234.0	 1994-96
16.	 Tyler Tufts	 231.1	 2006-08
17.	 Scott Gidle	 221.0	 1973-76
18.	 Doug Peters	 218.2	 1987-90
19.	 Jonathan Stiever	 217.2	 2016-18
20.	 Barry Jones	 214.0	 1982-84
21.	 Jacob Cary	 213.1	 2001-03
22.	 Jay Grate	 212.0	 1982-85
23.	 Drew Leininger	 209.2	 2009-11
24.	 Eric Arnett	 209.1	 2007-09
25.	 Jonn Barnefield	 207.2	 1974-77

SHUTOUTS
	 Player 	 SHO	 Years
1.	 Scott Gidley	 6	 1973-76
2.	 Bob Scafa	 5	 1991-94
	 Craig Williams	 5	 1987-90
	 Steve Reish	 5	 1979-80
5.	 Mark Gramer	 4	 1985-86
	 Ray Pulver	 4	 1983-86
	 Larry Rosin	 4	 1975-78

CAREER RECORDS

After four dominating seasons on the mound, Joey DeNato (2011-14) finished his career ranked No. 1 in wins (37), innings pitched (369 1/3) and strikeouts (297).
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STRIKEOUTS
	 Player 	 K	 Years
1.	 Joey DeNato	 297	 2011-14
2.	 Pauly Milto	 258	 2016-19
3.	 Matt Bashore	 244	 2007-09
	 Eric Jaques	 244	 1986-89
5.	 Ty Bothwell	 240	 2019-24
6.	 Kyle Hart	 237	 2012-16
7.	 Brian Partenheimer	 235	 1994-97
8.	 Bob Scafa	 229	 1991-94
9.	 Claron Veller 	 204	 1929-31
10.	 Scott Mudd	 200	 1992-95
11.	 Larry Rosin	 199	 1975-78
12.	 Gary Sargent	 198	 1966-68
13.	 Brad Edwards	 195	 1999-2001
	 Ryan Kraft	 195	 2022-25
15.	 Dan Ferrell	 193	 1994-96
16.	 Josh Lewis	 191	 2003-06
17.	 Andrew Saalfrank	 188	 2017-19
18.	 Kyle Boyd	 187	 1985-88
19.	 Chad Smith	 186	 1996-99
20.	 Ron Keller	 185	 1963-65
21.	 Jonathan Stiever	 184	 2016-18
22.	 John Barnefield	 182	 1974-77
23.	 Luke Harrison	 174	 2012-15
24.	 Eric Arnett	 172	 2007-09
25.	 Nick Otte	 171	 1998-2001

APPEARANCES
	 Player 	 App.	 Years
1.	 Ryan Halstead	 105	 2011-15
2.	 Chris Squires	 89	 2007-10
3.	 Luke Harrison	 87	 2012-15
4.	 Ryan Kraft	 82	 2022-25
5.	 Scott Effross	 81	 2013-15
6.	 Chris Wilson	 75	 1997-2000
7.	 Eric Jaques	 74	 1986-89
8.	 Thomas Belcher	 70	 2013-16
	 Chris Koehler	 70	 1991-93
10.	 B.J. Sabol	 68	 2016-18
	 Ryan Smith	 68	 2000-03
	 Brian Partenheimer	 68	 1994-97
	 Scott Mudd	 68	 1992-95
14.	 Adam Pegg	 67	 2001-04
	 Nick Vitielliss	 67	 2000-04
	 Cal Krueger	 67	 2017-20
17.	 Joey DeNato	 66	 2010-14
18.	 Ty Bothwell	 65	 2019-24
19.	 Kyle Hart	 64	 2012-16
	 Jake Kelzer	 64	 2014-16
	 Pauly Milto	 64	 2016-19
22.	 Chris McCombs	 63	 2005-08
	 Evan Bell	 62	 2013-16
24.	 Matt Carr	 61	 2008-11
	 Kevin Zaleski	 61	 1994-96

SAVES
	 Player 	 S	 Years
1.	 Ryan Halstead	 33	 2011-15
2.	 Matt Lloyd	 21	 2017-19
3.	 Chris Squires	 20	 2007-10
4.	 Chris Wilson	 15	 1997-2000
5.	 Ryan Smith	 14	 2000-03
6.	 Scott Effross	 12	 2013-15
	 Chris Kockler	 12	 1992-93
8.	 Thomas Belcher	 11	 2013-16
	 Kevin Zaleski	 11	 1994-96
10.	 Eric Jaques	 9	 1986-89

CAREER RECORDS

Andrew Saalfrank was named the 2019 Big Ten Pitcher of the Year after going 8-1 with a 2.84 ERA. He was selected in the 6th round of the 2019 MLB Draft and made 
his Major League debut in 2023. He went on to pitch in the World Series in 2023 for the Diamondbacks.



28
2 0 2 6  I N D I A N A  B A S E B A L L

BATTING AVERAGE 
(min. 50 at-bats)
	 Player	 Avg.	 Year       
1. 	 Mike Smith	 .476	 1991
2.	 Mike Smith	 .472	 1992
	 Bob Lawrence	 .472	 1958
4. 	 Barry Burnett	 .471	 1973
5. 	 Scott Weiner	 .453	 1976

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE  
(min. 50 at-bats)
	 Player 	 SB	 Year
1. 	 Mike Smith	 1.022	 1992
2. 	 Bob Lawrence	  .849	 1958
3. 	 Mike Smith	  .833	 1991
4. 	 Mickey Morandini	  .781	 1987
	 Terry Jones	  .781	 1976
6. 	 Vasili Spanos	  .778	 2003
7.	 Josh Phegley	  .776	 2008

RUNS SCORED
	 Player 	 Runs	 Year
1. 	 Andrew Means	 38	 2008
	 Josh Phegley	 38	 2008
3.	 Cole Barr	 36	 2021
	 Mike Smith	 36	 1992
5.	 Drew Ashley	 35	 2021
6.	 Reggie Watson	 34	 2005
7.	 Devin Taylor	 33	 2025
8.	 Grant Richardson	 32	 2021
9.	 Devin Taylor	 31	 2023
	 Vasili Spanos	 31	 2003

HITS
	 Player 	 Hits	 Year
1. 	 Grant Richardson	 55	 2021
2.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 51	 2008
	 Mike Smith	 51	 1991
4.	 Josh Phegley	 50	 2008
5.	 Andrew Means	 49	 2008
6.	 Drew Ashley	 47	 2021
	 Paul Toetz	 47	 2021
8.	 Kennard Jones	 46	 2002
9.	 Cole Barr	 45	 2021
	 Reggie Watson	 45	 2005

DOUBLES
	 Player 	 2B	 Year
1.	 Paul Toetz	 18 	 2021
2.	 Josh Pyne	 14	 2022
	 Cooper Malamazian	 14	 2025
4.	 Josh Lyon	 12	 2010
5. 	 Jeff Ramey	 11	 1992
6. 	 Collin Hopkins	 10	 2021
	 Elijah Dunham	 10	 2019
	 Josh Phegley	 10	 2008
	 Kipp Schutz	 10	 2008
	 Dan Haegele	 10	 1998
	 Roger Rodeheaver	 10	 1997
	 Josh Pyne	 10	 2024

TRIPLES
	 Player 	 3B	 Year
1. 	 Don Dilly	 5	 1964
2. 	 Casey Rodrigue	 4	 2014
	 Andrew Means	 4	 2008
	 Frank O’Connell	 4	 1999
	 Phil  Dauphin	 4	 1990
	 Willard Litz	 4	 1950

HOME RUNS
	 Player 	 HR	 Year
1.	 Mike Smith	 14	 1992
2.	 Devin Taylor	 11	 2024
3.	 Devin Taylor	 10	 2023
	 Carter Mathison	 10	 2022
	 Alex Dickerson	 10	 2010
	 Josh Phegley	 10	 2008
 	 Mike Smith	 10	 1991
	 Korbyn Dickerson	 10	 2025
9.	 Michael Earley	 9	 2010
 	 Kevin Orie	 9	 1992

RUNS BATTED IN
	 Player 	 RBI	 Year
1. 	 Josh Phegley	 45	 2008
	 Korbyn Dickerson	 41	 2025
3.	 Mike Smith	 36	 1992
4.	 Cole Barr	 35	 2021
5.	 Grant Richardson	 33	 2021
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 33	 2008
7.	 Devin Taylor	 32	 2023
8.	 Matt Lloyd	 30	 2019
	 Alex Dickerson	 30	 2010
	 Seth Bynum	 30	 2004

WALKS
	 Player 	 BB	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 30	 2025
2. 	 Joe Sturtz	 29	 1993
3. 	 Benji Clause	 28	 2000
4. 	 Cole Barr	 26	 2021
	 Benji Clause	 26	 1998
6. 	 Vasili Spanos	 23	 2002
	 Matt Braughler	 23	 1996
8.	 Kyle Schwarber	 22	 2014
9.	 Hunter Jessee	 21	 2022
	 Drew Ashley	 21	 2021
	 Matt Gorski	 21	 2019

STOLEN BASES
	 Player 	 BB	 Year
1.	 Andrew Means	 17	 2008
2. 	 Evan Crawford	 16	 2009
	 Brian Harris	 16	 1997
	 Jeff Stout	 16	 1988
5.	 Reggie Watson	 15	 2004
	 Ryan Dillon	 15	 1996
7.	 Andrew Means	 14	 2007
	 Reggie Watson	 14	 2006
9.	 Jay Brant	 13	 2005
	 Reggie Watson	 13	 2005

SEASON RECORDS

RUNS SCORED
6	 Glasser, Phillip	 Purdue, 5/12/2023
5	 Ashley, Drew	 Maryland, 3/31/2019
	 Sabourin, Jerrud	 Michigan, 4/4/2010
	 Watson, Reggie	 Northwestern, 4/3/2005
	 Clause, Benji	 Penn State, 3/29/1998
	 Haegele, Dan	 Penn State, 3/29/1998

RUNS BATTED IN
8	 Oliver, Jasen	 Minnesota, 4/21/2024
7	 Brenczewski, Joey	 Penn State, 4/14/24
	 Lloyd, Matt	 Maryland, 3/31/2019

HITS
5	 Richardson, Grant	 Maryland, 3/30/2019
	 Phegley, Josh	 Iowa, 4/11/2008
	 Phegley, Josh	 Illinois, 4/5/2008
	 Haegele, Dan	 Penn State, 3/29/1998

DOUBLES
4	 Malamazian, Cooper	 Penn State, 3/7/2025

TRIPLES
2	 Means, Andrew	 Michigan St. 5/17/2008
	 Means, Andrew	 Iowa, 5/7/2006
	 Watson, Reggie	 Purdue, 4/16/2006

HOME RUNS
3	 Richardson, Grant	 Maryland, 3/30/2019
	 Lloyd, Matt	 Northwestern, 3/24/2017

TOTAL BASES
14	 Richardson, Grant	 Maryland, 3/30/2019
13	 Lloyd, Matt	 Northwestern, 3/24/17
12	 Jessee, Hunter	 Purdue, 5/12/23
	 Johnson, Micah	 Purdue, 4/30/10

STOLEN BASES
4	 Watson, Reggie	 Minnesota, 5/21/2006

SINGLE GAME RECORDS	 Single game records from 1989 to present

OFFENSIVE RECORDS - BIG TEN ONLY
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Dustin DeMuth was an offensive catalyst for arguably the two best teams in program history in 2013 and 2014. He also played the third most games in program history 
(236) and is second all-time in hits (316).

BATTING AVERAGE (min. 150 at-bats)
	 Player	 Avg.	 Year       
1.	 Mike Smith	 .377	 1989-92
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 .375	 2009-11
3.	 Mickey Morandini	 .372	 1985-88
4.	 Robert Johnson	 .370	 1978-79
5.	 Scott Donley	 .366	 2013-15
6.	 Micael Earley	 .363	 2007-10
7.	 Andrew Means	 .362	 2006-08
8.	 Dustin DeMuth	 .358	 2011-14
9.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .355	 2012-14
10.	 Tyler Rogers	 .349	 2007-10

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (min. 150 at-bats)
	 Player 	 SLG%	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 .683	 2023-25
2.	 Mike Smith	 .621	 1989-92
3.	 Alex Dickerson	 .619	 2009-11
4.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .615	 2012-14
5.	 Mickey Morandini	 .613	 1985-88
6.	 Vasili Spanos	 .613	 2000-03
7.	 Michael Earley	 .609	 2007-10
8.	 Bill Mueller	 .601	 1982-85
9.	 Carter Mathison	 .589	 2022-24
10.	 Matt Lloyd	 .577	 2017-19

RUNS SCORED
	 Player 	 Runs	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 94	 2023-25
2.	 Mike Smith	 87	 1989-92
3.	 Jay Brant	 84	 2002-06
	 Vasili Spanos	 84	 2000-03
5.	 Dan Haegele	 79	 1998-2001
6.	 Reggie Watson	 75	 2003-06
	 Tyler Cerny	 75	 2023-25
8.	 Jerrrud Sabourin	 72	 2008-11
9.	 Kyle Schwarber	 71	 2012-14
10.	 Dustin DeMuth	 69	 2011-14

HITS
	 Player 	 Hits	 Year
1.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 147	 2008-11
2.	 Mike Smith	 132	 1989-92
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 131	 2011-14
4.	 Jay Brant	 124	 2002-06
5.	 Vasili Spanos	 117	 2000-03
6.	 Reggie Watson	 116	 2003-06
7.	 Andrew Means	 113	 2006-08
8.	 Dan Haegele	 111	 1998-2001
9.	 Alex Dickerson	 109	 2009-11
10.	 Logan Sowers	 105	 2015-18
	 Devin Taylor	 105	 2023-25

DOUBLES
	 Player 	 2B	 Year
1.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 27	 2008-11
2.	 Josh Pyne	 26	 2022-25
3.	 Vasili Spanos	 24	 2000-03
4.	 Matt Braughler	 23	 1993-96
	 Mickey Morandini	 23	 1985-88
6.	 Logan Sowers	 22	 2015-18
	 Dustin DeMuth	 22	 2011-14
8.	 Joe Kemp	 21	 2001-05
	 Brian Money	 21	 1989-91
10.	 Evan Crawford	 20	 2007-09
	 Kevin Goins	 20	 1990-93
	 Arthur Ramey	 20	 1990-92
	 Tyler Cerny	 20	 2023-25

TRIPLES
	 Player 	 3B	 Year
1.	 Phil Dauphin	 10	 1988-90
2.	 Andrew Means	 9	 2006-08
3.	 Jay Brant	 6	 2002-06
	 Jamie Bucaro	 6	 1976-78
5.	 Casey Rodrigue	 5	 2014-15
	 Micah Johnson	 5	 2010-12
 	 Mickey Morandini	 5	 1985-88
	 Mike Sabo	 5	 1985-88

HOME RUNS
	 Player 	 HR	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 28	 2023-25
2.	 Mike Smith	 27	 1989-92
3.	 Vasili Spanos	 26	 2000-03
4.	 Carter Mathison	 20	 2022-24
5.	 Matt Lloyd	 19	 2017-19
	 Alex Dickerson	 19	 2009-11
7.	 Logan Sowers	 18	 2015-18
8.	 Josh Phegley	 17	 2007-09
	 Tyler Cerny	 17	 2023-25
10.	 Craig Dedelow	 16	 2014-17

RUNS BATTED IN
	 Player 	 RBI	 Year
1.	 Vasili Spanos	 94	 2000-03
2.	 Marty Wolfe	 85	 1989-92
	 Devin Taylor	 83	 2023-25
4.	 Mike Smith	 77	 1989-92
5.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 72	 2008-11
	 Joe Kemp	 72	 2001-05
7.	 Josh Phegley	 71	 2007-09
	 Josh Pyne	 71	 2022-
9.	 Sam Travis	 70	 2012-14
	 Carter Mathison	 70	 2022-24

STOLEN BASES
	 Player 	 SB	 Year
1.	 Reggie Watson	 44	 2003-06
2.	 Andrew Means	 37	 2006-08
3.	 Evan Crawford	 33	 2007-09
	 Jay Brant	 33	 2002-06
 	 Mickey Morandini	 33	 1985-88
6.	 Jeff Stout	 29	 1985-88
7.	 Chris Sigler	 26	 1982-85
8.	 Justin Cureton	 25	 2010-13
9.	 Ryan Dillon	 23	 1994-97
10.	 Brian Harris	 21	 1996-

CAREER RECORDS	 Career Big Ten only records from 1976 to present
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WINS
	 Player	 W	 Year       
1.	 Joey DeNato	 7 	 2014
	 Eric Arnett	 7 	 2009
	 Cole Gilley	 7	 2025
4.	 Andrew Saalfrank 	 6 	 2019
	 Jonny Hoffman	 6 	 2012
6.	 Gabe Bierman	 5	 2021
	 McCade Brown	 5	 2021
	 Tommy Sommer	 5	 2021
	 Pauly Milto	 5 	 2017
	 Kyle Hart 	 5 	 2016
	 Drew Leininger	 5 	 2010
	 Matt Bashore	 5 	 2009
	 Matt Bashore	 5 	 2008
	 Nick Vitielliss	 5 	 2002
	 Kevin Zaleski	 5 	 1996
	 Steve Schaefer	 5 	 1991
	 Craig  Williams	 5 	 1990
	 Scott Gidley	 5 	 1974
	 Donald Dunker	 5 	 1941

ERA (min. 20 innings pitched)
	 Player 	 ERA	 Year
1. 	 Jerry Dill	 0.36 	 1964
2.	 Jonny Hoffman	 1.08 	 2012
3. 	 Brian Greene	 1.29 	 1993
4. 	 Jay Grate	 1.33 	 1984
5.	 Christian Morris	 1.34 	 2014
6. 	 Bob Hicks	 1.35 	 1983
7. 	 Rich Lenard	 1.50 	 1970
8. 	 Chris Koehler	 1.53 	 1992
9. 	 John Jansen	 1.57 	 1980

INNINGS PITCHED
	 Player 	 IP	 Year
1.	 Gabe Bierman	 74	 2021
2.	 Claron Veller	  64	 1931
3. 	 Tommy Sommer	 62.2	 2021
4.	 McCade Brown	 61	 2021
5.	 Donald Dunker	 59.2 	 1941
6.	 Eric Arnett	 59	 2009
7.	 Joey DeNato	 56.1 	 2014
8.	 Kyle Hart	 54.2	 2016
9.	 Jonathan Stiever	 54.1	 2018
	 Aaron Slegers	 54.1	 2013

STRIKEOUTS
	 Player 	 K	 Year
1. 	 McCade Brown	 97	 2021
2.	 Claron Veller	 83 	 1931
3.	 Gabe Bierman	 80	 2021
4.	 Tommy Sommer	 69	 2021
5.	 Andrew Saalfranks	 64 	 2019
6.	 Pauly Milto	 58 	 2019
	 Eric Arnett	 58 	 2009
8.	 Luke Sinnard	 57	 2023
	 Matt Bashore	 57 	 2009
9.	 Tanner Gordon	 50 	 2019
	 Jonathan Stiever	 50 	 2018

APPEARANCES
	 Player 	 App.	 Year
1.	 Chris Squires	 16 	 2010
2. 	 Chris Koehler	 16 	 1992
3. 	 Chris Wilson	 15 	 1999
 	 Eric Jaques	 15 	 1989
5.	 Nathan Stahl	 14	 2021
	 Jonny Hoffman	 14 	 2012
7. 	 Thomas Belcher	 13 	 2016
	 Scott Effross	 13 	 2014
	 Luke Harrison	 13 	 2014
	 Adam Pegg	 13 	 2004

SAVES
	 Player 	 S	 Year
1. 	 Chris Wilson	 7 	 1999
2.	 Matt Lloyd	 6 	 2017
3.	 Thomas Belcher	 5 	 2016
	 Chris Squires	 5 	 2010
	 Chris Squires	 5 	 2009
6. 	 Matt Litwicki	 4	 2021
	 Ryan Halstead	 4 	 2015
	 Scott Effross	 4 	 2014
	 Ryan Halstead	 4 	 2013
	 Chris Wilson	 4 	 1998

COMPLETE GAMES
	 Player 	 CG	 Year
1. 	 Chad Smith	 6 	 1998
 	 Dan Ferrell	 6 	 1995
3. 	 Eric Arnett	 5 	 2009
	 Matt Bashore	 5 	 2008
	 Zach Otte	 5 	 2002
	 Zach McClellan	 5 	 2000
	 Ryan Graft	 5 	 1997
	 Dan Ferrell	 5 	 1996
	 Scott Mudd	 5 	 1995
	 Bob Scafa	 5 	 1994
	 Bob Scafa	 5 	 1993
	 Craig Williams	 5 	 1990

SHUTOUTS
	 Player 	 SHO	 Year
1.   	Bob Scafa	 4 	 1993
2.	 Scott Gidley	 3	 1975
3.	 Chris Behrens	 2 	 2003
	 Zach Otte	 2 	 2002
	 Chad Smith	 2 	 1998
	 Craig Williams	 2 	 1990
	 Scott Zimmerman	 2 	 1986

SEASON RECORDS

INNINGS PITCHED
10.0	 Eric Arnett	 Illinois, 4/4/2009
9.2	 Scafa, Robert	 Ohio State, 5/20/1993

STRIKEOUTS
16	 McCade Brown	 Penn State, 3/13/2021
13	 Bothwell, Ty	 Minnesota, 4/20/2024
	 Saalfrank, Andrew	 Penn State, 4/6/2019

NO-HITTER
McCade Brown (5 IP)	 Illinois, 4/10/2021
Braydon Tucker (4 IP)

SINGLE GAME RECORDS	 Single game records from 1989 to present

PITCHING RECORDS - BIG TEN ONLY
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WINS
	 Player	 W	 Year       
1.	 Joey DeNato 	 18	 2011-14
2.	 Kyle Hart 	 17	 2012-16
3.	 Pauly Milto 	 13	 2016-19
4.	 Steve Schaefer 	 13	 1990-93
	 Brian Partenheimer 	 12	 1994-97
6.	 Matt Bashore 	 11	 2007-09
	 Kevin Zaleski 	 11	 1994-96
	 Bob Scafa 	 11	 1991-94
	 Scott Gidley 	 11	 1973-76
10.	 Josh Lewis 	 9	 2003-06
	 Nick Vitielliss 	 9	 2000-04

ERA (min. 40 innings pitched)
	 Player 	 ERA	 Year
1.	 Luke Harrison 	 1.44	 2014-15
2.	 William Olds 	 1.71	 1976-77
3.	 Aaron Slegers 	 1.82	 2011-13
4.	 Tim Herrin 	 2.09	 2016-18
5.	 Gabe Bierman	 2.44	 2019, 21
6.	 Christian Morris 	 2.48	 2013-15
7.	 Jake Kelzer 	 2.55	 2014-16
8.	 Joey DeNato 	 2.73	 2011-14
9.	 Scott Effross 	 2.76	 2013-15
10.	 Cal Krueger	 2.82	 2017-19

INNINGS PITCHED
	 Player 	 IP	 Year
1.	 Joey DeNato 	 191	 2011-14
2.	 Josh Lewis 	 173 2/3	 2003-06
3.	 Kyle Hart 	 170 1/3	 2012-16
4.	 Brian Partenheimer 	 156 2/3	 1994-97
5.	 Steve Schaefer 	 155	 1990-93
6.	 Bob Scafa 	 152 1/3	 1991-94
7.	 Matt Bashore 	 138 1/3	 2007-09
8.	 Pauly Milto 	 135	 2016-19
9.	 Tyler Tufts 	 132	 2006-08
10.	 Eric Jaques 	 129	 1986-89

STRIKEOUTS
	 Player 	 K	 Year
1.	 Joey DeNato 	 157	 2011-14
2.	 Kyle Hart 	 127	 2012-16
3.	 Pauly Milto 	 125	 2016-19
4.	 Matt Bashore 	 121	 2007-09
5.	 Ty Bothwell	 113	 2020-24
6.	 Bob Scafa 	 111	 1991-94
7.	 Josh Lewis 	 105	 2003-06
8.	 Brian Partenheimer 	 104	 1994-97
9.	 Gabe Bierman	 99	 2019, 21
10.	 McCade Brown	 97	 2021

APPEARANCES
	 Player 	 App.	 Year
1.	 Chris Squires 	 44	 2007-10
2.	 Ryan Halstead 	 38	 2010-15
3.	 Chris Koehler 	 36	 1991-93
4.	 Adam Pegg 	 35	 2001-04
5.	 Chris McCombs 	 34	 2005-08
6.	 Fred Graf 	 33	 1997-2000
	 Eric Jaques 	 33	 1986-89
8.	 Joey DeNato 	 32	 2011-14
9.	 Six Tied
Last: 	Ryan Kraft	 31	 2022-25

SAVES
	 Player 	 S	 Year
1.	 Ryan Halstead 	 13	 2011-15
2.	 Matt Lloyd 	 12	 2017-19
3.	 Chris Wilson 	 11	 1997-2000
4.	 Chris Squires 	 10	 2007-10
5.	 Chris Koehler 	 8	 1991-93
6.	 Thomas Belcher 	 7	 2013-16
	 Scott Effross 	 6	 2013-15
8.	 Braydon Tucker	 5	 2019-21
9	 Five Tied
Last:	 Matt Litwicki	 4	 2019, 21

COMPLETE GAMES
	 Player 	 CG	 Year
1.	 Dan Ferrell 	 12	 1994-96
	 Bob Scafa 	 12	 1991-94
	 Steve Schaefer 	 12	 1990-93
	 Craig Williams 	 12	 1987-90
5.	 Tyler Tufts 	 9	 2006-08
	 Brian Partenheimer 	 9	 1994-97
	 Mike Humphrey 	 9	 1982-85
8.	 Six Tied
Last:	 Matt Bashore 	 8	 2007-09

SHUTOUTS
	 Player 	 SHO	 Year
1.	 Bob Scafa 	 5	 1991-94
2.	 Craig Williams 	 3	 1987-90
3.	 Chris Behrens 	 2	 2001-04
	 Chad Smith 	 2	 1996-99
	 Barry Jones 	 2	 1982-84

CAREER RECORDS

Ryan Halstead is one of the most productive relievers the program has ever seen. He made 105 all-time appearances, including 38 in Big Ten play, over his time in 
Bloomington. He has the most saves in program history (33). He also leads the all-time books with 13 Big Ten saves.
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BART KAUFMAN FIELD

Bart Kaufman Field Dedication: April 27, 2013
Capacity: 2,500 

On August 19, 2011, the Indiana University Board of Trustees 
approved plans for a new baseball–softball complex. These 
new fields would be located just north of Assembly Hall, near 
the intersection of the 45/46 bypass and Fee Lane. 

The new baseball field would replace Sembower Field, 
which had been the Hoosiers’ home field since 1951. On 
February 15, 2012, Indiana University announced that the new 
baseball field would be named after Bart Kaufman, CEO of 
the Indianapolis-based Kaufman Financial Corporation, and 
an Indiana baseball alumnus.This announcement came after 
Kaufman pledged $2.5 million to the construction of a new 
stadium.

Construction began on Bart Kaufman Field in May 2012, 
and was finished in March 2013; the stadium was formally 
dedicated on April 27 of that year.  The Hoosiers’ first game in 
the stadium was March 20, 2013, with a 15–1 win over Miami 
University.

On December 19, 2017, Indiana University Athletics 
announced plans to install an LED video scoreboard, beyond 
the outfield wall. The size of the new scoreboard is estimated 
to be 26.8 feet (8.16 m) high by 48.7 (14.84m) feet wide. 

Installation of the new scoreboard was completed prior to 
the start of the 2018 season, with it being utilized for the 
Hoosiers’ home opener on March 6, 2018, against Cincinnati.

The facility has a clubhouse and locker room, training area and 
team rooms, indoor and outdoor hitting cages, turf field, press 
box, lights for night play, bench and stadium chair seating, 
entry plaza, picnic area, concessions and restrooms.

The stadium hosted an NCAA Regional in its first two years 
of existence; it marked the first two times the IU baseball 
program has played tournament games on campus. Bart 
Kaufman Field hosted its first Big Ten baseball tournament 
from May 24 to 28, 2017.
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BART KAUFMAN FIELD
TOP-25 ATTENDNACE VS. ALL OPPONENTS

1.	 Stanford$	 4,312	 5/31/14
2.	 Youngstown State$	 4,125	 5/30/14
3.	 Purdue	 3,862	 5/4/14
4.	 Purdue	 3,661	 5/3/14
5.	 Stanford$	 3,524	 6/1/14
6.	 Rutgers	 3,328	 4/11/14
7.	 Minnesota	 3,248	 5/17/14
8.	 Austin Peay$	 3,214	 6/2/13
9.	 Ohio State	 3,193	 5/15/15
10.	 Morehead State	 3,101	 4/12/14
11.	 Louisville	 3,077	 5/16/17
12.	 Valpo$	 3,045	 5/31/13
13.	 Purdue	 3,003	 5/2/14
14.	 Penn State	 2,969	 4/6/19
15.	 Michigan State	 2,961	 4/19/14
16.	 Illinois	 2,918	 5/13/16
17.	 Cal State Fullerton	 2,911	 3/15/15
18.	 Kentucky	 2,882	 5/8/18
19.	 Rutgers	 2,813	 4/12/15
20.	 Xavier	 2,783	 5/7/17
21.	 Indiana State	 2,769	 4/9/14
22.	 Maryland	 2,765	 5/19/18
23.	 Illinois	 2,757	 4/5/13
24.	 Illinois	 2,754	 4/6/13
25.	 Kentucky	 2,746	 3/11/14

NOTE ($): NCAA Regional

TOP-25 ATTENDNACE VS. BIG TEN OPPONENTS
1.	 Purdue	 3,862	 5/4/14
2.	 Purdue	 3,661	 5/3/14
3.	 Rutgers	 3,328	 4/11/14
4.	 Minnesota	 3,248	 5/17/14
5.	 Ohio State	 3,193	 5/15/15
6.	 Purdue	 3,003	 5/2/14
7.	 Penn State	 2,969	 4/6/19
8.	 Michigan State	 2,961	 4/19/14
9.	 Illinois	 2,918	 5/13/16
10.	 Rutgers	 2,813	 4/12/15
11.	 Maryland	 2,765	 5/19/18
12.	 Illinois	 2,757	 4/5/13
13.	 Illinois	 2,754	 4/6/13
14.	 Nebraska	 2,740	 4/1/17
15.	 Purdue	 2,706	 4/9/16
16.	 Rutgers	 2,690	 5/17/19
17.	 Illinois	 2,683	 4/28/18
18.	 Rutgers	 2,673	 5/18/19
19.	 Purdue	 2,664	 4/10/19
20.	 Illinois	 2,662	 4/29/18
21.	 Iowa	 2,642	 4/17/16
22.	 Michigan State	 2,568	 4/18/14
23.	 Northwestern	 2,557	 4/29/16
24.	 Michigan	 2,544	 4/4/15
25.	 Minnesota	 2,540	 5/16/14

Bart Kaufman Field has become one of the best facilities in all of the Midwest and a 
place the Hoosiers consistently play well at. In 2023, IU recorded a stadium record 26 

victories on home turf including a win over then #10 Louisville. 

Offense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
At-Bats	 8	 Jeremy Houston vs. Ball State, 4/18/18
Runs	 6	 Phillip Glasser vs. Purdue, 5/12/23
Hits		 5	 Phillip Glasser vs. Bellarmine, 3/11/23
RBI		 7	 Joey Brenczewski vs. Penn State, 4/14/24
Doubles	 3	 Eight Times
				   Last: Phillip Glasser vs. Kentucky, 3/15/22
Triples	 1	 Multiple Times
				   Last: Twice vs. Ohio State, 3/14/25
Home Runs	 3	 Grant Richardson vs. Maryland, 3/30/19
Extra-Base Hits	 4	 Multiple Times
				   Last: Hunter Jessee vs. Purdue, 5/12/23
Total Bases	 12	 Hunter Jessee vs. Purdue, 5/12/23
Walks	 5	 Logan Sowers vs. Ball State, 4/18/18
Hit by Pitch	 3	 Tyler Cerny vs. Butler, 2/28/23
Sacrifice Flies	 2	 Carter Mathison vs. Bellarmine, 3/11/23
Stolen Bases	 3	 Three Times
				   Last: Tyler Cerny vs. Butler, 2/28/23
Steal Attempts	 3	 Three Times
				   Last: Tyler Cerny vs. Butler, 2/28/23

Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 9.0	 Five Times
				   Last: Kyle Hart vs. Iowa, 4/15/16
Strikeouts	 16	 McCade Brown vs. Penn State, 3/13/21
Hits Allowed	 13	 Jonathan Stiever vs. Minnesota, 4/14/17
Runs Allowed	 11	 Evan Whiteaker vs. Illinois State, 3/13/24
Walks Allowed	 7	 Twice
				   Last: Walker Stadler vs. Northwestern, 5/11/13
Batters Faced	 35	 Kyle Hart vs. Western Carolina, 3/11/16
Putouts	 21	 Wyatt Cross vs. Ball State, 4/18/18
	

SINGLE GAME RECORDS (opened in 2013 - Indiana only)
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OPENING DAY RESULTS/BART KAUFMAN FIELD

All-Time Results (78-52-1) | Since 1990 (17-19)
Date	 Opponent	 Result
Feb. 14, 2025	 vs. UNLV	 L, 2-4
Feb. 16, 2024	 vs. Duke	 L, 3-6
Feb. 17, 2023	 at Auburn	 L, 4-8
Feb. 18, 2022	 at Clemson	 L, 0-9
March 5, 2021	 vs. Rutgers	 L, 1-2
Feb. 14, 2020	 at LSU	 L, 1-8
Feb. 16, 2019	 at Memphis	 W, 6-1
Feb. 16, 2018	 vs. Oklahoma	 L, 3-6
Feb. 17, 2017	 vs. Oregon State	 L, 0-1
Feb. 19, 2016	 vs. Middle Tennessee State	 W, 14-4
Feb. 13, 2015	 at Stanford	 W, 4-2
Feb. 14, 2014	 at Texas Tech	 W, 1-0
Feb. 15, 2013	 vs. Louisville	 W, 2-0
Feb. 17, 2012	 vs. UConn	 L, 0-8
Feb. 18, 2011	 vs. Virginia Tech	 L, 2-4
Feb. 19, 2010	 at San Diego	 L, 10-16
Feb. 20, 2009	 vs. West Virginia	 L, 4-14
Feb. 22, 2008	 at LSU	 L, 1-7
Feb. 23, 2007	 vs. Troy	 L, 3-4 (10)
Feb. 24, 2006	 at Charlotte	 L, 3-11
Feb. 22, 2005	 vs. DePauw	 W, 5-0
Feb. 20, 2004	 at Southeastern Louisiana	 L, 2-4
Feb. 28, 2003	 vs. Findlay	 W, 6-5 (11)
Feb. 18, 2002	 vs. Taylor	 W, 15-0
Feb. 16, 2001	 at Furman	 L, 10-24
Feb. 12, 2000	 vs. IUPUI	 W, 10-1
Feb. 15, 1999	 vs. Indiana Wesleyan	 W, 26-7
Feb. 6, 1998	 vs. Kansas State	 L, 0-8
Feb. 18, 1997	 vs. Indiana Wesleyan	 W, 6-3
Feb. 21, 1996	 vs. Indiana Wesleyan	 W, 9-0
Feb. 22, 1995	 vs. IUPUI	 W, 25-0
Feb. 27, 1994	 vs. Ashland	 W, 4-3
March 5, 1993	 vs. Kentucky	 W, 4-3
Feb. 29, 1992	 vs. UW-Milwaukee	 W, 18-0
Feb. 23, 1991	 at Louisville	 W, 5-2
Feb. 23, 1990	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 3-4

OPENING DAY (SINCE 1990) 
All-Time Results (10-3)
Date	 Opponent	 Result
Feb. 26, 2025	 vs. Xavier	 L, 4-8
Feb. 20, 2024	 vs. Miami (Ohio)	 W, 12-6
Feb. 21, 2023	 vs. Miami (Ohio)	 W, 13-5
March 1, 2022	 vs. Miami (Ohio)	 W, 15-2
March 13, 2021	 vs. Penn State	 W, 7-2
March 4, 2020	 vs. Purdue	 W, 17-2 (7)
Feb. 26, 2019	 vs. Cincinnati	 W, 7-1
March 6, 2018	 vs. Cincinnati	 L, 3-8
March 10, 2017	 vs. Middle Tennessee State	 L, 3-5
March 11, 2016	 vs. Western Carolina	 W, 3-2
March 10, 2015	 vs. Eastern Michigan	 W, 5-3
March 5, 2014	 vs. Xavier	 W, 2-1
March 20, 2013	 vs. Miami (Ohio)	 W, 15-1

BART KAUFMAN FIELD OPENING DAY

Indiana has been no stranger to opening the season in tough places. That includes a trip to LSU on opening weekend in 2020.

Bart Kaufman Field - 220-71-1 - (Opened 2013)

Year		  Record
2025		  14-8
2024		  17-11
2023		  26-4
2022		  15-9
2021		  14-6
2020		  3-2
2019		  21-5
2018		  21-5
2017		  16-10-1
2016		  19-6
2015		  17-8
2014		  18-3
2013		  19-3

YEAR-BY-YEAR HOME RECORDS
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FRESHMAN RECORDS

HITS
1.	 Alex Dickerson	 88	 2009
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 88	 2008
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 85	 2011
4.	 Micah Johnson	 77	 2010
5.	 Josh Pyne	 74	 2022
	 Sam Travis	 74	 2012
 
RUNS BATTED IN
1.	 Devin Taylor	 59	 2023
2.	 Carter Mathison	 58	 2022
	 Phil Dauphin	 58	 1988
4.	 Josh Pyne	 57	 2022
	 Alex Dickerson	 57	 2009
	 Mike Sabo	 57	 1985

HOME RUNS
1.	 Carter Mathison	 19	 2022
2.	 Devin Taylor	 16	 2023
3.	 Alex Dickerson	 14	 2009
	 Jake Hanley	 14	 2025
5.	 Micah Johnson	 11	 2010	
	 Mike Sabo	 11	 1985
7.	 Tyler Cerny	 10	 2023
	 Jasen Oliver	 10	 2024

STRIKEOUTS - PITCHING
1.	 Brad Edwards	 69	 1999
2.	 Brayden Risedorph	 60	 2023
3.	 Ryan Kraft	 59	 2022
	 Blake Monar	 59	 2009
	 Tim Clifford	 59	 1978
6.	 Eric Jaques	 58	 1986

Carter Mathison broke the freshman home run record in 2022 by mashing 19 bombs enroute to earning Freshman All-American honors for the Hoosiers. He also drove 
in a, then freshman record, 58 RBIs in his first season.

Offense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
At-Bats	 8	 Josh Phegley vs. North Florida, 3/13/07
Runs	 4	 Five Times
				   Last: Jake Hanley at Evansville, 4/30/25
Hits		 5	 Grant Richardson vs. Maryland, 3/30/19
RBI		 8	 Jasen Oliver vs. Minnesota, 4/21/24
Doubles	 4	 Cooper Malamazian vs. Penn State, 3/7/25
Triples	 2	 Andrew Means vs. Iowa, 5/7/06
Home Runs	 3	 Grant Richardson vs. Maryland, 3/30/19
Total Bases	 14	 Grant Richardson vs. Maryland, 3/30/19
Walks	 3	 Multiple Occasions
				   Last: Hogan Denny at Iowa, 4/25/25
Hit by Pitch	 3	 Tyler Cerny vs. Butler, 2/28/23
Strikeouts	 4	 Multiple Occasions
				   Last: Cooper Malamazian at Iowa, 4/25/25
Sacrifice Flies	 3	 Multiple Occasions
				   Last: Jasen Oliver, vs. Ohio State, 5/23/24
Stolen Bases	 3	 Two Times
				   Last: Tyler Cerny vs. Butler, 2/28/23
Hitting Streak	 17	 Sam Travis, 2012
Reached Base Streak	 32	 Devin Taylor, 2023

Pitching
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 9.0	 Three Times
				   Last: Kyle Hart vs. Georgia Southern, 4/21/12
Strikeouts	 11	 Joey DeNato at Iowa, 4/17/11
Hits Allowed	 12	 Jason Ferrell at Illinois, 5/11/07
Runs Allowed	 10	 Walker Stadler vs. Miami (Ohio), 3/13/10
Walks Allowed	 6	 Matt Bashore vs. Minnesota, 5/19/07	

SINGLE GAME RECORDS (since 2005) SINGLE SEASON RECORDS (since 1970)
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FRESHMAN RECORDS - OFFENSE (since 2007)

Jake Hanley - the 2025 Big Ten Freshman of the Year - was outstanding in his rookie season in Bloomington. He started all 56 games and had a .333 batting average 
with 14 home runs.

GAMES PLAYED
	 Player	 GP	 Year       
1.	 Kyle Schwarber	 60	 2012
	 Sam Travis	 60	 2012
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 60	 2008
4.	 Logan Sowers	 59	 2015
	 Tyler Cerny	 59	 2023
	 Brock Tibbitts	 59	 2022
	 Carter Mathison	 59	 2022

GAMES STARTED
	 Player 	 GS	 Year
1.	 Kyle Schwarber	 60	 2012
2.	 Sam Travis	 59	 2012
	 Logan Sowers	 59	 2015
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 59	 2008
5.	 Alex Dickerson	 58	 2009

AT-BATS
	 Player 	 AB	 Year
1.	 Micah Johnson	 247	 2010
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 238	 2009
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 236	 2011
4.	 Sam Travis	 232	 2012
5.	 Kyle Schwarber	 230	 2012
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 230	 2008

HITS
	 Player 	 Hits	 Year
1.	 Alex Dickerson	 88	 2009
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 88	 2008
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 85	 2011
4.	 Micah Johnson	 77	 2010
5.	 Josh Pyne	 74	 2022
	 Sam Travis	 74	 2012

RUNS
	 Player 	 Runs	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 61	 2023
2.	 Carter Mathison	 55	 2022
3.	 Micah Johnson	 53	 2010
4.	 Kyle Schwarber	 51	 2012
5.	 Jake Hanley	 48	 2025

BATTING AVERAGE (min. 100 AB’s)
	 Player	 AVG.	 Year       
1.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 .383	 2008
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 .370	 2009
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 .360	 2011
4.	 Jake Hanley	 .333	 2025
5.	 Will Moore	 .328	 2025

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (min. 100 AB’s)
	 Player	 SLG.	 Year       
1.	 Devin Taylor	 .650	 2023
2.	 Alex Dickerson	 .618	 2009
3.	 Carter Mathison	 .608	 2022
4.	 Jake Hanley	 .575	 2025
5.	 Micah Johnson	 .530	 2010

ON-BASE PERCENTAGE (min. 100 AB’s)
	 Player	 OBP	 Year       
1.	 Will Moore	 .514	 2025
2.	 Devin Taylor	 .430	 2023
3.	 Jake Hanley	 .429	 2025
4.	 Alex Dickerson	 .426	 2009
5.	 Hogan Denny	 .420	 2025

RUNS BATTED IN
	 Player 	 RBI	 Year
1.	 Devin Taylor	 59	 2023
2.	 Carter Mathison	 58	 2022
3.	 Josh Pyne	 57	 2022
	 Alex Dickerson	 57	 2009
5.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 53	 2009

DOUBLES
	 Player 	 2B	 Year
1.	 Josh Pyne	 20	 2022
2.	 Paul Toetz	 18	 2021
3.	 Cooper Malamazian	 17	 2025
	 Sam Travis	 17	 2012
5.	 Four Tied	 15	 --
 
HOME RUNS
	 Player	 HR	 Year       
1.	 Carter Mathison	 19	 2022
2.	 Devin Taylor	 16	 2023
3.	 Jake Hanley	 14	 2025
	 Alex Dickerson	 14	 2009
5.	 Micah Johnson	 11	 2010

TOTAL BASES
	 Player 	 TB	 Year
1.	 Alex Dickerson	 147	 2009
2.	 Micah Johnson	 131	 2010
3.	 Devin Taylor	 130	 2023
4.	 Carter Mathison	 127	 2022
5.	 Jake Hanley	 126	 2025
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FRESHMAN RECORDS - PITCHING (since 2007)

Kyle Hart had a fantastic freshman campaign in 2012. He started 15 games and tossed 84 innings. He became a pivotal piece of IU’s College World Series run in 2013.

APPEARANCES
	 Player	 App.	 Year       
1.	 Scott Effross	 28	 2013
2.	 Brayden Risedorph	 25	 2023
	 Ryan Kraft	 25	 2022
	 Grant Holderfield	 25	 2022
5.	 Ryan Halstead	 22	 2011

STARTS
	 Player 	 Starts	 Year
1.	 Kyle Hart	 15	 2012
	 Blake Monar	 13	 2009
2.	 Matt Bashore	 12	 2007
3.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 11	 2013
4.	 Joey DeNato	 9	 2011

ERA (min. 25 IP)
	 Player 	 ERA	 Year
1.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 1.93	 2013
2.	 Scott Effross	 2.44	 2013
3.	 Jonathan Stiever	 2.47	 2016
4.	 Joey DeNato	 2.80	 2011
5.	 Tommy Sommer	 3.07	 2018

INNINGS PITCHED
	 Player 	 IP	 Year
1.	 Kyle Hart	 84.0	 2012
2.	 Blake Monar	 77.2	 2009
3.	 Matt Bashore	 70.2	 2007
4.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 65.1	 2013
5.	 Joey DeNato	 64.1	 2011

WINS
	 Player 	 Wins	 Year
1.	 Joey DeNato	 7	 2011
2.	 Scott Effross	 6	 2013
3.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 5	 2013
	 Blake Monar	 5	 2009
	 Kyle Hart	 5	 2012

SAVES
	 Player	 SV	 Year       
1.	 Ryan Halstead	 9	 2011
2.	 Brayden Risedorph	 6	 2023
3.	 Scott Effross	 5	 2013
4.	 Connor Foley	 3	 2023
5.	 Grant Holderfield	 2	 2022
	 Gabe Bierman	 2	 2019

STRIKEOUTS
	 Player	 SO	 Year       
1.	 Brayden Risedorph	 60	 2023
2.	 Ryan Kraft	 59	 2022
	 Blake Monar	 59	 2009
4.	 Kyle Hart	 53	 2012
	 Joey DeNato	 53	 2011
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MISC. RECORDS

Misc.
Category	 Record	 Year
Wins	 57	 1985
Losses	 35	 2007
Big Ten Wins (24-Game Format)	 21	 2013
Big Ten Wins (Pre-24 Game Format)	 18	 1996

Pitching
Category	 Record	 Year
Staff ERA - Lowest	 1.97	 1968
Staff ERA - Highest	 7.04	 2022
Strikeouts - Pitching	 600	 2022
Innings Pitched	 590	 2013
Walks Allowed	 332	 2022
Earned Runs Allowed	 401	 2022
Hits Allowed	 658	 2008

Offense
Category	 Record	 Year
Batting Average	 .355	 1988
Runs	 639	 1985
Hits		 751	 1985
Home Runs	 95	 2019
Doubles	 140	 2024
Triples	 43	 1985
Stolen Bases	 148	 1985
Walks	 382	 1985
Hit by Pitches	 92	 2025

Future big leaguer Scott Effross was an important piece of the bullpen in the 2013 College World Series run. He appeared in 28 ballgames and threw over 55 innings 
for the Hoosiers.

Offense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
At-Bats	 247	 Micah Johnson, 2010
Games Played	 60	 Three Tied
Games Started	 60	 Kyle Schwarber, 2012
Runs	 61	 Devin Taylor, 2023
Hits		 88	 Alex Dickerson, 2009
RBI		 59	 Devin Taylor, 2023
Doubles	 20	 Josh Pyne, 2022
Triples	 5	 Kyle Schwarber, 2012
Home Runs	 19	 Carter Mathison, 2022
Total Bases	 147	 Alex Dickerson, 2009
Walks	 38	 Brock Tibbitts, 2022
Hit by Pitch	 17	 Will Moore, 2025
Strikeouts	 67	 Logan Sowers, 2015
Sacrifice Flies	 4	 Carter Mathison, 2022
Stolen Bases	 18	 Evan Crawford, 2007
Hitting Streak	 17	 Sam Travis, 2012
Reached Base Streak	 32	 Devin Taylor, 2023

Pitching
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
ERA (min. 25 IP)	 1.93	 Will Coursen-Carr, 2013
Strikeouts	 60	 Brayden Risedorph, 2023
Wins	 7	 Joey DeNato, 2011
Saves	 9	 Ryan Halstead, 2011
Appearances	 28	 Scott Effross, 2013
Starts	 15	 Kyle Hart, 2012
Innings Pitched	 84.0	 Kyle Hart, 2012

FRESHMAN SINGLE SEASON RECORDS (since 2007) TEAM RECORDS (all-time - excluding 2021 COVID season)
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TEAM RECORDS

WINS
	 Season	 W
1.	 1985	 57
2.	 2013	 49
3.	 1984	 44
	 2014	 44
5.	 2023	 43
	 1996	 43
	 1986	 43	
	 1987	 43
9.	 2018	 40
10.	 1988	 39

LOSSES
	 Season	 W
1.	 2007	 35
2.	 2006	 34
3.	 2022	 32
4.	 2001	 31
5.	 2004	 30
	 2005	 30
	 2008	 30
8.	 1982	 29
9.	 2012	 28
10.	 Four Times	 27

BIG TEN WINS (all-time)

	 Season	 W
	 2021 (Big Ten only)	 26*
1.	 2014	 21
2.	 1996	 18
3.	 2019	 17
	 2013	 17
4.	 2023	 16
	 2009	 16
	 2012	 16
	 2025	 16
	 2003	 16
8.	 2016	 15
	 2024	 15
3.	 2008	 15
	 2002	 15
	 1991	 15

STAFF ERA - LOWEST
	 Year	 ERA	 GP
1.	 1968	 1.97	 31
2.	 2014	 2.33	 59
3.	 2013	 2.64	 65
4.	 1961	 2.71	 27
5.	 1966	 3.01	 32
6.	 2016	 3.09	 56
	 2018	 3.09	 59
8.	 1960	 3.10	 30
9.	 1984	 3.13	 64
10.	 2021	 3.17	 44

STAFF ERA - HIGHEST
	 Year	 ERA	 GP
1.	 2022	 7.04	 59
2.	 1951	 6.66	 27
3.	 2010	 6.63	 55
4.	 1982	 6.28	 53
5.	 2008	 6.22	 61
6.	 2024	 6.21	 60
7.	 1998	 6.16	 56
8.	 1956	 6.13	 29
9.	 1981	 5.96	 49
10.	 1997	 5.92	 55

STRIKEOUTS
	 Year	 K	 GP
1.	 2022	 600	 59
2.	 2023	 598	 63
3.	 2024	 589	 60
4.	 2019	 558	 60
5.	 2015	 493	 59
6.	 2018	 471	 59
7.	 2021	 462	 44
8.	 2025	 459	 56
9.	 1999	 456	 54
10.	 2009	 439	 59

INNINGS PITCHED
	 Year	 IP	 GP
1.	 2013	 590	 65
2.	 2023	 556.1	 63
3.	 2017	 542	 60
4.	 2012	 540.2	 60
5.	 2018	 538.2	 59
6.	 2019	 536.1	 60
7.	 2014	 534	 59
8.	 2015	 531.2	 59
9.	 1985	 530.1	 77
10.	 2024	 523	 60

WALKS ALLOWED
	 Year	 BB	 GP
1.	 2022	 332	 59
2.	 2024	 281	 60
3.	 2023	 267	 63
4.	 2010	 266	 55
5.	 2008	 255	 61

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED
	 Year	 ER	 GP
1.	 2022	 401	 59
2.	 2024	 361	 60
3.	 2010	 360	 55
4.	 2008	 347	 61
5.	 2023	 326	 63

HITS ALLOWED
	 Year	 H	 GP
1.	 2008	 658	 61
2.	 2010	 628	 55
3.	 2012	 610	 60
4.	 2017	 597	 60
5.	 2009	 584	 59

TEAM RECORDS - MISC. AND PITCHING	 Team records dating back to 1945

OVERALL SCHEDULE NOTES
• Universal Start Date 
- (2008-Present)
• Modern 56-game schedule 
- (1990s-Present)

BIG TEN SCHEDULE NOTES
• 28-32 Game Schedule 
- (1988-2008)
• 24 Game Schedule 
- (2009-2024)
• 30 Game Schedule 
- (2025-Present)

BIG TEN CONFERENCE TEAMS
- 10 Teams (until 1990)
- 11 Teams (1990-2011)
- 12 Teams (2011-14)
- 14 Teams (2014-24)
- 18 Teams (2025-Present)

The 2023 Hoosiers achieved well over expectations and came a win away from a Super Regional.
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BATTING AVERAGE
	 Year	 AVG.	 GP
1.	 1988	 .355	 58
2.	 1992	 .350	 55
3.	 1985	 .344	 77
4.	 2008	 .339	 61
5.	 1984	 .330	 64
	 2002	 .330	 55
7.	 2010	 .328	 55
8.	 1991	 .327	 62
	 2009	 .327	 59
10.	 1986	 .326	 60

RUNS
	 Year	 R	 GP
1.	 1985	 639	 77
2.	 1986	 501	 60
3.	 1988	 489	 58
4.	 2023	 486	 63
5.	 2024	 482	 60
6.	 1992	 476	 55
7.	 2025	 459	 56
8.	 1999	 456	 54
9.	 1984	 454	 64
10.	 1987	 450	 60

HITS
	 Year	 H	 GP
1.	 1985	 751	 77
2.	 2008	 703	 61
3.	 2009	 687	 59
4.	 2013	 679	 65
5.	 2010	 672	 55
6.	 2023	 655	 63
7	 2024	 624	 60
8.	 1988	 623	 58
9.	 1991	 622	 62
10.	 2014	 612	 59

HOME RUNS
	 Year	 HR	 GP
1.	 2019	 95	 60
2.	 2025	 90	 56
3.	 2010	 85	 55
4.	 2024	 83	 60
5.	 1992	 82	 55
6.	 1985	 81	 77
7.	 2023	 77	 63
8.	 2017	 75	 60
9.	 2022	 73	 59
10.	 2018	 68	 59

DOUBLES
	 Year	 2B	 GP
1.	 2024	 140	 60
2.	 1984	 138	 64
3.	 2013	 134	 65
4.	 1992	 131	 55
	 2023	 131	 63
6.	 2010	 127	 55
7.	 1986	 126	 60
8.	 1985	 120	 77
	 1991	 120	 62
10.	 2009	 119	 59
	 2008	 119	 61

TRIPLES
	 Year	 3B	 GP
1.	 1985	 43	 77
2.	 1989	 35	 60
3.	 1988	 29	 58
4.	 1984	 28	 64
5.	 1991	 26	 62
6.	 1999	 25	 54
7.	 1986	 23	 60
8.	 2014	 22	 59
	 1956	 22	 29
10.	 Three Times	 21	 -

STOLEN BASES
	 Year	 SB	 GP
1.	 1985	 148	 77
2.	 1988	 140	 58
3.	 1987	 137	 60
4.	 1989	 135	 60
	 2006	 135	 56
6.	 1997	 130	 55
7.	 1986	 124	 61
8.	 1984	 116	 64
9.	 1996	 114	 61
10.	 1999	 104	 54

WALKS
	 Year	 BB	 GP
1.	 1985	 382	 77
2.	 1996	 327	 61
3.	 1995	 310	 56
4.	 1998	 307	 56
	 2026	 307	 56
6.	 1987	 305	 60
7.	 1993	 302	 59
8.	 2022	 301	 59
9.	 1997	 299	 55
10.	 1992	 291	 55
	 2003	 291	 56

HIT BY PITCHES
	 Year	 HBP	 GP
1.	 2025	 92	 56
2.	 2008	 86	 61
3.	 2024	 84	 60
4.	 2009	 75	 59
	 2023	 75	 63
6.	 2013	 73	 65
7.	 2010	 72	 55
8.	 2018	 70	 59
9.	 1999	 68	 54
	 2019	 68	 60

OFFENSE (BBCOR era began in 2011)

Enroute to winning the Big Ten Regular Season title, the 2019 Hoosiers hit a program record 95 home runs. Third baseman Cole Barr (pictured) and utlity man Matt 
Lloyd each hit 17.
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1949
NCAA Regional - Kalamazoo, Mich.
vs. Western Michigan: L, 3-8

1996
NCAA Regional - Wichita, Kansas
at Wichita State: L, 0-4
vs. Delaware: W, 10-8
vs. Rice: L, 8-11

2009
NCAA Regional - Louisville, Ky.
vs. Louisville: L, 2-8
vs. Vanderbilt: L, 0-10

2013
NCAA Regional - Bloomington, Ind.
vs. Valpo: W, 5-4
vs. Austin Peay: W, 15-6
vs. Austin Peay: W, 6-1

NCAA Super Regional - Tallahassee, Fla.
vs. Florida State: W, 10-9
vs. Florida State: W, 11-6

College World Series - Omaha, Neb.
vs. Louisville: W, 2-0
vs. Mississippi State: L, 4-5
vs. Oregon State: L, 0-1

2014
NCAA Regional - Bloomington, Ind.
vs. Youngstown State: W, 10-2
vs. Stanford: W, 4-2
vs. Stanford: L, 7-10
vs. Stanford: L, 4-5

2015
NCAA Regional - Nashville, Tenn.
vs. Radford: W, 7-1
vs. Vanderbilt: L, 4-6
vs. Radford: L, 3-5

2017
NCAA Regional - Lexington, Ky.
vs. NC State: L, 6-7
vs. Ohio: W, 11-2
vs. Kentucky: L, 9-14

2018
NCAA Regional - Austin, Texas
vs. Texas A&M: L, 3-10
vs. Texas Southern: W, 6-0
vs. Texas A&M: W, 9-7
vs. Texas: L, 2-3

2019
NCAA Regional - Louisville, Ky.
vs. Illinois State: L, 7-8
vs. UIC: W, 9-5
vs. Louisville: L, 7-9

2023
NCAA Regional - Lexington, Ky.
vs. West Virginia: W, 12-6
vs. Kentucky: W, 5-3
vs. Kentucky: L, 6-16
vs. Kentucky: L, 2-4

2024
NCAA Regional - Knoxville, Tenn.
vs. Southern Miss: W, 10-4
vs. Tennessee: L, 6-12
vs. Southern Miss: L, 3-15

NCAA TOURNAMENT HISTORY

IU made its first and only appearance at the College World Series in 2013. The Hoosiers featured a potent offense led by Kyle Schwarber, Sam Travis and Casey Smith 
(pictured). On the mound, IU was led by Scott Effross, Kyle Hart, Aaron Slegers and Joey DeNato.
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1991
Columbus, Ohio
vs. Minnesota: L, 11-15
vs. Northwestern: L, 9-10

1993
Battle Creek, Mich.
vs. Ohio State: L, 2-3
vs. Purdue: W, 11-9
vs. Ohio State: L, 3-15

1996 (Champions)
University Park, Pa.
vs. Illinois: W, 6-3
vs. Penn State: W, 6-2
vs. Illinois: L, 5-8
vs. Illinois: W, 6-4

2002
Minneapolis, Minn.
vs. Iowa: W, 7-4
vs. Ohio State: L, 10-11
vs. Michigan State: L, 1-14

2003
Minneapolis, Minn.
vs. Michigan: L, 2-7
vs. Northwestern: W, 8-1
vs. Penn State: L, 4-8

2008
Ann Arbor, Mich.
vs. Penn State: L, 1-6
vs. Ohio State: W, 10-8
vs. Illinois: W, 14-7
vs. Penn State: W, 11-8
vs. Purdue: L, 7-11

2009 (Champions)
Columbus, Ohio
vs. Purdue: W, 9-1
vs. Minnesota:: W, 12-3
vs. Ohio State: W, 13-3
vs. Minnesota: W, 13-2

2010
Columbus, Ohio
vs. Northwestern: W, 5-0
vs. Minnesota: L, 8-10
vs. Purdue: L, 5-15

2012
Columbus, Ohio
vs. Michigan State: W, 6-4
vs. Purdue: L, 0-3
vs. Michigan State: W, 4-3
vs. Purdue: L, 5-6

2013 (Champions)
Minneapolis, Minn.
vs. Minnesota: W, 4-2
vs. Ohio State: W, 11-3
vs. Nebraska: L, 6-7
vs. Nebraska: W, 4-3

2014 (Champions)
Omaha, Neb.
vs. Iowa: W, 5-2
vs. Michigan: W, 5-0
vs. Michigan State: W, 7-4
vs. Nebraska: W, 8-4

2015
Minneapolis, Minn.
vs. Michigan: L, 1-4
vs. Ohio State: W, 5-3
vs. Iowa: W, 10-2
vs. Maryland: L, 2-4

2016
Minneapolis, Minn.
vs. Maryland: L, 3-5
vs. Nebraska: W, 6-2
vs. Maryland: L, 0-3

2017
Bloomington, Ind.
vs. Minnesota: L, 4-5
vs. Michigan: W, 5-4
vs. Minnesota: L, 8-9

2018
Omaha, Neb.
vs. Illinois: L, 1-7
vs. Michigan State: W, 6-5
vs. Illinois: L, 4-5

2019
Omaha, Neb.
vs. Iowa: L, 2-4
vs. Minnesota: L, 4-9

2022
Omaha, Neb.
vs. Maryland: L, 5-6
vs. Illinois: W, 8-1
vs. Maryland: W, 6-4
vs. Rutgers: L, 2-14

2023
Omaha, Neb.
vs. Illinois: W, 4-3
vs. Iowa: L, 4-9
vs. Michigan: L, 6-13

2024
Omaha, Neb.
vs. Purdue: W, 8-6
vs. Ohio State: W, 14-7
vs. Nebraska: L, 2-4
vs. Nebraska: L, 4-10

2025
Omaha, Neb.
vs. Rutgers: L, 2-5
vs. Iowa: W, 5-0

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT HISTORY

The Hoosiers captured the 2013 Big Ten Tournament Championship enroute to an appearance in the College World Series. First baseman Sam Travis won Tournament 
MVP honors as IU beat Nebraska 8-4 in the Championship Game.
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Offense
Category	 Record	 Team, Date
At-Bats	 47	 Michigan, 5/25/2017
Runs Scored	 14	 Twice
				   Last: Ohio State, 5/23/2024
Hits		 20	 Ohio State, 5/23/2002
RBI		 14	 Ohio State, 5/23/2024
Doubles	 7	 Minnesota, 5/21/2019
Triples	 2	 Iowa, 5/22/2015
Home Runs	 3	 Twice
				   Last: Illinois, 5/23/2008
Total Bases	 31	 Ohio State, 5/23/2002
Walks	 9	 Iowa, 5/22/2025
Hit by Pitch	 4	 Ohio State, 5/23/2024
Strikeouts	 16	 Maryland, 5/25/2016
Sacrifice Flies	 2	 Eight Times
				   Last: Ohio State, 5/23/2024
Stolen Bases	 3	 Three Times
				   Last: Minnesota, 5/26/2017
Left on Base	 13	 Minnesota, 5/21/2009

Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 13.0	 Michigan, 5/25/2017
Strikeouts	 18	 Maryland, 5/26/2022
Hits Allowed	 21	 Ohio State, 5/22/1993
Runs Allowed	 15	 Three Times
				   Last: Purdue, 5/28/2010
Walks Allowed	 13	 Ohio State, 5/23/2024
Home Runs Allowed	 4	 Twice
				   Last: Purdue, 5/24/2008
Errors	 5	 Ohio State, 5/22/2008

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT RECORDS - TEAM
Offense
Category	 Record	 Team, Date
At-Bats	 44	 Southern Miss, 5/31/2024
Runs Scored	 15	 Austin Peay, 6/1/2013
Hits		 17	 Southern Miss, 5/31/2024
RBI		 14	 Austin Peay, 6/1/2013
Doubles	 3	 NC State, 6/2/2017
Triples	 2	 Three Times
				   Last: Radford, 5/29/15
Home Runs	 4	 Twice
				   Last: Kentucky, 6/4/2017
Total Bases	 28	 Ohio, 6/3/2017
Walks	 12	 Austin Peay, 6/1/2013
Hit by Pitch	 3	 Twice
				   Last: Tennessee, 6/1/2024
Strikeouts	 18	 Illinois State, 5/31/2019
Sacrifice Flies	 2	 West Virginia, 6/2/2023
Stolen Bases	 4	 Ohio, 6/3/2017
Left on Base	 12	 Tennessee, 6/1/2024

Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 12.0	 NC State, 6/2/2017
Strikeouts	 13	 Twice
				   Last: NC State, 6/2/2017
Hits Allowed	 18	 Twice
				   Last: Illinois State, 5/31/2019
Runs Allowed	 16	 Kentucky, 6/4/2023	
Walks Allowed	 11	 Tennessee, 6/1/2024
Home Runs Allowed	 4	 Twice
				   Last: Tennessee, 6/1/2024
Errors	 5	 Western Michigan, 6/10/1949

NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS - TEAM

POSTSEASON HISTORY - TEAM

The Hoosiers pounded home 14 runs in a victory over Ohio State at the 2024 Big Ten Baseball Tournament. It matched a program record for runs in a game at the 
conference tournament and advanced IU to the semifinals in Omaha.
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Offense
Category	 Record	 Team, Date
At-Bats	 6	 15 Times
		           	  	    Last: Josh Pyne vs. Ohio State, 5/23/2024
Runs Scored	 4	 Twice
		                      Last: Josh Phegley and Chris Hervey vs. Illinois, 5/23/2008
Hits		 5	 Chris Hervey vs. Ohio State, 5/23/2008
RBI		 6	 Josh Phegley vs. Illinois, 5/23/2008
Doubles	 2	 Five Times
				  Last: Scott Donley vs. Michigan State, 5/24/2014
Triples	 1	 11 Times
				  Last: Cooper Malamazian vs. Rutgers, 5/20/2025
Home Runs	 2	 Josh Phegley vs. Illinois, 5/23/2008
Total Bases	 11	 Josh Phegley vs. Illinois, 5/23/2008
Walks	 3	 Logan Kaletha vs. Michigan State, 5/24/2018

Hit by Pitch	 2	 Three Times
				   Last: Jake Stadler vs. Nebraska, 5/25/2024
Stolen Bases	 2	 Andrew Means vs. Ohio State, 5/22/2009

Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 9.0	 Seven Times
				   Last: Bradley Brehmer vs. Illinois, 5/27/2022
Strikeouts	 10	 Twice
				   Last: Eric Arnett vs. Purdue, 5/20/2009
Hits Allowed	 11	 Twice
				   Last: Tyler Tufts vs. Illinois, 5/23/2008
Runs Allowed	 8	 Five Times
				   Last: Matt Carr vs. Purdue, 5/28/2010

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT RECORDS - INDIVIDUAL
Offense
Category	 Record	 Team, Date
At-Bats	 6	 Five Times
		              Last: Josh Pyne and Devin Taylor vs. Southern Miss, 5/31/2024
Runs Scored	 4	 Three Times
				   Last: Logan Sowers vs. Ohio, 6/3/2017
Hits		 4	 Twice
				   Last: Craig Dedelow vs. Ohio, 6/3/2017
RBI		 5	 Logan Sowers vs. Ohio, 6/3/2017
Doubles	 2	 Four Times
				   Last: Logan Sowers vs. NC State, 6/2/2017
Triples	 1	 14 Times
				   Last: Devin Taylor vs. Kentucky, 6/3/2024
Home Runs	 3	 Logan Sowers vs. Ohio, 6/3/2017
Total Bases	 13	 Logan Sowers vs. Ohio, 6/3/2017
Walks	 3	 Six Times
				   Last: Matt Lloyd vs. Illinois State, 5/31/2019
Hit by Pitch	 2	 Twice
				   Last: Tyler Cerny vs. Tennessee, 6/1/2024
Stolen Bases	 3	 Matt Gorski vs. Texas A&M, 6/3/2018

Pitching and Defense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 9.0	 Four Times
				   Last: Pauly Milto vs. Texas Southern, 6/2/2018
Strikeouts	 10	 Pauly Milto vs. Texas Southern, 6/2/2018
Hits Allowed	 14	 Pauly Milto vs. Illinois State, 5/31/2019
Runs Allowed	 8	 Twice
				   Last: Connor Foley vs. Tennessee, 

NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS - INDIVIDUAL

POSTSEASON HISTORY - INDIVIDUAL

Pauly Milto threw a complete game gem in an elimination contest against Texas Southern in 2018. The Hoosiers went on to win their next game before dropping a 
tight contest to host, Texas, in the regional final.
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AT BATS
1.	 44	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
	 43	 NC Sate	 June 2, 2017
3.	 41	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 41	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
5.	 39	 Radford	 May 29, 2015
	 39	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014

RUNS SCORED
1.	 15	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
2.	 12	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
3.	 11	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
	 11	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
5.	 10	 Four Times
	 Last:	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

HITS
1.	 17	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
	 15	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
	 15	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
4.	 14	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 14	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 14	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013

RBIS
1.	 14	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
2.	 11	 Florida State	 June 8, 2013
3.	 10	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 10	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
	 10	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
	 10	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

DOUBLES
1.	 5	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
2.	 4	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2023
	 4	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
	 4	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
5.	 3	 Seven Times
	 Last:	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024

TRIPLES
1.	 2	 Radford	 May 29, 2015 
	 2	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
	 2	 Delaware	 May 24,1996
4.	 1	 Eight Times
	 Last: 	Kentucky	 June 3, 2023

HOME RUNS
1.	 4	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2017
	 4	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
3.	 3	 UIC	 June 1, 2019
4.	 2	 Eight Times
	 Last:	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

TOTAL BASES
1.	 28	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
2.	 27	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
3.	 25	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
4.	 23	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2017
	 23	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
	 23	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996

WALKS
1.	 12	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
2.	 8	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
	 8	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
	 8	 Stanford	 June 1, 2014
5.	 7	 Western Michigan	 June 10, 
1949

STRIKEOUTS
1.	 18	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
2.	 17	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
	 17	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
4.	 15	 Vanderbilt	 May 30, 2015
5.	 14	 Mississippi St.	 June 17, 2013
	 14	 Wichita State	 May 23, 1996

HIT-BY-PITCH
1.	 3	 UIC	 June 1, 2019
	 3	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
3.	 2	 Eight Times
	 Last: 	Louisville	 June 2, 2019

SACRIFICE HITS
1.	 2	 Rice	 May 25, 1996
	 2	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
3.	 1	 14 Times
	 Last:	 Kentucky	 June 3, 2023

SACRIFICE FLIES
1.	 2	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
2.	 1	 Five Times
	 Last:	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018

STOLEN BASES
1.	 4	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
2.	 3	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 3	 Texas Southern	 June 2, 2018
	 3	 Florida State	 June 8, 2013
	 3	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
	 3	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

LEFT ON BASE
1.	 12	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
2.	 11	 Louisville	 June 15, 2013
3.	 10	 Seven Times
	 Last:	 Louisville	 June 2, 2019

SINGLE GAME OFFENSE - TEAM

AT BATS
1.	 6	 Butler, Tony	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 6	 Butler, Tony	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
	 6	 Lloyd, Matt	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
	 6	 Taylor, Devin	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
	 6	 Pyne, Josh	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
6.	 5	 70 Times
	 Last:	 Six Times	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

RUNS SCORED
1.	 4	 Sowers, Logan	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 4	 Miller, Luke	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
	 4	 Travis, Sam	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
4.	 3	 Mathison, Carter	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
	 3	 Whalen, Bobby	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
	 3	 Dedelow, Craig	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 3	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
	 3	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
	 3	 Nori, Micah	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
10.	 2	 36 Times
	 Last:	 Three Times	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

HITS
1.	 4	 Dedelow, Craig	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 4	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
3.	 3	 17 Times
	 Last:	 Three Times	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

RBIS
1.	 5	 Sowers, Logan	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
2.	 4	 Travis, Sam	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
	 4	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Florida State	 June 8, 2013
	 4	 Basil, Michael	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
	 4	 Donley, Scott	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
	 4	 Kramer, Kyle	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
	 4	 Tibbitts, Brock	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
8.	 3	 11 Times
	 Last:	 Taylor, Devin	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024

DOUBLES
1.	 2	 Sowers, Logan	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
	 2	 Travis, Sam	 Mississippi St.	 June 17, 2013
	 2	 Smith, Casey	 Valparaiso	 May 31, 2013
	 2	 Smella, Steve	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
5.	 1	 59 Times
	 Last:	 Cerny, Tyler	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

TRIPLES
1.	 1	 14 Times
	 Last:	 Taylor, Devin	 Kentucky	 June 3, 2023

HOME RUNS
1.	 3	 Sowers, Logan	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
2.	 2	 Miller, Luke	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
3.	 1	 35 Times
	 Last:	 Oliver & Taylor	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

TOTAL BASES
1.	 13	 Sowers, Logan	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
2.	 9	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
3.	 8	 Miller, Luke	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
4.	 7	 Mathison, Carter	 Kentucky	 June 4. 2023
	 7	 Lloyd, Matt	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 7	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Stanford	 June 2, 2014
7.	 6	 Goforth, Evan	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2023
	 6	 Dunham, Elijah	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
	 6	 Fineman, Ryan	 Texas Southern	 June 2, 2018
	 6	 Travis, Sam	 Stanford	 May 31, 2014
	 6	 Donley, Scott	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
	 6	 Tibbitts, Brock	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

WALKS
1.	 3	 Jessee, Hunter	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
	 3	 Lloyd, Matt	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
	 3	 Nolden, Will	 Louisville	 June 15, 2013
	 3	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
	 3	 Donley, Scott	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
	 3	 Travis, Sam	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
7.	 2	 16 Times
	 Last:	 Cerny, Tyler	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023

HIT-BY-PITCH
1.	 2	 Nolden, Will	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
	 2	 Cerny, Tyler	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
3.	 1	 32 Times
	 Last:	 Cerny, Tyler	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

SACRIFICE HITS
1.	 2	 Harris, Brian	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
2.	 1	 16 Times
	 Last:	 Serruto, Peter	 Kentucky	 June 3, 2023

SACRIFICE FLIES
1.	 1	 Seven Times
	 Last:	 Jessee & Taylor	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023

STOLEN BASES
1.	 3	 Gorski, Matt	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
2.	 2	 Barr, Cole	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
	 2	 Walker, Justin	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 2	 Gorski, Matt	 Texas Southern	 June 2, 2018
	 2	 Dillion, Ryan	 Delaware	 May 24, 1996
	 2	 Taylor, Devin	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
7.	 1	 24 Times
	 Last:	 Pyne & Sefcik	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024

SINGLE GAME OFFENSE - INDIVIDUAL

NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS
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INNINGS PITCHED
1.	 12	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
2.	 9	 32 Times	
	 Last:	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

HITS ALLOWED
1.	 18	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
	 18	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2017
3.	 17	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
4.	 16	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 16	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2023
2.	 15	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024
3.	 14	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2017
4.	 12	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
5.	 11	 Rice	 May 25, 1996
6.	 10	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
	 10	 Stanford	 June 1, 2014
	 10	 Vanderbilt	 May 30, 2009

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 15	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2023
	 15	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024
3.	 14	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2017
4.	 11	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
5.	 10	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
	 10	 Rice	 May 25, 1996
7.	 9	 Stanford	 June 1, 2014
	 9	 Vanderbilt	 May 30, 2009

STRIKEOUTS
1.	 13	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
	 13	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
3.	 12	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
4.	 11	 Texas	 June 3, 2018
	 11	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024
	 11	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
7.	 10	 Five Times
	 Last:	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

WALKS
1.	 11	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
2.	 10	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024
3.	 8	 UIC	 June 1, 2019
	 8	 Florida State	 June 8, 2013
5.	 6	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
	 6	 Louisville	 May 29, 2009
7.	 5	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2017
	 5	 Austin Peay	 June 2, 2013

HIT BATTERS
1.	 9	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2023
2.	 5	 Kentucky	 June 3, 2023
3.	 4	 Radford	 May 31, 2015
4.	 3	 Five Times
	 Last:	 UIC	 June 1, 2019

DOUBLES ALLOWED
1.	 8	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
2.	 5	 Vanderbilt	 May 30, 2009
	 5	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024
4.	 4	 Stanford	 May 31, 2014
	 4	 Rice	 May 25, 1996
6.	 3	 Seven Times
	 Last:	 Kentucky	 June 5, 2023

TRIPLES ALLOWED
1.	 2	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
2.	 1	 Nine Times
	 Last:	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023

HOME RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 4	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2023
	 4	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
3.	 3	 Kentucky	 June 4, 2017
	 3	 Stanford	 June 1, 2014
5.	 2	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
	 2	 Stanford	 June 2, 2014
	 2	 Rice	 May 25, 1996

ERRORS
1.	 5	 Western Mich.	 June 10, 1949
2.	 4	 Wichita State	 May 23, 1996
3.	 3	 Florida State	 June 8, 2013
	 3	 Louisville	 May 29, 2009
5.	 2	 Eight Times
	 Last:	 NC State	 June 2, 2017

DOUBLE PLAYS TURNED
1.	 4	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
2.	 3	 Austin Peay	 June 2, 2013
3.	 2	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
4.	 1	 19 Times
	 Last:	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

TRIPLE PLAYS TURNED
1.	 1	 Radford	 May 29, 2015

SINGLE GAME PITCHING - TEAM

INNINGS PITCHED
1.	 9	 Milto, Pauly	 Texas Southern	 June 2, 2018
	 9	 Stiever, Jonathan	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 9	 Slegers, Aaron	 Oregon State	 June 19, 2013
	 9	 DeNato, Joey	 Louisville	 June 15, 2013
5.	 8	 Ferrell, Dan	 Wichita State	 May 25, 1996
6.	 7.1	 DeNato, Joey	 Stanford	 May 31, 2014
	 7.1	 Partenheimer, Brian	 Delaware	 May 26, 1996
8.	 7	 Hart, Kyle	 Radford	 May 29, 2015
	 7	 Arnett, Eric	 Louisville	 May 29, 2009
10.	 6	 Milto, Pauly	 NC State	 June 2, 2017
	 6	 DeNato, Joey	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013

HITS ALLOWED
1.	 14	 Milto, Pauly	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
2.	 10	 Beauchamp, Cam	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 10	 Partenheimer, Brian	 Delaware	 May 26, 1996
4.	 9	 Slegers, Aaron	 Florida State	 June 9, 2013
5.	 8	 Bashore, Matt	 Vanderbilt	 May 30, 2009
	 8	 Ferrell, Dan	 Wichita State	 May 25, 1996
7.	 7	 Eight Times
	 Last:	 Bothwell, Ty	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 8	 Bashore, Matt	 Vanderbilt	 May 30, 2009
	 8	 Foley, Connor	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
3.	 7	 Milto, Pauly	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
	 7	 Stiever, Jonathan	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
5.	 6	 Gordon, Tanner	 Louisville	 June 2, 2019
	 6	 Partenheimer, Brian	 Delaware	 May 26, 1996
	 6	 Colnitis, Don	 Western Michigan	 June 10, 1949

	 6	 Decker-Petty, Aydan	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

9.	 5	 Six Times
	 Last:	 Risedorph, Brayden	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 8	 Foley, Connor	 Tennessee	 June 1, 2024
2.	 7	 Milto, Pauly	 Illinois State	 May 31, 2019
	 7	 Stiever, Jonathan	 Texas A&M	 June 1, 2018
	 7	 Bashore, Matt	 Vanderbilt	 May 30, 2009
5.	 6	 Decker-Petty, Aydan	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024
6.	 5	 Gordon, Tanner	 Louisville	 June 2, 2019
	 5	 Beauchamp, Cam	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 5	 Risedorph, Brayden	 Southern Miss	 June 2, 2024

WINS - CAREER
1.	 3	 DeNato, Joey	 Austin Peay	 June 1, 2013
			   Louisville	 June 15, 2013
			   Stanford	 May 31, 2014
2.	 2	 Coursen-Carr, Will	 Austin Peay	 June 2, 2013
			   Florida State	 June 9, 2013
3.	 1	 Foley, Connor	 Kentucky	 June 3, 2023
	 1	 Risedorph, Brayden	West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
	 1	 Bierman, Gabe	 UIC	 June 1, 2019
	 1	 Herrin, Tim	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 1	 Milto, Pauly	 Texas Southern	 June 2, 2018
	 1	 Stiever, Jonathan	 Ohio	 June 3, 2017
	 1	 Hart, Kyle	 Radford	 May 29, 2015
	 1	 Effross, Scott	 Youngstown St.	 May 30, 2014
	 1	 Korte, Brian	 Florida State	 June 8, 2013
	 1	 Halstead, Ryan	 Valparaiso	 May 31, 2013
	 1	 Partenheimer, Brian	 Delaware	 May 26, 1996
	 1	 Bothwell, Ty	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

SAVES - CAREER
1.	 1	 Bothwell, Ty	 West Virginia	 June 2, 2023
	 1	 Sommer, Tommy	 UIC	 June 1, 2019
	 1	 Lloyd, Mayy	 Texas A&M	 June 3, 2018
	 1	 Kelzer, Jake	 Stanford	 May 31, 2014
	 1	 Coursen-Carr, Will	 Florida State	 June 8, 2013
	 1	 Halstead, Ryan	 Austin Peay	 June 2, 2013
	 1	 Zaleski, Kevin	 Delaware	 May 26, 1996
	 1	 Buhr, Drew	 Southern Miss	 May 31, 2024

SINGLE GAME PITCHING - INDIVIDUAL

NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS
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NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS - CAREER

GAMES PLAYED
1.	 Scott Donley	 15	 2013-15
2.	 Will Nolden	 14	 2013-15
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 12	 2013-14
	 Kyle Schwarber	 12	 2013-14
	 Sam Travis	 12	 2013-14
 
AT-BATS
1.	 Scott Donley	 55	 2013-15
2.	 Kyle Schwarber	 49	 2013-14
3.	 Dustin DeMuth	 48	 2013-14
4.	 Will Nolden	 47	 2013-15
	 Sam Travis	 47	 2013-14

RUNS SCORED
1.	 Kyle Schwarber	 16	 2013-14
2.	 Sam Travis	 11	 2013-14
3.	 Will Nolden	 10	 2013-15
4.	 Luke Miller	 9	 2017-18
5.	 Scott Donley	 8	 2013-15
	 Logan Sowers	 8	 2015-18

HITS
1.	 Scott Donley	 21	 2013-15
2.	 Kyle Schwarber	 20	 2013-14
3.	 Sam Travis	 18	 2013-14
4.	 Logan Sowers	 13	 2015-18
5.	 Luke Miller	 12	 2017-18
	 Dustin DeMuth	 12	 2013-14

HOME RUNS
1.	 Kyle Schwarber	 4	 2013-14	
	 Sam Travis	 4	 2013-14
	 Logan Sowers	 4	 2015-18
4.	 Craig Dedelow	 3	 2014-15
5.	 Four Tied	 2	 ---

DOUBLES
1.	 Dustin DeMuth	 7	 2013-14
2.	 Matt Lloyd	 4	 2017-19
	 Scott Donley	 4	 2013-15
	 Steve Smella	 4	 1996
5.	 Five Tied	 3	 ---

BATTING AVERAGE (min. 15 AB)
1.	 Phillip Glasser	 .444 (8-18)	 2023
2.	 Tony Butler	 .438 (7-16)	 2017
3.	 Luke Miller	 .414 (12-29)	 2017-18
4.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .408 (20-49)	 2013-14
5.	 Scott Donley	 .382 (21-55)	 2013-15

BATTING AVERAGE (min. 25 AB)
1.	 Luke Miller	 .414 (12-29)	 2017-18
2.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .408 (20-49)	 2013-14
3.	 Scott Donley	 .382 (21-55)	 2013-15
4.	 Devin Taylor	 .360 (9-25)	 2023-24
5.	 Craig Dedelow	 .344 (11-32)	 2014-15Scott Donley set NCAA Tournament career records for games played (15), 

at-bats (55) and hits (21) at Indiana (2013-15).

Offense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
At-Bats	 55	 Scott Donley, 2013-15
Runs	 16	 Kyle Schwarber, 2013-14
Hits		 21	 Scott Donley, 2013-15
RBI		 15	 Kyle Schwarber, 2013-15
Doubles	 7	 Dustin DeMuth, 2013-14
Triples	 1	 14 Players Tied
Home Runs	 4	 Three Players Tied
Total Bases	 35	 Kyle Schwarber, 2013-14
Walks	 10	 Kyle Schwarber, 2013-14
Hit by Pitch	 4	 Ryan Fineman, 2017-19
Strikeouts	 16	 Matt Lloyd, 2016-19
Stolen Bases	 7	 Matt Gorski, 2017-19

CAREER RECORDS NCAA TOURNAMENT CAREER RECORDS

Offense
Most Hits in One NCAA Tournament
- Sam Travis, Scott Donley and Kyle Schwarber (11 - 2013)

Most Home Runs in One NCAA Tournament
- Logan Sowers (4 - 2017)

CAREER SUPERLATIVES
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NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS - CAREER

GAMES PITCHED
1.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 6	 2013-14
2.	 Scott Effross	 6	 2013-15
3.	 Ryan Halstead	 6	 2013-15
4.	 Five Tied	 4	 ---
 
GAMES STARTED
1.	 Joey DeNato	 4	 2013-14
2.	 Aaron Slegers	 3	 2013
3.	 Pauly Milto	 3	 2017-19
4.	 Five Tied	 2	 ---

WINS
1.	 Joey DeNato	 3	 2013-14
2.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 2	 2013-14
3.	 12 Tied	 1	 ---

INNINGS PITCHED
1.	 Joey DeNato	 25.1	 2013-14
2.	 Pauly Milto	 20.1	 2017-19
3.	 Scott Effross	 18.2	 2013-15
4.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 17.2	 2013-14
5.	 Aaron Slegers	 17.1	 2013

STRIKEOUTS
1.	 Joey DeNato	 22	 2013-14
	 Pauly Milto	 22	 2017-19
3.	 Ty Bothwell	 21	 2023-24
4.	 Andrew Saalfrank	 14	 2017-19
5.	 Ryan Halstead	 13	 2013-15

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 Pauly Milto	 11	 2017-19
2.	 Jonathan Stiever	 9	 2017-18
	 Christian Morris	 9	 2013-15
4.	 Brayden Risedorph	 8	 2023-24
	 Connor Foley	 8	 2023-24

ERA (5+ IP)
1.	 Kyle Hart	 0.00 (7.0 IP)	 2015
2.	 Gabe Bierman	 0.00 (5.0 IP)	 2019
3.	 Thomas Belcher	 1.04 (9.0 IP)	 2014-15
4.	 Eric Arnett	 1.29 (7.0 IP)	 2009
5.	 Brandon Keyster	 1.80 (5.0 IP)	 2024

ERA (10+ IP)
1.	 Will Coursen-Carr	 2.04 (17.2 IP)	 2013-14
2.	 Joey DeNato	 2.49 (25.1 IP)	 2013-14
3.	 Aaron Slegers	 2.60 (17.1 IP)	 2013
4.	 Scott Effross	 3.37 (18.2 IP)	 2013-15
5.	 Ty Bothwell	 4.40 (14.1 IP)	 2023-24Will Coursen-Carr was a regular on the mound in the postseason for the 

Hoosiers, pitching in six games between 2013 and 2014.

Pitching
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Games Pitched	 6	 Three Tied
Games Started	 4	 Joey DeNato, 2013-14
Wins	 3	 Joey DeNato, 2013-14
Innings Pitched	 25.1	 Joey DeNato, 2013-14
Strikeouts	 22	 Two Tied
ERA (5+ IP)	 0.00	 Two Tied
ERA (10+ IP)	 2.04	 Will Coursen-Carr, 2013-14
Earned Runs Allowed	 11	 Pauly Milto, 2017-19
Hits	 Allowed	 25	 Pauly Milto, 2017-19
Walks Allowed	 10	 Two Tied
Hit By Pitches	 5	 Ethan Phillips, 2023-24

CAREER RECORDS NCAA TOURNAMENT CAREER RECORDS

Pitching
Most Pitches in NCAA Tournament Game
- Joey DeNato vs. Louisville (136 - 2013)

Complete Games
- Pauly Milto vs. Texas Southern (2018)*
- Jonathan Stiever vs. Ohio (2017)*
- Aaron Slegers vs. Oregon State (2013)*
- Joey DeNato vs. Louisville (2013)
- Dan Ferrell vs. Wichita State (1996)
				   * elimination game

CAREER SUPERLATIVES
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INNINGS PITCHED
1.	 13	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
2.	 11	 Michigan State	 May 26, 2012
	 11	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022
4.	 10.1	 Maryland	 May 26, 2022
5.	 10	 Three Times	
	 Last:	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2018

HITS ALLOWED
1.	 21	 Ohio State	 May 22, 1993
2.	 19	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2002
3.	 19	 Michigan	 May 26, 2023
	 18	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
5.	 17	 Purdue	 May 28, 2010

RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 15	 Purdue	 May 28, 2010
	 15	 Ohio State	 May 22, 1993
	 15	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
4.	 14	 Rutgers	 May 28, 2022
	 14	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2002

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 15	 Purdue	 May 28, 2010
	 15	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
3.	 13	 Rutgers	 May 28, 2022
4.	 12	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2002
	 12	 Ohio State	 May 22, 1993

WALKS
1.	 13	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
2.	 11	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008
3.	 8	 Purdue	 May 28, 2010
	 8	 Purdue	 May 21, 1993
5.	 7	 Four Times
	 Last:	 Rutgers	 May 28, 2022

STRIKEOUTS
1.	 18	 Maryland	 May 26, 2022
2.	 13	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
3.	 12	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
	 12	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
5.	 11	 Iowa	 May 21, 2014
	 11	 Purdue	 May 20, 2009
	 11	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2024
	 11	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2024

DOUBLES ALLOWED
1.	 9	 Maryland	 May 26, 2022
2.	 6	 Michigan	 May 26, 2023
	 6	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2019
	 6	 Ohio State	 May 22, 1993
5.	 5	 Three Times
	 Last: 	Minnesota	 May 26, 2017

TRIPLES ALLOWED
1.	 2	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2019
2.	 1	 12 Times
	 Last:	 Rutgers	 May 28, 2022

HOME RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 4	 Purdue	 May 24, 2008
	 4	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
3.	 3	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
	 3	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2024
	 3	 Purdue	 May 23, 2024
	 3	 Rutgers	 May 20, 2025

ERRORS
1.	 5	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008
2.	 4	 Five Times
	 Last:	 Iowa	 May 25, 2023

DOUBLE PLAYS
1.	 4	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2009
2.	 3	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008
	 3	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
3.	 2	 Seven Times
	 Last:	 Illinois	 May 27, 2022

SINGLE GAME PITCHING - TEAM

INNINGS PITCHED
1.	 9	 Brehmer, Bradley	 Illinois	 May 27, 2022
	 9	 Coursen-Carr, Will	 Nebraska	 May 26, 2013
	 9	 Leininger, Drew	 Northwestern	 May 26, 2010
	 9	 Tufts, Tyler	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 9	 Lewis, Josh	 Northwestern	 May 22, 2003
	 9	 Partenheimer, Brian	 Penn State	 May 16, 1996
	 9	 Scafa, Bob	 Ohio State	 May 20, 1993
8.	 8.1	 McCombs, Chris	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 8.1	 Boyd, Kyle	 Illinois	 May 18, 1996
10.	 8	 DeNato, Joey	 Iowa	 May 21, 2014
	 8	 Martin, Chad	 Michigan State	 May 26, 2012

HITS ALLOWED
1.	 11	 McCombs, Chris	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 11	 Tufts, Tyler	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
3.	 10	 Otte, Zach	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
4.	 9	 Fleenor, Doug	 Purdue	 May 24, 2008
	 9	 Arnett, Eric	 Penn State	 May 21, 2008
	 9	 Vitielliss, Nick	 Iowa	 May 22, 2002
	 9	 O’Brien, Kevin	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2002
	 9	 Partenheimer, Brian	 Penn State	 May 16, 1996
	 9	 Boyd, Kyle	 Illinois	 May 18, 1996
	 9	 Scafa, Bob	 Ohio State	 May 20, 1993

RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 8	 Carr, Matt	 Purdue	 May 28, 2010
	 8	 Hoffman, Jonny	 Minnesota	 May 27, 2010
	 8	 Fleenor, Doug	 Purdue	 May 24, 2008
	 8	 Otte, Zach	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
	 8	 Boyd, Kyle	 Illinois	 May 18, 1996
6.	 7	 McCombs, Chris	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 7	 Tufts, Tyler	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008

WALKS
1.	 6	 Bashore, Matt	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008
	 6	 Decker-Petty, Aydan	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
3.	 5	 Nine Times 
	 Last:	 Saalfrank, Andrew	 Minnesota	 May 26, 2017

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED
1.	 8	 Carr, Matt	 Purdue	 May 28, 2010
2.	 7	 Fleenor, Doug	 Purdue	 May 24, 2008
3.	 6	 Modugno, John	 Rutgers	 May 28, 2022
	 6	 Tufts, Tyler	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 6	 Behrens, Chris	 Michigan	 May 21, 2003
	 6	 Cary, Jacob	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2002
	 6	 Mann, Todd	 Ohio State	 May 22, 1993
	 6	 Scafa, Bob	 Northwestern	 May 17, 1991
9.	 5	 Nine Times
	 Last:	 Foley, Connor	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024

STRIKEOUTS
1.	 10	 Arnett, Eric	 Purdue	 May 20, 2009
	 10	 Scafa, Bob	 Ohio State	 May 20, 1993
3.	 9	 Bashore, Matt	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
	 9	 Bothwell, Ty	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2024
	 9	 DeNato, Joey	 Iowa	 May 21, 2014
	 9	 Sharp, Reese	 Maryland	 May 26, 2022
6.	 7	 Slegers, Aaron	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2013
	 7	 Lewis, Josh	 Northwestern	 May 22, 2003
7.	 6	 Whiteaker, Evan	 Illinois	 May 23, 2023
	 6	 Bothwell, Ty	 Maryland	 May 26, 2022
	 6	 Brehmer, Bradley	 Illinois	 May 27, 2022
	 6	 DeNato, Joey	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013
	 6	 Leininger, Drew	 Northwestern	 May 26, 2010

CHANCES
1.	 16	 Travis, Sam	 Michigan State	 May 26, 2012
2.	 15	 Serruto, Peter	 Maryland	 May 26, 2022
	 15	 Travis, Sam	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2014
4.	 14	 Schwarber, Kyle	 Iowa	 May 21, 2014
	 14	 Travis, Sam	 Michigan	 May 22, 2014
	 14	 Stadler, Jake	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
6.	 13	 Sabourin, Jerrud	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2009
	 13	 Travis, Sam	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2013
8.	 12	 Nine Times
	 Last: 	 Tibbitts, Brock	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022

PUTOUTS
1.	 15	 Travis, Sam	 Michigan State	 May 26, 2012
2.	 14	 Stadler, Jake	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
	 14	 Serruto, Peter	 Maryland	 May 26, 2022
3.	 13	 Sabourin, Jerrud	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2009
4.	 12	 Tibbitts, Brock	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022
	 12	 Travis, Sam	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2014
	 12	 Travis, Sam	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2013
	 12	 Mahar, Kevin	 Michigan	 May 21, 2003
8.	 11	 Nine Times
	 Last:  	Hanley, Jake	 Rutgers	 May 20, 2025

ASSISTS
1.	 7	 Cox, Jeffrey	 Penn State	 May 21, 2008
	 7	 Houston, Jeremy	 Illinois	 May 25, 2018
	 7	 Rogers, Tyler	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 7	 Wilhite, Brian	 Maryland	 May 27, 2016
5.	 6	 Cox, Jeffrey	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 6	 Ramos, Nick	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2014
	 6	 Wilson, Ethan	 Northwestern	 May 26, 2010
	 6	 Malamazian, Cooper	Rutgers	 May 20, 2025
8.	 5	 Nine Times
	 Last:	 Glasser, Phillip	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022

ERRORS
1.	 3	 Cotton, Jason	 Purdue	 May 21, 1993
2.	 2	 Pyne, Josh	 Michigan	 May 26, 2023
	 2	 Hartong, Brad	 Maryland	 May 23, 2015
	 2	 DeNato, Joey	 Iowa	 May 21, 2014
	 2	 Clark, Chad	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013
	 2	 Rogers, Tyler	 Penn State	 May 21, 2008
	 2	 Trager, David	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008
	 2	 Blakely, Eric	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
	 2	 Kramer, Kyle	 Ohio State	 May 20, 1993
10.	 1	 76 Times
	 Last:	 Malamazian, Cooper	Rutgers	 May 20, 2025

SINGLE GAME PITCHING - INDIVIDUAL

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT RECORDS
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AT BATS
1.	 47	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
2.	 44	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
	 44	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
4.	 43	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022
5.	 42	 Four Times
	 Last:	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2013

RUNS SCORED
1.	 14	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 14	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
3.	 13	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2009
	 13	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2009
5.	 12	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
6.	 11	 Two Times	
	 Last:	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013

MOST HITS
1.	 20	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
2.	 18	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
	 18	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2009
4.	 17	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013
5.	 16	 Four Times
	 Last:	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2009

RBIS
1.	 14	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
2.	 13	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2009
	 13	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
4.	 12	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
5.	 11	 Three Times
	 Last:	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008

DOUBLES
1.	 7	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
2.	 6	 Purdue	 May 20, 2009
3.	 5	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008	
	 5	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
5.	 4	 Seven Times
	 Last:	 Purdue	 May 21, 2024

TRIPLES
1.	 2	 Iowa	 May 22, 2015
2.	 1	 Eight Times
	 Last:	 Rutgers	 May 20, 2025

HOME RUNS
1.	 3	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 3	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
3.	 2	 Nine Times
	 Last:	 Illinois	 May 25, 2018

TOTAL BASES
1.	 31	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
2.	 28	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
3.	 25	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
	 25	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013
5.	 24 	 Three Times
	 Last:	 Purdue	 May 20, 2009

WALKS
1.	 9	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025
2.	 7	 Nebraska	 May 26, 2013
	 7	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
	 7	 Penn State	 May 23, 2003
	 7	 Illinois	 May 18, 1996
	 7	 Penn State	 May 16, 1996

HIT-BY-PITCH
1.	 4	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
2.	 3	 Iowa	 May 25, 2023
	 3	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 3	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2009
	 3	 Rutgers	 May 20, 2025
	 3	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

SACRIFICE FLIES
1.	 2	 Eight Times
	 Last: 	Ohio State	 May 23, 2024

STRIKEOUTS
1.	 16	 Maryland	 May 25, 2016
2.	 14	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
	 14	 Ohio State	 May 20, 1993
4.	 12	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022
	 12	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2002

SACRIFICE HITS
1.	 3	 Minnesota	 May 24, 2017 
	 3	 Illinois	 May 18, 1996
3.	 2 	 Nine Times
	 Last: 	Michigan	 May 25, 2017

STOLEN BASES
1.	 3	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 3	 Minnesota	 May 24, 2017
	 3	 Minnesota	 May 26, 2017
4.	 2	 Eight Times
	 Last:	 Iowa	 May 25, 2023

LEFT ON BASE
1.	 13	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
2.	 12	 Nebraska	 May 26, 2013
	 12	 Penn State	 May 23, 2003
	 12	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2024

SINGLE GAME OFFENSE - TEAM

AT BATS
1.	 6	 Mathison, Carter	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022
	 6	 Pyne, Josh	 Maryland	 May 28, 2022
	 6	 Gorski, Matt	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
	 6	 Krupa, Alex	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
	 6	 Lloyd, Matt	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
	 6	 Sowers, Logan	 Michigan	 May 25, 2017
	 6	 Sabourin, Jerrud	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2009
	 6	 Hervey, Chris	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2009
	 6	 Crawford, Evan	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
	 6	 Lambert, Brian	 Minnesota	 May 21, 2009
	 6	 Jones, Kennard	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
	 6	 Marrs, Kenny	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2002
	 6	 Ramey, Jeff	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
	 6	 Smith, Mike	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
	 6	 Pyne, Josh	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024

RUNS SCORED
1.	 4	 Hervey, Chris	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 4	 Phegley, Josh	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
3.	 3	 14 Times
	 Last:  	Cerny and Tibbitts	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024

HITS
1.	 5	 Hervey, Chris	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008
2.	 4	 Lloyd, Matt	 Minnesota	 May 26, 2017
	 4	 DeMuth, Dustin	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013
	 4	 Rogers, Tyler	 Minnesota	 May 27, 2010
	 4	 Phegley, Josh	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
	 4	 Wilson, Ethan	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 4	 Calcaterra, Jeff	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
	 4	 Ramey, Jeff	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
9.	 3	 39 Times
	 Last: 	 Taylor, Devin	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

RBIS
1.	 6	 Phegley, Josh	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
2.	 5	 Wilson, Ethan	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 5	 Baughman, Matt	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
3.	 4	 Gorski, Matt	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2018
	 4	 Sowers, Logan	 Iowa	 May 22, 2015
	 4	 Travis, Sam	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013
	 4	 Hervey, Chris	 Minnesota	 May 23, 2009
	 4	 Rogers, Tyler	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2009
	 4	 Cox, Jeffrey	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 4	 Orie, Kevin	 Minnesota	 May 16, 1991
	 4	 Oliver, Jasen	 Purdue	 May 21, 2024
	 4	 Taylor, Devin	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

DOUBLES
1.	 2	 Donley, Scott	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2014
	 2	 Travis, Sam	 Nebraska	 May 26, 2013
	 2	 DeMuth, Dustin	 Michigan State	 May 26, 2012
	 2	 Lambert, Brian	 Purdue	 May 20, 2009
	 2	 Spanos, Vasili	 Iowa	 May 22, 2002
5.	 1	 114 Times
	 Last:	 Colopy and Mathison	Nebraska	 May 25, 2024

TRIPLES
1.	 1	 11 Times
	 Last: 	 Malamazian, Cooper	Rutgers	 May 20, 2025

HOME RUNS
1.	 2	 Phegley, Josh	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
2.	 1	 43 Times
	 Last:	 Taylor, Devin	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

TOTAL BASES
1.	 11	 Phegley, Josh	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
2.	 8	 Cox, Jeffrey	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
3.	 7	 Lloyd, Matt	 Minnesota	 May 26, 2017
	 7	 Rogers, Tyler	 Minnesota	 May 27, 2010
	 7	 Travis, Sam	 Ohio State	 May 24, 2013
	 7	 Wilson, Ethan	 Penn State	 May 23, 2008
	 7	 Oliver, Jasen	 Purdue	 May 21, 2024

WALKS
1.	 3	 Kaletha, Logan	 Michigan State	 May 24, 2018
2.	 2	 17 Times
	 Last:	 Dickerson/Wiggins	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

HIT-BY-PITCH
1.	 2	 Jessee, Hunter	 Iowa	 May 25, 2023
	 2	 Stadler, Jake	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2024
	 2	 Means, Andrew	 Illinois	 May 23, 2008
3.	 1	 49 Times
	 Last:	 Three Times	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

SACRIFICE FLIES
1.	 2	 Basil, Michael	 Purdue	 May 26, 2012
	 2	 Oliver, Jasen	 Ohio State	 May 23, 2024
3.	 1	 29 Times
	 Last:	 Oliver, Jasen	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

SACRIFICE HITS
1.	 2	 Gorski, Matt	 Minnesota	 May 24, 2017
	 2	 Ramos, Nick	 Nebraska	 May 25, 2014
3.	 1	 40 Times
	 Last: 	 Stadler, Jake	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

STOLEN BASES
1.	 2	 Means, Andrew	 Ohio State	 May 22, 2008
2.	 1	 50 Times
	 Last:	 Denny, Hogan	 Iowa	 May 22, 2025

SINGLE GAME OFFENSE - INDIVIDUAL

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT RECORDS
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BIG TEN TOURNAMENT RECORDS - CAREER

GAMES PLAYED
1.	 Scott Donley	 12	 2013-15
	 Kyle Schwarber	 12	 2012-14
	 Sam Travis	 12	 2012-14
	 Dustin DeMuth	 12	 2012-14
	 Scott Donley	 12	 2013-15
	 Logan Sowers	 12	 2015-18
6.	 Multiple Tied	 11	 Last: Josh Pyne
 
AT-BATS
1.	 Jerrud Sabourin	 57	 2008-10
2.	 Logan Sowers	 53	 2015-18
3.	 Tyler Rogers	 50	 2008-10
4.	 Kyle Schwarber	 49	 2012-14
5.	 Will Nolden	 48	 2012-15
	 Dustin DeMuth	 48	 2012-14

HITS
1.	 Chris Hervey	 17	 2008-09
	 Jerrud Sabourin	 17	 2008-10
	 Dustin DeMuth	 17	 2012-14
4.	 Josh Phegley	 16	 2008-09
	 Will Nolden	 16	 2012-15

RUNS SCORED
1.	 Chris Hervey	 12	 2008-09
	 Josh Phegley	 12	 2008-09
3.	 Kyle Schwabrer	 11	 2012-14
	 Will Nolden	 11	 2012-15
5.	 Tyler Rogers	 10	 2008-10

RBI
1.	 Josh Phegley	 13	 2008-09
2.	 Chris Hervey	 12	 2008-09
3.	 Tyler Rogers	 10	 2008-10
	 Scott Donley	 10	 2013-15
5.	 Sam Travis	 9	 2012-14
	 Devin Taylor	 9	 2023-25

DOUBLES
1.	 Dustin DeMuth	 7	 2012-14
	 Sam Travis	 7	 2012-14
3.	 Josh Phegley	 5	 2008-09
	 Vasili Spanos	 5	 2002-03

HOME RUNS
1.	 Kyle Schwarber	 4	 2013-14
2.	 Eight Tied	 2	 ---

INNINGS PITCHED
1.	 Joey DeNato	 22.2	 2012-14
2.	 Pauly Milto	 14.2	 2017-19
3.	 Ty Bothwell	 14.1	 2022-24
4.	 Jonathan Stiever	 14.0	 2016-18

STRIKEOUTS (pitching)
1.	 Ty Bothwell	 21	 2022-24
2.	 Joey DeNato	 19	 2012-14

BATTING AVERAGE (min. 25 AB)
1.	 Luke Miller	 .414 (12-29)	 2017-18
2.	 Kyle Schwarber	 .408 (20-49)	 2013-14
3.	 Scott Donley	 .382 (21-55)	 2013-15
4.	 Devin Taylor	 .360 (9-25)	 2023-24
5.	 Craig Dedelow	 .344 (11-32)	 2014-15

Carter Mathison (2022-24) played in three-straight Big Ten Tournaments and 
was an All-Tournament selection in 2024 with eight hits and three doubles.

Offense
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
At-Bats	 23	 Jerrud Sabourin, 2008
Runs	 9	 Chris Hervey, 2008
Hits		 12	 Chris Hervey, 2008
RBI		 9	 Josh Phegley, 2008
Doubles	 3	 Four Times
				   Last: Carter Mathison, 2024
Triples	 2	 Casey Rodrigue, 2014
Home Runs	 2	 Seven Times
				   Last: Devin Taylor, 2025
Slugging Percentage	 1.222	 Devin Taylor, 2025
Batting Average (5+ AB)	 .667	 Chris Hervey, 2008
On Base Percentage (5+ AB)	 .708	 Chris Hervey, 2008
Walks	 3	 Multiple Times
				   Last: Brock Tibbitts, 2024
Hit By Pitch	 3	 Twice
				   Last: Jake Stadler, 2024

Pitching
Category	 Record	 Player, Year
Innings Pitched	 9.0	 Six Times
				   Last: Bradley Brehmer, 2022
Strikeouts	 10	 Three Times
				   Last: Ty Bothwell, 2024

TOURNAMENT SUPERLATIVES - SINGLE YEAR BIG TEN TOURNAMENT CAREER RECORDS
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YEARLY LEADERS
HITS

1960	 42	 Don Foreman
1961	 30	 Eddie LaDuke
1962	 37	 Bart Kaufman
1963	 31	 Nash/Burkhart
1964	 40	 Jerry Dill
1965	 39	 Erickson/Nori
1966	 43	 Jack Campbell
1967	 45	 Jim Lee
1968	 31	 Bruce Miller
1969	 41	 Bruce Miller
1970	 46	 Mike Baughman
1971	 52	 Gary Ginn
1972	 34	 Mike Flanagan
1973	 39	 Dave Wilson
1974	 45	 Donn Seidholz
1975	 46	 Tim McGonagle
1976	 40	 Carl Imburgia
1977	 50	 Kerrwin Short
1978	 54	 Bob Johnson
1979	 41	 Bob Johnson
1980	 49	 Jim Caplis
1981	 66	 Bob Waite
1982	 58	 Alex Smith
1983	 48	 Chris Sigler
1984	 92	 Dan Winters
1985	 105	 Alex Smith
1986	 83	 Alex Smith
1987	 70	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 87	 Mickey Morandini
1989	 84	 Geoff Flinn
1990	 70	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 93	 Mike Smith
1992	 99	 Mike Smith
1993	 72	 Kevin Orie
1994	 62	 Steve Smella
1995	 82	 Mike Crotty
1996	 69	 Kyle Kramer
1997	 66	 Micah Nori
1998	 67	 Brandt Childs
1999	 72	 Doug DeVore
2000	 56	 Rich Berich
2001	 66	 Blake St. Clair
2002	 92	 Kennard Jones
2003	 75	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 79	 Seth Bynum
2005	 81	 Jay Brant
2006	 70	 Reggie Watson
2007	 72	 Andrew Means
2008	 98	 Josh Phegley
2009	 88	 Alex Dickerson
2010	 99	 Alex Dickerson
2011	 85	 Dustin DeMuth

AT-BATS
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 116	 Bart Kaufman
1963	 104	 Jerry Burkhart
1964	 127	 Nori/Dilly
1965	 130	 Denny Krueger
1966	 143	 Bob Miner
1967	 132	 Kees Scarff
1968	 109	 Bruce Miller
1969	 131	 Bruce Miller
1970	 149	 Bruce Miller
1971	 129	  Ginn/Grundler
1972	 109	 Mike Flanagan
1973	 126	 Dale Thake
1974	 140	 Randy Miller
1975	 152	 Mark Laesch
1976	 131	 Jamie Bucaro
1977	 159	 Kerrwin Short
1978	 132	 Bob Johnson
1979	 130	 Bob Johnson
1980	 137	 Jim Caplis
1981	 153	 Tony Nelson
1982	 175	 Jay Growchowski
1983	 146	 Sigler/Autry
1984	 216	 Winters/Autry
1985	 242	 Alex Smith
1986	 208	 Alex Smith
1987	 190	 Mike Sabo
1988	 214	 Mickey Morandini
1989	 204	 Flin/Parola
1990	 195	 Tom Meyers
1991	 216	 Mike Smith
1992	 202	 Smith/Ramey
1993	 201	 Kevin Orie
1994	 197	 Scott Sellers
1995	 199	 Clint Hickman
1996	 200	 Smella/Dillon
1997	 198	 Dillon/Harris
1998	 185	 Roger Rodheaver
1999	 200	 Doug DeVore
2000	 184	 Dan Haegele
2001	 206	 Eric Blakeley
2002	 228	 Kennard Jones
2003	 187	 Seth Bynum
2004	 205	 Joe Kemp
2005	 235	 Reggie Watson
2006	 205	 Reggie Watson 
2007	 198	 Keith Haas
2008	 252	 Andrew Means
2009	 248	 Jerrud Sabourin
2010	 247	 Micah Johnson
2011	 236	 Dustin DeMuth

RUNS
1960	 26	 Foreman/LaDuke
1961	 28	 Bob Reinhart
1962	 32	 Bill Elyea
1963	 22	 Terry Ryser
1964	 24	 Fred Nori
1965	 26	 Fred Nori
1966	 31	 Jack Campbell
1967	 25	 Jim Lee
1968	 16	 Lee/Gaalema
1969	 23	 Grant Gaalema
1970	 29	 Doug Davies
1971	 24	 Frank Grundler
1972	 19	 Tom Lewis
1973	 24	 Dale Thake
1974	 30	 Randy Miller
1975	 34	 Mark Laesch
1976	 30	 Imburgia/Bucaro
1977	 28	 Kerrwin Short
1978	 27	 Joe Woschitz
1979	 31	 Bob Johnson
1980	 31	 Harold Halman
1981	 52	 Bob Waite
1982	 47	 Bob Waite
1983	 39	 Bucky Autry
1984	 57	 Chris Sigler
1985	 77	 Alex Smith
1986	 90	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 64	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 70	 Mickey Morandini
1989	 66	 Geoff Flinn
1990	 57	 Thomas Meyers
1991	 60	 Marty Wolfe
1992	 79	 Mike Smith
1993	 62	 Kevin Orie
1994	 47	 Scott Sellers
1995	 56	 Clint Hickman
1996	 52	 Ryan Dillon
1997	 55	 Brian Harris
1998	 56	 Roger Rodeheaver
1999	 59	 Dan Haegele
2000	 42	 Benji Clause
2001	 45	 Dan Haegele
2002	 75	 Kennard Jones
2003	 53	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 54	 Seth Bynum
2005	 71	 Jay Brant
2006	 46	 Reggie Watson
2007	 37	 Keith Haas
2008	 72	 Andrew Means
2009	 58	 Josh Phegley
2010	 62	 Alex Dickerson
2011	 43	 DeMuth/Johnson

DOUBLES
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 8	 Bart Kaufman
1963	 5	 Nash/Ryser
1964	 7	 Fred Nori
1965	 6	 Fred Nori
1966	 11	 Jim DeNeff
1967	 8	 Lee/Scarff
1968	 5	 Jim Lee
1969	 6	 Bruce Miller
1970	 7	 Mike Baughman
1971	 6	 Frank Grundler
1972	 4	 Three players
1973	 7	 Randy Miller
1974	 15	 Randy Miller
1975	 10	 Three players
1976	 10	 Mark Hildebrand
1977	 8	 Kerrwin Short
1978	 10	 Scott Weiner
1979	 8	 Larry Blackwell
1980	 8	 Larry Blackwell
1981	 12	 Waite/Brenda
1982	 10	 Tony Nelson
1983	 10	 Bucky Autry
1984	 31	 Dan Winters
1985	 19	 Alex Smith
1986	 22	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 19	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 15	 Mickey Morandini
1989	 19	 Bill Jordan
1990	 14	 Goins/Meyers 
1991 	 20	 Kevin Goins
1992	 21	 Marty Wolfe
1993	 21	 Kevin Orie
1994	 15	 Steve Smella
1995	 18	 Mike Crotty
1996	 16	 Kramer/Crotty
1997	 14	 Rodeheaver/Harris
1998	 15	 Roger Rodeheaver
1999	 15	 Doug DeVore
2000	 12	 Rich Berich
2001	 12	 Blake St. Clair
2002	 19	 Vasili Spanos
2003	 16	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 16	 Joe Kemp
2005	 16	 Jay Brant
2006	 8	 Zach Boswell
2007	 13	 Evan Crawford
2008	 20	 Josh Phegley
2009	 15	 Three players
2010	 21	 Josh Lyon
2011	 13	 Wes Wilson

TRIPLES
1960	 4	 Don Foreman
1961	 4	 LaDuke/Bohnert
1962	 2	 Kaufman/Elyea
1963	 2	 Three players
1964	 5	 Don Dilly
1965	 6	 Fred Nori
1966	 3	 Jack Campbell
1967	 2	 Ben Harrod
1968	 3	 three players
1969	 2	 Miller/Harrod
1970	 3	 Baughman/Miller
1971	 3	 Gary Ginn
1972	 4	 Tom Lewis
1973	 2	 St. Pierre/Thake
1974	 7	 Ken St. Pierre
1975	 3	 Three players
1976	 8	 Jamie Bucaro
1977	 3	 Four players
1978	 4	 Bob Johnson
1979	 6	 Bob Johnson
1980	 6	 Jay Grochowski
1981	 4	 Tony Nelson
1982	 3	 Smith/ Grochowski
1983	 3	 Tony Nelson
1984	 7	 Chris Sigler
1985	 9	 Mike Sabo
1986	 10	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 7	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 9	 Mike Sabo
1989	 12	 Phil Dauphin
1990	 5	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 8	 Mike Smith
1992	 3	 Kevin Orie
1993	 2	 Four players
1994	 3	 Kyle Kramer
1995	 2	 Six players
1996	 2	 Kramer/Nori
1997	 2	 Nori/Brian Harris
1998	 1	 Three players
1999	 5	 Blake St. Clair
2000	 5	 Jason Williams
2001	 4	 Blake St. Clair
2002	 4	 Joe Kemp
2003	 2	 Bynum/Spanos
2004	 4	 Bynum/Kemp
2005	 5	 Reggie Watson
2006	 4	 Reggie Watson
2007	 3	 Andrew Means
2008	 8	 Andrew Means
2009	 3	 Rogers/Sabourin
2010	 5	 Tyler Rogers
2011	 4	 Micah Johnson

Indicate school record
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YEARLY LEADERS CONT.
HITS

2012	 74	 Sam Travis
2013	 92	 Dusitn DeMuth
2014	 85	 Sam Travis
2015	 76	 Craig Dedelow
2016	 70	 Craig Dedelow
2017	 69	 Logan Sowers
2018	 79	 Matt Gorski
2019	 64	 Drew Ashley
2020	 24	 Grant Richardson
2021	 55	 Grant Richardson
2022	 74	 Josh Pyne
2023	 95	 Phillip Glasser
2024	 86	 Devin Taylor
2025	 80	 Devin Taylor

AT-BATS
2012	 232	 Cureton/Travis
2013	 244	 DeMuth/Travis
2014	 246	 Casey Rodrigue
2015	 244	 Casey Rodrigue
2016	 232	 Craig Dedelow
2017	 240	 Craig Dedelow
2018	 240	 Craig Lloyd
2019	 225	 Three players
2020	 59	 Dunham/Richardson
2021	 173	 Drew Ashley
2022	 247	 Bobby Whalen
2023	 266	 Phillip Glasser
2024	 257	 Tyler Cerny
2025	 242	 Korbyn Dickerson

RUNS
2012	 51	 Kyle Schwarber
2013	 65	 Kyle Schwarber
2014	 66	 Kyle Schwarber
2015	 47	 Casey Rodrigue
2016	 33	 Craig Dedelow
2017	 52	 Luke Miller
2018	 60	 Logan Kaletha
2019	 58	 Matt Gorski
2020	 21	 Grant Richardson
2021	 36	 Cole Barr
2022	 55	 Carter Mathison
2023	 70	 Phillip Glasser
2024	 67	 Devin Taylor
2025	 63	 Devin Taylor

DOUBLES
2012	 17	 Sam Travis
2013	 24 	 Dustin DeMuth
2014	 16	 Four players
2015	 15	 Sowers/Rodrigue
2016	 16	 Craig Dedelow
2017	 19	 Logan Sowers 
2018	 15	 Logan Sowers
2019	 15	 Matt Lloyd
2020	 7	 Elijah Dunham
2021	 18	 Paul Toetz
2022	 20	 Josh Pyne
2023	 19	 Phillip Glasser
2024	 24	 Tyler Cerny
2025	 17	Cooper Malamazian

TRIPLES
2012	 5	 Kyle Schwarber
2013	 2	 Four players
2014	 6	Rodrigue/Schwarber
2015	 7	 Casey Rodrigue
2016	 2	 Three players
2017	 2	 Dedelow/Houston
2018	 3	 Gorski/Houston
2019	 2	 Ashley/Houston
2020	 2	 Grant Richardson
2021	 2	 Three players
2022	 4	 Bobby Whale
2023	 4	 Cerny/Tibbitts
2024	 3	 Nick Mitchell
2025	 3	 Korbyn Dickerson

Indicate school record

Korbyn Dickerson (2025) had one of the best single-season campaigns in recent memory. He had 19 home runs and 77 RBIs in the 2025 season.
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HOME RUNS
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 2	 Three players
1963	 4	 Luke George
1964	 3	 Palko/Nori
1965	 6	 Jim Snyder
1966	 4	 Jim DeNeff
1967	 2	 Hogdon/Duhamel
1968	 2	 Lee/Miller
1969	 4	 Frank Grundler
1970	 3	 Frank Grundler
1971	 6	 Frank Grundler
1972	 6	 Ken St. Pierre
1973	 6	 Ken St. Pierre
1974	 6	 Ken St. Pierre
1975	 8 	 Laesch/Thake
1976	 7	 Imburgia/Jones
1977	 9	 Terry Jones
1978	 6	 Scott Weiner
1979	 4	 Larry Blackwell
1980	 10	 Larry Blackwell
1981	 5	 Three players
1982	 8	 Bucky Autry
1983	 8	 Bucky Autry
1984	 8	 Three players
1985	 23	 Bill Mueller
1986	 18	 Alex Smith
1987	 11	 Mike Sabo
1988	 14	 Mike Sabo
1989	 10	 Phil Dauphin
1990	 13	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 15	 Mike Smith
1992	 27	 Mike Smith
1993	 9	 Orie/Gazarek
1994	 11	 Cotton/Smella
1995	 12	 Mike Crotty
1996	 10	 Crotty/Smella
1997	 12	 Micah Nori
1998	 12	 Brandt Childs
1999	 19	 Doug DeVore
2000	 7	 Blake St. Clair
2001	 11	 Vasili Spanos
2002	 16	 Vasili Spanos
2003	 11	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 14	 Kevin Mahar
2005	 10	 Joe Kemp
2006	 5	 Jay Brant
2007	 2	 Fixler/Niles
2008	 15	 Josh Phegley
2009	 17	 Josh Phegley
2010	 24	 Alex Dickerson
2011	 9	 Alex Dickerson
2012	 9	 Sam Travis
2013	 18	 Kyle Schwarber
2014	 14	 Kyle Schwarber
2015	 7	 Craig Dedelow
2016	 8	 Sowers/Wilhite
2017	 19	 Craig Dedelow
2018	 13	 Luke Miller
2019	 17	 Barr/Lloyd
2020	 5	 Grant Richardson
2021	 8	 Cole Barr
2022	 19	 Carter Mathison
2023	 16	 Devin Taylor
2024	 20	 Devin Taylor
2025	 19	 Korbyn Dickerson

RBI
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 21	 Bart Kaufman
1963	 15	 Bob Singleton
1964	 22	 Ed Palko
1965	 27	 Tom Erickson
1966	 28	 Jack Campbell
1967	 19	 Kees Scarff
1968	 16	 Ken Winston
1969	 23	 Bruce Miller
1970	 22	 Bruce Miller
1971	 34	 Frank Grundler
1972	 19	 Ken St. Pierre
1973	 25	 Ken St. Pierre
1974	 39	 Ken St. Pierre
1975	 31	 Dale Thake
1976	 27	 Terry Jones
1977	 30	 Terry Jones
1978	 28	 Scott Weiner
1979	 19	 Bob Johnson
1980	 35	 Caplis/Blackwell
1981	 46	 Larry Blackwell
1982	 31	 Tony Nelson
1983	 38	 Bucky Autry
1984	 57	 Dan Winters
1985	 87	 Bill Mueller
1986	 81	 Alex Smith
1987	 56	 Mike Sabo
1988	 67	 Mike Sabo
1989	 68	 Phil Dauphin
1990	 52	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 64	 Kevin Goins
1992	 95	 Mike Smith
1993	 59	 Kevin Orie
1994	 45	 Marty Gazarek
1995	 64	 Mike Crotty
1996	 52	 Mike Crotty
1997	 59	 Micah Nori
1998	 52	 Brandt Childs
1999	 65	 Doug DeVore
2000	 32	 Vasili Spanos
2001	 51	 Blake St. Clair
2002	 65	 Vasili Spanos
2003	 47	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 65	 Seth Bynum
2005	 63	 Joe Kemp
2006	 31	 Zach Boswell
2007	 35	 Jon Fixler
2008	 80	 Josh Phegley
2009	 66	 Josh Phegley
2010	 75	 Alex Dickerson
2011	 49	 Alex Dickerson
2012	 50	 Sam Travis
2013	 61	 Scott Donley
2014	 58	 Sam Travis
2015	 38	 Casey Rodrigue
2016	 38	 Brian Wilhite
2017	 54	 Craig Dedelow
2018	 41	 Matt Lloyd
2019	 59	 Matt Lloyd
2020	 17	 Grant Richardson
2021	 35	 Cole Barr
2022	 65	 Matthew Ellis
2023	 68	 Brock Tibbitts
2024	 60	 Tyler Cerny
2025	 77	 Korbyn Dickerson

TOTAL BASES
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 55	 Bart Kaufman
1963	 38	 Rick Nash
1964	 62	 Jerry Dill
1965	 64	 Tom Erickson
1966	 62	 Jim DeNeff
1967	 56	 Jim Lee
1968	 41	 Lee/Miller
1969	 60	 Bruce Miller
1970	 62	 Mike Baughman
1971	 82	 Frank Grundler
1972	 61	 Ken St. Pierre
1973	 65	 Ken St. Pierre
1974	 84	 Ken St. Pierre
1975	 82	 Mark Laesch
1976	 75	 Carl Imburgia
1977	 80	 Carl Imburgia
1978	 79	 Bob Johnson
1979	 67	 Bob Johnson
1980	 77	 Larry Blackwell
1981	 99	 Bob Waite
1982	 90	 Lar Blackwell
1983	 81	 Bucky Autry
1984	 151	 Dan Winters
1985	 177	 Bill Mueller
1986	 162	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 133	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 144	 Mike Sabo
1989	 131	 Geoff Flinn
1990	 131	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 167	 Mike Smith
1992	 202	 Mike Smith
1993	 122	 Kevin Orie
1994	 110	 Steve Smella
1995	 142	 Mike Crotty
1996	 109	 Matt Braughler
1997	 115	 Micah Nori
1998	 118	 Brandt Childs
1999	 150	 Doug DeVore
2000	 82	 Rich Berich
2001	 107	 Blake St. Clair
2002	 136	 Vasili Spanos
2003	 128	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 132	 Seth Bynum
2005	 120	 Joe Kemp
2006	 90	 Reggie Watson
2007	 91	 Andrew Means
2008	 167	 Josh Phegley
2009	 147	 Alex Dickerson
2010	 190	 Alex Dickerson
2011	 116	 Alex Dickerson
2012	 118	 Travis/Schwarber
2013	 152	 Kyle Schwarber
2014	 153	 Kyle Schwarber
2015	 116	 Craig Dedelow
2016	 105	 Craig Dedelow
2017	 135	 Craig Dedelow
2018	 123	 Matt Gorski
2019	 129	 Matt Lloyd
2020	 47	 Grant Richardson
2021	 89	 Grant Richardson
2022	 127	 Carter Mathison
2023	 141	 Brock Tibbitts
2024	 159	 Devin Taylor
2025	 153	 Korbyn Dickerson

WALKS
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 --	 --
1963	 --	 --
1964	 --	 --
1965	 17	 Tom Erickson
1966	 21	 Jack Campbell
1967	 22	 Jim Lee
1968	 24	 Ben Harrod
1969	 24	 Ben Harrod
1970	 32	 Doug Davies
1971	 23	 Jim Shoup
1972	 18	 Bill Armstrong
1973	 16	 Mike Flanagan
1974	 19	 Dale Thake
1975	 23	 Dave Wilson
1976	 24	 Dave Roth
1977	 23	 Jamie Bucaro
1978	 27	 Mike Slevin
1979	 15	 Barry Ruppert
1980	 32	 Harold Halman
1981	 38	 Bob Waite
1982	 51	 Bob Waite
1983	 32	 Chris Sigler
1984	 42	 Chris Sigler
1985	 46	 Chris Sigler
1986	 51	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 44	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 41	 Mickey Morandini
1989	 45	 Phil Dauphin
1990	 39	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 44	 Marty Wolfe
1992	 34	 Kevin Goins
1993	 62	 Joe Sturtz
1994	 30	 Jason Cotton
1995	 40	 Matt Braughler
1996	 48	 Matt Braughler
1997	 41	 Roger Rodeheaver
1998	 44	 Benji Clause
1999	 33	 Dan Haegele
2000	 53	 Benji Clause
2001	 36	 Blake St. Clair
2002	 46	 Vasili Spanos
2003	 33	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 25	 Reggie Watson
2005	 28	 Reggie Watson
2006	 24	 Josh Richardson
2007	 18	 Keith Haas
2008	 34	 Josh Phegley
2009	 45	 Josh Phegley
2010	 22	 Jerrud Sabourin
2011	 25	 Micah Johnson
2012	 30	 Kyle Schwarber
2013	 42	 Kyle Schwarber
2014	 44	 Kyle Schwarber
2015	 24	 Casey Rodrigue
2016	 24	 Brian Wilhite
2017	 28	 Matt Lloyd
2018	 44	 Logan Kaletha
2019	 39	 Matt Lloyd
2020	 14	 Drew Ashley
2021	 26	 Cole Barr
2022	 40	 Matthew Ellis
2023	 41	 Carter Mathison
2024	 40	 Mitchell/Mathison
2025	 52	 Devkin Taylor

STOLEN BASES
1960	 8	 Eddie LaDuke
1961	 12	 Eddie LaDuke
1962	 10	 Eddie LaDuke
1963	 14	 Terry Ryser
1964	 10	 Fred Nori
1965	 11	 Denny Krueger
1966	 11	 Reggie Woods
1967	 9	 Jim Lee
1968	 11	 Jim Lee
1969	 9	 John Penn
1970	 11	 two players
1971	 5	 Jim Shoup
1972	 12	 Tom Lewis
1973	 8	 Mike Flanagan
1974	 6	 Mark Laesch
1975	 17	 Carl Imburgia
1976	 9	 Carl Imburgia
1977	 12	 Terry Jones
1978	 9	 Bob Johnson
1979	 12	 Bob Johnson
1980	 21	 Harold Halman
1981	 25	 Bob Waite
1982	 27	 Bob Waite
1983	 14	 Chris Sigler
1984	 27	 Chris Sigler
1985	 29	 Chris Sigler
1986	 33	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 41	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 40	 Todd Stout
1989	 31	 Geoff Flinn
1990	 23	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 13	 Mike Smith
1992	 11	 Mike Smith
1993	 15	 Kyle Kramer
1994	 15	 Kyle Kramer
1995	 15	 Ryan Dillon
1996	 36	 Ryan Dillon
1997	 50	 Brian Harris
1998	 15	 Dan Haegele
1999	 25	 Dan Haegele
2000	 14	 Dan Haegele
2001	 16	 Dan Haegele
2002	 22	 Kennard Jones
2003	 12	 Kenny Marrs
2004	 25	 Reggie Watson
2005	 26	 Jay Brant
2006	 36	 Reggie Watson
2007	 27	 Andrew Means
2008	 33	 Andrew Means
2009	 27	 Evan Crawford
2010	 15	 Michael Earley
2011	 19	 Micah Johnson
2012	 21	 Justin Cureton
2013	 22	 Justin Cureton
2014	 12	 Casey Rodrigue
2015	 13	 Casey Rodrigue
2016	 14	 Alex Krupa
2017	 15	 Matt Gorski
2018	 24	 Matt Gorski
2019	 18	 Matt Gorski
2020	 3	 Jeremy Houston
2021	 11	 Grant Richardson
2022	 22	 Bobby Whalen
2023	 14	 Phillip Glasser
2024	 7	 Pyne/Mitchell
2025	 12	 Devin Taylor

Indicate school record
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BATTING AVERAGE
1960	 .396	 Don Foreman
1961	 .361	 Jim McMillan
1962	 .365	 Terry Ryser
1963	 .360	 Rick Nash
1964	 .358	 Ed Palko
1965	 .322	 Tom Erickson
1966	 .361	 Jack Campbell
1967	 .366	 Jim Lee
1968	 .297	 Grant Gaalema
1969	 .347	 Mike Baughman
1970	 .315	 Mike Baughman
1971	 .403	 Gary Ginn
1972	 .322	 Mick Blackard
1973	 .427	 Barry Burnett
1974	 .366	 Donn Seidholz
1975	 .333	 Tim McGonagle
1976	 .417	 Scott Weiner
1977	 .314	 Kerrwin Short
1978	 .409	 Bob Johnson
1979	 .315	 Bob Johnson
1980	 .358	 Jim Caplis
1981	 .437	 Bob Waite
1982	 .392	 Bill Mueller
1983	 .367	 Tony Nelson
1984	 .426	 Dan Winters
1985	 .434	 Alex Smith
1986	 .422	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 .370	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 .436	 John Wehner
1989	 .412	 Geoff Flinn
1990	 .368	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 .431	 Mike Smith
1992	 .490	 Mike Smith
1993	 .358	 Kevin Orie
1994	 .340	 Kyle Kramer
1995	 .423	 Mike Crotty
1996	 .371	 Kyle Kramer
1997	 .365	 Micah Nori
1998	 .383	 Brandt Childs
1999	 .370	 Dan Haegele
2000	 .358	 Vasili Spanos
2001	 .359	 Nick Evans
2002	 .404	 Kennard Jones
2003	 .412	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 .387	 Seth Bynum
2005	 .365	 Jay Brant
2006	 .353	 Keith Haas
2007	 .369	 Andrew Means
2008	 .438	 Josh Phegley
2009	 .392	 Kipp Schutz
2010	 .419	 Alex Dickerson
2011	 .367	 Alex Dickerson
2012	 .336	 Dillon Dooney
2013	 .377	 Dustin DeMuth
2014	 .374	 Dustin DeMuth
2015	 .325	 Craig Dedelow
2016	 .302	 Craig Dedelow
2017	 .314	 Tony Butler
2018	 .356	 Matt Gorski
2019	 .310	 Elijah Dunham
2020	 .424	 Grant Richardson
2021	 .320	 Grant Richardson
2022	 .353	 Hunter Jessee
2023	 .357	 Glasser/Tibbitts
2024	 .357	 Devin Taylor
2025	 .374	 Devin Taylor

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
1960	--	 --
1961	--	 --
1962	 .474	 Bart Kaufman
1963	 .442	 Rick Nash
1964	 .563	 Jim Snyder
1965	 .559	 Jim Snyder
1966	 .549	 Jim DeNeff
1967	 .455	 Jim Lee
1968	 .484	 Grant Gaalema
1969	 .462	 Frank Grundler
1970	 .425	 Mike Baughman
1971	 .636	 Frank Grundler
1972	 .587	 Ken St. Pierre
1973	 .580	 Ken St. Pierre
1974	 .636	 Ken St. Pierre
1975	 .540	 Mark Laesch
1976	 .630	 Carl Imburgia
1977	 .590	 Terry Jones
1978	 .599	 Bob Johnson
1979	 .550	 Larry Blackwell
1980	 .633	 Jay Grochowski
1981	 .656	 Bob Waite
1982	 .566	 Lar Blackwell
1983	 .555	 Bucky Autry
1984	 .699	 Dan Winters
1985	 .750	 Bill Mueller
1986	 .844	 Mickey Morandini
1987	 .704	 Mickey Morandini
1988	 .754	 Mike Sabo
1989	 .679	 Bill Jordan
1990	 .689	 Phil Dauphin
1991	 .773	 Mike Smith
1992	1.000	 Mike Smith
1993	 .617	 Kevin Orie
1994	 .602	 Jason Cotton
1995	 .722	 Mike Crotty
1996	 .573	 Mike Crotty
1997	 .635	 Micah Nori
1998	 .674	 Brandt Childs
1999	 .750	 Doug DeVore
2000	 .600	 Vasili Spanos
2001	 .568	 Vasili Spanos
2002	 .782	 Vasili Spanos
2003	 .703	 Vasili Spanos
2004	 .652	 Kevin Mahar
2005	 .561	 Zach Boswell
2006	 .447	 Ben Greenspan
2007	 .467	 Andrew Means
2008	 .746	 Josh Phegley
2009	 .633	 Josh Phegley
2010	 .805	 Alex Dickerson
2011	 .540	 Alex Dickerson
2012	 .513	 Kyle Schwarber
2013	 .647	 Kyle Schwarber
2014	 .659	 Kyle Schwarber
2015	 .496	 Craig Dedelow
2016	 .466	 Logan Sowers
2017	 .563	 Craig Dedelow
2018	 .586	 Luke Miller
2019	 .573	 Matt Lloyd
2020	 .797	 Grant Richardson
2021	 .526	 Cole Barr
2022	 .608	 Carter Mathison
2023	 .650	 Devin Taylor
2024	 .660	 Devin Taylor
2025	 .706	 Devin Taylor

ERA – STARTERS
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 --	 --
1963	 --	 --
1964	 --	 --
1965	 --	 --
1966	 1.97	 Gary Sargent
1967	 1.20	 Gary Sargent
1968	 1.68	 Gary Sargent
1969	 2.71	 John Lobus
1970	 2.11	 Kenny DeFord
1971	 3.27	 Rich Lenard
1972	 2.18	 Frank Knopf
1973	 3.05	 Bill Dempsey
1974	 3.10	 Mike Steinback
1975	 2.97	 Scott Gidley
1976	 3.55	 Larry Rosin
1977	 3.27	 Larry Rosin
1978	 4.40	 Jim Clifford
1979	 2.92	 Dave Zuerner
1980	 4.00	 Steve Reish
1981	 4.66	 Matt Szymczak
1982	 4.00	 Mike Humphrey
1983	 1.38	 Bob Hicks
1984	 2.00	 Greg Rollet
1985	 2.70	 Ray Pulver
1986	 3.08	 Eric Jaques
1987	 2.91	 Doug Peters
1988	 3.15	 Craig Williams
1989	 4.50	 Doug Peters
1990	 3.15	 Craig Williams
1991	 3.90	 Chris Koehler
1992	 4.73	 Chris Peters
1993	 2.15	 Bob Scafa
1994	 4.55	Brian Partenheimer
1995	 3.86	 Scott Mudd
1996	 3.05	 Brian Partenheimer
1997	 4.15	Brian Partenheimer
1998	 3.62	 Chad Smith
1999	 3.41	 Jason Torres
2000	 3.75	 David Ferris
2001	 4.57	 Nick Otte
2002	 2.56	 Zach Otte
2003	 4.50	 Chris Behrens
2004	 4.99	 Nick Vitielliss
2005	 4.03	 Josh Lewis
2006	 4.14	 Clint Crosier
2007	 4.21	 Tyler Tufts
2008	 3.59	 Matt Bashore
2009	 2.50	 Eric Arnett
2010	 4.04	 Drew Leininger
2011	 2.80	 Joey DeNato
2012	 3.21	 Kyle Hart
2013	 1.93	 Will Coursen-Carr
2014	 1.82	 Joey DeNato
2015	 1.21	 Kyle Hart
2016	 2.49	 Caleb Baragar
2017	 2.82	 Cal Krueger
2018	 2.03	 Pauly Milto
2019	 2.84	 Andrew Saalfrank
2020	 2.45	 Gabe Bierman
2021	 2.68	 Gabe Bierman
2022	 5.10	 Jack Perkins
2023	 4.27	 Luke Sinnard
2024	 4.71	 Connor Foley
2025	 3.54	 Cole Gilley

ERA – RELIEVERS
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 --	 --
1963	 --	 --
1964	 --	 --
1965	 --	 --
1966	 1.23	 Bill Gifford
1967	 4.90	 Jim Cline
1968	 0.88	 Bill Gifford
1969	 3.00	 Gary Brown
1970	 1.80	 John Hinsch
1971	 2.22	 Bill Dempsey
1972	 1.65	 Kip Balsley
1973	 2.66	 Kip Balsley
1974	 4.01	 Kip Balsley
1975	 2.13	 Ted Powell
1976	 2.58	 John Barnefield
1977	 1.69	 Bill Olds
1978	 4.40	 Bill Wise
1979	 5.67	 Brad Hoffman
1980	 3.76	 Jim Jackson
1981	 3.70	 Paul Simpson
1982	 5.96	 Rob Gamble
1983	 4.31	 Jeff Cisar
1984	 5.64	 Jeff Cisar
1985	 2.74	 Brian Bell
1986	 3.19	 Michael Ramsey
1987	 3.83	 Jay Boddicker
1988	 3.73	 Jay Boddicker
1989	 4.31	 Todd Prewitt
1990	 4.62	 Chris Newcomb
1991	 3.10	 Chris Alexander
1992	 1.46	 Chris Koehler
1993	 2.50	 Chris Koehler
1994	 1.69	 Kevin Zaleski
1995	 5.32	 Kyle Boyd
1996	 1.60	 Kevin Zaleski
1997	 5.01	 Jason Torres
1998	 3.94	 Fred Graf
1999	 3.89	 Chris Wilson
2000	 4.58	 Nick Vitielliss
2001	 4.94	 Chris Behrens
2002	 3.06	 Ryan Smith
2003	 3.47	 Austin Rhoads
2004	 2.82	 Matt Saba
2005	 3.24	 Matt Saba
2006	 2.57	 Doug Fleenor
2007	 4.50	 Chris Squires
2008	 3.12	 Matt Carr
2009	 3.93	 Chris Squires
2010	 4.31	 Chris Squires
2011	 3.16	 Ryan Halstead
2012	 2.27	 Jonny Hoffman
2013	 2.44	 Scott Effross
2014	 1.98	 Scott Effross
2015	 2.02	 Luke Harrison
2016	 1.32	 Jake Kelzer
2017	 2.23	 Matt Lloyd
2018	 1.54	 Matt Lloyd
2019	 2.68	 Connor Manous
2020	 0.00	 Three players
2021	 1.56	Grant Macciocchi
2022	 4.47	 Ty Bothwell
2023	 2.48	 Ryan Kraft
2024	 2.31	 Jacob Vogel
2025	 1.99	 Drew Buhr

APPEARANCES
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 --	 --
1963	 --	 --
1964	 13	 Jim Burke
1965	 11	 Ron Keller
1966	 14	 Ralph Komasinski
1967	 15	 Gary Sargent
1968	 12	 Three players
1969	 14	 Larry Oliver
1970	 15	 Kent DeFord
1971	 14	 DeFord/Polance
1972	 12	 Frank Knopf
1973	 11	  Balsley/Knopf
1974	 11	 Scott Gidley
1975	 15	 John Barnefield
1976	 18	 John Barnefield
1977	 15	 John Barnefield
1978	 15	 Jim Clifford
1979	 14	 Brad Hoffman
1980	 17	 Jim Jackson
1981	 15	 Greg Rollet
1982	 19	 Rick Hazelip
1983	 23	 Jeff Cisar
1984	 14	 Cisar/Grate
1985	 21	 Brian Bell
1986	 16	 Michael Ramsey
1987	 23	 Jay Boddicker
1988	 25	 Jay Boddicker
1989	 30	 Eric Jaques
1990	 19	 Doug Whatmore
1991	 20	 Chris Koehler
1992	 27	 Chris Koehler
1993	 23	 Chris Koehler
1994	 18	 Marc Roberts
1995	 22	 Rick Graft
1996	 24	 Kevin Zaleski
1997	 19	 Brian Partenheimer
1998	 19	 Chris Wilson
1999	 24	 Chris Wilson
2000	 20	 Tom Wilerer
2001	 23	 Nick Vitielliss
2002	 26	 Ryan Smith
2003	 22	 Ryan Smith
2004	 20	 Adam Pegg
2005	 22	 Joe Trucchio
2006	 19	 Joe Vicini
2007	 23	 Joe Vicini
2008	 18	 Chris Squires
2009	 23	 Chris Squires
2010	 31 	 Chris Squires
2011   24	 Matt Carr
2012   29	 Jonny Hoffman
2013   28	 Effross/Halstead
2014	 32	 Scott Effross
2015 	 29	 Ryan Halstead
2016	 28	 Thomas Belcher
2017	 24	 B.J. Sabol
2018	 27	 Cal Krueger
2019	 29	 Connor Manous
2020	 6	 Manous/Platt
2021	 16	 John Modugno
2022	 25	 Holderfield/Kraft
2023	 25	 Brayden Risedorph
2024	 21	 Three Players
2025	 20	 Haas/Kraft

Indicate school record
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STARTS
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 --	 --
1963	 --	 --
1964	 --	 --
1965	 --	 --
1966	 8	 Sargent/Inniger
1967	 11	 Gary Sargent
1968	 9	 Gary Sargent
1969	 8	 two players
1970	 10	 Rich Lenard
1971	 8	 Beatty/DeFord
1972	 10	 Frank Knopf
1973	 10	 Bill Dempsey
1974	 7	 Scott Gidley
1975	 10	 Gidley/Steinback
1976	 10	 Rosin/Gidley
1977	 13	 Larry Rosin
1978	 12	 Rosin/Miloszewski
1979	 10	 Dave Zuerner
1980	 10	 Steve Reish
1981	 11	 Ness/McLaughlin
1982	 12	 Barry Jones
1983	 12	 Barry Jones
1984	 12	 Jay Grate
1985	 13	 Jay Grate
1986	 10	 Eric Jaques
1987	 12	 Eric Sieber
1988	 13	 Craig Williams
1989	 12	 Peters/Williams
1990	 11	 Three players
1991	 13	 Steve Schaefer
1992	 11	 Steve Schaefer
1993	 13	 Bob Scafa
1994	 13	 Scott Mudd
1995	 13	 Dan Ferrell
1996	 16	 Dan Ferrell
1997	 14	 Brian Partenheimer
1998	 13	 Kyle Boyd
1999	 12	 Chad Smith
2000	 13	 Zach McClellan
2001	 12	 Nick Otte
2002	 14	 Jacob Cary
2003	 13	 Behrens/Cary
2004	 14	 Nick Vitielliss
2005	 13	 Josh Lewis
2006	 13	 Josh Lewis
2007	 13	 Tyler Tufts
2008	 13	 Tufts/Bashore
2009	 16	 Matt Bashore
2010	 13	 Drew Leininger
2011	 13	 Blake Monar
2012	 15	 DeNato/Hart
2013	 18	 DeNato/Slegers
2014	 16	 Joey DeNato
2015	 12	 Baragar/Morris
2016	 15	 Three players
2017	 14	 Jonathan Stiever
2018	 16	 Jonathan Stiever
2019	 16	 Gordon/Milto
2020	 4	 Three players
2021	 12	 Three players
2022	 15	 Jack Perkins
2023	 16	 Luke Sinnard
2024	 14	 Connor Foley
2025	 12	 Cole Gilley

COMPLETE GAMES
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 --	 --
1963	 --	 --
1964	 --	 --
1965	 --	 --
1966	 3	 Gary Sargent
1967	 7	 Gary Sargent
1968	 3	 Gary Sargent
1969	 4	 John Lobus
1970	 4	 Kent DeFord
1971	 6	 Ron Beatty
1972	 4	 Norm Werd
1973	 5	 Steve Sorgius
1974	 5	 Scott Gidley
1975	 7	 Scott Gidley
1976	 6	 Larry Rosin
1977	 8	 Larry Rosin
1978	 6	 Larry Rosin
1979	 5	 Tim Clifford
1980	 3	 Reisch/Jansen
1981	 7	 Ness/McLaughlin
1982	 8	 Mike Humphrey
1983	 5	 Barry Jones
1984	 7	 Hicks/Humphrey
1985	 7	 Steve Hartschuh
1986	 6	 Eric Jaques
1987	 4	 Sieber/Zimmerman
1988	 6	 Williams/Jaques
1989	 5	 Craig Williams
1990	 6	 Craig Williams
1991	 8	 Steve Schaefer
1992	 2	 Steve Schaefer
1993	 5	 Scafa/Schaefer
1994	 8	 Bob Scafa
1995	 7	 Mudd/Ferrell
1996	 8	 Dan Ferrell
1997	 6	 Brian Partenheimer
1998	 9	 Chad Smith
1999	 3	 Jason Torres
2000	 5	 Zach McClellan
2001	 4	 Nick Otte
2002	 5	 Zach Otte
2003	 6	 Jacob Cary
2004	 2	 Nick Vitielliss
2005	 1	 Lewis/Lortz
2006	 3	 Three players
2007	 5	 Tyler Tufts
2008	 5	 Matt Bashore
2009	 6	 Eric Arnett
2010	 2	 Drew Leininger
2011	 1	 Three players
2012	 1	 DeNato/Hart
2013	 2	 Joey DeNato
2014	 --	 --
2015	 --	 --
2016	 2	 Hart/Bell
2017	 2	 Brian Hobbie
2018	 2	 Pauly Milto
2019	 --	 --
2020	 --	 --
2021	 1	 Gabe Bierman
2022	 1	 Bradley Brehmer
2023	 --	 --
2024	 --	 --
2025	 --	 --

INNINGS PITCHED
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 62.0	 Dick Sparks
1963	 68.1	 Dave Granger
1964	 68.0	 Ron Keller
1965	 65.0	 Ron Keller
1966	 59.1	 Gary Sargent
1967	 82.1	 Gary Sargent
1968	 63.0	 Larry Oliver
1969	 63.0	 John Lobus
1970	 64.0	 Kent DeFord
1971	 53.1	 Ron Beatty
1972	 57.2	 Frank Knopf
1973	 59.0	 Bill Dempsey
1974	 51.2	 Scott Gidley
1975	 66.2	 Scott Gidley
1976	 66.1	 John Barnefield
1977	 74.1	 Larry Rosin
1978	 72.2	 Larry Rosin
1979	 61.2	 Dave Zuerner
1980	 60.2	 Steve Reish
1981	 74.1	 Joe Ness
1982	 81.0	 Barry Jones
1983	 72.0	 Barry Jones
1984	 81.2	 Jay Grate
1985	 79.1	 Mike Humphrey
1986	 66.1	 Scott Zimmerman
1987	 69.1	 Eric Sieber
1988	 87.2	 Eric Jaques
1989	 70.2	 Eric Sieber
1990	 68.2	 Craig Williams
1991	 85.0	 Steve Schaefer
1992	 67.1	 Steve Schaefer
1993	 83.2	 Bob Scafa
1994	 83.1	 Scott Mudd
1995	 95.2	 Scott Mudd
1996	 105.2	 Dan Ferrell
1997	 99.2	 Brian Partenheimer
1998	 84.0	 Kyle Boyd
1999	 74.0	 Jason Torres
2000	 79.0	 Zach McClellan
2001	 84.2	 Nick Otte
2002	 81.0	 Zach  Otte
2003	 81.2	 Jacob Cary
2004	 79.1	 Nick Vitielliss
2005	 82.2	 Josh Lewis
2006	 77.0	 Josh Lewis
2007	 87.2	 Tyler Tufts
2008	 86.0	 Tyler Tufts
2009	 108.0	 Eric Arnett
2010	 98.0	 Drew Leininger
2011	 79.1	 Blake Monar
2012	 92.1	 Joey DeNato
2013	 106.0	 Aaron Slegers
2014	 109.0	 Joey DeNato
2015	 73.0	 Jake Kelzer
2016	 98.1	 Kyle Hart
2017	 78.0	 Pauly Milto
2018	 100.1	 Jonathan Stiever
2019	 107.0	 Pauly Milto
2020	 22.0	 Gabe Bierman
2021	 74.0	 Gabe Bierman
2022	 83.0	 Bradley Brehmer
2023	 86.1	 Luke Sinnard
2024	 84.2	 Ty Bothwell
2025	 68.2	 Cole Gilley

WINS
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 6	 Dick Sparks
1963	 4	 Granger/Wilbur
1964	 6	 Keller/Scott
1965	 6	 Ron Keller
1966	 5	 Bob Woodward
1967	 3	 Oliver/Inniger
1968	 4	 Three players
1969	 6	 John Lobus
1970	 4	 Beatty/DeFord
1971	 5	 Ron Beatty
1972	 3	 Balsley/Knopf
1973	 6	 Bill Dempsey
1974	 6	 Scott Gidley
1975	 6	 Gidley/Steinback
1976	 7	 John Barnefield
1977	 4	 Rosin/Miloszewski
1978	 6	 Rosin/Clifford
1979	 3	 Dave Zuerner
1980	 4	 Steve Reish
1981	 7	 Joe Ness
1982	 6	 Mike Humphrey
1983	 6	 Jay Grate
1984	 7	 Three players
1985	 10	 Mike Humphrey
1986	 9	 Scott Zimmerman
1987	 7	 Peters/Boddicker
1988	 8	 Williams/Hanselman
1989	 6	 Jaques/Sieber
1990	 5	 Craig Williams
1991	 8	 Schaefer/Newcomb
1992	 7	 Steve Schaefer
1993	 7	 Scafa/Koehler
1994	 7	 Bob Scafa
1995	 7	 Scott Mudd
1996	 9	 Partenheimer/Ferrell
1997	 12	 Brian Partenheimer
1998	 7	 Smith/Boyd
1999	 8	 Nick Otte
2000	 7	 David Ferris
2001	 8	 Nick Otte
2002	 8	 Nick Vitielliss
2003	 7	 Jacob Cary
2004	 6	 Nick Vitielliss
2005	 7	 Josh Lewis
2006	 5	 Joe Vicini
2007	 4	 Matt Bashore
2008	 7	 Matt Bashore
2009	 12	 Eric Arnett
2010	 9	 Drew Leininger
2011	 7	 Joey DeNato
2012	 8	 Jonny Hoffman
2013	 10	 Joey Denato
2014	 13	 Joey DeNato
2015	 5	 Kyle Hart
2016	 10	 Kyle Hart
2017	 6	 Pauly Milto
2018	 8	 Pauly Milto
2019	 8	 Milto/Saalfrank
2020	 2	 Three players
2021	 5	 Three players
2022	 5	 Bradley Brehmer
2023	 6	 Kraft/Sinnard
2024	 7	 Ty Bothwell
2025	 10	 Cole Gilley

SAVES
1960	 --	 --
1961	 --	 --
1962	 --	 --
1963	 --	 --
1964	 --	 --
1965	 --	 --
1966	 --	 --
1967	 --	 --
1968	 --	 --
1969	 --	 --
1970	 --	 --
1971	 --	 --
1972	 --	 --
1973	 --	 --
1974	 --	 --
1975	 --	 --
1976	 --	 --
1977	 --	 --
1978	 --	 --
1979	 2	 Steve Reish
1980	 2	 Larry McLaughlin
1981	 1	 Ness/Rollett
1982	 6	 Rick Hazelip
1983	 7	 Jeff Cisar
1984	 1	 Three players
1985	 1	 Three players
1986	 2	 Bell/Ramsey
1987	 3	 Boddicker/Ramsey
1988	 5	 Jay Boddicker
1989	 5	 Eric Jaques
1990	 2	 Newcomb/Gernon
1991	 2	 Koehler/Alexander
1992	 7	 Chris Koehler
1993	 5	 Chris Koehler
1994	 5	 Kevin Zaleski
1995	 2	 Kevin Zaleski
1996	 2	 Kevin Zaleski
1997	 2	 Ryan Graft
1998	 4	 Chris Wilson
1999	 8	 Chris Wilson
2000	 3	 Chris Wilson
2001	 1	 Three players
2002	 9	 Ryan Smith
2003	 5	 Ryan Smith
2004	 3	 Adam Pegg
2005	 4	 Joe Trucchio
2006	 3	 Vicini/McCombs
2007	 2	 Arnett/Vicini
2008	 3	 Chris Squires
2009	 8	 Chris Squires
2010	 9	 Chris Squires
2011	 9	 Ryan Halstead
2012	 5	 Jonny Hoffman
2013	 11	 Ryan Halstead
2014	 5	 Scott Effross
2015	 10	 Ryan Halstead
2016	 7	 Thomas Belcher
2017	 9	 Matt Lloyd
2018	 7	 MattLloyd
2019	 5	 Matt Lloyd
2020	 2	 Connor Manous
2021	 4	 Matt Litwicki
2022	 4	 Sharp/Tucker
2023	 6	 Brayden Risedorph
2024	 2	 Three Players
2025	 3	 Gavin Seebold

Indicate school record
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YEAR-BY-YEAR STATISTICS - OFFENSE
YEAR	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG%	 BB	 HBP	 SO	 SB	 CS	 PO	 A	 E	 FLD%
1945	 .279	 820	 179	 229	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 589	 252	 51	 .939
1946	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1947	 .248	 613	 105	 152	 --	 --	 --	 75	 .369	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 500	 233	 37	 .950
1948	 .291	 899	 191	 262	 25	 11	 19	 144	 .407	 114	 --	 130	 39	 --	 660	 321	 72	 .927
1949	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1950	 .258	 770	 122	 199	 21	 18	 12	 99	 .379	 --	 6	 137	 16	 --	 588	 274	 57	 .934
1951	 .267	 923	 166	 246	 34	 16	 8	 126	 .355	 --	 7	 --	 34	 --	 717	 261	 85	 .920
1952	 .195	 810	 90	 158	 14	 10	 5	 74	 .256	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1953	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1954	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1955	 .246	 855	 125	 210	 25	 15	 5	 101	 .328	 72	 5	 107	 43	 --	 666	 295	 50	 .951
1956	 .279	 1,000	 188	 279	 38	 22	 14	 159	 .403	 105	 13	 112	 28	 --	 711	 325	 60	 .945
1957	 .268	 946	 162	 254	 38	 20	 9	 141	 .378	 129	 8	 143	 12	 --	 687	 238	 57	 .942
1958	 .259	 1,032	 155	 267	 35	 9	 16	 184	 .357	 95	 15	 193	 11	 --	 748	 313	 62	 .945
1959	 .285	 1,006	 191	 287	 50	 21	 9	 169	 .404	 106	 13	 135	 20	 --	 845	 302	 59	 .951
1960	 .262	 942	 159	 247	 40	 17	 20	 131	 .401	 101	 12	 132	 26	 --	 721	 239	 68	 .934
1961	 .283	 865	 168	 245	 44	 20	 14	 149	 .430	 127	 6	 122	 37	 --	 678	 276	 51	 .949
1962	 .266	 948	 174	 251	 44	 7	 9	 137	 .349	 130	 8	 152	 29	 --	 728	 304	 58	 .947
1963	 .245	 937	 126	 230	 26	 9	 7	 104	 .315	 124	 5	 187	 58	 --	 707	 299	 73	 .932
1964	 .275	 1,181	 203	 325	 48	 17	 15	 167	 .383	 133	 8	 190	 29	 --	 894	 361	 77	 .942
1965	 .253	 1,183	 190	 299	 35	 17	 20	 158	 .362	 145	 15	 180	 39	 --	 906	 363	 92	 .932
1966	 .280	 1,159	 212	 325	 48	 12	 11	 190	 .362	 144	 7	 168	 31	 --	 841	 366	 71	 .944
1967	 .233	 1,088	 152	 254	 33	 7	 10	 124	 .304	 133	 5	 200	 30	 --	 831	 393	 82	 .937
1968	 .237	 954	 121	 226	 27	 19	 11	 106	 .340	 134	 8	 202	 39	 --	 750	 322	 61	 .946
1969	 .265	 1,011	 169	 268	 30	 7	 22	 143	 .374	 120	 7	 210	 37	 --	 760	 303	 62	 .944
1970	 .258	 1,202	 183	 310	 44	 8	 15	 150	 .345	 140	 6	 252	 44	 --	 928	 382	 80	 .942
1971	 .275	 1,063	 160	 292	 33	 10	 13	 142	 .361	 137	 11	 210	 16	 --	 794	 274	 90	 .916
1972	 .243	 962	 106	 234	 31	 9	 15	 93	 .341	 120	 7	 197	 22	 --	 723	 270	 79	 .926
1973	 .281	 1,007	 177	 283	 38	 8	 23	 154	 .403	 112	 9	 139	 25	 --	 763	 293	 63	 .940
1974	 .287	 1,114	 199	 320	 54	 21	 29	 179	 .452	 126	 5	 140	 26	 --	 832	 350	 65	 .945
1975	 .261	 1,257	 228	 328	 60	 13	 28	 201	 .396	 179	 4	 251	 55	 --	 984	 378	 75	 .945
1976	 .288	 1,118	 205	 322	 50	 20	 30	 177	 .448	 148	 4	 199	 50	 --	 840	 319	 61	 .947
1977	 .240	 1,231	 167	 295	 41	 16	 33	 139	 .379	 164	 7	 270	 37	 17	 970	 399	 64	 .953
1978	 .265	 1,156	 189	 306	 55	 11	 22	 152	 .388	 181	 6	 161	 34	 11	 889	 338	 66	 .949
1979	 .244	 1,085	 144	 265	 38	 14	 15	 130	 .347	 125	 11	 197	 41	 14	 824	 365	 77	 .939
1980	 .287	 1,209	 222	 347	 52	 19	 32	 193	 .441	 166	 7	 183	 42	 15	 906	 396	 75	 .946
1981	 .299	 1,425	 274	 426	 70	 9	 27	 249	 .418	 176	 9	 193	 85	 30	 1,020	 430	 74	 .951
1982	 .308	 1,565	 321	 482	 77	 11	 40	 286	 .448	 227	 10	 243	 90	 26	 1,153	 553	 86	 .952
1983	 .283	 1,300	 258	 368	 61	 12	 23	 215	 .402	 176	 14	 208	 62	 24	 985	 471	 76	 .950
1984	 .330	 1,819	 454	 601	 138	 28	 52	 391	 .523	 259	 10	 277	 116	 48	 1,361	 643	 71	 .966
1985	 .344	 2,185	 639	 751	 120	 43	 81	 555	 .549	 382	 23	 375	 148	 50	 1,588	 803	 101	 .959
1986	 .326	 1,822	 501	 594	 126	 23	 67	 439	 .531	 253	 17	 233	 124	 29	 1,334	 622	 91	 .956
1987	 .303	 1,742	 450	 528	 109	 14	 43	 367	 .456	 305	 20	 241	 137	 22	 1,315	 549	 91	 .953
1988	 .355	 1,756	 489	 623	 113	 29	 56	 430	 .549	 277	 28	 188	 140	 48	 1,264	 602	 77	 .960
1989	 .315	 1,808	 413	 570	 109	 35	 40	 365	 .481	 284	 31	 259	 135	 41	 1,368	 621	 78	 .962
1990	 .283	 1,781	 324	 504	 92	 17	 34	 288	 .411	 263	 --	 295	 55	 25	 1,344	 589	 86	 .957
1991	 .327	 1,903	 427	 622	 120	 26	 61	 395	 .513	 260	 --	 275	 58	 25	 1,430	 678	 77	 .965
1992	 .350	 1,723	 476	 603	 131	 14	 82	 435	 .585	 291	 23	 214	 57	 19	 1,255	 542	 87	 .954
1993	 .285	 1,707	 380	 487	 103	 15	 40	 334	 .434	 302	 39	 354	 66	 19	 1,340	 522	 76	 .961
1994	 .281	 1,653	 331	 464	 89	 10	 50	 289	 .437	 239	 26	 386	 75	 23	 1,271	 487	 83	 .955
1995	 .299	 1,747	 401	 523	 89	 16	 44	 344	 .444	 310	 28	 437	 80	 23	 1,324	 519	 91	 .953
1996	 .281	 1,819	 404	 512	 108	 7	 57	 342	 .443	 327	 40	 415	 114	 35	 1,371	 600	 97	 .953
1997	 .309	 1,710	 422	 528	 108	 6	 48	 362	 .463	 299	 66	 356	 130	 43	 1,335	 564	 81	 .959
1998	 .288	 1,730	 383	 498	 95	 3	 43	 337	 .421	 307	 48	 390	 71	 31	 1,363	 662	 70	 .967
1999	 .315	 1,739	 456	 547	 94	 25	 67	 382	 .513	 282	 68	 343	 104	 30	 1,327	 530	 97	 .950
2000	 .281	 1,725	 313	 484	 83	 20	 26	 255	 .397	 235	 52	 319	 75	 39	 1,358	 588	 72	 .964
2001	 .291	 1,827	 374	 532	 82	 14	 33	 311	 .406	 238	 62	 348	 74	 19	 1,380	 558	 86	 .958
2002	 .330	 1,823	 420	 602	 113	 15	 49	 392	 .489	 225	 50	 340	 62	 32	 1,314	 591	 82	 .959	
2003	 .286	 1,781	 347	 509	 96	 5	 42	 301	 .416	 209	 47	 362	 76	 14	 1,342	 607	 74	 .963
2004	 .298	 1,813	 378	 541	 92	 18	 57	 342	 .463	 201	 23	 384	 83	 21	 1,340	 567	 89	 .955
2005	 .315	 1,888	 387	 595	 99	 21	 30	 337	 .438	 213	 43	 313	 82	 28	 1,377	 582	 101	 .951
2006	 .287	 1,796	 270	 515	 77	 13	 15	 234	 .369	 163	 37	 280	 135	 41	 1,390	 619	 113	 .947
2007	 .269	 1,723	 244	 463	 73	 9	 8	 217	 .335	 143	 40	 285	 94	 25	 1,327	 648	 95	 .954
2008	 .339	 2,076	 439	 703	 119	 19	 43	 398	 .476	 189	 86	 322	 99	 30	 1,507	 724	 113	 .952
2009	 .327	 2,104	 423	 687	 119	 13	 61	 385	 .482	 215	 75	 389	 69	 30	 1,552	 702	 94	 .960
2010	 .328	 2,051	 432	 672	 127	 15	 85	 399	 .529	 183	 72	 389	 57	 32	 1,467	 624	 87	 .960
2011	 .287	 1,981	 310	 569	 102	 12	 34	 276	 .402	 180	 49	 346	 65	 21	 1,517	 600	 73	 .967
2012	 .272	 2,070	 326	 564	 108	 17	 37	 295	 .395	 202	 63	 388	 74	 33	 1,622	 677	 109	 .955
2013	 .301	 2,253	 434	 679	 134	 13	 53	 407	 .443	 259	 73	 391	 72	 47	 1,770	 751	 90	 .966
2014	 .296	 2,071	 370	 612	 113	 22	 43	 339	 .434	 196	 47	 332	 68	 31	 1,602	 664	 62	 .973
2015	 .274	 2,011	 316	 552	 97	 20	 33	 286	 .392	 183	 44	 394	 48	 24	 1,595	 623	 76	 .967
2016	 .257	 1,885	 270	 484	 81	 10	 36	 248	 .368	 192	 58	 399	 28	 25	 1,519	 626	 55	 .975
2017	 .267	 2,091	 345	 559	 114	 9	 75	 328	 .438	 201	 65	 486	 60	 22	 1,626	 605	 49	 .979
2018	 .284	 2,021	 360	 573	 106	 11	 68	 326	 .448	 251	 70	 463	 72	 25	 1,616	 651	 54	 .977
2019	 .253	 2,059	 418	 521	 111	 9	 95	 377	 .454	 279	 68	 650	 52	 17	 1,609	 584	 67	 .970
2020	 .267	 498	 95	 133	 25	 5	 12	 91	 .410	 79	 20	 121	 9	 1	 387	 127	 23	 .957
2021	 .256	 1,472	 242	 377	 81	 9	 40	 228	 .405	 166	 51	 424	 31	 6	 1,150	 374	 47	 .970 
2022	 .278	 2,048	 427	 569	 105	 13	 73	 386	 .449	 301	 53	 513	 65	 13	 1,538	 456	 64	 .969
2023	 .298	 2,197	 486	 655	 131	 19	 77	 455	 .515	 291	 75	 477	 45	 11	 1,669	 548	 69	 .970
2024	 .295	 2,117	 482	 625	 140	 8	 83	 451	 ,487	 288	 84	 443	 38	 7	 1,569	 440	 71	 .966
2025	 .298	 1,883	 459	 561	 108	 13	 90	 423	 .512	 307	 92	 401	 45	 13	 1,409	 447	 58	 .970
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YEAR-BY-YEAR STATISTICS - PITCHING
YEAR	 W-L-T	 PCT.	 ERA	 CG	 SHO	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 WP	 HBP	 BK
1945	 12-8-2	 .600	 5.14	 --	 --	 --	 194.0	 196	 158	 111	 49	 52	 4	 10	 8
1946	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1947	 12-7	 .632	 4.18	 5	 3	 --	 168.0	 121	 78	 65	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1948	 15-10	 .600	 5.85	 13	 1	 --	 223.0	 220	 145	 114	 111	 128	 7	 9	 --
1949	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1950	 11-12	 .478	 4.94	 6	 --	 --	 200.1	 162	 110	 109	 119	 146	 6	 5	 --
1951	 16-10-1	 .615	 6.66	 7	 2	 --	 236.1	 239	 175	 173	 145	 164	 22	 5	 2
1952	 7-19	 .269	 3.79	 7	 1	 --	 213.2	 226	 135	 90	 97	 90	 7	 6	 1
1953	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1954	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1955	 16-11	 .593	 3.59	 7	 4	 6	 223.0	 170	 89	 58	 87	 151	 8	 15	 2
1956	 14-15	 .483	 6.13	 3	 --	 2	 245.0	 241	 167	 81	 151	 174	 11	 8	 1
1957	 13-15	 .464	 3.57	 13	 3	 4	 237.0	 196	 124	 94	 117	 169	 13	 7	 2
1958	 17-15	 .531	 4.29	 9	 2	 4	 260.2	 264	 184	 134	 138	 161	 15	 8	 --
1959	 18-13	 .581	 4.14	 10	 1	 11	 253.2	 248	 146	 117	 99	 179	 17	 13	 3
1960	 17-13	 .567	 3.10	 12	 3	 4	 241.0	 224	 128	 83	 115	 226	 8	 11	 --
1961	 21-5-1	 .796	 2.71	 9	 4	 7	 226.0	 160	 100	 68	 136	 215	 12	 12	 2
1962	 16-13	 .552	 4.37	 6	 1	 2	 241.0	 201	 143	 117	 165	 176	 11	 18	 1
1963	 15-14	 .517	 3.76	 7	 1	 4	 241.2	 219	 144	 101	 134	 190	 15	 12	 2
1964	 23-12	 .657	 3.46	 12	 5	 7	 293.1	 274	 144	 112	 141	 253	 9	 10	 1
1965	 20-15	 .571	 3.18	 14	 3	 3	 302.1	 259	 162	 107	 168	 285	 15	 7	 2
1966	 17-15	 .531	 3.01	 7	 3	 2	 280.2	 258	 147	 94	 131	 210	 9	 2	 1
1967	 14-23	 .378	 3.96	 15	 2	 2	 277.0	 263	 176	 122	 110	 169	 10	 6	 --
1968	 19-12	 .613	 1.97	 9	 3	 6	 251.0	 166	 89	 55	 116	 224	 7	 8	 --
1969	 18-14	 .563	 3.27	 9	 3	 6	 253.1	 230	 135	 92	 124	 184	 9	 4	 3
1970	 18-23	 .439	 3.74	 11	 3	 8	 307.1	 315	 191	 128	 147	 214	 31	 4	 --
1971	 14-23	 .378	 5.02	 9	 3	 3	 267.0	 284	 204	 149	 120	 195	 30	 13	 --
1972	 11-24	 .314	 4.03	 13	 2	 2	 241.0	 237	 166	 108	 113	 178	 14	 8	 3
1973	 20-16	 .556	 3.50	 14	 2	 6	 254.1	 257	 132	 100	 121	 157	 16	 4	 --
1974	 19-21	 .475	 4.77	 17	 2	 4	 277.1	 291	 184	 147	 190	 137	 14	 9	 7
1975	 22-24	 .478	 5.02	 20	 4	 5	 328.0	 366	 232	 183	 182	 214	 32	 13	 2
1976	 23-17	 .575	 4.95	 11	 2	 3	 280.0	 286	 187	 154	 174	 200	 22	 13	 2
1977	 21-26	 .447	 4.04	 19	 10	 5	 323.1	 311	 196	 145	 202	 252	 16	 3	 1
1978	 20-23	 .465	 5.47	 15	 1	 3	 296.1	 299	 224	 180	 218	 264	 29	 11	 1
1979	 11-28	 .282	 5.05	 14	 3	 3	 274.2	 283	 202	 154	 182	 157	 28	 8	 1
1980	 17-25	 .405	 5.87	 12	 3	 4	 302.0	 333	 251	 197	 199	 193	 31	 8	 1
1981	 23-25-1	 .479	 5.96	 23	 1	 2	 340.0	 405	 279	 225	 180	 185	 20	 13	 4
1982	 24-29	 .453	 6.28	 24	 3	 6	 384.1	 478	 320	 268	 234	 203	 35	 6	 2
1983	 26-21	 .553	 4.00	 18	 7	 7	 328.1	 330	 184	 146	 161	 226	 23	 14	 3
1984	 44-20	 .688	 3.13	 41	 14	 3	 453.2	 407	 188	 158	 190	 337	 26	 3	 6
1985	 57-19-1	 .747	 4.03	 33	 7	 3	 530.1	 528	 289	 237	 225	 380	 34	 13	 2
1986	 43-17	 .716	 4.49	 23	 6	 6	 444.2	 438	 269	 222	 229	 363	 50	 8	 2
1987	 43-17	 .716	 4.21	 17	 4	 7	 438.1	 434	 249	 205	 220	 346	 31	 21	 8
1988	 39-19	 .672	 4.78	 17	 8	 8	 421.1	 443	 269	 224	 199	 297	 20	 17	 11
1989	 34-26	 .567	 5.41	 13	 4	 11	 456.0	 512	 329	 274	 243	 272	 37	 31	 --
1990	 30-27-1	 .526	 5.44	 15	 4	 6	 448.0	 553	 329	 271	 201	 257	 31	 14	 3
1991	 38-23-1	 .623	 5.14	 17	 4	 6	 467.2	 537	 327	 272	 209	 297	 26	 21	 6
1992	 35-20	 .636	 4.69	 4	 2	 7	 418.1	 456	 276	 218	 206	 267	 28	 13	 --
1993	 38-21	 .644	 4.25	 13	 7	 6	 446.2	 437	 245	 211	 203	 369	 26	 21	 --
1994	 33-23	 .589	 5.37	 17	 3	 9	 424.0	 496	 300	 253	 158	 275	 38	 13	 3
1995	 33-23	 .589	 4.94	 17	 6	 2	 441.1	 501	 293	 242	 187	 133	 45	 23	 5
1996	 43-18	 .704	 4.02	 19	 4	 5	 483.0	 512	 276	 216	 180	 398	 37	 26	 3
1997	 33-22	 .618	 5.92	 14	 5	 7	 445.1	 547	 347	 293	 155	 352	 34	 25	 3
1998	 29-27	 .518	 6.16	 15	 6	 6	 454.1	 561	 358	 311	 213	 359	 43	 27	 3
1999	 37-17	 .685	 4.86	 6	 2	 10	 442.1	 467	 309	 239	 213	 456	 42	 47	 7
2000	 29-27	 .518	 4.41	 12	 2	 5	 452.2	 451	 266	 222	 210	 390	 38	 26	 6
2001	 24-31-1	 .436	 5.65	 6	 2	 3	 460.0	 511	 351	 289	 242	 359	 56	 52	 8
2002	 35-20	 .545	 4.83	 10	 4	 10	 438.0	 517	 292	 235	 172	 285	 37	 34	 3
2003	 34-22	 .607	 5.05	 13	 4	 7	 447.1	 490	 288	 251	 189	 274	 48	 30	 11
2004	 25-30	 .455	 5.18	 5	 1	 7	 446.2	 536	 330	 257	 163	 271	 50	 53	 7
2005	 26-30	 .464	 5.06	 2	 5	 11	 459.0	 541	 325	 258	 174	 292	 49	 49	 8
2006	 22-34	 .393	 5.11	 12	 3	 7	 463.1	 542	 335	 263	 174	 251	 53	 51	 14
2007	 19-35	 .352	 5.51	 9	 2	 5	 442.1	 559	 335	 271	 174	 268	 37	 56	 10
2008	 31-30	 .508	 6.22	 11	 1	 7	 502.1	 658	 416	 347	 255	 346	 56	 54	 8
2009	 32-27	 .542	 5.15	 7	 --	 10	 517.1	 584	 354	 296	 216	 439	 43	 76	 4
2010	 28-27	 .509	 6.63	 3	 4	 11	 489.0	 628	 444	 360	 266	 336	 59	 81	 12
2011	 30-25	 .545	 4.13	 3	 2	 12	 505.2	 526	 290	 232	 225	 346	 34	 57	 13
2012	 32-28	 .533	 4.54	 2	 2	 11	 540.2	 610	 354	 273	 226	 384	 76	 49	 9
2013	 49-16	 .754	 2.64	 4	 5	 18	 590.0	 547	 220	 173	 186	 394	 46	 48	 6
2014	 44-15	 .746	 2.33	 0	 7	 17	 534.0	 470	 177	 138	 169	 410	 26	 51	 6
2015	 35-24	 .593	 3.39	 0	 4	 16	 531.2	 496	 246	 200	 145	 493	 35	 65	 6
2016 	 32-24	 .571	 3.09	 4	 2	 11	 506.1	 451	 212	 174	 130	 412	 18	 49	 4
2017	 34-24-2	 .583	 4.58	 3	 5	 15	 542.0	 597	 298	 276	 161	 407	 47	 36	 3
2018	 40-19	 .678	 3.09	 2	 8	 13	 538.2	 500	 217	 185	 190	 471	 33	 38	 3
2019	 37-23	 .617	 3.81	 0	 3	 11	 536.1	 486	 276	 227	 196	 558	 47	 55	 8
2020	 9-6	 .600	 3.56	 0	 --	 4	 129.0	 119	 69	 51	 56	 134	 8	 10	 --
2021	 26-18	 .591	 3.17	 1	 4	 9	 383.1	 284	 166	 135	 180	 462	 26	 31	 1
2022	 27-32	 .458	 7.04	 1	 2	 10	 512.2	 559	 445	 401	 332	 600	 80	 111	 5
2023	 43-20	 .682	 5.27	 0	 2	 19	 556.1	 560	 374	 326	 267	 593	 55	 98	 6
2024	 33-26-1	 .559	 6.21	 0	 --	 10	 523.0	 533	 410	 361	 281	 589	 51	 81	 7
2025	 32-24	 .571	 5.61	 0	 3	 13	 469.2	 477	 332	 293	 230	 459	 39	 70	 5
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INDIANA ALL-AMERICANS

Year	 Player	 Organization
1949	 Don Ritters	 ABCA
1974	 Ken St. Pierre	 ABCA
1992	 Mike Smith	 Collegiate Baseball, NCBWA
2008	 Eric Arnett	 NCBWA
2009	 Eric Arnett	 ABCA, NCBWA
2010	 Alex Dickerson	 Collegiate Baseball, ABCA, NCBWA
2011	 Alex Dickerson	 Collegiate Baseball
2013	 Kyle Schwarber	 NCBWA, Perfect Game
2014	 Kyle Schwarber	 Baseball America, Perfect Game
			  Dustin DeMuth	 Baseball America, Perfect Game
2025	 Devin Taylor	 Baseball America, Perfect Game
				   College Baseball Foundation

FIRST-TEAM SELECTIONS

Year	 Player	 Organization
1962	 Eddie LaDuke	 ABCA
1988	 Mickey Morandini	 ABCA
2008	 Josh Phegley	 Collegiate Baseball, NCBWA, ABCA
2009	 Eric Arnett	 Baseball America
2011	 Alex Dickerson	 ABCA
2013	 Kyle Schwarber	 Collegiate Baseball, ABCA
			  Dustin DeMuth	 Perfect Game
2014	 Kyle Schwarber	 Collegiate Baseball, NCBWA, ABCA
			  Dustin DeMuth	 NCBWA, ABCA
			  Joey DeNato	 NCBWA
			  Sam Travis	 Baseball America, ABCA
2018	 Matt Lloyd	 Collegiate Baseball
2019	 Andrew Saalfrank	 Collegiate Baseball
2024	 Devin Taylor	 Perfect Game
2025	 Devin Taylor	 NCBWA, ABCA, D1 Baseball

SECOND-TEAM SELECTIONS

Year	 Player	 Organization
1966	 Jim DeNeff	 ABCA
2002	 Vasili Spanos	 ABCA
2009	 Josh Phegley	 Baseball America
2013	 Aaron Slegers	 Collegiate Baseball
			  Dustin DeMuth	 Baseball America, Collegiate Baseball
2014	 Dustin DeMuth	 Collegiate Baseball
			  Joey DeNato	 Collegiate Baseball, ABCA, Perfect Game
2020	 Grant Richardson	 Collegiate Baseball
2024	 Devin Taylor	 ABCA
2025	 Korbyn Dickerson	 Baseball America

THIRD-TEAM SELECTIONS

Year	 Player	 Organization
2008	 Jerrud Sabourin	 NCBWA
2009	 Alex Dickerson	 NCBWA, Collegiate Baseball
2010	 Micah Johnson	 Collegiate Baseball
2011	 Joey DeNato	 Collegiate Baseball
			  Dustin DeMuth	 Collegiate Baseball
2012	 Kyle Schwarber	 Collegiate Baseball
			  Sam Travis	 Collegiate Baseball, Perfect Game
2013	 Scott Effross	 Collegiate Baseball
2016	 Luke Miller	 Collegiate Baseball
2019	 Grant Richardson	 Collegiate Baseball
2021	 Paul Toetz	 Collegiate Baseball
2022	 Brock Tibbitts	 Collegiate Baseball
			  Carter Mathison	 Collegiate Baseball, NCBWA
			  Josh Pyne	 Collegiate Baseball, NCWBA
				   Perfect Game, D1 Baseball
2023	 Devin Taylor	 Collegiate Baseball, Perfect Game
			  Brayden Risedorph	 Collegiate Baseball
			  Craig Yoho	 Collegiate Baseball
2024	 Jacob Vogel	 NCBWA
2025	 Jake Hanley	 NCBWA, Perfect Game
				   Baseball America, D1 Baseball
			  Cooper Malamazian	 Perfect Game

FRESHMAN ALL-AMERICAN SELECTIONS

AWARDS BREAKDOWN
- ABCA (1947-Present)
- Baseball America (1981-Present)
- Collegiate Baseball (1991-2023)
- NCBWA (2001-Present)
- Perfect Game (2011-Present)
- D1 Baseball (2015-Present)
- College Baseball Foundation (2019-Present)

MOST ALL-AMERICAN HONORS
- Kyle Schwarber (8) - 2013-14
- Dustin DeMuth (8) - 2013-14
- Devin Taylor (8) - 2024-25
- Alex Dickerson (6) - 2010-11

All-Americans Kyle Schwarber (catcher) and Joey DeNato (pitcher) helped 
spark an incredible run for Indiana from 2013-14.
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BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE YEAR

SAM TRAVIS • 1B • 2014
An outstanding three-year player for the Hoosiers, Sam Travis capped off his IU career by winning Big Ten Player of the Year award 
and leading the Hoosiers to a national seed and the Big Ten double. He was picked in the second round of the 2014 MLB Draft.

Year	 GP/GS	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
2014	 59/59	 .347	 245	 55	 85	 16	 2	 12	 58	 .576	 8-13	 25	 26
2013	 65/65	 .316	 244	 53	 77	 22	 2	 10	 57	 .545	 4-8	 39	 33
2012	 60/60	 .319	 232	 41	 74	 17	 0	 9	 50	 .509	 4-6	 29	 35
Totals	 184/184	 .327	 721	 149	 236	 55	 4	 31	 165	 .545	 16-27	 93	 94

ALEX DICKERSON • OF • 2010
One of the all-time program greats, Alex Dickerson tore the cover off the ball for three years in Bloomington. Enroute to winning Big 
Ten Player of the Year in 2010, he won the league’s triple crown, hitting .419 with 24 home runs and 75 RBIs.

Year	 GP/GS	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
2011	 54/53	 .367	 215	 33	 79	 10	 0	 9	 49	 .540	 2-3	 24	 21
2010	 55/55	 .419	 236	 62	 99	 19	 0	 24	 75	 .805	 3-5	 20	 35
2009	 58/58	 .370	 238	 45	 88	 15	 1	 14	 57	 .618	 2-6	 18	 47
Totals	 167/166	 .386	 689	 140	 266	 44	 1	 47	 181	 .657	 7-14	 62	 103

KENNARD JONES • OF • 2002
After transferring from the junior college ranks, Jones compiled 92 hits and hit over .400 in his only season in Bloomington. He used 
that to spark a Big Ten Player of the Year campaign for the Hoosiers.

Year	 GP/GS	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
2002	 55/55	 .404	 228	 75	 92	 14	 2	 1	 33	 .496	 22-31	 25	 28
Totals	 55/55	 .404	 228	 75	 92	 14	 2	 1	 33	 .496	 22-31	 25	 28

MIKE SMITH • SS • 1992
The best single season in program history came courtesy of Mike Smith in 1992. He hit .490 and bashed 27 home runs with 95 RBIs 
for the Hoosiers. For his career, he hit 47 home runs and had 270 hits.

Year	 GP	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
1992	 55	 .490	 202	 79	 99	 18	 2	 27	 95	 1.000	 11-14	 32	 14
1991	 57	 .431	 216	 53	 93	 13	 8	 15	 50	 -	 13-15	 22	 23
1990	 57	 .245	 184	 33	 45	 2	 4	 4	 25	 -	 8-11	 28	 22
1989	 49	 .256	 129	 37	 33	 10	 2	 1	 15	 -	 7-8	 20	 24
Totals	 218	 .369	 731	 202	 270	 43	 16	 47	 185	 1.490	 39-48	 102	 83
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BIG TEN PITCHERS OF THE YEAR

ANDREW SAALFRANK • LHP • 2019
The Indiana native came into his own as a junior under new pitching coach Justin Parker. Saalfrank obliterated the competition on 
Sundays in the Big Ten, earning Conference Pitcher of the Year honors.

Year	 G/GS	 W-L	 ERA	 CG	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 BAA	 HR	 SO
2019	 15/12	 8-1	 2.84	 0	 0	 73.0	 68	 26	 23	 26	 .246	 5	 98
2018	 16/4	 1-3	 3.79	 0	 0	 35.2	 27	 15	 15	 19	 .211	 4	 47
2017	 16/8	 2-1	 5.58	 0	 0	 40.1	 49	 30	 25	 17	 .314	 2	 43
Totals	 47/24	 11-5	 3.81	 0	 0	 149.0	 144	 71	 63	 62	 .257	 11	 188

JOEY DENATO • LHP • 2014
Simply the most dominant pitcher in program history, DeNato was instrumental in back-to-back Big Ten titles. He threw a complete 
game shutout in the College World Series in 2013 and shut down the competition in 2014.

Year	 G/GS	 W-L	 ERA	 CG	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 BAA	 HR	 SO
2014	 17/16	 13-1	 1.82	 0	 0	 109.0	 91	 26	 22	 39	 .236	 4	 81
2013	 19/18	 10-2	 2.52	 2	 0	 103.2	 97	 36	 29	 43	 .254	 4	 87
2012	 15/15	 7-3	 3.22	 1	 0	 92.1	 96	 42	 33	 31	 .275	 7	 76
2011	 15/9	 7-3	 2.80	 0	 0	 64.1	 61	 25	 20	 31	 .264	 5	 53
Totals	 66/58	 37-9	 2.53	 3	 0	 369.1	 345	 129	 104	 62	 .256	 20	 297

AARON SLEGERS • RHP • 2013
Slegers turned a breakout 2013 season into being named Big Ten Pitcher of the Year as part of a magical run to the College World 
Series. Slegers threw a complete game in Omaha in an elimination game against Oregon State.

Year	 G/GS	 W-L	 ERA	 CG	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 BAA	 HR	 SO
2013	 18/18	 9-2	 2.04	 1	 0	 106.0	 108	 35	 24	 17	 .260	 1	 59
2012	 5/0	 0-1	 6.14	 0	 1	 7.1	 9	 7	 5	 4	 .273	 0	 5
2011	 1/0	 0-0	 0.00	 0	 0	 1.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0
Totals	 24/18	 9-3	 2.28	 1	 1	 114.1	 117	 42	 29	 21	 .259	 1	 64

ERIC ARNETT • RHP • 2009
Arnett became a dominant force in 2009 and won Big Ten Pitcher of the Year while helping the Hoosiers advance to the NCAA 
Tournament. He went on to become a Comp A, First Round pick of the Milwaukee Brewers.

Year	 G/GS	 W-L	 ERA	 CG	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 BAA	 HR	 SO
2009	 14/14	 12-2	 2.50	 6	 0	 108.0	 82	 39	 30	 39	 .212	 3	 109
2008	 17/9	 4-5	 5.45	 1	 0	 66.0	 82	 55	 40	 38	 .318	 3	 37
2007	 16/4	 2-2	 6.11	 0	 2	 35.1	 38	 32	 24	 20	 .264	 0	 26
Totals	 47/27	 18-9	 4.04	 7	 2	 209.1	 202	 126	 94	 97	 .256	 6	 172



63
2 0 2 6  I N D I A N A  B A S E B A L L

BIG TEN FRESHMEN OF THE YEAR

DEVIN TAYLOR • OF • 2023
A standout freshman season, with 16 home runs and 59 RBIs, landed Devin Taylor the honor of Big Ten Freshman of the Year in 2023. 
He backed that up by hitting 20 home runs as a sophomore and tallying 86 hits in a dominant sophomore campaign in 2024. He ended 
his IU career as the all-time home run leader.

Year	 GP/GS	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
2025	 55/55	 .374	 214	 63	 80	 13	 2	 18	 66	 .706	 12-16	 51	 30
2024	 59/59	 .357	 241	 67	 86	 11	 1	 20	 54	 .660	 5-6	 37	 38
2023	 55/51	 .315	 200	 61	 63	 13	 3	 16	 59	 .650	 1-2	 36	 46
Totals	 169/165	 .350	 655	 191	 229	 37	 6	 54	 179	 .672	 18-24	 125	 114

SAM TRAVIS • 1B • 2012
Part of a phenomenal freshman class, Travis parlayed a solid freshman season into the Big Ten Freshman of the Year award. He hit 
.319 as a freshman with 74 hits and nine home runs as the Hoosiers began a solid three-year run with Travis and Kyle Schwarber.

Year	 GP/GS	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
2014	 59/59	 .347	 245	 55	 85	 16	 2	 12	 58	 .576	 8-13	 25	 26
2013	 65/65	 .316	 244	 53	 77	 22	 2	 10	 57	 .545	 4-8	 39	 33
2012	 60/60	 .319	 232	 41	 74	 17	 0	 9	 50	 .509	 4-6	 29	 35
Totals	 184/184	 .327	 721	 149	 236	 55	 4	 31	 165	 .545	 16-27	 93	 94

ALEX DICKERSON • OF • 2009
Before he won the Big Ten Player of the Year award, Dickerson came to campus and tore the cover off the ball in 2009. He pounded 14 
home runs and 88 hits while hitting .370 across 58 games. The Hoosiers won the Big Ten Tournament in 2009 with Dickerson.

Year	 GP/GS	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
2011	 54/53	 .367	 215	 33	 79	 10	 0	 9	 49	 .540	 2-3	 24	 21
2010	 55/55	 .419	 236	 62	 99	 19	 0	 24	 75	 .805	 3-5	 20	 35
2009	 58/58	 .370	 238	 45	 88	 15	 1	 14	 57	 .618	 2-6	 18	 47
Totals	 167/166	 .386	 689	 140	 266	 44	 1	 47	 181	 .657	 7-14	 62	 103

JAKE HANLEY • 1B • 2025
A starter from day one, Jake Hanley took the Big Ten by storm enroute to becoming the fourth player in program history to win Big Ten 
Freshman of the Year. He led all conference freshmen in nearly every offensive category and started all 56 games for IU in his rookie 
year.

Year	 GP/GS	 AVG.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 SB	 BB	 SO
2025	 56/56	 .333	 219	 48	 73	 9	 1	 14	 52	 .575	 1-1	 33	 45
Totals	 56/56	 .333	 219	 48	 73	 9	 1	 14	 52	 .575	 1-1	 33	 45
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HONORS & AWARDS

NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1992	 Mike Smith, SS
	 NCBWA, Sporting News

NCAA TRIPLE CROWN WINNER
1992	 Mike Smith

OLYMPIANS
1988	 Mickey Morandini, USA
2004	 Vasili Spanos, Greece

DISTRICT PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2004	 Seth Bynum, SS
2010	 Alex Dickerson, OF
2013 	 Kyle Schwarber, C

ALL-REGION
1988	 Mickey Morandini, SS (first team)
1992	 Mike Smith, SS (first team)
1993 	 Bob Scafa, P (second team)
2002	 Vasili Spanos, 3B (first team)
	 Kennard Jones, CF (second team)
2003	 Vasili Spanos, 3B (third team)
2004	 Seth Bynum, SS (second team)
2005	 Jay Brant, LF (second team)
2006	 Keith Haas, 2B (second team)
2008	 Josh Phegley, C (first team)
	 Matt Bashore, P (second team)
2009	 Eric Arnett, P (first team)
	 Josh Phegley, C (first team)
	 Alex Dickerson, DH (third team)
2010	 Alex Dickerson, OF (first team)
	 Josh Lyon, DH (second team)
	 Jerrud Sabourin, 1B (second team)
2011	 Alex Dickerson, DH (first team)
2013	 Scott Donley, DH (first team)
	 Kyle Schwarber, C (first team)
	 Aaron Slegers, SP (first team)
	 Dustin DeMuth, 3B (second team)
2014	 Dustin DeMuth, 3B (first team)
	 Joey DeNato, SP (first team)
	 Kyle Schwarber, C (first team)
	 Sam Travis, 1B (first team)
2015	 Scott Donley, OF (first team)
2016	 Kyle Hart, SP (second team)
2017	 Matt Lloyd, UTIL (first team)
2018	 Matt Gorski, OF (first team)
2019	 Matt Lloyd, UTIL (first team)
	 Andrew Saalfrank, SP (first team)
	 Cole Barr, 3B (second team)
2021	 Cole Barr, 3B (second team)
	 Grant Richardson, OF (second team)
2023	 Phillip Glasser, SS (second team)
	 Devin Taylor, OF (second team)
	 Brock Tibbitts, 1B (second team)
	 Luke Sinnard, SP (second team)
2024	 Devin Taylor, OF (first team)
2025	 Devin Taylor, OF (first team)
	 Korbyn Dickerson, OF (first team)
	 Jake Hanley, 1B (second team)
	 Cole Gilley, SP (second team)

IU MALE ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
1992	 Mike Smith
2010	 Alex Dickerson (co)

BIG TEN REGULAR SEASON 
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1925, 1932, 1938 (co), 1949 (co), 2013, 2014, 2019

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT 
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1996, 2009, 2013, 2014

BIG TEN PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1992	 Mike Smith, SS
2002	 Kennard Jones, CF
2010	 Alex Dickerson, OF
2014	 Sam Travis, 1B

BIG TEN PITCHER OF THE YEAR
2009	 Eric Arnett
2013	 Aaron Slegers
2014	 Joey DeNato
2019	 Andrew Saalfrank

BIG TEN FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
2009	 Alex Dickerson, DH
2012	 Sam Travis, 1B
2023	 Devin Taylor, OF
2025	 Jake Hanley, 1B

BIG TEN COACH OF THE YEAR
1991	 Bob Morgan
1993	 Bob Morgan
2013	 Tracy Smith
2014	 Tracy Smith
2019	 Jeff Mercer

BIG TEN TRIPLE CROWN WINNER
1992	 Mike Smith, SS
2010	 Alex Dickerson, OF

BIG TEN BATTING CHAMPION
1989	 William Jordan
1991	 Mike Smith
1992	 Mike Smith
1996	 Matt Braughler
2002	 Kennard Jones
2003	 Vasili Spanos
2010	 Alex Dickerson
2014	 Dustin DeMuth

BIG TEN ERA CHAMPION
1990	 Craig Williams

GOLDEN SPIKES SEMIFINALISTS
2009	 Josh Phegley, C
	 Eric Arnett, P
2014	 Sam Travis, 1B
2025	 Devin Taylor, OF

ALL-BIG TEN FIRST TEAM
1949	 Don Ritter, 1B
1950	 Willard Litz, 2B
1951	 Gene Ring, SS
1953	 Paul Underwood, RF
1954	 Bob Robertson, RF
1958	 Robert Lawrence, 1B
1959	 James Howe, RF
1960	 Paul Michaels, P
1961	 Eddie LaDuke, 2B
1962	 Eddie LaDuke, 2B
1966	 Jack Campbell, 1B
1967	 Jim Lee, RF
1969	 Bruce Miller, SS
	 Mike Baughman, LF
1973	 Barry Burnett, 1B
1974	 Randy Miller, 2B
	 Dale Thake, SS
	 Ken St. Pierre, C
1975	 Dave Wilson, OF
1976	 Terry Jones, OF
	 Mark Laesch, OF
	 Scott Weiner, DH
1977	 Scott Weiner, DH
1978	 Scott Weiner, DH
	 Bob Johnson, 2B
1979	 Bob Johnson, 3B
	 Larry Blackwell, DH
1981	 Bob Waite, OF
1984	 Dan Winters, C
1985	 Bill Mueller, DH
1986	 Mickey Morandini, 3B-SS
1987	 Mickey Morandini, SS
1988	 Mickey Morandini, SS
1989	 Bill Jordan, DH
1990	 Phil Dauphin, OF
1991	 Mike Smith, SS
1992	 Mike Smith, SS
	 Kevin Orie, DH..
	 Marty Wolfe, OF
1993	 Bob Scafa, P
1996	 Matt Braughler, C
	 Dan Ferrell, P
	 Kevin Zaleski, P
1999	 Doug DeVore, OF
2002	 Vasili Spanos, 3B
	 Kennard Jones, OF
2003	 Vasili Spanos, 3B
2004	 Seth Bynum, SS
2008	 Matt Bashore, P
	 Andrew Means, OF
	 Josh Phegley, C
2009	 Eric Arnett, P
	 Josh Phegley, C
	 Kipp Schutz, OF
2010	 Alex Dickerson, OF
	 Josh Lyon, DH
2011	 Alex Dickerson, DH
	 Joey DeNato, SP
2012	 Jonny Hoffman, RP
2013	 Scott Donley, DH
	 Kyle Schwarber, C
	 Aaron Slegers, SP
	 Dustin DeMuth, 3B
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ALL-BIG TEN FIRST TEAM
2014	 Dustin DeMuth, 3B
	 Joey DeNato, SP
	 Scott Donley, DH
	 Luke Harrison, RP
	 Brad Hartong, OF
	 Christian Morris, SP
	 Kyle Schwarber, C
	 Sam Travis, 1B
2016	 Kyle Hart, LHP
2018	 Matt Gorski, OF
	 Matt Lloyd, UTIL
	 Jonathan Stiever, SP
2019	 Andrew Saalfrank, SP
	 Matt Lloyd, UTIL
2021	 Grant Richardson, OF
2023	 Devin Taylor, OF
	 Ryan Kraft, RP
2024	 Devin Taylor, OF
2025	 Devin Taylor, OF
	 Korbyn Dickerson, OF

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
1991, 1993, 1996, 2002, 2003, 2008, 2009, 2010
2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019

2022, 2023, 2024, 2025

***No Big Ten Tournament was contested in 2020 
or 2021 due to the COVID-19 pandemic ***

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT MVP
1996	 Dan Ferrell, P
2009	 Matt Bashore, P
2013	 Sam Travis, 1B
2014	 Kyle Schwarber, OF

BIG TEN ALL-DEFENSIVE TEAM
2025	 Korbyn Dickerson, OF

BIG TEN ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
1991	 Jason Cotton, 3B
1996	 Matt Braughler, C
	 Mike Crotty, 3B
	 Ryan Dillon, RF
	 Dan Ferrell, P
	 Mike Spisak, LF
2002	 Eric Blakeley, SS
2003	 Josh Lewis, P
2008	 Tyler Cox, SS
	 Michael Earley, DH
	 Chris Hervey, OF
	 Jerrud Sabourin, 1B
2009	 Eric Arnett, P
	 Matt Bashore, P
	 Alex Dickerson, DH
	 Jake Dunning, SS
	 Vince Gonzalez, 3B
	 Kipp Schutz, OF
2010	 Alex Dickerson, OF
2012	 Jonny Hoffman, RP
	 Micah Johnson, 2B
	 Will Nolden, OF
2013	 Will Coursen-Carr, P
	 Dustin DeMuth, 3B
	 Kyle Schwarber, C
	 Aaron Slegers, P
	 Casey Smith, OF
	 Sam Travis, 1B
2014	 Dustin DeMuth, 3B
	 Scott Donley, DH
	 Christian Morris, P
	 Casey Rodrigue, 2B
	 Kyle Schwarber, OF
2015	 Craig Dedelow, OF
	 Brad Hartong, C
	 Nick Ramos, 2B
2017	 Matt Lloyd, UTL
2022	 Bradley Brehmer, P
2024	 Carter Mathison, OF
2025	 Devin Taylor, OF

BIG TEN ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
2009	 Alex Dickerson, DH
	 Blake Monar, SP
2011	 Dustin DeMuth, 3B
	 Joey DeNato, SP
	 Ryan Halstead, RP
2012	 Chad Clark, 3B
	 Kyle Hart, SP
	 Kyle Schwarber, C
	 Chris Sujka, OF
	 Sam Travis, 1B
2013	 Will-Coursen Carr, RP
	 Scott Effross, RP
	 Nick Ramos, 2B
2014	 Jake Kelzer, RP
2015	 Isaiah Pasteur, 3B
	 Logan Sowers, OF
2016	 Scotty Bradley, DH
	 Ryan Fineman, C
	 Luke Miller, 3B
2017	 Matt Gorski, 1B
	 Jeremy Houston, SS
	 Cal Krueger, SP
2018	 Drew Ashley, 2B
2019	 Grant Richardson, OF
2021	 Morgan Colopy, OF
	 John Modugno, RP
	 Paul Toetz, 2B
2022	 Evan Goforth, SS
	 Carter Mathison, OF
	 Josh Pyne, 3B
	 Brock Tibbitts, 1B
2023	 Tyler Cerny, 2B
	 Devin Taylor, OF
2024	 Jacob Vogel, RP
	 Joey Brenczewski, UTIL
	 Jasen Oliver, 2B
2025	 Jake Hanley, 1B
	 Cooper Malamazian, SS
	 Will Moore, 3B 

HONORS & AWARDS

Bradley Brehmer threw a complete game in the Big Ten Tournament in 2022, earning a spot on the All-Tournament team in Omaha.
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CSC ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS
1975	 Dave Wilson (First Team)
1976	 Scott Weiner (Second Team)
1981	 Tony Nelson (First Team)
1982	 Tony Nelson (First Team)
1988	 Joe Hillman (Second Team)
2004	 Ryan Parker (Second Team)
2005	 Ryan Parker (First Team)
2006	 Clint Crosier (Second Team)
2021	 Drew Ashley (Third Team)

ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN
1980	 Jim Caplis
1981	 Tony Nelson
1982	 Tony Nelson
1983	 Tony Nelson
1987	 Joe Hillman
1988	 Joe Hillman, Tim Dembinski, Jeff Stout
1989	 Brian Money, Todd Parola
1990	 Brian Money, Brad Skiff, Rich Vozel
1991	 Nate Lewis, Brian Money
	 Rich Vozel, Teague Weybright
1992	 Nate Lewis, Scott Sembower, Rich Vozel
1993	 Nate Lewis, Danny Garness, David Mabr 
	 Marc Roberts, Scott Sellers, Eric Simon 
	 Scott Snapp, Jason Tetlow
1994	 Danny Garness, Kyle Kramer, David Mabry 
	 Marc Roberts, Scott Sellers
1995	 Dan Ferrell, Ryan Frantz, Kyle Kramer 
	 Brett Lewis, Scott Mudd
1996	 Mike Crotty, Dan Ferrell, Ryan Frantz 
	 Kyle Kramer, Brett Lewis,  Greg Schabel 	
	 Mike Spisak, Josh Zahller
1997	 Ryan Frantz, Brian Harris, Chris Holick 
	 Sam Incandela, Brett Lewis, Matt Moser 
	 Mike Spisak, Micah Nori, Greg Schabel
1998	 Fred Graf, Sam Incandela, Matt Moser
1999	 Fred Graf, Dan Haegele, Sam Incandela 
	 Zach Otte, Ryan Schade
2000	 John Bestler, Eric Blakeley, Fred Graf 
	 Dan Haegele, Gibran Hamdan, Quinn Moore
 	 Zach Otte, Matt Rice, Joe Sadler 
	 Vince Volpe, Michael Woodside
2001	 Eric Blakeley, Jacob Cary, Brad DeStefano 
	 Dan Haegele, Quinn Moore, Zach Otte 	
	 Matt Rice, Joe Sadler, Michael Woodside

ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN
2002	 Jacob Cary, Brad DeStefano, Kenny Marrs
2003	 Mark Calkins, Jacob Cary, Brad DeStefano 
	 David Hughes, Ryan Parker, Dan Pezley 
	 Austin Rhoads, Ryan Smith
2004	 David Hughes, Jay Brant, Ryan Parker 
	 Dan Pezley, Bobby Segal
2005	 Jay Brant, Clint Crosier, Doug Fleenor 
	 Graeme McFarland, Michael Nilles, Ryan Parker 	
	 Dan Pezley, Matt Saba, Bobby Segal
2006	 Jay Brant, Clint Crosier, Jon Fixler
	 Doug Fleenor, Arden McWilliams, Michael Nilles 	
	 Ryan Parker, Matt Saba, Bobby Segal
2007	 Jon Fixler, Doug Fleenor, Ben Greenspan 
	 Chris Hervey, Chris McCombs, Trevor McConnell 
	 Michael Nilles, Billy O’Conner
2008	 Matt Carr, Evan Crawford, Doug Fleenor 
	 Chris Hervey, Chris McCombs, Trevor McConnell 
	 Kipp Schutz
2009	 Matt Carr, Evan Crawford, Chris Hervey 
	 T.C. Knipp, Jerrud Sabourin, Kipp Schutz 
	 Ethan Wilson, Wes Wilson
2010	 Matt Carr, T.C. Knipp, Brian Ritz 
	 Matt Serfling, Ethan Wilson, Wes Wilson
2011	 Michael Basil, Matt Carr, T.C. Knipp 
	 Trace Knoblauch, Brian Ritz, Matt Serfling 	
	 Wes Wilson
2012	 Michael Basil, Dustin DeMuth
	 Eric Kartman, Trace Knoblauch, Drew Leininger 	
	 Will Nolden, Tim O’Conner
2013	 Michael Basil, Dustin DeMuth 
	 Joey DeNato, Ryan Halstead, Luke Harrison 	
	 Trace Knoblauch, Will Nolden, Tim O’Conner
	 Kyle Schwarber
2014	 Will Coursen-Carr, Dustin DeMuth 
	 Joey DeNato, Scott Donley, Luke Harrison 
	 Will Nolden, Tim O’Conner, Kyle Schwarber
2015	 Scott Donley, Scott Effross, Austin Foote 
	 Luke Harrison, Casey Rodrigue, Colby Stratten
2016	 Will Coursen-Carr, Laren Eustace 
	 Austin Foote, Chris Lowe, Isaiah Pasteur  
	 B.J Sabol, Luke Stephenson, Colby Stratten

ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN
2017	 Scotty Bradley, Laren Eustace 
	 Ryan Fineman, Austin Foote, Tim Herrin 	
	 Chris Lowe, Luke Miller, Pauly Milto 
	Luke Stephenson, Jonathan Stiever, Colby Stratten
2018	 Scotty Bradley, Laren Eustace
	 Ryan Fineman, Matt Gorski, Tim Herrin 	
	 Cal Krueger, Pat Loeffler, Chris Lowe 
	 Connor Manous, Pauly Milto, Matt Petrosino 
	 Andrew Saalfrank, B.J. Sabol, Grant Sloan 
	 Jonathan Stiever, Colby Stratten
2019	 Andrew Saalfrank, Scotty Bradley 
	 Matt Gorski, Drew Ashley, Cole Barr
	  Cal Krueger, Tyler Van Pelt, Tommy Sommer 
	 Grant Sloan, Matt Litwicki, Connor Manous 
	 Cade Bunnell, Pauly Milto
2020	 Drew Ashley, Cole Barr, Gabe Bierman
	 Brad Busald, Alex Franklin, Cal Krueger
	 Matt Litwicki, Connor Manous, Grant Sloan 
	 Tommy Sommer, Tyler Van Pelt
2021	 Drew Ashley, Cole Barr, Zach Behrmann
	 Gabe Bierman, Alec Bolanowski, McCade Brown
	 Blayne Deaton, Ryan Fischer, Alex Franklin
	 Jordan Fucci, Collin Hopkins, Hunter Jessee
	 Matthew Lerner, Matt Litwicki, Connor Manous
	 Garrett Manous, John Modugno, Tucker Schank
	 Dylan Steele, Paul Toetz, Tyler Van Pelt
	 Ethan Vecrumba, Jack Walker
2022	 Alec Bolanowski, Blayne Deaton
	 Hunter Jessee, John-Biagio Modugno
	 Samuel Murrison, Scott Pitts, Tucker Schank
	 Costa Sirounis, Braydon Tucker, Ethan Vecrumba
	 Jack Walker
2023	 Ty Bothwell, Phillip Glasser, Evan Goforth, 
	 Luke Hayden, Grant Holderfield, Ryan Kraft 
	 Carter Mathison, Sam Murrison, Tucker Schank
	 Peter Serruto, Brock Tibbitts, Craig Yoho
2024	 Austin Bode, Ty Bothwell, Tyler Cerny
	 Aydan Decker-Petty, Connor Foley 
	 Grant Holderfield, Ryan Kraft, Carter Mathison
         	 Ethan Phillips, Sam Murrison, Luke Sinnard
	 Brock Tibbitts, Evan Whiteaker
2025	 Seth Benes, Matthew Bohnert
	 Drew Buhr, Tyler Cerny, Ryan Gilbert, Ben Grable
	 Grant Holderfield, Ryan Kraft, Evan O’Neill
	 Jasen Oliver, Ryan Rushing, T.J. Schuyler

HONORS & AWARDS

Homegrown infielder Drew Ashley was named a CSC Academic All-American during the 2021 campaign
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BIG TEN PLAYER OF THE WEEK
(First handed out in 1990)

Brian Money	 April 2, 1990
Mike Smith	 April 16, 1991
Mike Smith	 May 7, 1991
Mike Smith	 April 14, 1992
Mike Smith	 April 21, 1992
Matt Braughler	 April 13, 1993
Dave Snedden	 May 17, 1993
Matt Braughler	 May 6, 1996
Ryan Frantz	 April 21, 1997
Blake St. Clair	 March 19, 2001
Vasili Spanos	 March 25, 2002
Vasili Spanos	 March 4, 2003
Corby Heckman	 May 5, 2003
Joe Kemp	 March 22, 2004
Joe Kemp	 March 1, 2005
Jay Brant	 March 15, 2005
Zach Boswell	 March 21, 2005
Joe Kemp	 May 10, 2005
Reggie Watson	 May 16, 2006
Andrew Means	 March 20, 2007
Josh Phegley	 April 15, 2008
Andrew Means	 May 6, 2008
Andrew Means	 May 19, 2008
Josh Phegley	 March 16, 2009
Alex Dickerson	 April 6, 2009
Micah Johnson	 March 15, 2010
Alex Dickerson	 March 29, 2010
Josh Lyon	 April 19, 2010
Alex Dickerson	 May 11, 2010
Micah Johnson	 March 28, 2011
Sam Travis	 March 26, 2012
Sam Travis	 April 3, 2012
Justin Cureton	 April 30, 2012
Sam Travis	 Feb. 18, 2013
Kyle Schwarber	 March 11, 2013
Sam Travis	 April 1, 2013
Dustin DeMuth	 May 13, 2013
Michael Basil	 May 20, 2013
Casey Rodrigue	 March 24, 2014
Dustin DeMuth	 March 31, 2014
Sam Travis	 April 8, 2014
Brad Hartong	 April 28, 2014
Sam Travis	 May 13, 2014
Nick Ramos	 Feb. 16, 2015
Austin Cangelosi	 March 16, 2015
Brian Wilhite	 March 28, 2016
Alex Krupa	 March 20, 2017
Matt Lloyd	 March 27, 2017
Matt Gorski	 March 6, 2018
Luke Miller	 May 21, 2018
Matt Gorski	 March 4, 2019
Ryan Fineman	 March 18, 2019
Grant Richardson	 March 25, 2019
Matt Lloyd	 Apirl 1, 2019
Matt Gorski	 April 22, 2019
Grant Richardson	 Feb. 17, 2020
Elijah Dunham	 Feb. 24, 2020
Cole Barr	 May 4, 2021
Brock Tibbitts	 March 27, 2023
Josh Pyne	 May 15, 2023
Devin Taylor	 Feb. 26, 2024
Tyler Cerny	 April 8, 2024

BIG TEN PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Devin Taylor	 May 20, 2024

BIG TEN PITCHER OF THE WEEK
(First handed out in 1990)

Craig Williams	 April 9, 1990
Bob Scaffa	 April 13, 1993
Bob Scaffa	 May 10, 1993
Bob Scaffa	 May 17, 1993
Chad Smith	 April 19, 1998
Chad Smith	 May 4, 1998
Nick Otte	 March 19, 2001
Matt Bashore	 March 17, 2008
Matt Bashore	 April 28, 2008
Matt Bashore	 May 12, 2008
Eric Arnett	 April 13, 2009
Matt Bashore	 May 18, 2009
Joey DeNato	 May 9, 2011
Joey DeNato	 March 19, 2012
Joey DeNato	 Feb. 18, 2014
Kyle Hart	 March 17, 2014
Kyle Hart	 March 24, 2014
Joey DeNato	 April 21, 2014
Joey DeNato	 May 6, 2014
Kyle Hart	 March 7, 2016
Caleb Baragar	 March 21, 2016
Kyle Hart	 April 18, 2016
Pauly Milto	 Feb. 26, 2018
Jonathan Stiever	 March 19, 2018
Pauly Milto	 March 11, 2019
Tanner Gordon	 March 25, 2019
Tommy Sommer	 March 10, 2021
McCade Brown	 March 16, 2021
Braydon Tucker	 April 13, 2021
Bradley Brehmer	 March 29, 2022
Ty Bothwell	 May 18, 2022
Ethan Phillips	 April 24, 2023
Connor Foley	 Feb. 19, 2024

BIG TEN FRESHMAN OF THE WEEK
(First handed out in 2011)

Ty Downing	 Feb. 28, 2011
Dustin DeMuth	 March 28, 2011
Dustin DeMuth	 April 4, 2011
Joey DeNato	 April 18, 2011
Joey DeNato	 May 9, 2011
Chris Sujka	 Feb. 27, 2012
Kyle Schwarber	 March 5, 2012
Sam Travis	 March 26, 2012
Sam Travis	 April 3, 2012
Kyle Hart	 April 23, 2012
Kyle Schwarber	 April 30, 2012
Sam Travis	 May 6, 2012
Kyle Schwarber	 May 21, 2012
Evan Bell	 Feb. 18, 2013
Logan Sowers	 March 3, 2015
Logan Sowers	 March 9, 2015
Brian Hobbie	 March 16, 2015
Logan Sowers	 April 14, 2015
Logan Sowers	 May 18, 2015
Jake Matheny	 Feb. 20, 2017
Andrew Saalfrank	 March 13, 2017
Cal Krueger	 May 15, 2017
Elijah Dunham	 March 6, 2018
Grant Richardson	 March 25, 2019
Grant Richardson	 April 1, 2019
Gabe Bierman	 May 13, 2019
Morgan Colopy	 April 27, 2021
Josh Pyne	 April 27, 2022
Carter Mathison	 May 11, 2022
Devin Taylor	 March 20, 2023
Devin Taylor	 March 27, 2023
Devin Taylor	 April 17, 2023
Tyler Cerny	 April 24, 2023
Jasen Oliver	 April 1, 2024
Joey Brenczewski	 April 8, 2024
Cooper Malamazian	 March 10, 2025
Hogan Denny	 March 17, 2025
Jake Hanley	 March 31, 2025
Will Moore	 April 21, 2025
Jake Hanley	 May 5, 2025
Hogan Denny	 May 19, 2025

HONORS & AWARDS

By Year
Most Player of the Week Awards - 5 (2013, 2014 and 2019)
Most Pitcher of the Week Awards - 5 (2014)
Most Freshman of the Week Awards - 8 (2012)

By Player
Most Player of the Week Awards - Sam Travis (6)
Most Pitcher of the Week Awards - Joey DeNato (5)
Most Freshman of the Week Awards - Logan Sowers (4)

Misc.
Won All Three Awards - March 25, 2019
- Big Ten Player of the Week - Grant Richardson, OF
- Big Ten Pitcher of the Week - Tanner Gordon, RHP
- Big Ten Freshman of the Week - Grant Richardson, OF

BIG TEN WEEKLY AWARDS NOTES



68
2 0 2 6  I N D I A N A  B A S E B A L L

HOOSIERS IN MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL
ERNIE ANDRES  |  3B

IU Career: 1937-39
Teams: Boston Red Sox (1946)
MLB Debut: April 16, 1946  (vs. WSH)
Final MLB Game: May 16, 1946 (vs. SLB)
Notes: Doubled in first career at-bat.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1946-BOS	 15	 41	 -	 4	 2	 -	 -	 1	 3	 .098	 .305
One Year	 15	 41	 -	 4	 2	 -	 -	 1	 3	 .098	 .305

CALEB BARAGAR  |  P
IU Career: 2015-16
Teams: San Francisco (2020-)
MLB Debut: July 25, 2020 (at LAD)
Notes: Collected win in first career appearance.

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2020-SFG	 5	 1	 4.03	 24	 1	 2	 -	 22.1	 5	 19
2021-SFG	 2	 1	 1.57	 25	 -	 5	 2	 23.0	 12	 16
Two Years	 7	 2	 2.78	 49	 1	 7	 2	 45.1	 17	 35

RALPH BRICKNER  |  P
IU Career: 1946-47
Teams: Boston Red Sox (1952)
MLB Debut: May 4, 1952 (vs. CLE)
Final MLB Game: Sept. 17, 1952 (vs. SLB)
Notes: Collected the win in first career appearance.

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
1952-BOS	 3	 1	 2.18	 14	 1	 6	 1	 33.0	 11	 9 
One Year	 3	 1	 2.18	 14	 1	 6	 1	 33.0	 11	 9

MCCADE BROWN  |  P
IU Career: 2019-21
Teams: Colorado Rockies (2025-)
MLB Debut: August 24, 2025 (at PIT)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2025-COL	 0	 5	 7.36	 7	 7	 0	 0	 25.2	 17	 23
One Year	 0	 5	 7.36	 7	 7	 0	 0	 25.2	 17	 23

JOHN CORRIDEN  |  OF
IU Career: 1939-40
Teams: Brooklyn Dodgers (1946)
MLB Debut: April 20, 1946  (vs. NYG)
Final MLB Game: April 20, 1946 (vs. NYG)
Notes: Pinch ran for Hall of Fame second baseman Billy Herman in only major 
league appearance ... Father, Red, played five MLB seasons with three organizations.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1946-BRO	 1	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
One Year	 1	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

DOUG DeVORE  |  OF
IU Career: 1997-99
Teams: Arizona Diamondbacks (2004)
MLB Debut: May 6, 2004  (at CHC)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 3, 2004 (vs. SDP)
Notes: Homered off David Wells in final major league game ... Served as hitting 
coach with Florida Fire Frogs (ATL) in 2019.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2004-ARI	 50	 107	 5	 24	 3	 2	 3	 13	 7	 .224	 .272
One Year	 50	 107	 5	 24	 3	 2	 3	 13	 7	 .224	 .272

* - all stats on MLB pages are regular season only, please see Baseball 
Reference for advanced postseason stats

ALEX DICKERSON   |  OF
IU Career: 2009-11
Teams: San Diego Padres (2015-16, 19), San Francisco Giants (2019-21), Atlanta 
Braves (2022)
MLB Debut: Aug. 6, 2015  (at MIL)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 3, 2014 (vs. SDP)
Notes: Named 2021 Florida State League Player of the Year ... Missed the entire 
2017 (back surgery) and 2018 (Tommy John surgery) due to injury.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2015-SDP	 11	 8	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 .250	 .500
2016-SDP	 84	 253	 39	 65	 16	 2	 10	 37	 26	 .257	 .788
2019-SDP	 12	 19	 1	 3	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 .158	 .316
2019-SFG	 56	 155	 28	 45	 13	 3	 6	 26	 13	 .290	 .880
2020-SFG	 52	 151	 28	 45	 10	 1	 10	 27	 16	 .298	 .947
2021-SFG	 111	 283	 37	 66	 10	 2	 13	 38	 23	 .233	 .725 
2022-ATL	 13	 33	 3	 4	 -	 -	 1	 2	 3	 .121	 .407
Six Years	 339	 902	 136	 230	 49	 8	 40	 132	 81	 .255	 .785

JAKE DUNNING |  P
IU Career: 2009
Teams: San Francisco (2013-14)
MLB Debut: June 16, 2013 (at ATL)
Final MLB Game: May 5, 2014 (at PIT)
Notes: Played shortstop for one season at Indiana ... Made move to the mound 
during second year in professional baseball.

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2013-SFG	 -	 2	 2.84	 29	 -	 9	 -	 25.1	 11	 16
2014-SFG	 -	 -	 0.00	 1	 -	 -	 -	 0.2	 1	 -
Two Years	 -	 2	 2.77	 30	 -	 9	 -	 26	 12	 16

SCOTT EFFROSS  |  P
IU Career: 2013-15
Teams: Chicago Cubs (2021-22), New York Yankees (2022-Present)
MLB Debut: Aug. 29, 2021 (at CHW)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2021-CHC	 2	 1	 3.68	 14	 -	 2	 -	 14.2	 1	 18
2022-CHC	 1	 4	 2.66	 47	 1	 6	 1	 44.0	 11	 50
2022-NYY	 -	 -	 2.13	 13	 -	 5	 3	 12.2	 4	 12
2024-NYY	 0	 0	 5.40	 3	 0	 1	 0	 3.1	 2	 2
2025-NYY	 0	 0	 8.44	 11	 0	 5	 0	 10.2	 3	 6
Four Years	 3	 5	 3.59	 88	 1	 19	 4	 85.1	 21	 88

SAMMY ESPOSITO  |  IF
IU Career: 1952
Teams: Chicago White Sox (1952, 55-63), Kansas City Athletics (1963)
MLB Debut: Sept. 28, 1952  (vs. SLB)
Final MLB Game: Aug. 23, 1963 (at DET)
Notes: Appeared in the 1959 World Series ... Also lettered in basketball at 
Indiana ... Head baseball coach at NC State from 1967-87 ... Led Wolfpack to 
its first-ever appearance at the College World Series ... Part of NC State’s 1974 
NCAA Men’s Basketball national championship team as an assistant coach.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1952-CHW	 1	 4	 0	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 .250	 .500
1955-CHW	 3	 4	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 .000	 .200
1956-CHW	 81	 184	 30	 42	 8	 2	 3	 25	 41	 .228	 .714
1957-CHW	 94	 176	 26	 36	 3	 -	 2	 15	 38	 .205	 .600
1958-SCH	 98	 81	 16	 20	 3	 -	 -	 3	 12	 .247	 .642
1959-CHW	 69	 66	 12	 11	 1	 -	 1	 5	 11	 .167	 .509
1960-CHW	 57	 77	 14	 14	 5	 -	 1	 11	 10	 .182	 .558
1961-CHW	 63	 94	 12	 16	 5	 -	 1	 8	 12	 .170	 .515
1962-CHW	 75	 81	 14	 19	 1	 -	 -	 4	 17	 .235	 .614
1963-CHW	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1963-KCA	 18	 25	 3	 5	 1	 -	 -	 2	 3	 .200	 .516
10 Years	 560	 792	 130	 164	 27	 2	 8	 73	 145	 .207	 .606
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TANNER GORDON  |  P
IU Career: 2019
Teams: Colorado Rockies (2024-)
MLB Debut: July 7, 2024 (vs. KC)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2024-COL	 0	 6	 8.65	 8	 8	 0	 0	 34.1	 6	 26
2025-COL	 6	 8	 6.33	 15	 15	 0	 0	 75.1	 17	 62
Two Years	 6	 14	 7.06	 23	 23	 0	 0	 109.2	 23	 88

MATT GORSKI  |  1B/OF
IU Career: 2017-19
Teams: Pittsburgh Pirates (2025-)
MLB Debut: April 24, 2025 (vs. LAA)

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2025-PIT	 15	 41	 2	 8	 0	 1	 2	 4	 1	 .195	 .605
One Year	 15	 41	 2	 8	 0	 1	 2	 4	 1	 .195	 .605

KYLE HART  |  P
IU Career: 2012-16
Teams: Boston Red Sox (2020), San Diego Padres (2025-)
MLB Debut: Aug. 29, 2021 (at CHW)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2020-BOS	 -	 1	 15.55	 4	 3	 -	 -	 11.0	 10	 13
2025-SD	 3	 3	 5.86	 20	 6	 2	 -	 43.0	 13	 37
Two Years	 3	 4	 7.83	 24	 9	 2	 0	 54.0	 23	 50

TIM HERRIN  |  P
IU Career: 2016-18
Teams: Cleveland Guardians (2023-)
MLB Debut: April 2, 2023 (vs. SEA)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2023-CLE	 1	 1	 5.53	 23	 0	 6	 0	 27.2	 12	 32
2024-CLE	 5	 1	 1.92	 75	 0	 6	 0	 65.2	 25	 68
2025-CLE	 5	 4	 4.85	 54	 0	 4	 0	 42.2	 30	 45
Three Years	 11	 6	 3.57	 152	 0	 16	 0	 136.0	 67	 145

MICAH JOHNSON  |  IF/OF
IU Career: 2010-12
Teams: Chicago White Sox (2015), Los Angeles Dodgers (2016), Atlanta Braves (2017)
MLB Debut: April 6, 2015 (at KCR)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 1, 2017 (at MIA)

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2015-CHW	 36	 100	 10	 23	 4	 -	 -	 4	 9	 .230	 .576
2016-LAD	 7	 6	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 .167	 .333
2017-ATL	 18	 10	 2	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 .200	 .400
Three Years	 61	 116	 13	 26	 4	 0	 0	 4	 9	 .224	 .55

BARRY JONES  |  P
IU Career: 1982-84
Teams: Pittsburgh Pirates (1986-88), 	Chicago White Sox (1988-90, 93), Montreal 
Expos (1991), Philadelphia Phillies (1992) New York Mets (1992-93)
MLB Debut: July 18, 1986 (vs. SDP)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 3, 2004 (vs. OAK)
NOTES: Led Major League Baseball in appearances (77) in 1991 ... Served as the 
setup man during Bobby Thigpen’s then-MLB-record setting 57 saves in 1990.

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
1986-PIT	 3	 4	 2.89	 26	 -	 10	 3	 37.1	 21	 29
1987-PIT	 2	 4	 5.61	 32	 -	 10	 1	 43.1	 23	 28
1988-PIT	 1	 1	 3.04	 42	 -	 15	 2	 56.1	 21	 31
1988-CHW	 2	 2	 2.42	 17	 -	 10	 1	 26.0	 17	 17
1989-CHW	 3	 2	 2.37	 22	 -	 8	 1	 30.1	 8	 17
1990-CHW	 11	 4	 2.31	 65	 -	 9	 1	 74.0	 33	 45
1991-MON	 4	 9	 3.35	 77	 -	 46	 13	 88.2	 33	 46
1992-PHI	 5	 6	 4.64	 44	 -	 10	 -	 54.1	 24	 19
1992-NYM	 2	 -	 9.39	 17	 -	 7	 1	 15.1	 11	 11
1993-CHW	 -	 1	 8.59	 6	 -	 1	 -	 7.1	 3	 7
Eight Years	 33	 33	 3.66	 348	 -	 126	 23	 433.0	 194	 250

RON KELLER  |  P
IU Career: 1963-65
Teams: Minnesota Twins (1966, 68)
MLB Debut: July 9, 1966 (vs. DET)
Final MLB Game: Sept. 27, 1968 (at OAK)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
1966-MIN	 -	 -	 5.06	 2	 -	 -	 -	 5.1	 1	 1
1968-MIN	 -	 1	 2.81	 7	 1	 2	 -	 16.0	 4	 11
Two Years	 -	 1	 3.38	 9	 1	 2	 -	 21.1	 5	 12

TED KLUSZEWSKI  |  IF
IU Career: 1939-40
Teams: Cincinnati Reds (1947-57), Pittsburgh Pirates (1958-59), Chicago White 
Sox (1959-60), Los Angeles Angels (1961)
MLB Debut: April 18, 1947 (at PIT)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 1, 1961 (vs. CLE)
NOTES: Played in the 1959 World Series ... Four-time All-Star (1953-56) ... 
Finished top 10 in National League MVP voting four times ... Led National League 
in hits (192) in 1955 ... Paced National League in home runs (49) and RBIs (141) 
in 1954 ... Led National League first basemen in fielding percentage five-straight 
years (1951-55) ... Part of the  Cincinnati Reds coaching staff from 1970-78 and 
won four National League pennants (1970, 72, 75-76) and two World Series titles 
(1975-76) ... Had his No. 18 retired by the Cincinnati Reds in 1998.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1947-CIN	 9	 10	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 .100	 .282
1948-CIN	 113	 379	 49	 104	 23	 4	 12	 57	 18	 .274	 .758
1949-CIN	 136	 531	 63	 164	 26	 2	 8	 68	 19	 .309	 .743
1950-CIN	 134	 538	 76	 165	 37	 0	 25	 111	 33	 .307	 .863
1951-CIN	 154	 607	 74	 157	 35	 2	 13	 77	 35	 .259	 .688
1952-CIN	 135	 497	 62	 159	 24	 11	 16	 86	 47	 .320	 .892
1953-CIN	 149	 570	 97	 180	 25	 0	 40	 108	 55	 .316	 .950
1954-CIN	 149	 573	 104	 187	 28	 3	 49	 141	 78	 .326	 1.049
1955-CIN	 153	 612	 116	 192	 25	 0	 47	 113	 66	 .314	 .967
1956-CIN	 138	 517	 91	 156	 14	 1	 35	 102	 49	 .302	 .898
1957-CIN	 69	 127	 12	 34	 7	 0	 6	 21	 5	 .268	 .765
1958-PIT	 100	 301	 29	 88	 13	 4	 4	 37	 26	 .292	 .750
1959-PIT	 60	 122	 11	 32	 10	 1	 2	 17	 5	 .262	 .701
1959-CHW	 31	 101	 11	 30	 2	 1	 2	 10	 9	 .297	 .747
1960-CHW	 81	 181	 20	 53	 9	 0	 5	 39	 22	 .293	 .789
1961-LAA	 107	 263	 32	 64	 12	 0	 15	 39	 24	 .243	 .764
15 Years	 1,718	 5,929	 848	 1,766	 290	 29	 279	 1,028	 492	 .298	 .850

MIKE KOSMAN  |  IF
IU Career: 1939-41
Teams: Cincinnati Reds (1944)
MLB Debut: April 20, 1944 (vs. CHC)
Final MLB Game: April 20, 1944 (vs. CHC)
NOTES: Served in the U.S. Navy Marine Corps during World War II.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1944-CIN	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
One Year	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

KEVIN MAHAR, OF
IU Career: 2001, 03-04
Teams: Texas Rangers (2007)
MLB Debut: May 16, 2007 (at TBR)
Final MLB Game: May 22, 2007 (vs. MIN)
NOTES: Served various coaching roles in the Cincinnati Reds organization 
following his career ... Coached with Billings Mustangs (2013-14), Daytona 
Tortugas (2015), Dayton Dragons in (2017-19) and Louisville Bats (2021).

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2007-TEX	 7	 18	 2	 3	 1	 -	 -	 1	 -	 .167	 .389
One Year	 7	 18	 2	 3	 1	 -	 -	 1	 -	 .167	 .389 
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PINKY MAY  |  IF
IU Career: 1930-32
Teams: Philadelphia Phillies (1939-43)
MLB Debut: April 21, 1939 (vs. BRO)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 3, 1943 (at PIT)
NOTES: All-Star selection in 1940 ... Led National third basemen in fielding 
percentage three times (1939, 41, 43)

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1939-PHI	 135	 464	 49	 133	 27	 3	 2	 62	 41	 .287	 .717
1940-PHI	 136	 501	 59	 147	 24	 2	 1	 48	 58	 .293	 .727
1941-PHI	 142	 490	 46	 131	 17	 4	 0	 39	 55	 .267	 .662
1942-PHI	 115	 345	 25	 82	 15	 0	 0	 18	 51	 .238	 .619
1943-PHI	 137	 415	 31	 117	 19	 2	 1	 48	 56	 .282	 .713
Five Years	 665	 2,215	 210	 610	 102	 11	 4	 215	 261	 .275	 .691

ZACH McCLELLAN  |  P
IU Career: 1998-2000
Teams: Colorado Rockies (2007)
MLB Debut: April 16, 2007 (vs. SFG)
Final MLB Game: May 13, 2007 (vs. SFG)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2007-COL	 1	 -	 5.79	 12	 -	 1	 -	 14.0	 5	 13
One Year	 1	 -	 5.79	 12	 -	 1	 -	 14.0	 5	 13

BRUCE MILLER  |  IF
IU Career: 1968-69
Teams: San Francisco Giants (1973-76)
MLB Debut: April 21, 1939 (vs. BRO)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 3, 1943 (at PIT)

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1973-SFG	 12	 21	 1	 3	 -	 -	 -	 2	 2	 .143	 .360
1974-SFG	 73	 198	 19	 55	 7	 1	 -	 16	 11	 .278	 .639
1975-SFG	 99	 309	 22	 74	 6	 3	 1	 31	 15	 .239	 .563
1976-SFG	 12	 25	 1	 4	 1	 -	 -	 2	 2	 .160	 .422
Four Years	 196	 553	 43	 136	 14	 4	 1	 51	 30	 .246	 .576

MIKE MODAK  |  P
IU Career: 1944-45
Teams: Cincinnati Reds (1945)
MLB Debut: July 4, 1945 (at BRO)
Final MLB Game: Sept. 29, 1945 (vs. STL) 
NOTES: Served in the United States Army during World War II.

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
1945-CIN	 1	 2	 5.74	 20	 3	 9	 1	 42.1	 23	 7
One Year	 1	 2	 5.74	 20	 3	 9	 1	 42.1	 23	 7

MICKEY MORANDINI  |  IF
IU Career: 1985-88
Teams: Philadelphia Phillies (1990-97, 2000), Chicago Cubs (1998-99), Toronto 
Blue Jays (2000)
MLB Debut: Sept. 1, 1990 (vs. SDP)
Final MLB Game: Oct. 1, 2000 (at CLE) 
NOTES: All-Star selection in 1995 ... Led National League second basemen in 
fielding percentage in 1989 ... Ended his career as the active leader in fielding 
percentage as a second baseman ... Won a gold medal representing the United 
States at the 1988 Olympics in Seoul, South Korea.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1990-PHI	 25	 79	 9	 19	 4	 -	 1	 3	 6	 .241	 .623
1991-PHI	 98	 325	 38	 81	 11	 4	 1	 20	 29	 .249	 .630
1992-PHI	 127	 422	 47	 112	 8	 8	 3	 30	 25	 .265	 .649
1993-PHI	 120	 425	 57	 105	 19	 9	 3	 33	 34	 .247	 .664
1994-PHI	 87	 274	 40	 80	 16	 5	 2	 26	 34	 .292	 .787
1995-PHI	 127	 494	 65	 140	 34	 7	 6	 49	 42	 .283	 .767
1996-PHI	 140	 539	 64	 135	 24	 6	 3	 32	 49	 .250	 .655
1997-PHI	 150	 553	 83	 163	 40	 2	 1	 39	 62	 .295	 .751
1998-CHC	 154	 582	 93	 172	 20	 4	 8	 53	 72	 .296	 .765
1999-CHC	 144	 456	 60	 110	 18	 5	 4	 37	 48	 .241	 .648
2000-PHI	 91	 302	 31	 76	 13	 3	 -	 22	 29	 .252	 .639
2000-TOR	 35	 107	 10	 29	 2	 1	 -	 7	 7	 .271	 .624
11 Years	 1,298	 4,558	 597	 1,222	 209	 54	 32	 351	 437	 .268	 .697 
 

KEVIN ORIE  |  IF
IU Career: 1991-93
Teams: Chicago Cubs (1997-98, 2002), Florida Marlins (1998-99)
MLB Debut: April 1, 1997 (at FLA)
Final MLB Game: Sept. 26, 2002 (vs. CIN)

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1997-CHC	 114	 364	 40	 100	 23	 5	 8	 44	 39	 .275	 .781
1998-CHC	 64	 204	 24	 37	 14	 0	 2	 21	 18	 .181	 .533
1998-FLA	 48	 175	 23	 46	 8	 1	 6	 17	 14	 .263	 .758
1999-FLA	 77	 240	 26	 61	 16	 0	 6	 29	 22	 .254	 .718
2002-CHC	 13	 32	 4	 9	 3	 0	 0	 5	 1	 .281	 .681
Four Years	 316	 1,015	 117	 253	 64	 6	 22	 116	 94	 .249	 .709

JACK PERKINS  |  P
IU Career: 2022
Teams: Athletics (2025-
MLB Debut: June 22, 2025 (vs. CLE)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2025-ATH	 3	 2	 4.19	 12	 4	 5	 3	 38.2	 18	 37
One Year	 3	 2	 4.19	 12	 4	 5	 3	 38.2	 18	 37

CHRIS PETERS  |  P
IU Career: 1991-93
Teams: Pittsburgh Pirates (1996-2000), Montreal Expos (2001)
MLB Debut: July 19, 1996 (vs. CIN)
Final MLB Game: May 28, 2001 (at ATL)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
1996-PIT	 2	 4	 5.63	 16	 10	 0	 -	 64.0	 25	 28
1997-PIT	 2	 2	 4.58	 31	 1	 5	 -	 37.1	 21	 17
1998-PIT	 8	 10	 3.47	 39	 21	 7	 1	 148.0	 55	 103
1999-PIT	 5	 4	 6.59	 19	 11	 2	 -	 71.0	 27	 46
2000-PIT	 -	 1	 2.86	 18	 -	 4	 1	 28.1	 14	 16
2001-MON	 2	 4	 7.55	 13	 6	 1	 -	 31.0	 15	 14
Six Years	 19	 25	 4.81	 136	 49	 19	 2	 379.2	 157	 224

JOSH PHEGLEY  |  C
IU Career: 2007-09
Teams: Chicago White Sox (2013-14), Oakland Athletics (2015-19), Chicago 
Cubs (2020-)
MLB Debut: July 5, 2013 (at TBR)
Final MLB Game: August 25, 2020 (at DET) 
NOTES: Started his MLB debut and drove in two RBIs ... Owns Oakland record 
for RBIs in a single game by a catcher (8).

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2013-CHW	 65	 204	 14	 42	 7	 -	 4	 22	 5	 .206	 .522
2014-CHW	 11	 37	 4	 8	 2	 -	 3	 7	 -	 .216	 .724
2015-OAK	 73	 225	 27	 56	 16	 1	 9	 34	 14	 .249	 .749
2016-OAK	 25	 78	 11	 20	 6	 -	 1	 10	 5	 .256	 .686
2017-OAK	 57	 149	 14	 30	 11	 -	 3	 10	 9	 .201	 .590
2018-OAK	 39	 93	 13	 19	 7	 -	 2	 15	 6	 .204	 .599
2019-OAK	 106	 314	 44	 75	 18	 -	 12	 62	 15	 .239	 .693
2020-CHC	 11	 16	 4	 1	 -	 -	 1	 2	 1	 .063	 .417
Eight Years	 387	 1,116	 131	 251	 67	 1	 35	 162	 55	 .225	 .649

ANDREW SAALFRANK  |  P
IU Career: 2017-19
Teams: Arizona Diamondbacks (2023-)
MLB Debut: Sept. 5, 2023 (vs. COL)
NOTES: Made World Series in Rookie Season (NL pennant with Arizona in ‘23)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2023-ARI	 0	 0	 0.00	 10	 0	 0	 0	 10.1	 4	 6 
2024-ARI	 0	 0	 36.00	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1.0	 4	 0
2025-ARI	 2	 1	 1.24	 28	 0	 10	 3	 29.0	 10	 19
Three Years	 2	 1	 1.79	 40	 0	 11	 3	 40.1	 18	 25
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A World Series Champion in 2016 with the Cubs, Schwarber has hit over 300 career home runs and has played with four different MLB teams.

KYLE SCHWARBER  |  C/IF
IU Career: 2012-14
Teams: Chicago Cubs (2015-20), Washington Nationals (2021), Boston Red Sox (2021), 
Philadelphia Phillies (2022-)
MLB Debut: June 16, 2015 (vs. CLE) 
NOTES: Won Silver Slugger Award in 2022 (PHI) ... All-Star selection in 2021 (BOS) 
and 2022 (PHI) ... World Series champion (BOS; 2016) ... Played in 2022 World Series 
(PHI) ... First major league hit was a triple ... Played in 2015 Futures Game.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2015-CHC	 69	 232	 52	 57	 6	 1	 16	 43	 36	 .246	 .842
2016-CHC	 2	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 .000	 .200
2017-CHC	 129	 422	 67	 89	 16	 1	 30	 59	 59	 .211	 .782
2018-CHC	 137	 428	 64	 102	 14	 3	 26	 61	 78	 .238	 .823
2019-CHC	 155	 529	 82	 132	 29	 3	 38	 92	 70	 .250	 .871
2020-CHC	 59	 191	 30	 36	 6	 -	 11	 24	 30	 .188	 .701
2021-WSN	 72	 265	 42	 67	 9	 -	 25	 53	 31	 .253	 .910
2021-BOS	 41	 134	 34	 39	 10	 -	 7	 18	 33	 .291	 .957
2022-PHI	 155	 577	 100	 126	 21	 3	 46	 94	 86	 .218	 .827
2023-PHI	 160	 585	 108	 115	 19	 1	 47	 104	 126	 .197	 .817
2024-PHI	 150	 573	 110	 142	 22	 0	 38	 104	 106	 .248	 .851
2025-PHI	 162	 604	 111	 145	 23	 2	 56	 132	 108	 .240	 .928
11 Years	 1,291	 4544	 800	 1050	 175	 14	 340	 784	 764	 .231	 .846

MIKE SIMON  |  C
IU Career: 1901
Teams: Pittsburgh Pirates (1909-13), St. Louis Terriers (1914), Brooklyn Tip-Tops (1915)
MLB Debut: June 27, 1909 (at STL)
Final MLB Game: Sept. 30, 1915 (vs. BUF) 
NOTES: World Series champion (1909) ... First major leaguer to have lettered in 
baseball at Indiana ... Final two years of professional baseball were played as a 
part of the Federal League.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1909-PIT	 12	 18	 2	 3	 -	 -	 -	 2	 1	 .167	 .377
1910-PIT	 22	 50	 3	 10	 -	 1	 -	 5	 1	 .200	 .456
1911-PIT	 71	 215	 19	 49	 4	 3	 -	 22	 10	 .228	 .550
1912-PIT	 42	 113	 10	 34	 2	 1	 -	 10	 5	 .301	 .667
1913-PIT	 92	 255	 23	 63	 6	 2	 1	 17	 10	 .247	 .579
1914-SLM	 93	 276	 21	 57	 11	 2	 -	 21	 18	 .207	 .523
1915-BTT	 47	 142	 7	 25	 5	 1	 -	 12	 9	 .176	 .451
Seven Years	 379	 1,069	 85	 241	 28	 10	 1	 89	 54	 .225	 .542

AARON SLEGERS  |  P
IU Career: 2011-13
Teams: Minnesota Twins (2017-18), 	Tampa Bay Rays (2019-20), Los Angeles 
Angels (2021)
MLB Debut: August 17, 2017 (vs. CLE)
Final MLB Game: August 19, 2021 (vs. DET)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2017-MIN	 -	 1	 6.46	 4	 3	 -	 -	 15.1	 6	 9
2018-MIN	 1	 1	 5.27	 4	 2	 1	 -	 13.2	 2	 6
2019-TBR	 -	 -	 3.00	 1	 -	 1	 1	 3.0	 -	 -
2020-TBR	 -	 -	 3.46	 11	 1	 3	 2	 26.0	 5	 19
2021-LAA	 2	 2	 6.97	 29	 -	 5	 -	 31.0	 15	 25
Five Years	 3	 4	 5.46	 49	 6	 10	 3	 89.0	 28	 59

JONATHAN STIEVER  |  P
IU Career: 2016-18
Teams: Chicago White Sox (2020-)
MLB Debut: Sept. 13, 2020 (vs. DET)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2020-CHW	 -	 1	 9.95	 2	 2	 0	 0	 6.1	 4	 3
2021-CHW	 -	 -	 99.99	 1	 -	 -	 -	 0.0	 -	 -
Two Years	 -	 1	 14.21	 3	 2	 -	 -	 6.1	 4	 3

SAM TRAVIS  |  IF/OF
IU Career: 2012-14
Teams: Boston Red Sox (2017-19)
MLB Debut: May 24, 2017 (vs. TEX)
NOTES: World Series champion (2018). 

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
2017-BOS	 33	 76	 13	 20	 6	 -	 -	 1	 6	 .263	 .667
2018-BOS	 19	 36	 5	 8	 3	 -	 1	 7	 2	 .222	 .652
2019-BOS	 59	 144	 17	 31	 4	 1	 6	 16	 11	 .215	 .656
Three Years	 111	 256	 35	 59	 13	 1	 7	 24	 19	 .230	 .659
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Jack Perkins, who was a fifth round pick in 2022, debuted for the Athletics in June of 2025.

KERMIT WAHL  |  IF
IU Career: 1942-44
Teams: Cincinnati Reds (1944-45, 47), Philadelphia Athletics (1950-51)
MLB Debut: June 22, 1944 (at PIT)
Final MLB Game: July 29, 1951 (at WSH)
NOTES: Served in the U.S. Enlisted Reserve Corps during World War II ... Part 
of the Philadelphia Athletics infield that turned 208 double plays in 1950, which 
ranks No. 2 in MLB history.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1944-CIN	 4	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 .000	 .000
1945-CIN	 71	 194	 18	 39	 8	 2	 -	 10	 23	 .201	 .549
1947-CIN	 39	 81	 8	 14	 -	 -	 1	 4	 6	 .173	 .449
1950-PHA	 89	 280	 26	 72	 12	 3	 2	 27	 30	 .257	 .674
1951-PHA	 20	 59	 4	 11	 2	 -	 -	 6	 9	 .186	 .514
1951-SLB	 8	 27	 2	 9	 1	 1	 -	 3	 -	 .333	 .778
Five Years	 231	 642	 58	 145	 23	 6	 3	 50	 68	 .226	 .596

GUY (BOB) WELLMAN  |  IF/OF
IU Career: 1941-43
Teams: Philadelphia Athletics (1948, 50)
MLB Debut: Sept. 23, 1948 (at DET)
Final MLB Game: April 20, 1944 (vs. DET)
NOTES: Served in the U.S. Navy during World War II ... Minor league manager 
for 25 years for Cincinnati Reds, New York Mets and Philadelphia Phillies 
organizations ... Spent over one decade as a scout in the New York Mets 
organization following his managerial career.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1948-PHA	 4	 10	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .200	 .785
1950-PHA	 11	 15	 1	 5	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .333	 .867
2 Yrs	 15	 25	 2	 7	 0	 1	 1	 1	 3	 .280	 .837

JOHN WEHNER  |  UTL
IU Career: 1987
Teams: Pittsburgh Pirates (1991-96, 99-2001), Florida Marlins (1997-99)
MLB Debut: July 17, 1991 (vs. HOU)
Final MLB Game: July 27, 2001 (vs. HOU)
NOTES: World Series champion (1997) ... Played every position during his 
career ... Owns MLB-record 99 straight games without an error at third base 
... Hit final home run in Three Rivers Stadium history ... Served as a hitting 
coach in Pittsburgh’s minor league system in 2003-04 ... Has served as a color 
commentator for the Pirates radio and TV broadcasts since 2005.

YEAR	 G	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 BA	 OPS
1991-PIT	 37	 106	 15	 36	 7	 -	 -	 7	 7	 .340	 .786
1992-PIT	 55	 123	 11	 22	 6	 -	 -	 4	 12	 .179	 .479
1993-PIT	 29	 35	 3	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 .143	 .411
1994-PIT	 2	 4	 1	 1	 1	 -	 -	 3	 -	 .250	 .750
1995-PIT	 52	 107	 13	 33	 -	 3	 -	 5	 10	 .308	 .726
1996-PIT	 86	 139	 19	 36	 9	 1	 2	 13	 8	 .259	 .681
1997-FLA	 44	 36	 8	 10	 2	 -	 -	 2	 2	 .278	 .667
1998-FLA	 53	 88	 10	 20	 2	 -	 -	 5	 7	 .227	 .531
1999-PIT	 39	 65	 6	 12	 2	 -	 1	 4	 7	 .185	 .525
2000-PIT	 21	 50	 10	 15	 3	 -	 1	 9	 4	 .300	 .772
2001-PIT	 43	 51	 3	 10	 1	 -	 -	 2	 10	 .196	 .544
11 Years	 461	 804	 99	 200	 33	 4	 4	 54	 73	 .249	 .626
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Alex Dickerson was a prolific player for the Hoosiers and went on to spend six years in the MLB, playing in 339 games for three different teams.

WHITEY WILSHERE  |  P
IU Career: 1933-34
Teams: Philadelphia Athletics (1934-36)
MLB Debut: June 24, 1934 (vs. DET)
Final MLB Game: May 31, 1936 (vs. WSH) 
NOTES: Born in Poplar Ridge, New York and was buried in Cooperstown, New York, 
home of the Baseball Hall of Fame.

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
1934-PHA	 -	 1	 12.05	 9	 2	 2	 -	 21.2	 15	 19
1935-PHA	 9	 9	 4.05	 27	 18	 5	 1	 142.1	 78	 80
1936-PHA	 1	 2	 6.87	 5	 3	 -	 -	 18.1	 19	 4
Three Years	 10	 12	 5.28	 41	 23	 7	 1	 182.1	 112	 103

CRAIG YOHO  |  P
IU Career: 2021-23
Teams: Milwaukee Brewers (2025-)
MLB Debut: April 21, 2025 (vs. SF)

YEAR	 W	 L	 ERA	 G	 GS	 GF	 SV	 IP	 BB	 SO
2025-MIL	 0	 0	 7.27	 8	 0	 2	 0	 8.2	 9	 7
One Year	 0	 0	 7.27	 8	 0	 2	 0	 8.2	 9	 7

NOTE - 40 Hoosiers have debuted in the MLB. Odie Porter (1902) attended 
Indiana University as a student and pitched one game in the majors but never 
played baseball with IU.
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MLB DEBUTS
No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Team	 Opponent and Date
1.	 Mike Simon	 PH	 Pittsburgh	 at St. Louis, 6/27/1909
2.	 Whitey Wilshere	 LHP	 Philadelphia	 vs. Detroit, 6/24/1934
3.	 Pinky May	 3B	 Philadelphia	 vs. Brookyln, 4/21/1939
4.	 Mike Kosman	 PR	 Cincinnati	 vs. Chicago (NL), 4/20/1944
5.	 Kermit Wahl	 PR	 Cincinnati	 vs. Chicago (NL), 6/23/1944
6.	 Mike Modak	 RHP	 Cincinnati	 at Brooklyn, 7/4/1945
7.	 Ernie Andres	 3B	 Boston	 at Washington, 4/16/1946
8.	 John Corriden	 PR	 Brooklyn	 vs. New York, 4/20/1946
9.	 Ted Kluszewski	 PH	 Cincinnati	 at Pittsburgh, 4/18/1947
10.	 Guy (Bob) Wellman	 RF	 Philadelphia	 at Detroit, 9/23/1948
11.	 Ralph Brickner	 RHP	 Boston	 vs. Cleveland, 5/4/1952
12.	 Sammy Esposito	 SS	 Chicago (AL)	 vs. St. Louis, 9/28/1952
13.	 Ron Keller	 RHP	 Minnesota	 vs. Detroit, 7/9/1966
14.	 Bruce Miller	 3B	 San Francisco	 vs. Los Angeles (NL), 8/4/1973
15.	 Barry Jones	 RHP	 Pittsburgh	 vs. San Diego, 7/17/1986
16.	 Mickey Morandini	 PH/2B	 Philadelphia	 vs. San Diego, 9/1/1990
17.	 John Wehner	 3B	 Pittsburgh	 vs. Houston, 7/17/1991
18.	 Chris Peters	 LHP	 Pittsburgh	 vs. Cincinnati, 7/19/1996
19.	 Kevin Orie	 3B	 Chicago (NL)	 at Florida, 4/1/1997
20.	 Doug DeVore	 PH	 Arizona	 at Chicago (NL), 5/6/2004
21.	 Zach McClellan	 RHP	 Colorado	 vs. San Francisco, 4/16/2007
22.	 Kevin Mahar	 CF	 Texas	 at Tampa Bay, 5/16/2007
23.	 Jake Dunning	 RHP	 San Francisco	 at Atlanta, 6/16/2013
24.	 Josh Phegley	 C	 Chicago (AL)	 at Tampa Bay, 7/5/2013
25.	 Micah Johnson	 2B	 Chicago (AL)	 at Kansas City, 4/6/2015
26.	 Kyle Schwarber	 C	 Chicago (NL)	 vs. Cleveland, 6/16/2015
27.	 Alex Dickerson	 PH	 San Diego	 at Milwaukee, 8/6/2015
28.	 Sam Travis	 1B	 Boston	 vs. Texas, 5/24/2017

HOOSIERS IN THE MLB

#PROIU NOTES
MLB Debuts
IU Players to Appear in the MLB - 40*
Most Debuts in One Season – 4 (2025)
Earliest Debut: Mike Simon (June 27, 1909)
Latest Debut: McCade Brown (August 24, 2025)

Scott Effross pitched in the College World Series in 2013 and over 70 games in the MLB (2021-Present)

* - Odie Porter attended IU and played in the MLB but never played 
for the Hoosiers. He is not counted in the all-time lists

No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Team	 Opponent and Date
29.	 Aaron Slegers	 RHP	 Minnesota	 vs. Cleveland, 8/17/2017
30.	 Caleb Baragar	 RHP	 San Fransisco	 vs. Los Angeles (NL), 7/25/2020
31.	 Kyle Hart	 LHP	 Boston	 vs. Tampa Bay, 8/13/2020
32.	 Jonathan Stiever	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)	 vs. Detroit, 9/13/2020
33.	 Scott Effross	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)	 at Chicago (AL), 8/29/2021
34.	 Tim Herrin	 LHP	 Cleveland	 at Seattle, 4/2/2023
35.	 Andrew Saalfrank	 LHP	 Arizona	 vs. Colorado, 9/5/2023
36.	 Tanner Gordon	 RHP	 Colorado	 vs. Kansas City, 7/7/2024
37.	 Craig Yoho	 RHP	 Milwaukee	 at San Francisco, 4/21/2025
38.	 Matt Gorski	 1B	 Pittsburgh	 at Los Angeles (AL), 4/24/2025
39.	 Jack Perkins	 RHP	 Las Vegas	 vs. Cleveland, 6/22/2025
40.	 McCade Brown	 RHP	 Colorado	 at Pittsburgh, 8/24/2025
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Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1965	 8		  143	 Ron Keller 	 RHP	 Minnesota
1966	 1	 &	 1	 Don Lohse 	 RHP	 Oakland
1966	 1		  8	 Jim DeNeff 	 SS	 Los Angeles (AL)
1968	 4	 +	 74	 Jim Suskiewich 	 LHP	 Los Angeles (AL)
1968	 27		  605	 Gary Sargent 	 LHP	 Texas
1970	 20		  469	 Bruce Miller 	 SS	 Chicago (AL)
1973	 6		  125	 Norman Werd 	 LHP	 Cleveland
1974	 8		  176	 Donn Seidholz 	 3B	 Chicago (AL)
1978	 9		  227	 Frank Miloszewski 	 RHP	 Pittsburgh
1982	 25		  629	 Alex Christy 	 OF	 Los Angeles (AL)
1984	 3		  69	 Barry Jones 	 RHP	 Pittsburgh
1984	 11		  272	 Dan Winters 	 C	 Oakland
1984	 18		  445	 Buck Autry 	 SS	 New York (NL)
1985	 25	 #	 651	 Alex Smith 	 SS	 Toronto
1986	 16		  398	 Alex Smith 	 SS	 Atlanta
1987	 7	 #	 164	 Mickey Morandini 	 SS	 Pittsburgh
1987	 20		  505	 Brad Fella 	 LHP	 Chicago (AL)
1988	 5		  120	 Mickey Morandini 	 SS	 Philadelphia
1988	 7		  174	 John Wehner 	 3B	 Pittsburgh
1988	 25		  645	 Joe Hillman 	 OF	 Oakland
1989	 14		  353	 Geoff Flinn 	 SS	 Texas
1989	 29		  746	 Eric Jaques 	 LHP	 Chicago (NL)
1990	 8		  232	 Phil Dauphin 	 OF	 Chicago (NL)
1990	 20		  557	 Doug Peters 	 RHP	 Kansas City
1991	 26		  690	 Dave Gandolph 	 LHP	 Texas
1992	 5		  146	 Mike Smith	 SS	 Texas
1992	 15		  415	 Byron Bradley 	 3B	 Chicago (NL)
1992	 18		  493	 Jeff Ramey 	 OF	 Cincinnati
1992	 22		  622	 Chris Newcomb 	 RHP	 Texas
1993	 Comp A		  29	 Kevin Orie 	 SS	 Chicago (NL)
1993	 37		  1046	 Chris Peters 	 LHP	 Pittsburgh
1994	 12		  330	 Marty Gazarek 	 OF	 Chicago (NL)
1995	 26		  707	 Brian Greene 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
1995	 30		  822	 Scott Mudd 	 RHP	 Texas
1996	 18		  544	 Brad Weber 	 LHP	 Tampa Bay
1996	 21		  614	 Matt Braughler 	 C	 Miami
1996	 22		  644	 Dan Ferrell 	 LHP	 Miami
1996	 28		  833	 Steve Smella 	 OF	 Texas
1996	 51		  1464	 Kevin Zaleski 	 RHP	 Miami
1996	 68	 #	 1642	 Brian Partenheimer 	 LHP	 Miami
1997	 8		  236	 Brian Harris 	 SS	 Philadelphia
1997	 20		  611	 Brian Partenheimer 	 LHP	 Boston
1998	 36		  1064	 Roger Rodeheaver 	 1B	 Philadelphia
1999	 12		  358	 Doug DeVore 	 OF	 Arizona
1999	 30		  906	 Chad Smith 	 RHP	 Philadelphia
2000	 5		  134	 Zach McClellan 	 RHP	 Kansas City
2001	 16		  473	 Mike Edwards	 LHP	 Baltimore
2002	 3		  85	 Kennard Jones 	 OF	 San Diego
2002	 21		  640	 Eric Blakeley 	 2B	 Seattle
2003	 11		  332	 Vasili Spanos 	 3B	 Oakland
2003	 38		  1137	 Seth Bynum 	 SS	 Washington
2004	 27		  799	 Cody Wargo 	 C	 Baltimore
2004	 42		  1250	 Joe Kemp 	 OF	 Texas
2005	 32		  953	 Corby Heckman 	 2B	 Seattle
2007	 19		  591	 Jon Fixler 	 C	 Houston
2008	 11		  329	 Andrew Means 	 OF	 Cincinnati
2008	 32		  963	 Tyler Tufts 	 RHP	 Texas
2009	 1		  26	 Eric Arnett 	 RHP	 Milwaukee
2009	 Comp A		  38	 Josh Phegley 	 C	 Chicago (AL)
2009	 Comp A		  46	 Matt Bashore 	 LHP	 Minnesota
2009	 9		  267	 Evan Crawford 	 OF	 San Francisco
2009	 19		  566	 Kipp Schutz 	 OF	 Baltimore
2009	 31		  938	 Joey O’Gara 	 RHP	 Miami
2009	 33		  987	 Jake Dunning 	 RHP	 San Francisco

Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2010	 25		  758	 Ethan Wilson 	 SS	 Chicago (AL)
2010	 29		  878	 Michael Earley 	 OF	 Chicago (AL)
2010	 37		  1127	 Chris Squires 	 RHP	 Miami
2011	 3		  91	 Alex Dickerson 	 1B	 Pittsburgh
2011	 12		  367	 Blake Monar 	 LHP	 Washington
2012	 9		  291	 Micah Johnson 	 2B	 Chicago (AL)
2012	 10		  314	 Chad Martin 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
2013	 5		  140	 Aaron Slegers 	 RHP	 Minnesota
2013	 8	 #	 230	 Dustin DeMuth 	 3B	 Minnesota
2013	 26	 #	 770	 Ryan Halstead 	 RHP	 Minnesota
2014	 1		  4	 Kyle Schwarber 	 C	 Chicago (NL)
2014	 2		  67	 Sam Travis 	 1B	 Boston
2014	 5		  146	 Dustin DeMuth 	 3B	 Milwaukee
2014	 19		  562	 Joey DeNato 	 LHP	 Philadelphia
2014	 22	 #	 662	 Jake Kelzer 	 RHP	 New York (AL)
2015	 14	 #	 413	 Jake Kelzer 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
2015	 15		  443	 Scott Effross 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
2015	 21		  636	 Ryan Halstead 	 RHP	 San Francisco
2015	 29		  860	 Brad Hartong 	 C	 Minnesota
2015	 33		  993	 Christian Morris 	 RHP	 New York (AL)
2015	 35		  1061	 Luke Harrison 	 RHP	 St. Louis
2016	 9		  275	 Caleb Baragar 	 LHP	 San Francisco
2016	 18		  527	 Jake Kelzer 	 RHP	 Philadelphia
2016	 19		  568	 Kyle Hart 	 LHP	 Boston
2016	 34	 #	 1035	 Craig Dedelow 	 OF	 Pittsburgh
2017	 9		  267	 Craig Dedelow 	 OF	 Chicago (AL)
2017	 31	 #	 916	 Luke Miller 	 3B	 Minnesota
2018	 5		  138	 Jonathan Stiever 	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)
2018	 22		  647	 Luke Miller 	 3B	 Philadelphia
2018	 28		  828	 Logan Sowers 	 OF	 Chicago (AL)
2018	 29		  883	 Tim Herrin 	 LHP	 Cleveland
2019	 2		  57	 Matt Gorski 	 OF	 Pittsburgh
2019	 6		  182	 Andrew Saalfrank 	 LHP	 Arizona
2019	 6		  187	 Tanner Gordon 	 RHP	 Atlanta
2019	 15		  444	 Matt Lloyd 	 OF	 Cincinnati
2019	 23		  680	 Pauly Milto 	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)
2019	 36		  1077	 Scotty Bradley 	 1B	 Toronto
2019	 36		  1080	 Cam Beauchamp 	 LHP	 Philadelphia
2019	 37	 #	 1116	 Cole Barr 	 3B	 Seattle
2019	 40	 #	 1204	 Elijah Dunham 	 OF	 Pittsburgh
2019	 40		  1207	 Cade Bunnell 	 2B	 Atlanta

ALL-TIME DRAFT RESULTS - BY YEAR

MLB DRAFT FACTS 
Picks By Position 
Catcher	 7

Highest: Kyle Schwarber; 2014 (Round 1; Pick 4)
First Base	 4

Highest: Sam Travis; 2014 (Round 2, Pick 67)
Second Base	 4

Highest: Micah Johnson; 2012 (Round 9, Pick 291)
Third Base	 10

Highest: Kevin Orie; 1993 (Round 1, Pick 29)
Shortstop	 14

Highest: Jim DeNeff; 1966 (Round 1, Pick 8)
Outfield	 22

Highest: Devin Taylor; 2025 (Round 2, Pick 48)
Right-handed Pitcher	 38

Highest: Eric Arnett; 2009 (Round 1, Pick 26)
Left-handed Pitcher	 21

Highest: Matt Bashore; 2009 (Comp A, Pick 46)
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Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2021	 3		  79	 McCade Brown 	 RHP	 Colorado
2021	 7		  209	 Gabe Bierman 	 RHP	 Miami
2021	 10		  286	 Matt Litwicki 	 RHP	 Boston
2021	 10		  305	 Tommy Sommer 	 LHP	 Chicago (AL)
2021	 15		  444	 Cole Barr 	 3B	 Seattle
2021	 17		  513	 Grant Richardson 	 OF	 New York (AL)
2022	 5		  154	 Jack Perkins	 RHP	 Oakland
2022	 12		  347	 Bradley Brehmer	 RHP	 Baltimore
2022	 20		  587	 Reese Sharp	 RHP	 Baltimore
2023	 8		  242	 Craig Yoho	 RHP	 Milwaukee
2023	 10		  285	 Phillip Glasser	 SS	 Washington
2024	 3		  99	 Luke Sinnard	 RHP	 Atlanta
2024	 4-C		  136	 Nick Mitchell	 OF	 Toronto
2024	 5		  162	 Carter Mathison	 OF	 Philadelphia
2024	 5		  164	 Connor Foley	 RHP	 Arizona
2024	 13		  397	 Brock Tibbitts	 C	 Toronto
2024	 20		  602	 Brayden Risedorph	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
2025	 2		  48	 Devin Taylor	 OF	 Athletics*
2025	 5		  152	 Korbyn Dickerson	 OF	 Seattle
2025	 10		  311	 Cole Gilley	 RHP	 Philadelphia
2025	 11		  344	 Ben Grable	 RHP	 New York (AL)

NOTES:
# Did not sign  |  & January Draft  |  + June Secondary Phase

COMP A	 - Compensatory round between the first and second rounds of the draft

MLB organizations listed as current affiliate.

Positions listed as primary position at IU that draft season.

ALL-TIME DRAFT RESULTS - BY YEAR

MLB DRAFT NOTES
By Year
Most Players Picked in a Year – 10 (2019)
Most Players Signed – 8 (2019)
Most Players in Top-5 Rounds – 4 (2024)
Most Players in Top-10 Rounds – 4 (2009, 2021 and 2024)
Most Players in Top-20 Rounds – 6 (2021 and 2024)

All-Time
Total IU Draft Picks (127)
Unique IU Players Selected All-Time (117)
Most IU Players Picked: Chicago White Sox (12)
Fewest IU Players Picked: Detroit Tigers and Los Angeles Dodgers (0)

Under Jeff Mercer
Unique IU Players Selected Under Jeff Mercer (30)
Players Selected in Top-10 Rounds under Mercer (17)
Highest Player Picked: Devin Taylor, 2025 (Athletics, 2-48)

Misc. Facts
• 15 players from Indiana’s 2019 Big Ten Championship team were 
drafted. Four of those have already debuted at the major league level.

• Six players coached by Jeff Mercer at IU have gone on to make their 
MLB debuts. Four were on his first team.

• The Hoosiers had four players drafted in the top-five rounds in 2024, 
the most in any single year in program history.

• The Athletics transitioned between Oakland and Las Vegas between 
2024 and 2027 without a true home city.

Sam Travis, after leading IU to back-to-back Big Ten titles, was picked in the second round by the Red Sox in 2014..
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Round 1 + Comp A (7)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1966	 1	 &	 1	 Don Lohse 	 RHP	 Oakland
2014	 1		  4	 Kyle Schwarber 	 C	 Chicago (NL)
1966	 1		  8	 Jim DeNeff 	 SS	 Los Angeles (AL)
2009	 1		  26	 Eric Arnett 	 RHP	 Milwaukee
1993	 Comp A		  29	 Kevin Orie 	 SS	 Chicago (NL)
2009	 Comp A		  38	 Josh Phegley 	 C	 Chicago (AL)
2009	 Comp A		  46	 Matt Bashore 	 LHP	 Minnesota

Round 2 (3)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2025	 2		  48	 Devin Taylor	 OF	 Athletics*
2019	 2		  57	 Matt Gorski 	 OF	 Pittsburgh
2014	 2		  67	 Sam Travis 	 1B	 Boston

Round 3 (5)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2011	 3		  91	 Alex Dickerson 	 1B	 Pittsburgh
1984	 3		  69	 Barry Jones 	 RHP	 Pittsburgh
2021	 3		  79	 McCade Brown 	 RHP	 Colorado
2002	 3		  85	 Kennard Jones 	 OF	 San Diego
2024	 3		  99	 Luke Sinnard	 RHP	 Atlanta

Round 4 (2)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1968	 4	 +	 74	 Jim Suskiewich 	 LHP	 Los Angeles (AL)
2024	 4-C		  136	 Nick Mitchell	 OF	 Toronto

Round 5 (10)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1988	 5		  120	 Mickey Morandini 	 SS	 Philadelphia
2000	 5		  134	 Zach McClellan 	 RHP	 Kansas City
2018	 5		  138	 Jonathan Stiever 	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)
2013	 5		  140	 Aaron Slegers 	 RHP	 Minnesota
1992	 5		  146	 Mike Smith	 SS	 Texas
2014	 5		  146	 Dustin DeMuth 	 3B	 Milwaukee
2025	 5		  152	 Korbyn Dickerson	 OF	 Seattle
2022	 5		  154	 Jack Perkins	 RHP	 Oakland
2024	 5		  162	 Carter Mathison	 OF	 Philadelphia
2024	 5		  164	 Connor Foley	 RHP	 Arizona

Round 6 (3)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1973	 6		  125	 Norman Werd 	 LHP	 Cleveland
2019	 6		  182	 Andrew Saalfrank 	 LHP	 Arizona
2019	 6		  187	 Tanner Gordon 	 RHP	 Atlanta

Round 7 (3)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1987	 7	 #	 164	 Mickey Morandini 	 SS	 Pittsburgh
1988	 7		  174	 John Wehner 	 3B	 Pittsburgh
2021	 7		  209	 Gabe Bierman 	 RHP	 Miami

Round 8 (6)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1965	 8		  143	 Ron Keller 	 RHP	 Minnesota
1974	 8		  176	 Donn Seidholz 	 3B	 Chicago (AL)
2013	 8	 #	 230	 Dustin DeMuth 	 3B	 Minnesota
1990	 8		  232	 Phil Dauphin 	 OF	 Chicago (NL)
1997	 8		  236	 Brian Harris 	 SS	 Philadelphia
2023	 8		  242	 Craig Yoho	 RHP	 Milwaukee

Round 9 (5) 
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1978	 9		  227	 Frank Miloszewski 	 RHP	 Pittsburgh
2009	 9		  267	 Evan Crawford 	 OF	 San Francisco
2017	 9		  267	 Craig Dedelow 	 OF	 Chicago (AL)
2016	 9		  275	 Caleb Baragar 	 LHP	 San Francisco
2012	 9		  291	 Micah Johnson 	 2B	 Chicago (AL)

Round 10 (5)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2023	 10		  285	 Phillip Glasser	 SS	 Washington
2021	 10		  286	 Matt Litwicki 	 RHP	 Boston
2021	 10		  305	 Tommy Sommer 	 LHP	 Chicago (AL)
2025	 10		  311	 Cole Gilley	 RHP	 Philadelphia
2012	 10		  314	 Chad Martin 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)

Round 11 (4)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1984	 11		  272	 Dan Winters 	 C	 Oakland
2008	 11		  329	 Andrew Means 	 OF	 Cincinnati
2003	 11		  332	 Vasili Spanos 	 3B	 Oakland
2025	 11		  344	 Ben Grable	 RHP	 New York (AL)

Round 12 (4)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1994	 12		  330	 Marty Gazarek 	 OF	 Chicago (NL)
2022	 12		  347	 Bradley Brehmer	 RHP	 Baltimore
1999	 12		  358	 Doug DeVore 	 OF	 Arizona
2011	 12		  367	 Blake Monar 	 LHP	 Washington

Round 13 (1)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2024	 13		  397	 Brock Tibbitts	 C	 Toronto

ALL-TIME DRAFT RESULTS - BY ROUND

MLB DRAFT FACTS 
Most Picks by Round - Indiana
Round 5	 10
Round 1	 7
Round 8	 6
Round 20	 6
Round 3	 5
Round 10	 5
Round 9	 5

MLB Draft History 
20 Rounds	 2021-Present
5 Rounds	 2020
40 Rounds	 2012-2019
50 Rounds	 1998-2011
Early Draft	 1965-1997
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Round 14 (2)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1989	 14		  353	 Geoff Flinn 	 SS	 Texas
2015	 14	 #	 413	 Jake Kelzer 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)

Round 15 (4)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1992	 15		  415	 Byron Bradley 	 3B	 Chicago (NL)
2015	 15		  443	 Scott Effross 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
2019	 15		  444	 Matt Lloyd 	 OF	 Cincinnati
2021	 15		  444	 Cole Barr 	 3B	 Seattle

Round 16 (2)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1986	 16		  398	 Alex Smith 	 SS	 Atlanta
2001	 16		  473	 Mike Edwards	 LHP	 Baltimore

Round 17 (1)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2021	 17		  513	 Grant Richardson 	 OF	 New York (AL)

Round 18 (4)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization 
1984	 18		  445	 Buck Autry 	 SS	 New York (NL)
1992	 18		  493	 Jeff Ramey 	 OF	 Cincinnati
2016	 18		  527	 Jake Kelzer 	 RHP	 Philadelphia
1996	 18		  544	 Brad Weber 	 LHP	 Tampa Bay

Round 19 (4)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2014	 19		  562	 Joey DeNato 	 LHP	 Philadelphia
2009	 19		  566	 Kipp Schutz 	 OF	 Baltimore
2016	 19		  568	 Kyle Hart 	 LHP	 Boston
2007	 19		  591	 Jon Fixler 	 C	 Houston

Round 20 (6)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization 
1970	 20		  469	 Bruce Miller 	 SS	 Chicago (AL)
1987	 20		  505	 Brad Fella 	 LHP	 Chicago (AL)
1990	 20		  557	 Doug Peters 	 RHP	 Kansas City
2022	 20		  587	 Reese Sharp	 RHP	 Baltimore
2024	 20		  602	 Brayden Risedorph	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
1997	 20		  611	 Brian Partenheimer 	 LHP	 Boston

Round 21 (3) 
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1996	 21		  614	 Matt Braughler 	 C	 Miami
2015	 21		  636	 Ryan Halstead 	 RHP	 San Francisco
2002	 21		  640	 Eric Blakeley 	 2B	 Seattle

Round 22 (4) 
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1992	 22		  622	 Chris Newcomb 	 RHP	 Texas
1996	 22		  644	 Dan Ferrell 	 LHP	 Miami
2018	 22		  647	 Luke Miller 	 3B	 Philadelphia
2014	 22	 #	 662	 Jake Kelzer 	 RHP	 New York (AL)

Round 23 (1)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2019	 23		  680	 Pauly Milto 	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)

NOTES:
# Did not sign  |  & January Draft  |  + June Secondary Phase

COMP A	 - Compensatory round between the first and second rounds of the draft

MLB organizations listed as current affiliate.

Positions listed as primary position at IU that draft season

ALL-TIME DRAFT RESULTS - BY ROUND

Connor Foley was taken in the fifth round of the 2024 MLB Draft and signed for over a million dollars.
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Round 25 (4)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1982	 25		  629	 Alex Christy 	 OF	 Los Angeles (AL)
1988	 25		  645	 Joe Hillman 	 OF	 Oakland
1985	 25	 #	 651	 Alex Smith 	 SS	 Toronto
2010	 25		  758	 Ethan Wilson 	 SS	 Chicago (AL)

Round 26 (3)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1991	 26		  690	 Dave Gandolph 	 LHP	 Texas
1995	 26		  707	 Brian Greene 	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)’
2013	 26	 #	 770	 Ryan Halstead 	 RHP	 Minnesota

Round 27 (2)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1968	 27		  605	 Gary Sargent 	 LHP	 Texas
2004	 27		  799	 Cody Wargo 	 C	 Baltimore

Round 28 (2)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2018	 28		  828	 Logan Sowers 	 OF	 Chicago (AL)
1996	 28		  833	 Steve Smella 	 OF	 Texas

Round 29 (4)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1989	 29		  746	 Eric Jaques 	 LHP	 Chicago (NL)
2015	 29		  860	 Brad Hartong 	 C	 Minnesota
2010	 29		  878	 Michael Earley 	 OF	 Chicago (AL)
2018	 29		  883	 Tim Herrin 	 LHP	 Cleveland

Round 30 (2)
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1995	 30		  822	 Scott Mudd 	 RHP	 Texas
1999	 30		  906	 Chad Smith 	 RHP	 Philadelphia

Rounds 31-70 (20) 
Year	 Rd.	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2017	 31	 #	 916	 Luke Miller 	 3B	 Minnesota
2009	 31		  938	 Joey O’Gara 	 RHP	 Miami
2005	 32		  953	 Corby Heckman 	 2B	 Seattle
2008	 32		  963	 Tyler Tufts 	 RHP	 Texas
2009	 33		  987	 Jake Dunning 	 RHP	 San Francisco
2015	 33		  993	 Christian Morris 	 RHP	 New York (AL)
2016	 34	 #	 1035	 Craig Dedelow 	 OF	 Pittsburgh
2015	 35		  1061	 Luke Harrison 	 RHP	 St. Louis
1998	 36		  1064	 Roger Rodeheaver 	 1B	 Philadelphia
2019	 36		  1077	 Scotty Bradley 	 1B	 Toronto
2019	 36		  1080	 Cam Beauchamp 	 LHP	 Philadelphia
1993	 37		  1046	 Chris Peters 	 LHP	 Pittsburgh
2019	 37	 #	 1116	 Cole Barr 	 3B	 Seattle
2010	 37		  1127	 Chris Squires 	 RHP	 Miami
2003	 38		  1137	 Seth Bynum 	 SS	 Washington
2019	 40	 #	 1204	 Elijah Dunham 	 OF	 Pittsburgh
2019	 40		  1207	 Cade Bunnell 	 2B	 Atlanta
2004	 42		  1250	 Joe Kemp 	 OF	 Texas
1996	 51		  1464	 Kevin Zaleski 	 RHP	 Miami
1996	 68	 #	 1642	 Brian Partenheimer 	 LHP	 Miami

NOTES:
# Did not sign  |  & January Draft  |  + June Secondary Phase

COMP A	 - Compensatory round between the first and second rounds of the draft

MLB organizations listed as current affiliate.

Positions listed as primary position at IU that draft season

ALL-TIME DRAFT RESULTS - BY ROUND

Eric Arnett is one of four Indiana players to have been picked in the top-30 selections of the summer MLB Draft
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DRAFT PICKS BY TEAM

ARIZONA DIAMONDBACKS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1999	 12	 358	 Doug DeVore	  OF
2019	 6	 182	 Andrew Saalfrank	  P
2024	 5	 164	 Connor Foley	 P

ATLANTA BRAVES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1986	 16	 398	 Alex Smith	  SS
2019	 6	 187	 Tanner Gordon	  P
2019	 40	 1207	 Cade Bunnell	  2B
2024	 3	 99	 Luke Sinnard	 P

BALTIMORE ORIOLES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2001	 16	 473	 Mike Edwards	  P
2004	 27	 799	 Cody Wargo	  C
2009	 19	 566	 Kipp Schutz	  OF
2022	 12	 347	 Bradley Brehmer	 P
2022	 20	 587	 Reese Sharp	 P

BOSTON RED SOX
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1997	 20	 611	 Brian Partenheimer	  P
2014	 2	 67	 Sam Travis	  1B
2016	 19	 568	 Kyle Hart	  P 
2021	 10	 286	 Matt Litwicki 	 P

CHICAGO CUBS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1989	 29	 744	 Eric Jaques	  P 
1990	 8	 226	 Phil Dauphin	  OF
1992	 15	 415	 Byron Bradley	  3B
1993	 1	 29	 Kevin Orie	  SS
1994	 12	 330	 Marty Gazarek	  OF
1995	 26	 707	 Brian Greene	  P
2012	 10	 314	 Chad Martin	  P
2014	 1	 4	 Kyle Schwarber	  C
2015	 14	 413	 Jake Kelzer	  P
2015	 15	 443	 Scott Effross	  P
2024	 20	 602	 Brayden Risedorph	 P

CHICAGO WHITE SOX
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1970	 20	 460	 Bruce Miller	  SS
1974	 8	 176	 Donn Seidholz	  3B
1987	 20	 506	 Brad Fella	  P
2009	 1	 38	 Josh Phegley	  C
2010	 25	 758	 Ethan Wilson	  2B
2010	 29	 878	 Michael Earley	  OF
2012	 9	 291	 Micah Johnson	  2B 
2017	 9	 267	 Craig Dedelow	  OF
2018	 5	 138	 Jonathan Stiever	  P
2018	 28	 828	 Logan Sowers	  OF
2019	 23	 680	 Pauly Milto	  P
2021	 10	 305	 Tommy Sommer 	 P

CINCINNATI REDS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1992	 18	 493	 Jeff Ramey	  OF
2008	 11	 329	 Andrew Means	  OF
2019	 15	 444	 Matt Lloyd	  OF

CLEVELAND GUARDIANS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1973	 6	 125	 Norman Werd	  P
2018	 29	 883	 Tim Herrin	  P

COLORADO ROCKIES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2021	 3	 79	 McCade Brown	 P

HOUSTON ASTROS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2007	 19	 591	 Jon Fixler	  C

KANSAS CITY ROYALS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1990	 20	 540	 Doug Peters	  P
2000	 5	 134	 Zach McClellan	  P 

LOS ANGELES ANGELS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1966	 1	 8	 Jim DeNeff	  SS
1982	 25	 627	 Alex Christy	  OF

MIAMI MARLINS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1996	 21	 614	 Matt Braughler	  C
1996	 22	 644	 Dan Ferrell	  P
1996	 51	 1463	 Kevin Zaleski	  P
1996	 68	 1641	 Brian Partenheimer	  P
2009	 31	 938	 Joey O’Gara	  P
2010	 37	 1127	 Chris Squires	  P
2021	 7	 209	 Gabe Bierman 	 P

MILWAUKEE BREWERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2009	 1	 26	 Eric Arnett	  P
2014	 5	 146	 Dustin DeMuth	  P
2023	 8	 242	 Craig Yoho	 P

MINNESOTA TWINS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1965	 8	 154	 Ron Keller	  P
2009	 1	 46	 Matt Bashore	  P
2013	 5	 140	 Aaron Slegers	  P
2013	 8	 230	 Dustin DeMuth	  3B
2013	 26	 770	 Ryan Halstead	  P
2015	 29	 860	 Brad Hartong	  C
2017	 31	 916	 Luke Miller	  3B

NEW YORK METS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1984	 18	 445	 Bucky Autry	  3B

NEW YORK YANKEES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2014	 22	 662	 Jake Kelzer	  P
2015	 33	 993	 Christian Morris	  P
2021	 17	 513	 Grant Richardson 	 OF
2025	 11	 344	 Ben Grable	 P

ATHLETICS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1966	 1	 1	 Don Lohse	  P
1984	 11	 272	 Dan Winters	  C
1988	 25	 645	 Joe Hillman	  OF
2003	 11	 332	 Vasili Spanos	  3B
2022	 5	 154	 Jack Perkins	 P
2025	 2	 48	 Devin Taylor	 OF

PHILADELPHIA PHILLIES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1988	 5	 120	 Mickey Morandini	  SS
1997	 8	 236	 Brian Harris	  SS
1998	 36	 1064	 Roger Rodeheaver	  1B
1999	 30	 906	 Chad Smith	  P
2014	 19	 562	 Joey DeNato	  P
2016	 18	 527	 Jake Kelzer	  P
2018	 22	 647	 Luke Miller	  3B
2019	 36	 1080	 Cam Beauchamp	  P
2024	 5	 162	 Carter Mathison	 OF
2025	 10	 311	 Cole Gilley	 P

PITTSBURGH PIRATES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1978	 9	 227	 Frank Miloszewski	  P
1984	 3	 69	 Barry Jones	  P
1987	 7	 164	 Mickey Morandini	  SS
1988	 7	 174	 John Wehner	  3B
1993	 37	 1046	 Chris Peters	  P
2011	 3	 91	 Alex Dickerson	  1B
2016	 34	 1035	 Craig Dedelow	  OF
2019	 2	 57	 Matt Gorski	  OF
2019	 40	 1204	 Elijah Dunham	  OF

SAN DIEGO PADRES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2002	 3	 85	 Kennard Jones	  OF

SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2009	 9	 267	 Evan Crawford	  OF
2009	 33	 987	 Jake Dunning	  SS
2015	 21	 636	 Ryan Halstead	  P
2016	 9	 275	 Caleb Baragar	  P

SEATTLE MARINERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2002	 21	 640	 Eric Blakeley	  INF
2005	 32	 953	 Corby Heckman	  2B
2019	 37	 1116	 Cole Barr	  3B
2021	 15	 444	 Cole Barr 	 3B
2025	 5	 152	 Korbyn Dickerson	 OF

ST. LOUIS CARDINALS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2015	 35	 1061	 Luke Harrison	  P

TAMPA BAY RAYS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1996	 18	 544	 Brad Weber	  P

TEXAS RANGERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1968	 27	 599	 *Gary Sargent	  P
1989	 14	 351	 Geoff Flinn	  SS
1991	 26	 691	 David Gandolph	  P
1992	 5	 146	 Mike Smith	  SS
1992	 22	 622	 Chris Newcomb	  P
1995	 30	 822	 Scott Mudd	  P
1996	 28	 833	 Steve Smella	  OF
2004	 42	 1250	 Joe Kemp	  P
2008	 32	 963	 Tyler Tufts	  P
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DRAFT PICKS BY TEAM

TORONTO BLUE JAYS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
1985	 25	 61	 Alex Smith	  SS
2019	 36	 1077	 Scotty Bradley	  C
2024	 4-C	 136	 Nick Mitchell	 OF
2024	 13	 397	 Brock Tibbitts	 C

WASHINGTON NATIONALS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Name	  Pos.
2003	 38	 1137	 *Seth Bynum	  SS
2011	 12	 367	 Blake Monar	  P
2023	 10	 285	 Phillip Glasser	 SS

Matt Gorski spent nearly six years in the minor leagues before making his MLB debut in 2025.
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FREE AGENT SIGNEES

ARIZONA DIAMONDBACKS
Name	 Year Signed
Doug Devore	 1999

ATLANTA BRAVES
Name	 Year Signed
Alex Smith	 1986
Will Eldridge	 2025

BALTIMORE ORIOLES
Name	 Year Signed
Mike Edwards	 2001
Cody Wargo	 2004
Kipp Schutz	 2009
Chris Hervey	 2009

BOSTON RED SOX
Name	 Year Signed
Ernie Andres	 1946
Ralph Brickner	 1952
Bob Lawrence	 1959
Brian Partenheimer	 1997
Sam Travis	 2014
Kyle Hart	 2016

CHICAGO CUBS
Name	 Year Signed
Eric Jaques	 1989
Phil Dauphin	 1990
Byron Bradley	 1992
Kevin Orie	 1993
Marty Gazarek	 1994
Brian Greene	 1995
Chad Martin	 2012
Kyle Schwarber	 2014
Scott Effross	 2015

CHICAGO WHITE SOX
Name	 Year Signed
Sonny Esposito	 1953
Dick Sparks	 1963
Bruce Miller	 1970
Donn Seinholz	 1974
Brad Fella	 1987
Josh Phegley	 2009
Ethan Wilson	 2010
Michael Earley	 2010
Micah Johnson	 2012
Evan Bell	 2016
Craig Dedelow	 2017
Jonathan Stiever	 2018
Logan Sowers	 2018

CINCINNATI REDS
Name	 Year Signed
Mike Kosman	 1944
Kermit Wahl	 1945
Mike Modak	 1945
Ted Kluszewski	 1947
Guy Wellman	 1947
Jeff Ramey	 1992
Andrew Means	 2008

CLEVELAND GUARDIANS
Name	 Year Signed
Gene King	 1951
Billy Toshef	 1952
Norman Werd	 1973
Dave Nebraska	 1989
Jerrud Sabourin	 2011
Tim Herrin	 2018

HOUSTON ASTROS
Name	 Year Signed
Jon Fixler	 2007

KANSAS CITY ROYALS
Name	 Year Signed
Doug Peters	 1990
Zach McClellan	 2000

LOS ANGELES ANGELS
Name	 Year Signed
Jim DeNeff	 1966
Alex Christy	 1982

LOS ANGELES DODGERS
Name	 Year Signed
Tom Gwin	 1939
Danny Danielson	 1941
Bob Dro	 1941
John Corriden, Jr.	 1946
Bob Scafa	 1994

MIAMI MARLINS
Name	 Year Signed
Matt Braughler	 1996
Dan Ferrell	 1996
Kevin Zaleski	 1996
Brian Partenheimer	 1996
Joey O’Gara	 2009
Chris Squires	 2010

MILWAUKEE BREWERS
Name	 Year Signed
Eric Arnett	 2009
Dustin DeMuth	 2014

MINNESOTA TWINS
Name	 Year Signed
Ron Keller	 1965
Mike Humphrey	 1987
Matt Bashore	 2009
Aaron Slegers	 2013
Brad Hartong	 2015
Collin Hopkins	 2021

NEW YORK METS
Name	 Year Signed
Bucky Autry	 1984

NEW YORK YANKEES
Name	 Year Signed
Jeff Calcaterra	 1992
Wes Wilson	 2011
Christian Morris	 2015
Elijah Dunham	 2020
Peter Serruto	 2023

OAKLAND ATHLETICS
Name	 Year Signed
Don Lohse	 1966
Dan Winters	 1984
Jon Hillman	 1988
Vasili Spanos	 2003

PHILADELPHIA PHILLIES
Name	 Year Signed
Whitey Wilshere	 1934
Pinky May	 1939
Mickey Morandini	 1988
Brian Harris	 1997
Roger Rodeheaver	 1998
Chad Smith	 1999
Joey DeNato	 2014
Jake Kelzer	 2016
Luke Miller	 2018

PITTSBURGH PIRATES
Name	 Year Signed
Mike Simon	 1909
Frank Miloszewski	 1978
Barry Jones	 1984
Jeff Stout	 1988
John Wehner	 1988
Chris Peters	 1993
Alex Dickerson	 2011

SAN DIEGO PADRES
Name	 Year Signed
Kennard Jones	 2002
Reggie Watson	 2007

SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS
Name	 Year Signed
Evan Crawford	 2009
Jake Dunning	 2009
Ryan Halstead	 2015
Caleb Baragar	 2016

SEATTLE MARINERS
Name	 Year Signed
Eric Blakeley	 2002
Corby Heckman	 2005

ST. LOUIS CARDINALS
Name	 Year Signed
Luke Harrison	 2015

TAMPA BAY RAYS
Name	 Year Signed
Ryan Fineman	 2019
Brad Weber	 1996

TEXAS RANGERS
Name	 Year Signed
Gary Sargent	 1968
Geoff Flinn	 1989
David Gandolph	 1991
Mike Smith	 1992
Chris Newcomb	 1992
Scott Mudd	 1995
Steve Smella	 1996
Joe Kemp	 2004
Kevin Mahar	 2004
Tyler Tufts	 2008

TORONTO BLUE JAYS
Name	 Year Signed
Steve Reish	 1983 
Braden Scott	 2021

WASHINGTON NATIONALS
Name	 Year Signed
Seth Bynum	 2003
Blake Monar	 2011
Ty Bothwell	 2026
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2013 COLLEGE WORLD SERIES TEAM

TEAM BREAKDOWN
2013 Indiana Hoosiers

Future MLB Players
Kyle Schwarber	 Catcher
Sam Travis	 First Baseman
Aaron Slegers	 Pitcher
Scott Effross	 Pitcher
Kyle Hart	 Pitcher

Award Winners
Tracy Smith	 Big Ten Coach of Year
Aaron Slegers	 Big Ten Pitcher of Year

First Team All-Big Ten
Scott Donley	 First Team
Kyle Schwarber	 First Team
Aaron Slegers	 First Team
Dustin DeMuth	 First Team

Big Ten All-Tournament Team
Will Coursen-Carr	 Pitcher
Dustin DeMuth	 Third Baseman
Kyle Schwarber	 Catcher
Aaron Slegers	 Pitcher
Casey Smith	 Outfielder
Sam Travis	 First Baseman

All-Americans
Kyle Schwarber	 First Team
Dustin DeMuth	 Second Team
Aaron Slegers	 Third Team
Scott Effross	 Freshman

SCHEDULE BREAKDOWN
2013 Road to Omaha

NCAA Regional (Bloomington, Ind.)
May 31 - vs. Valparaiso	 W, 5-4
June 1 - vs. Austin Peay	 W, 15-6
June 2 - vs. Austin Peay	 W, 6-1

NCAA Super Regional (Tallahassee, Fla.)
June 8 - at Florida State	 W, 10-9
June 9 - at Florida State	 W, 11-6

College World Series (Omaha, Neb.)
June 15 - vs. Louisville	 W, 2-0
June 17 - vs. Mississippi State	 L, 4-5
June 19 - vs. Oregon State	 L, 0-1

THE TEAM AND THE RUN
One of the best teams in program history, and one 
of the best the Big Ten has ever seen, returned 
to Bloomington in November of 2023 to celebrate 
the 10-year anniversary of a historic run to Omaha 
and the College World Series in 2013.

Led by future MLB players Kyle Schwarber, Sam 
Travis, Aaron Slegers, Scott Effross and Kyle Hart, 
the Indiana Baseball team began one of the best 
two-year runs in history of any Big Ten baseball 
program with an outright regular season title and 
conference tournament title in 2013.

The Hoosiers won a modern-era program record 
49 games in 2013 and made the program’s one 
and only trip to Omaha for the College World 
Series. After sweeping the Bloomington Regional, 
IU went down to Tallahassee and beat No. 7 
Florida State in the Super Regional.

After taking care of Louisville in the opening round 
of the College World Series, the Hoosiers were 
handed a pair of one-run losses to Mississippi 
State and No. 3 Oregon State. IU would go on to 
win 44 games in 2014 and win the Big Ten title 
once again.

Not only could the 2013 team hit the ball, seven 
starters finished with an average above .300, but 
it also produced the deepest staff in program 
history on the mound. IU’s top four pitchers, 
which featured three future big leaguers and the 
program’s all-time wins leader in Joey DeNato, 
combined to go 33-7 on the bump.

The 2013 team held a 2.64 earned run average 
across 65 games, second in the modern era only 
to the 2014 staff which produced a 2.33 earned 
run average with most of the same staff. DeNato 
is the only pitcher in school history to win 10-or-
more games in two different seasons, collecting 
10 victories in 2013 and 14 in 2014.

Offensively, IU combined to hit .301 across 65 
contests with 53 home runs, 407 runs batted in 
and 134 doubles. Dustin DeMuth led the Hoosiers 
with a .377 batting average and would go on to 
win the Big Ten batting title in 2014. Schwarber 
and Travis hit 28 home runs combined with Scott 
Donley driving in 61 runs on the season.

To this day, that 2013 team is the only to make the 
College World Series in IU history and sparked the 
change of standard in Big Ten Baseball for years 
to come.

10-year CWS Reunion (2023)

STATS
Hitting
DeMuth, Dustin	 .377 BA, 92 H, 24 2B, 41 RBI
Schwarber, Kyle	 .366 BA, 18 HR, 54 RB
Donley, Scott	 .358 BA 5 HR, 61 RBI
Travis, Sam	 .316 BA, 10 HR, 57 RBI
Basil, Michael	 .313 BA, 76 H, 15 2B, 49 RBI
Smith, Casey	 .309 BA, 5 HR, 34 RBI
Nolden, Will	 .303 BA, 12 RBI, 22 H

Pitching
DeNato, Joey	 10-2, 2.52 ERA, 87 K
Slegers, Aaron	 9-2, 2.04 ERA, 59 K
Effross, Scott	 6-1, 2.44 ERA, 34 K
Hart, Kyle	 8-2, 3.01 ERA, 50 K
Halstead, Ryan	 2.89 ERA, 11 SV, 48 K

ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Team
49 Wins - Modern Program Record
Big Ten Tournament Champions
Big Ten Regular Season Champions
Swept No. 7 Florida State in Super Regional
First CWS Appearance in Program History
2.64 staff ERA across 590 IP

Individual
Big Ten Coach and Pitcher of the Year
6 - All-Big Ten Tournament Team Members
5 - Future MLB Players
4 - All-Americans
4 - First Team All-Big Ten Members
3 - Draft Picks
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORD
	 All Games	 Conference
Year	 Coach	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.	 Championships/Postseason
1895	 None	 11	 1	 -	 .917	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1896	 None	 6	 3	 -	 .667	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1897	 None	 5	 3	 -	 .625	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1898	 None	 3	 1	 -	 .750	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1899	 James Horne	 7	 6	 -	 .538	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1900	 James Horne	 3	 2	 -	 .600	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1901	 Robert Wicker	 3	 3	 -	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1902	 George Moore	 7	 14	 -	 .333	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1903	 Philip O’Neil	 6	 6	 -	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1904	 Philip O’Neil	 11	 5	 -	 .688	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1905	 Zora Clevenger	 11	 11	 -	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1906	 Zora Clevenger	 5	 12	 1	 .306	 1	 5	 -	 .167	 --
1907	 Jake Stahl	 8	 5	 -	 .615	 2	 1	 -	 .667	 --
1908	 Robert Wicker	 7	 9	 -	 .438	 2	 5	 -	 .286	 --
1909	 Ralph Roach	 10	 5	 -	 .667	 1	 5	 -	 .167	 --
1910	 Ralph Roach	 5	 3	 -	 .625	 4	 3	 -	 .571	 --
1911	 Ralph Roach	 6	 7	 -	 .462	 3	 3	 -	 .500	 --
1912	 John Corbett	 5	 9	 -	 .357	 -	 8	 -	 .000	 --
1913	 Arthur Berndt	 11	 4	 -	 .733	 6	 3	 -	 .667	 --
1914	 Arthur Berndt	 6	 6	 -	 .500	 4	 5	 -	 .444	 --
1915	 Arthur Berndt	 2	 7	 -	 .222	 1	 7	 -	 .125	 --
1916	 Frederick Beebe	 8	 4	 -	 .667	 4	 3	 -	 .571	 --
1917	 Roy Whisman	 5	 9	 1	 .367	 5	 4	 -	 .556	 --
1918	 Guy Rathbun	 9	 7	 -	 .563	 -	 5	 -	 .000	 --
1919	 Harry Scholler	 13	 9	 1	 .587	 3	 4	 -	 .429	 --
1920	 Harry Scholler	 8	 7	 -	 .533	 3	 6	 -	 .333	 --
1921	 George Lewis	 10	 14	 -	 .417	 5	 6	 -	 .455	 --
1922	 George Lewis	 1	 2	 -	 .333	 1	 2	 -	 .333	 --
1923	 Roscoe Minton	 3	 11	 -	 .214	 2	 6	 -	 .250	 --
1924	 Roscoe Minton	 8	 12	 1	 .405	 4	 5	 -	 .444	 --
1925 *	 Everett Dean	 12	 6	 -	 .667	 9	 2	 -	 .818	 Big Ten Champions
1926	 Everett Dean	 6	 8	 1	 .433	 3	 5	 1	 .375	 --
1927	 Everett Dean	 8	 12	 3	 .413	 4	 8	 -	 .333	 --
1928	 Everett Dean	 10	 5	 -	 .667	 5	 4	 -	 .556	 --
1929	 Everett Dean	 9	 7	 1	 .559	 4	 6	 -	 .400	 --
1930	 Everett Dean	 9	 6	 -	 .600	 6	 4	 -	 .600	 --
1931	 Everett Dean	 12	 6	 1	 .658	 4	 4	 1	 .500	 --
1932 *	 Everett Dean	 13	 2	 -	 .867	 6	 2	 -	 .750	 Big Ten Champions
1933	 Everett Dean	 16	 3	 -	 .842	 3	 2	 -	 .600	 --
1934	 Everett Dean	 19	 5	 1	 .780	 6	 3	 1	 .667	 --
1935	 Everett Dean	 10	 9	 1	 .525	 4	 6	 -	 .400	 --
1936	 Everett Dean	 15	 7	 -	 .682	 6	 3	 -	 .667	 --
1937	 Everett Dean	 19	 7	 -	 .731	 8	 2	 -	 .800	 --
1938 *	 Everett Dean	 14	 7	 1	 .659	 7	 3	 -	 .700	 Big Ten Champions (co)
1939	 Paul Harrell	 16	 4	 -	 .800	 7	 3	 -	 .700	 --
1940	 Paul Harrell	 11	 8	 -	 .579	 3	 5	 -	 .375	 --
1941	 Paul Harrell	 15	 8	 -	 .652	 7	 5	 -	 .583	 --
1942	 Paul Harrell	 12	 10	 -	 .545	 5	 7	 -	 .417	 --
1943	 Paul Harrell	 4	 1	 -	 .800	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
1944	 Paul Harrell	 7	 13	 -	 .350	 2	 8	 -	 .200	 --
1945	 Paul Harrell	 12	 8	 2	 .591	 5	 5	 1	 .500	 --
1946	 Paul Harrell	 13	 5	 -	 .722	 5	 3	 -	 .625	 --
1947	 Paul Harrell	 12	 7	 -	 .632	 5	 5	 -	 .500	 --
1948	 Donald Danielson	 15	 10	 -	 .600	 3	 9	 -	 .250	 --
1949	 Ernie Andres	 18	 5	 -	 .783	 8	 4	 -	 .667	 Big Ten Champions (co); NCAA District IV Playoffs
1950	 Ernie Andres	 11	 12	 0	 .478	 4	 8	 -	 .333	 --
1951	 Ernie Andres	 16	 10	 1	 .611	 6	 4	 1	 .591	 --
1952	 Ernie Andres	 7	 19	 0	 .269	 1	 13	 -	 .071	 --
1953	 Ernie Andres	 4	 16	 0	 .200	 -	 11	 -	 .000	 --
1954	 Ernie Andres	 12	 14	 0	 .462	 4	 9	 -	 .308	 --
1955	 Ernie Andres	 16	 11	 0	 .593	 3	 10	 -	 .231	 --
1956	 Ernie Andres	 13	 15	 0	 .464	 5	 6	 -	 .455	 --
1957	 Ernie Andres	 13	 15	 0	 .464	 3	 9	 -	 .250	 --
1958	 Ernie Andres	 17	 15	 0	 .531	 7	 8	 -	 .467	 --
1959	 Ernie Andres	 18	 13	 0	 .581	 8	 7	 -	 .533	 --
1960	 Ernie Andres	 17	 13	 0	 .567	 5	 9	 -	 .357	 --
1961	 Ernie Andres	 21	 5	 1	 .796	 11	 3	 -	 .786	 --
1962	 Ernie Andres	 16	 13	 0	 .552	 6	 8	 -	 .429	 --
1963	 Ernie Andres	 15	 14	 0	 .517	 4	 10	 -	 .286	 --
1964	 Ernie Andres	 23	 12	 0	 .657	 7	 8	 -	 .467	 --
1965	 Ernie Andres	 20	 15	 -	 .571	 6	 7	 -	 .462	 --
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	 All Games	 Conference
Year	 Coach	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.	 Championships/Postseason
1966	 Ernie Andres	 17	 15	 1	 .530	 6	 5	 -	 .545	 --
1967	 Ernie Andres	 14	 23	 -	 .378	 6	 12	 -	 .333	 --
1968	 Ernie Andres	 19	 12	 -	 .613	 5	 8	 -	 .385	 --
1969	 Ernie Andres	 18	 14	 -	 .563	 10	 8	 -	 .556	 --
1970	 Ernie Andres	 18	 23	 -	 .439	 7	 11	 -	 .389	 --
1971	 Ernie Andres	 14	 23	 -	 .378	 5	 11	 -	 .313	 --
1972	 Ernie Andres	 11	 24	 -	 .314	 2	 13	 -	 .133	 --
1973	 Ernie Andres	 20	 16	 -	 .556	 8	 10	 -	 .444	 --
1974	 Bob Lawrence	 19	 21	 -	 .475	 9	 8	 -	 .529	 --
1975	 Bob Lawrence	 21	 24	 -	 .467	 7	 11	 -	 .389	 --
1976	 Bob Lawrence	 23	 17	 -	 .575	 10	 7	 -	 .588	 --
1977	 Bob Lawrence	 21	 26	 -	 .447	 4	 14	 -	 .222	 --
1978	 Bob Lawrence	 20	 23	 -	 .465	 5	 8	 -	 .385	 --
1979	 Bob Lawrence	 11	 28	 -	 .282	 3	 13	 -	 .188	 --
1980	 Bob Lawrence	 17	 25	 -	 .405	 6	 10	 -	 .375	 --
1981	 Larry Smith	 23	 25	 1	 .480	 5	 9	 1	 .367	 --
1982	 Larry Smith	 25	 28	 -	 .472	 3	 13	 -	 .188	 --
1983	 Larry Smith	 26	 21	 -	 .553	 6	 7	 -	 .462	 --
1984	 Bob Morgan	 44	 20	 -	 .688	 6	 9	 -	 .400	 --
1985	 Bob Morgan	 57	 19	 1	 .747	 8	 8	 -	 .500	 --
1986	 Bob Morgan	 43	 17	 -	 .717	 7	 9	 -	 .438	 --
1987	 Bob Morgan	 43	 17	 -	 .717	 7	 9	 -	 .438	 --
1988	 Bob Morgan	 39	 19	 -	 .672	 11	 17	 -	 .393	 --
1989	 Bob Morgan	 34	 26	 -	 .567	 5	 23	 -	 .179	 --
1990	 Bob Morgan	 30	 27	 -	 .526	 14	 14	 -	 .500	 --
1991	 Bob Morgan	 38	 23	 1	 .621	 15	 12	 1	 .554	 --
1992	 Bob Morgan	 35	 20	 -	 .636	 14	 14	 -	 .500	 --
1993	 Bob Morgan	 38	 21	 -	 .644	 15	 12	 -	 .556	 --
1994	 Bob Morgan	 33	 23	 -	 .589	 12	 16	 -	 .429	 --
1995	 Bob Morgan	 33	 23	 -	 .589	 12	 16	 -	 .429	 --
1996 ^	 Bob Morgan	 43	 18	 -	 .705	 18	 8	 -	 .692	 Big Ten Tournament Champions; NCAA Regional
1997	 Bob Morgan	 33	 22	 -	 .600	 8	 16	 -	 .333	 --
1998	 Bob Morgan	 29	 27	 -	 .518	 14	 14	 -	 .500	 --
1999	 Bob Morgan	 37	 17	 -	 .685	 14	 14	 -	 .500	 --
2000	 Bob Morgan	 29	 27	 -	 .518	 9	 19	 -	 .321	 --
2001	 Bob Morgan	 24	 31	 1	 .436	 7	 19	 -	 .269	 --
2002	 Bob Morgan	 35	 20	 -	 .636	 15	 14	 -	 .517	 --
2003	 Bob Morgan	 34	 22	 -	 .607	 16	 15	 -	 .516	 --
2004	 Bob Morgan	 25	 30	 -	 .455	 9	 22	 -	 .290	 --
2005	 Bob Morgan	 26	 30	 -	 .464	 9	 23	 -	 .281	 --
2006	 Tracy Smith	 22	 34	 -	 .393	 11	 21	 -	 .344	 --
2007	 Tracy Smith	 19	 35	 -	 .352	 8	 23	 -	 .258	 --
2008	 Tracy Smith	 31	 30	 -	 .508	 15	 17	 -	 .469	 --
2009 ^	 Tracy Smith	 32	 27	 -	 .542	 16	 7	 -	 .696	 Big Ten Tournament Champions; NCAA Regional
2010	 Tracy Smith	 28	 27	 -	 .509	 12	 12	 -	 .500	 --
2011	 Tracy Smith	 30	 25	 -	 .545	 11	 13	 -	 .458	 --
2012	 Tracy Smith	 32	 28	 -	 .533	 16	 8	 -	 .667	 --
2013 *^$	 Tracy Smith	 49	 16	 -	 .754	 17	 7	 -	 .708	 Big Ten Regular Season & Tournament Champions
	 NCAA Regional; NCAA Super Regional; College World Series
2014 *^	 Tracy Smith	 44	 15	 -	 .746	 21	 3	 -	 .875	 Big Ten Regular Season & Tournament Champions
										          NCAA Regional
2015	 Chris Lemonis	 35	 24	 -	 .593	 12	 10	 -	 .545	 NCAA Regional
2016	 Chris Lemonis	 32	 24	 -	 .571	 15	 9	 -	 .625	 --
2017	 Chris Lemonis	 34	 24	 2	 .583	 14	 9	 1	 .604	 NCAA Regional
2018	 Chris Lemonis	 40	 19	 -	 .678	 14	 9	 -	 .609	 NCAA Regional
2019 *	 Jeff Mercer	 37	 23	 -	 .617	 17	 7	 -	 .708	 Big Ten Regular Season Champions; NCAA Regional
2020***	 Jeff Mercer	 9	 6	 -	 .600	 -	 -	 -	 -	 --
2021 %	 Jeff Mercer	 26	 18	 -	 .591	 26	 18	 -	 .591	 --
2022	 Jeff Mercer	 27	 32	 -	 .458	 10	 14	 -	 .417	 --
2023	 Jeff Mercer	 43	 20	 -	 .682	 16	 8	 -	 .667	 NCAA Regional
2024	 Jeff Mercer	 33	 26	 1	 .558	 15	 9	 -	 .625	 NCAA Regional
2025	 Jeff Mercer	 32	 24	 -	 .571	 16	 14	 -	 .533	 --
ALL-TIME TOTALS	 2,503	 1,942	 25	 .563	 890	 1,043	 8	 .461	 11 NCAA Regionals // 1 NCAA Super Regional
	 1 College World Series // 7 Big Ten regular season titles // 4 Big Ten Tournament titles

NOTES: * - Big Ten regular season championship; ^ - 	Big Ten Tournament championship; $ - 	NCAA College World Series appearance. *** - The 2020 season was 
canceled prior to the start of Big Ten play due to the COVID-19 pandemic, with no NCAA Division I games played following March 12. All records and statistics count. 
% - Big Ten played a conference-only schedule during the 2021 season due to the COVID-19 pandemic. In accordance to the Big Ten tie game policy, tie games counted 
as no-contest until 1947, before adopting the one-half win/one-half loss policy. Tie games are factored into overall record as one-half win/one-half loss in all seasons.
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ALL-TIME INDIANA GREATS

Joey DeNato
LHP

(2011-14)

Mickey Morandini
INF

(1985-88)

Alex Dickerson
OF

(2009-11)

Vernon Wilshere
LHP

(1933-34)

Mike Smith
INF

(1989-92)

Ryan Halstead
RHP

(2011-15)

Kyle Schwarber
C

(2012-14)

Eric Arnett
RHP

(2007-09)

Jerrud Sabourin
INF

(2008-11)

Sam Travis
INF

(2012-14)

Mike Sabo
OF

(1985-88)

Kyle Hart
LHP

(2012-16)

Ty Bothwell
LHP

(2019-24)

Devin Taylor
OF

(2023-25)

Dustin DeMuth
INF

(2011-14)

Pauly Milto
RHP

(2016-19)
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JAMES HORNE – 1899-00
Overall Record: 10-8-0 (.556)

James Horne was the first Hoosier baseball 
coach and, in his two years, led Indiana to a 
10-8 record. In 1901, he became the first men’s 
basketball coach at Indiana.

ROBERT WICKER – 1901, 1908
Overall: 10-12-0 (.455)
Big Ten: 2-5-0 (.286)

Robert Wicker coached the Hoosiers in 1901 
and 1908. In 1901, he led them to a 3-3 record. In 
1908, Wicker returned to the bench and led them 
to a 7-9 record with a 2-5 record in conference play.

GEORGE MOORE – 1902
Overall: 6-10-0 (.375)

George Moore was Indiana’s third head coach 
in four years. He guided the team to a 6-10 record 
his only season.

PHILIP O’NEIL – 1903-04
Overall: 17-11-0 (.607)

In his two seasons as coach of the Hoosiers, 
Philip O’Neil led the team to a 17-11 record.

ZORA CLEVENGER – 1905-06
Overall: 16-22-1 (.423)
 Big Ten: 1-5-0 (.167)

Not only was Zora Clevenger the Hoosiers’ 
baseball coach from 1905-06, but he also served as 
head basketball coach during those same years. He 
coached both teams to their first Big Ten victories 
and guided the baseball Hoosiers to a 16-22-1 overall 
record with a 1-5 record in conference play. Clevenger 
later served as the athletics director and was a 1982 
inductee into the IU Athletics Hall of Fame.

JAKE STAHL – 1907
Overall: 8-5-0 (.615)
 Big Ten: 2-1-0 (.667)

In his only season on the bench, Jake Stahl 
guided the Hoosiers to their first Big Ten winning 
season with a 2-1 record and a third-place finish 
in the conference. The team also finished with an 
overall record of 8-5.

RALPH ROACH –  1909-11
Overall: 21-15-0 (.583)
Big Ten: 8-11-0 (.421)

Ralph Roach coached the Hoosiers from 1909-
1911. During those years, he guided the team 
to a 21-15 record and a third-place finish in the 
conference in 1910.

JOHN CORBETT – 1912
Overall: 5-9-0 (.357)
Big Ten: 0-8-0 (.000)

John Corbett led Indiana to an overall record of 
5-9 and for the first time in its history, IU finished the 
Big Ten season winless, going 0-8.

ARTHUR BERNDT – 1913-15
Overall: 18-17-0 (.514)
Big Ten: 11-15-0 (.423)

Arthur Berndt guided Indiana to an 18-17 overall 
record and an 11-15 conference record in his three 
seasons as coach. He also led the Hoosiers to a third-
place finish in the conference in 1913. Berndt was a 
1997 inductee into the IU Athletics Hall of Fame.

FREDERICK BEEBE – 1916
Overall : 8-4-0 (.667) 
Big Ten: 4-3-0 (.571)

Frederick Beebe coached Indiana in 1916, 
leading IU to a winning overall and conference 
record. The Hoosiers were 8-4 and finished third 
with a 4-3 record in the conference.

ROY WHISMAN – 1917
Overall: 5-10-1 (.344)
Big Ten: 5-4-0 (.556)

Roy Whisman led the Hoosiers to yet another 
third-place finish in the Big Ten with a 5-4 
conference record and a 5-10-1 record overall.

GUY RATHBUN – 1918
Overall: 9-7-0 (.563)
Big Ten: 0-5 (.000)

Guy Rathbun coached the Hoosiers to a winning 
record (9-7) in 1918, despite the fact that they 
finished winless in Big Ten play (0-5) for only the 
second time in school history.

HARRY SCHOLLER – 1919-20
Overall: 21-15-1 (.581)
 Big Ten: 6-10-0 (.375)

In his two seasons as head coach, Harry 
Scholler guided Indiana to a 21-15-1 record and a 
6-10 Big Ten record.

GEORGE LEVIS – 1921-22
Overall: 11-17-0 (.393)

Big Ten: 6-9 (.400)
George Levis coached Indiana in 1921 and 1922. 

He led the Hoosiers to an 11-17 record and 6-9 mark 
in the Big Ten.

ROSCOE MINTON – 1923-24
Overall: 11-23-1 (.329)
Big Ten: 6-11-0 (.353)

Roscoe Minton coached the Hoosiers in 1923 
and 1924. He led the Hoosiers to a 11-23-1 mark 
and a 6-11 record in the Big Ten.

EVERETT DEAN – 1925-38
Overall: 172-93-8 (.645)
Big Ten: 78-55-1 (.586)

Everett Dean coached Indiana from 1925 to 
1938, leading it to six top-three finishes in the Big 
Ten, including three first-place finishes. During his 
tenure, Indiana was 171-92-8 with a 78-55-1 record 
in the Big Ten. He was the first Indiana baseball 
coach to break 100 wins. Dean was a 1982 inductee 
into the IU Athletics Hall of Fame.

PAUL HARRELL – 1939-47
Overall: 101-65-2 (.607)
Big Ten: 39-41-0 (.488)

Paul Harrell coached Indiana from 1939 to 1947. 
He led the Hoosiers to a 101-65-2 record with a 39-
41 Big Ten record, including a second-place finish 
in 1939. Harrell was a 1983 inductee into the IU 
Athletics Hall of Fame.

DONALD DANIELSON – 1948
Overall: 15-10-0 (.600)
 Big Ten: 3-9-0 (.250)

Donald Danielson coached Indiana in 1948 
and led IU to a 15-10 record with a 3-9 record in 
the Big Ten.

ERNIE ANDRES – 1949-73
Overall: 402-377-3 (.516)
Big Ten: 140-221-1 (.388)

Ernie Andres coached Indiana for 24 seasons 
(1949-73). He was the first Indiana baseball coach 
to capture 400 wins (401-377-3) and more than 
100 conference victories (140-221-1). Andres was 
a 1983 inductee into the IU Athletics Hall of Fame.

BOB LAWRENCE – 1974-80
Overall: 132-164 (.446)
Big Ten: 44-71-0 (.383)

Bob Lawrence coached the Hoosiers from 
1974-1980. He led Indiana to a 132-164 record 
with a 44-71 record in the Big Ten and a third-place 
finish in 1976.

LARRY SMITH – 1981-83
Overall: 73-75-1 (.493) 
 Big Ten: 13-30-1 (.307)

Larry Smith coached Indiana to a 73-75-1 record 
and a 13-30-1 record in the Big Ten with a third-
place finish in 1983.

ALL-TIME HEAD COACHES
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BOB MORGAN – 1984-2005
Overall: 782-499-4 (.610) 
Big Ten: 245-323-1 (.432)

Bob Morgan completed his 22-year career as 
IU’s head baseball coach with 782 victories, the most 
in the program’s history. After finishing the 1996 
regular season with a school-record 18 wins against 
conference opposition, Morgan took his team to the 
Big Ten Tournament, where Indiana’s 6-4 victory over 
Illinois in the championship game gave the Hoosiers 
their first conference title since 1949 and a historic 
first NCAA Tournament appearance. 

TRACY SMITH – 2006-14
Overall: 287-237 (.548) 
 Big Ten: 127-111 (.534)

Tracy Smith led the Hoosiers baseball program 
for nine seasons, completing his illustrious run as 
IU’s coach after the 2014 season.

Smith the 2013 National Coach of the Year and 
Big Ten Coach of the Year in 2013 and 2014 lifted 
Indiana University Baseball to heights unseen in the 
program’s history over his final two seasons. The 
Hoosiers made their first ever College World Series 
in 2013, ending a 29-year CWS drought for the Big 
Ten Conference. Indiana’s magical run included an 
18-game winning streak, Big Ten regular season 
title, Big Ten Tournament crown, hosting of an NCAA 
Regional, Super Regional sweep at Florida State 
and an appearance in the College World Series. In 
2014, Indiana repeated as Big Ten regular season and 
tournament champions, clinching the No. 4 seed in 
the NCAA Tournament and hosting the regional.

Indiana’s first Big Ten title under Smith came in 
2009 when the Hoosiers dominated the conference 
tournament, outscoring the competition 49-6 en 
route to four consecutive victories and berth to 
an NCAA Regional. More Hoosiers earned All-
American honors under Smith than the rest of IU 
Baseball history combined.

CHRIS LEMONIS – 2015-18
Overall: 141-91-2 (.607) 
 Big Ten: 55-37-1 (.597)

Chris Lemonis took over an IU program in 2015 
that had gone 93-31 the previous two seasons, 
including its first-ever College World Series 
appearance in 2013 and the No. 4 overall seed in 
the 2014 NCAA Baseball Championship. With a new 
look roster, his program immediately lived up to the 
expectations, posting a 35-24 overall record and 
earning a berth into a third-straight NCAA Regional.

 With a 34-24-2 overall record and a 14-9-1 
mark in Big Ten play, Indiana was selected to the 
2017 NCAA Baseball Tournament field. Lemonis and 
the No. 2-seeded Hoosiers earned a berth into the 
Lexington Regional. 

In 2018, he lead the program to a 40-win 
season and a regional final appearance in Austin, 
Texas. He became the only coach in program 
history to make three regionals in his first four 
seasons as IU’s skipper. He ties Tracy Smith 
(2009, 2013, 2014) for the most NCAA postseason 
appearances in program history.

JEFF MERCER – 2019-Present
Overall: 207-149-1 (.581) 
 Big Ten: 100-70 (.589)

In his first season as head coach, Mercer led 
the Hoosiers to the 2019 Big Ten Regular Season 
title, earning Big Ten Coach of the Year honors. The 
conference title was the seventh in program history 
for IU and the first since 2014. 

Mercer became the first Big Ten head coach 
since 1982 (John Anderson, Minnesota) to win a 
regular season conference title in his first season 
as the skipper. He was just the second coach in IU 
history – in any sport, men’s or women’s – to win 
an outright Big Ten championship in his (or her) first 
year. Everett Dean (1924-25) did it in baseball in his 
first year as both baseball and basketball coach.

Indiana earned a No. 2 seed in the NCAA 
Tournament, finishing the season with an overall 
record of 37-23 and a Big Ten mark of 17-7. A 
school-record 10 Hoosiers were selected in the 
2019 MLB Draft, led by outfield Matt Gorski, who 
was selected in the second round (57th overall). 
Gorski was the highest-drafted Hoosier since Kyle 
Schwarber in 2014 (1st round, fourth overall).

The Hoosiers have earned two bids to the 
NCAA Tournament (2019, 2023) under Mercer and 
have twiced finished in the top-two of the Big Ten 
standings (winning the regular season title in 2019).

In 2022 and 2023, IU had at least three freshmen 
All-American selections including Carter Mathison 
(2022) and Devin Taylor (2023). Taylor would win the 
Big Ten Freshman of the Year honor in 2023.

Despite a season full of injuries, Mercer guided 
the Hoosiers back to a second-straight NCAA 
Regional, finishing third in the Big Ten and making 
the conference tournament semifinals along the 
way. Devin Taylor was a First Team All-Big Ten 
selection and the team broke the single-season 
doubles record (140) led by Tyler Cerny (24) and 
Josh Pyne (22).

Mercer led IU to another 30-win season in 2025 
and made the Big Ten Tournament once again. Jake 
Hanley was the Big Ten Freshman of the Year while 
Devin Taylor was a unanimous All-American.
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			   Overall		  Conference
Coach	 Tenure	 Seasons	 W-L-T	 Pct.	 W-L	 Pct.
No Coach	 1895-98	 4	 25-8	 .758	 --	 --
James Horne	 1899-00	 2	 10-8	 .556	 --	 --
Robert Wicker	 1901, 1908	 2	 10-12	 .455	 2-5	 .286
George Moore	 1902	 1	 7-14	 .333	 --	 --
Philip O’Neil	 1903-04	 2	 17-11	 .607	 --	 --
Zora Clevenger	 1905-06	 2	 16-23-1	 .413	 1-5	 .167
Jake Stahl	 1907	 1	 8-5	 .615	 2-1	 .667
Ralph Roach	 1909-11	 3	 21-15	 .583	 8-11	 .421
John Corbett	 1912	 1	 5-9	 .357	 0-8	 .000
Arthur Berndt	 1913-15	 3	 19-17	 .528	 11-15	 .423
Fredrick Beebe	 1916	 1	 8-4	 .667	 4-3	 .571
Roy Whisman	 1917	 1	 5-9-1	 .367	 5-4	 .556
Guy Rathbun	 1918	 1	 9-7	 .563	 0-5	 .000
Harry Scholler	 1919-20	 2	 21-16-1	 .566	 6-10	 .375
George Lewis	 1921-22	 2	 11-16	 .407	 6-8	 .429
Roscoe Minton	 1923-24	 2	 11-23-1	 .329	 6-11	 .353
Everett Dean	 1925-38	 14	 172-90-9	 .651	 75-54-1	 .581
Paul Harrell	 1939-47	 9	 102-64-2	 .613	 39-41-1	 .488
Donald Danielson	 1948	 1	 15-10	 .600	 3-9	 .250
Ernie Andres	 1949-73	 25	 388-367-3	 .514	 137-212-1	 .393
Bob Lawrence	 1974-80	 7	 132-164	 .446	 44-71	 .383
Larry Smith	 1981-83	 3	 74-74-1	 .500	 14-29-1	 .330
Bob Morgan	 1984-05	 21	 782-499-4	 .610	 245-323-1	 .432
Tracy Smith	 2006-14	 9	 287-237	 .548	 127-111	 .534
Chris Lemonis	 2015-18	 4	 141-91-2	 .607	 55-37-1	 .597
Jeff Mercer	 2019-present	 7	 207-149-1	 .581	 100-70	 .589

ALL-TIME COACHING RECORDS

		 Head Coach	 Years	 Tenure	 Record	 Pct.
1.	 Bob Morgan	 21	 1984-2005	 782-499-5	 .610
2.	 Ernie Andres	 25	 1949-1973	 388-367-3	 .514
3.	 Tracy Smith	 9	 2006-2014	 287-237	 .548
4.	 Jeff Mercer	 7	 2019-Present	 207-149-1	 .581
5.	 Everett Dean	 14	 1925-1938	 172-90-9	 .651
6.	 Chris Lemonis	 4	 2015-2018	 141-91-2	 .607
7.	 Bob Lawrence	 7	 1974-1980	 132-164	 .446
8.	 Paul Harrell	 9	 1939-1947	 102-64-2	 .613
9.	 Larry Smith	 3	 1981-1983	 74-74-1	 .500

WINNINGEST INDIANA HEAD COACHES (WINS)
	At least 100 games coached
		 Head Coach	 Years	 Tenure	 Record	 Pct.
1.	 Everett Dean	 14	 1925-1938	 172-90-9	 .651
2.	 Paul Harrell	 9	 1939-1947	 102-64-2	 .613
3.	 Bob Morgan	 21	 1984-2005	 782-499-5	 .610
4.	 Chris Lemonis	 4	 2015-2018	 141-91-2	 .607
5.	 Jeff Mercer	 7	 2019-Present	 207-149-1	 .581
6.	 Tracy Smith	 9	 2006-2014	 287-237	 .548
7.	 Larry Smith	 3	 1981-1983	 74-74-1	 .500
8.	 Ernie Andres	 25	 1949-1973	 388-367-3	 .514
9..	 Bob Lawrence	 7	 1974-1980	 132-164	 .446

WINNINGEST INDIANA HEAD COACHES (PERCENTAGE)

		 Head Coach	 Years	 Tenure	 Record	 Pct.
1.	 Tracy Smith	 9	 2006-2014	 17-7	 .708
2.	 Bob Morgan	 21	 1984-2005	 6-9	 .400
3.	 Jeff Mercer	 7	 2019-Present	 6-9	 .400
		 Chris Lemonis	 4	 2015-2018	 5-8	 .385

MOST BIG TEN TOURNAMENT WINS (BY HEAD COACH)

		 Head Coach	 Years	 Tenure	 Record	 Pct.
1.	 Tracy Smith	 9	 2006-2014	 8-6	 .571
2.	 Jeff Mercer	 7	 2019-Present	 4-6	 .400
		 Chris Lemonis	 4	 2015-2018	 4-6	 .400
4.	 Bob Morgan	 21	 1984-2005	 1-3	 .333
5.	 Ernie Andres	 25	 1949-1973	 0-1	 .000

MOST NCAA TOURNAMENT WINS (BY HEAD COACH)

Indiana head coaches Jeff Mercer (2019-Present) and Tracy Smith (2006-14)
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SCORED VS. ALL OPPONENTS
45	 Butler	 45-4	 4/11/1896
41	 Rose-Hulman	 41-1	 5/3/1895
31	 vs. Savannah State	 31-0	 3/8/1985
30	 IU-Southeast	 30-13	 4/30/1997
30	 Indiana State	 30-2	 5/11/1909
29	 Chicago State	 29-5	 3/24/2004
28	 Borden Institute	 28-6	 1/3/1898
27	 Butler	 27-1	 3/23/2016
27	 Chicago State	 27-6	 3/13/1988
27	 Blytheville AFB	 27-5	 4/19/1957
26 *	 Michigan	 26-6	 4/4/2010
26	 Indiana Wesleyan	 26-7	 2/15/1999
26	 Ball State	 26-14	 4/28/1933
26	 Indiana State	 26-4	 1/1/1898
26	 Indiana State	 26-5	 5/8/1897
26 *	 Purdue	 26-11	 5/12/2023

SCORED VS. BIG TEN OPPONENTS
26	 Purdue	 26-11	 5/12/2023
26	 Michigan	 26-6	 4/4/2010
25	 Iowa	 25-9	 4/18/2004
23	 Minnesota	 23-1	 4/25/2021
23	 Penn State	 23-17	 3/29/1998
22	 Northwestern	 22-1	 4/14/2018
22	 at Penn State	 22-11	 4/2/2023
21	 Iowa	 21-12	 4/18/2010
21	 at Iowa	 21-6	 4/15/1991
21 ^	 Purdue	 21-11	 5/6/1897
20	 at Maryland	 20-5	 3/30/2019
20	 Michigan State	 20-6	 5/9/1993
20	 at Michigan State	 20-8	 5/8/1988
20	 Northwestern	 20-3	 4/20/1962
19	 at Maryland	 19-4	 3/31/2019
19	 at Northwestern	 19-9	 4/20/1988
19	 Purdue	 19-2	 4/22/1961

SCORED VS. D1 OPPONENTS
45	 Butler	 45-4	 4/11/1896
31	 Savannah State	 31-0	 3/8/1985
30	 Indiana State	 30-2	 5/11/1909
29	 Chicago State	 29-5	 3/24/2004
27	 Butler	 27-1	 3/23/2016
27	 Chicago State	 27-6	 3/13/1988
26 *	 Michigan	 26-6	 4/4/2010
26	 Ball State	 26-14	 4/28/1933
26	 Indiana State	 26-4	 1/1/1898
26	 Indiana State	 26-5	 5/8/1897
26 *	 Purdue	 26-11	 5/12/2023
25 *	 Iowa	 25-9	 4/18/2004

SCORED VS. D1 OPPONENTS (since 2000)
29	 Chicago State	 29-5	 3/24/2004
27	 Butler	 27-1	 3/23/2016
26	 Purdue	 26-11	 5/12/2023
26	 Michigan	 26-6	 4/4/2010
25	 Iowa	 25-9	 4/18/2004
24	 Drexel	 24-2	 3/17/2001
23	 Minnesota	 23-1	 4/25/2021
23	 Morehead State	 23-5	 3/16/2023
22	 Northwestern	 22-1	 4/14/2018
22	 Butler	 22-3	 3/30/2024
22	 Penn State	 22-11	 4/2/2023
22	 Detroit-Mercy	 22-2	 3/23/2002
21	 Iowa	 21-12	 4/18/2010
21	 Manhattan	 21-1	 3/11/2002
20	 Kentucky	 20-7	 3/15/2022
20	 Maryland	 20-5	 3/30/2019
20	 Mount St. Mary’s	 20-7	 3/2/2025

ALLOWED VS. ALL OPPONENTS
35	 Illinois	 4-35	 4/20/1901
30	 at Iowa	 16-30	 5/19/2022
29	 at Miami (Ohio)	 6-29	 4/1/1998
28	 vs. Northern Iowa	 17-28	 3/16/2009
26	 vs. Trinity (Texas)	 9-26	 3/30/1967
25	 Purdue	 8-25	 4/16/2006
24	 at Furman	 10-24	 2/16/2001
24	 Indiana State	 8-24	 4/20/1982
24	 Michigan	 5-24	 5/6/1961
23	 Ohio State	 15-23	 5/3/1998
23	 Duke	 1-23	 3/21/1951
22	 Camp Breckenridge	 0-22	 3/28/1953
22	 Wabash	 8-22	 6/8/1923
22	 Purdue	 5-22	 6/11/1923
22	 Illinois	 3-22	 5/2/1906

ALLOWED VS. BIG TEN OPPONENTS
35 ^	 Illinois	 4-35	 4/20/1901
30	 at Iowa	 16-30	 5/19/2022
25	 Purdue	 8-25	 4/16/2006
24	 Michigan	 5-24	 5/6/1961
23	 Ohio State	 15-23	 5/3/1998
22	 Purdue	 5-22	 6/11/1923
22	 Illinois	 3-22	 5/2/1906
21	 at Ohio State	 4-21	 4/4/1997
20	 Michigan State	 10-20	 4/15/2012
20	 Purdue	 4-20	 5/11/2003
19	 Nebraska	 7-19	 4/24/2022
19	 at Minnesota	 11-19	 4/26/1998
19	 Minnesota	 4-19	 4/15/1995
19	 at Illinois	 12-19	 5/14/1990
19	 Ohio State	 10-19	 5/13/1921
19 ^	 Illinois	 3-19	 5/12/1896 

	 NOTE: * - Big Ten Game; ^ - Non-Big Ten Game

TEAM SCORING RECORDS

The Hoosiers scored 26 runs enroute to smashing Purdue in 2023.



92
2 0 2 6  I N D I A N A  B A S E B A L L

Offense
Category	 Record	 Dates
10+ Runs in Consecutive Games	 6	 1986
15+ Runs in Consecutive Games	 5	 1992
10+ Runs in a Season	 23	 2024
15+ Runs in a Season	 10	 2023	
20+ Runs in a Season	 4	 1895,1992 and 1995

SCORING STREAKS

TEAM STREAKS - HISTORY

Category	 Record	 Year
Consecutive Wins	 18	 2013
Consecutive Losses	 11	 1953
Consecutive Wins to Start Season	 13	 1988
Consecutive Losses to Start Season	 6	 2007
Consecutive Home Wins^	 19	 1987
Consecutive Home Wins*	 13	 2023
Consecutive Home Losses	 8	 1953 and 1989
Consecutive True Road Wins	 8	 1964 and 1996#
Consecutive True Road Losses	 10	 2007
Consecutive Wins Away From Home	 12	 2013
Consecutive Big Ten Wins	 10	 2014
Consecutive Big Ten Losses	 14	 1989
Consecutive Big Ten Home Wins	 7	 2009
Consecutive Big Ten Home Losses	 8	 1982 and 1989
Consecutive Big Ten Road Wins	 7	 2014
Consecutive Big Ten Road Losses	 13	 2007
	# Includes true Big Ten Tournament Road Game               	 ^ Sembower Field

LONGEST STREAKS (Single Season)

Category	 Record	 Year
Consecutive Wins	 18	 2013 
			  15	 1996
			  13	 2002 
			  13	 1988
			  12	 1987
			  12	 2015 
Consecutive Losses	 11	 1953 
			  10	 1979
			  10	 2007 
			  9	 2008
			  9	 1970
Best 10 Game Start to Season	 10-0	 1988
Best 20 Game Start to Season	 19-1	 1988 and 1989

LONGEST STREAKS (Overall)

Category		  Record
Overall Record		  2,503-1,942-25
Conference Record		  890-1,043-8
At Bart Kaufman Field		  220-71-1
Season Openers		  78-52-1
Conference Openers		  51-67-2
Home Openers at Sembower Field		  46-15
Home Openers at Bart Kaufman Field		  10-3

INDIANA ALL-TIME RECORDS

The 2014 Indiana Baseball team won a record 10-straight Big Ten games.
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SERIES SWEEPS

Opponent		  Dates
Illinois		  N/A
Iowa		  March 22-24, 2019
Maryland		  May 17-19, 2018
Michigan State		  April 6-7, 2025
Michigan		  April 26-28, 2013
Minnesota		  April 21-25, 2021
Nebraska		  N/A
Northwestern		  April 13-14, 2018
Ohio State		  March 14-16, 2025
Oregon		  N/A
Penn State		  March 13-14, 2021
Purdue		  May 12-14, 2023
Rutgers		  April 26-28, 2024
UCLA		  N/A
USC		  N/A
Washington		  N/A

BIG TEN SWEEPS (Home) - Last Time

Indiana swept Iowa in 2019 in Jeff Mercer’s first Big Ten series.

Opponent		  Dates
Illinois		  N/A
Iowa		  April 5-7, 2014
Maryland		  May 1-3, 2015
Michigan State		  May 15-17, 2008
Michigan		  April 27-29, 2012
Minnesota		  N/A
Nebraska		  N/A
Northwestern		  May 5-7, 2023
Ohio State		  March 28-30, 2014
Oregon		  N/A
Penn State		  May 9-11, 2014
Purdue		  N/A
Rutgers		  N/A
UCLA		  N/A
USC		  N/A
Washington		  N/A

BIG TEN SWEEPS (Away) - Last Time

Opponent		  Dates
Illinois		  N/A
Iowa		  N/A
Maryland		  April 28-30, 2023
Michigan State		  N/A
Michigan		  April 19-21, 1986
Minnesota		  April 22-23, 2011
Nebraska		  N/A
Northwestern		  N/A
Ohio State		  April 30-May 2, 2004
Oregon		  N/A
Penn State		  N/A
Purdue		  N/A
Rutgers		  N/A
UCLA		  N/A
USC		  N/A
Washington		  N/A

OPPONENT BIG TEN SWEEPS (in Bloomington) - Last Time

Opponent		  Dates
Illinois		  May 19-21, 2011
Iowa		  April 25-27, 2025
Maryland		  N/A
Michigan State		  April 12-14, 2013
Michigan		  May 14-15, 2005
Minnesota		  May 4-6, 2018
Nebraska		  May 19-21, 2016
Northwestern		  N/A
Ohio State		  April 2-4, 2021
Oregon		  N/A
Penn State		  April 18-20, 2008
Purdue		  April 29-May 1, 2011
Rutgers		  April 15-17, 2022
UCLA		  N/A
USC		  N/A
Washington		  N/A

OPPONENT BIG TEN SWEEPS (at Opponent Home) - Last Time
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BIG TEN AND POSTSEASON RECORDS

Opponent		  Record
Purdue		  160-138-2
Ohio State		  126-167
Northwestern		  119-76-1
Michigan State		  100-107-1
Illinois		  91-126-1
Michigan		  83-137
Iowa		  82-89
Minnesota		  58-113
Penn State		  50-46
Maryland		  17-13
Rutgers		  16-8
Nebraska		  14-18-1
Washington		  2-1
UCLA		  1-3
USC		  1-3
Oregon		  1-0

ALL-TIME SERIES RECORDS - BIG TEN OPPONENTS

Indiana beat Southern Miss in the opening game of the 2024 NCAA Knoxville Regional.

Opponent		  Dates (Last Meeting)
Illinois		  5-3 (2023)
Nebraska		  3-3 (2024)
Michigan		  2-3 (2023)
Purdue		  3-4 (2024)
Iowa		  4-2 (2025)
Ohio State		  5-3 (2024)
Maryland		  1-4 (2022)
Penn State		  2-2 (2008)
Michigan State		  4-1 (2018)
Minnesota		  3-5 (2019)
Rutgers		  0-2 (2025)
Northwestern		  2-1 (2010)
UCLA		  0-0 (N/A)
USC		  0-0 (N/A)
Oregon		  0-0 (N/A)
Washington		  0-0 (N/A)

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT RECORDS (34-33)

Opponent		  Dates
Austin Peay		  2-0
Delaware		  1-0
Florida State		  2-0
Illinois-Chicago		  1-0
Illinois State		  0-1
Kentucky		  1-3
Louisville		  1-2
Mississippi State		  0-1
NC State		  0-1
Ohio		  1-0
Oregon State		  0-1
Radford		  1-1
Rice		  0-1
Southern Miss		  1-1
Stanford		  1-2
Tennessee		  0-1
Texas		  0-1
Texas A&M		  1-1
Texas Southern		  1-0
Valparaiso		  1-0
Vanderbilt		  0-2
Western Michigan		  0-1
West Virginia		  1-0
Wichita State		  0-1
Youngstown State		  1-0

NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS (17-21)
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		  First	 Last
Opponent	 W-L-T	 Game	  Game
Abilene Christian	 3-0	 2025	 2025
Akron	 5-1	 2003	 2011
Alabama	 1-1	 1989	 2024
Alabama Tech	 0-2	 1921	 1921
Albion	 0-2	 1902	 1902
Alumni	 1-0	 1908	 1908
Anderson	 5-3	 1978	 1985
Arizona	 0-1	 2024	 2024
Arkansas	 1-2	 1967	 2022
Arkansas State	 9-0	 1955	 1977
Armstrong State	 1-1	 1984	 1984
Army	 2-2	 1979	 2013
Ashland	 4-0	 1993	 1994
Auburn	 2-4	 1941	 2023
Austin Peay	 8-0	 1989	 2013
Babson	 2-0	 1984	 1984
Bakalar AFB	 1-0	 1955	 1955
Ball State	 39-26-1	 1930	 2025
Baylor	 3-0	 2024	 2024
Bellarmine	 27-5	 1955	 2025
Belmont	 2-1	 2024	 2024
Beloit	 1-1	 1912	 1913
Bethune-Cookman	 6-0	 1984	 1986
Bloomington HS	 2-0	 1905	 1909
Blytheville AFB	 2-0	 1957	 1957
Borden Institute	 3-1	 1898	 1899
Boston College	 3-3	 1993	 2018
Bowling Green	 5-0	 1994	 2009
Bradley	 5-6	 1951	 2011
Brookley AFB	 1-1	 1953	 1953
Brown	 1-1	 1937	 1987
Bucknell	 4-2	 1993	 2013
Butler	 98-32	 1896	 2024
BYU	 1-1	 1969	 1979
C.W. Post	 1-1	 1998	 2001
Cal State Fullerton	 3-3	 2015	 2016
Cal State Northridge	 1-2	 2012	 2012
Camp Atterbury	 5-1-1	 1944	 1951
Camp Bennings	 1-1	 1921	 1921
Camp Breckenridge	 0-3	 1952	 1953
Camp Lejeune	 0-3	 1959	 1959
Canisius	 5-0	 1992	 2019
Canterbury	 9-0	 1933	 1948
Carleton	 2-1	 1926	 1937
Carson-Newman	 2-0	 1935	 1936
Carthage	 1-0	 1978	 1978
Centenary	 4-2	 1982	 2005
Center	 1-0	 1905	 1905
Central	 2-1	 1901	 1903
Central Connecticut State	 2-1	 1992	 2009
Central Michigan	 7-4	 1956	 2011
Centre	 3-1-1	 1924	 1985
Charlotte	 0-3	 2006	 2006
Chicago	 19-21	 1896	 1964
Chicago State	 7-1	 1988	 2018
Cincinnati	 23-12	 1900	 2023
Clemson	 0-3	 2022	 2022
Cleveland State	 4-0	 2004	 2009
Coastal Carolina	 4-1	 2011	 2024
Colgate	 4-0	 1986	 1995
College of Charleston	 1-1	 2015	 2015
Colorado State	 1-0	 1991	 1991
Columbia	 3-0	 1999	 2004
Columbus (Ga.)	 1-1	 1940	 1940
Cornell	 1-0	 1999	 1999
Crane N.A.D.	 3-1	 1944	 1944
Culver	 0-2	 1899	 1902
Cumberland	 1-0	 1921	 1921
Dallas Baptist	 1-0	 2024	 2024
Dartmouth	 3-0	 2002	 2015
Dayton	 16-2	 1976	 1997
Defiance	 2-0	 1998	 2000
Delaware	 1-1	 1969	 1996
Delaware State	 2-0	 1984	 1984
DePaul	 1-0	 1896	 1896
DePauw	 102-20-2	 1895	 2005
Detroit	 3-0	 2002	 2002
Drexel	 3-0	 1997	 2001
Duke	 0-3	 1951	 2024
Duquesne	 1-0	 2004	 2004
Earlham	 1-0	 1968	 1968
East Carolina	 2-2	 1959	 2023
East Tennessee State	 2-4	 2002	 2012
Eastern Illinois	 5-5	 1983	 2010
Eastern Kentucky	 10-8-1	 1935	 2013
Eastern Michigan	 5-2	 1970	 2015
Edinboro State	 1-0	 1992	 1992
Elgin Field	 2-0	 1948	 1948
Evansville	 36-21	 1949	 2025

		  First	 Last
Opponent	 W-L-T	 Game	  Game
Evansville (pro)	 0-1	 1954	 1954
Fairfield	 2-0	 2006	 2013
Fargo-Moorehead	 2-2	 1950	 1950
Farleigh Dickinson	 2-0	 2002	 2003
FAU	 1-1-1	 2017	 2017
Findlay	 1-0	 2003	 2003
FIU	 2-1	 1974	 1974
Florida	 2-2	 1956	 2013
Florida A&M	 3-0	 2007	 2007
Florida State	 2-6	 1956	 2013
Fordham	 2-0	 1987	 2025
Fort Benning	 3-2	 1940	 1941
Fort Harrison	 1-0	 1925	 1925
Fort Knox	 5-0	 1949	 1959
Fort Leonard Wood	 2-1	 1954	 1954
Fort Sam Houston	 1-2	 1965	 1966
Franklin	 19-1-1	 1901	 2001
Freeman Field	 0-1	 1944	 1944
Fresno State	 1-2	 2008	 2008
Furman	 1-3	 2001	 2015
George Mason	 1-0	 2024	 2024
Georgetown	 2-0	 2009	 2023
Georgia	 0-1	 1917	 1917
Georgia Southern	 4-4	 1956	 2013
Georgia Tech	 0-1	 1917	 1917
Gonzaga	 3-1	 1991	 2017
Grace	 4-0	 1983	 1985
Great Lakes	 1-3	 1942	 1946
Hanover	 10-1	 1919	 1995
Hartford	 5-0	 1999	 2009
Harvard	 2-0	 1937	 2025
Haverford	 2-0	 1984	 1984
Hawaii	 4-2	 1914	 2017
Heidelberg	 1-0	 1985	 1985
High Point	 1-0	 2020	 2020
Hillsdale	 1-0	 1995	 1995
Huntington	 3-0	 1986	 1994
Illinois	 91-126-1	 1896	 2025
Illinois State	 5-4	 2000	 2024
Illinois Wesleyan	 1-0	 1896	 1896
Indiana Dental	 1-0	 1926	 1926
Indiana State	 69-49-1	 1895	 2025
Indiana Wesleyan	 11-0	 1995	 2004
Indianapolis	 27-4	 1899	 1995
Indianapolis (pro)	 2-3	 1902	 1919
Indianapolis AC	 3-1	 1907	 1908
Indy Independents	 1-0	 1913	 1913
Iona	 1-0	 1999	 1999
Iowa	 82-89	 1913	 2025
IU Southeast	 14-0	 1985	 2005
IUPUI	 15-1	 1986	 2001
Jacksonville	 2-1	 2014	 2014
Jacksonville State	 1-1	 2009	 2011
Kansas	 0-3	 1967	 1967
Kansas State	 3-2	 1990	 2018
Kent State	 4-1	 1995	 2023
Kentucky	 20-27	 1903	 2023
Kentucky State	 1-3	 1904	 1924
Kentucky Wesleyan	 0-1	 1986	 1986
Kingan’s Reliables	 3-0	 1947	 1948
Lackland AFB	 3-2	 1964	 1965
Ladoga	 1-1	 1895	 1895
Lake Forest	 3-1	 1904	 1911
Laredo AFB	 1-0	 1966	 1966
LaSalle	 1-0	 1995	 1995
Lehman	 1-0	 1987	 1987
LeMoyne	 1-0	 2009	 2009
Lewis	 1-0	 1986	 1986
Liberty	 1-2	 1990	 1997
Lincoln Memorial	 2-1	 1935	 1995
Little Rock	 2-0	 2005	 2005
Long Beach State	 3-4	 2014	 2023
Longwood	 1-1	 2005	 2005
Louisiana College	 1-0	 1982	 1982
Louisiana Lafayette	 1-0	 2022	 2022
Louisiana Tech	 0-1	 1982	 1982
Louisville	 29-27	 1937	 2025
Louisville All-Stars	 3-0	 1963	 1963
Loyola Marymount	 1-2	 2012	 2012
LSU	 2-4	 2008	 2020
Lubbock Christian	 1-1	 1977	 1977
Maine	 1-1	 1979	 1988
Mallory’s	 1-0	 1948	 1948
Manchester	 8-0	 1934	 1999
Manhattan	 5-0	 1993	 2002
Manual Training	 1-0	 1905	 1905
Marian	 3-0	 1984	 2004
Marion	 2-0	 1987	 1987
Marist	 1-1	 1999	 2000

	 	 First	 Last
Opponent	 W-L-T	 Game	  Game
Marshall	 1-0	 1916	 1916
Maryland	 17-13	 1987	 2025
Maryville	 3-2	 1935	 1938
Matton-Charles	 2-0	 1906	 1906
Meiji	 1-0	 1924	 1924
Memphis	 4-4	 1974	 2019
Memphis Naval	 2-0	 1955	 1957
Mercer	 1-1	 1917	 1986
Miami (Fla.)	 0-6	 1974	 2006
Miami (Ohio)	 44-38	 1931	 2024
Michigan	 83-137	 1896	 2025
Michigan State	 100-107-1	 1918	 2025
Middle Tennessee State	 5-4	 2000	 2024
Minnesota	 58-113	 1902	 2024
Mississippi State	 0-1	 2013	 2013
Missouri	 4-4	 1972	 1973
Missouri State	 2-1	 2022	 2022
Morehead State	 8-5	 1990	 2023
Morningside	 4-1	 1975	 1978
Mount St. Mary’s	 2-0	 2025	 2025
Murray State	 4-4	 1963	 2004
Navy	 3-1	 1995	 2013
NC State	 1-1	 1951	 2017
Nebraska	 14-18-1	 1899	 2024
New Hampshire	 1-0	 1988	 1988
New Mexico State 	 2-0	 2008	 2008
New York Tech	 1-2	 1997	 1998
Niagara	 1-0	 1995	 1995
North Dakota	 0-1	 1994	 1994
North Florida	 1-1	 2007	 2007
North Texas	 1-0	 1981	 1981
Northeastern	 1-1	 2003	 2019
Northeastern Illinois	 5-0	 1989	 1994
Northern Illinois	 14-8-1	 1966	 2018
Northern Iowa	 3-2	 1998	 2009
Northern Kentucky	 2-1	 2011	 2025
Northwestern	 119-76-3	 1895	 2025
Notre Dame	 33-65-1	 1901	 2018
Nova Southeastern	 0-1	 1999	 1999
Ohio	 7-0	 1929	 2023
Ohio State	 126-167	 1902	 2025
Ohio Wesleyan	 2-3	 1902	 1904
Oklahoma	 0-4	 1975	 2018
Oklahoma State	 0-2	 1998	 2000
Ole Miss	 3-5-1	 1927	 2020
Oral Roberts	 1-1	 1979	 1996
Oregon	 1-0	 1979	 1979
Oregon State	 0-7	 2011	 2025
Pacific	 2-1	 2018	 2018
Penn	 2-0	 1990	 1990
Penn State	 50-46	 1992	 2025
Pittsburgh	 5-2	 1980	 2012
Portland 	 1-0	 2008	 2008
Presbyterian	 0-1	 2015	 2015
Princeton	 1-0	 1999	 1999
Purdue	 160-138-2	 1895	 2025
Purdue Fort Wayne	 9-1	 1980	 2024
Quinnipiac	 3-0	 2000	 2001
Radford	 1-1	 2015	 2015
Randolph AFB	 5-0	 1964	 1966
Rhode Island	 2-2	 1983	 2004
Rice	 0-2	 1966	 1996
Richmond	 1-0	 1950	 1950
Rollins	 3-0	 1988	 1990
Rose-Hulman	 33-3	 1895	 1989
RPI	 1-0	 1986	 1986
Rutgers	 16-8	 1934	 2025
Saginaw Valley	 1-0	 2003	 2003
Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 20-1	 1942	 1988
Saint Joseph’s (Pa.)	 3-0	 1985	 2015
Saint Louis	 5-0-1	 1981	 1990
Sam Houston State	 1-2	 1966	 1971
Samford	 1-2	 2017	 2017
San Diego	 6-8	 2010	 2020
San Diego State	 0-1	 2000	 2000
San Jose State	 1-0	 1991	 1991
Santa Clara	 0-1	 1991	 1991
Savannah State	 1-0	 1985	 1985
Seattle	 0-1	 1979	 1979
Seton Hall	 0-4	 1995	 2016
Shawnee State	 2-0	 2005	 2011
Shortridge HS	 2-0	 1902	 1902
Siena	 2-0	 1987	 2020
Silent Hoosiers	 2-0	 1895	 1895
SMU	 3-4	 1970	 1978
South Alabama	 2-0	 2018	 2020
Southeast Louisiana	 0-3	 2004	 2004
Southeastern Oklahoma State	2-2	 1976	 1977
Southern Illinois	 5-2-1	 1961	 1996

		  First	 Last
Opponent	 W-L-T	 Game	  Game 
Southern Indiana	 3-1	 1986	 1995
Southern Miss	 1-5	 1990	 2024
Springfield	 1-1	 1959	 1959
St. Edward’s (Texas)	 3-0	 1965	 1966
St. Francis (Ind.)	 3-0	 1991	 2010
St. Francis (N.Y.)	 2-2	 1998	 2005
St. Mary’s (Texas)	 1-5	 1964	 1968
St. Peter’s	 3-0	 1992	 1994
St. Viator	 1-0	 1906	 1906
St. Victor	 0-1	 1923	 1923
St. Xavier	 4-0	 1931	 1982
Stanford	 3-4	 2014	 2022
Stetson	 3-6	 1980	 2025
Stout Field	 2-0	 1945	 1945
Taylor	 31-3-1	 1951	 2010
TCU	 0-3	 1981	 1998
Temple	 1-0	 1934	 1934
Tennessee	 1-5	 1917	 2024
Tennessee Tech	 1-0	 1994	 1994
Terre Haute	 0-2	 1905	 1950
Texas	 1-3	 2018	 2023
Texas A&M	 1-1	 2018	 2018
Texas A&M CC	 1-0	 2011	 2011
Texas Lutheran	 3-1	 1964	 1966
Texas Southern	 1-0	 2018	 2018
Texas State	 1-1	 1968	 1968
Texas Tech	 1-3	 2014	 2014
Texas Wesleyan	 2-3	 1981	 1982
Toledo	 6-1	 1994	 2016
Transylvania	 1-1	 1924	 1925
Tri-State	 2-0	 1989	 1992
Trinity (Texas)	 1-2	 1966	 1968
Troy	 3-6	 1996	 2024
Tulane	 3-3	 1997	 2012
Tuskegee	 3-1	 1985	 1985
UAB	 1-0	 2013	 2013
UC Riverside	 0-2	 1969	 1979
UCLA	 1-3	 1969	 2025
UConn	 2-4	 1998	 2019
UIC	 3-2	 1992	 2019
UMass	 3-0	 1986	 2011
UMBC	 3-0	 1988	 2013
UNLV	 0-2	 2025	 2025
Ursinus	 7-0	 1984	 1985
USC	 1-3	 1969	 2025
USF	 2-0	 2009	 2013
UT Arlington	 1-2	 1978	 1981
UT Martin	 1-0	 2020	 2020
UT-Pan American	 14-30	 1964	 1996
Utah 	 0-2	 2008	 2014
Utica	 1-0	 1986	 1986
UTSA	 1-0	 1996	 1996
UW-Eau Claire	 0-2	 1984	 1984
UW-Milwaukee	 10-1	 1987	 2004
UW-Parkside	 1-0	 1983	 1983
UW-Stout 	 1-0	 1993	 1983
Valparaiso 	 36-12-1	 1918	 2015
Vanderbilt	 4-10-1	 1905	 2024
Vermont	 5-1	 1993	 2006
Villanova	 3-1	 1987	 2015
Vincennes	 0-3	 1906	 1906
Virginia Tech	 0-4	 1980	 2011
Wabash	 40-16-1	 1895	 1986
Wagner	 1-0	 2001	 2001
Wake Forest	 0-1	 1951	 1951
Wakeman Hospital	 1-1	 1945	 1945
Waseda	 2-2	 1911	 1927
Washington	 2-1	 1897	 2019
West Virginia	 3-1	 2009	 2023
Western Carolina	 2-1	 2016	 2016
Western Illinois	 5-1	 1977	 2018
Western Kentucky	 1-2	 1982	 2014
Western Michigan	 12-10	 1918	 1999
Whiting Field	 2-0	 1948	 1948
Wichita State	 0-1	 1996	 1996
Widener	 1-0	 1984	 1984
Wilmington	 1-0	 1999	 1999
Winthrop	 0-1-1	 2001	 2001
Wisconsin	 32-53-1	 1896	 1991
Wittenburg	 2-0	 1897	 1897
Wright State	 17-8	 1977	 2019
Xavier	 28-8	 1932	 2025
Yale	 4-2	 1937	 2010
Youngstown State	 2-0	 1992	 2014
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1895 – 11-1
4/19	 Silent Hoosiers	 W	 21-3	 --
4/20	 Silent Hoosiers	 W	 15-14	 --
4/27	 Wabash	 W	 12-4	 --
5/3	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 41-1	 --
5/13	 DePauw	 W	 23-4	 --
5/22	 at Ladoga	 L	 4-5	 --
5/25	 at Purdue	 W	 6-4	 --
5/27	 at Wabash	 W	 21-5	 --
5/30	 Ladoga	 W	 6-2	 --
6/1	 Indiana State	 W	 12-3	 --
6/5	 Northwestern	 W	 2-2^	 --
6/6	 Northwestern	 W	 17-0	 --
^ – Game was later forfeited by NU

1896 – 6-3
4/11	 Butler	 W	 45-4	 --
4/17	 Michigan*	 W	 11-10	 --
5/9	 DePaul 	 W	 19-0	 --
5/11	 Wabash	 W	 8-7	 --
5/12	 Illinois	 L	 3-19	 --
5/13	 Illinois Wesleyan	 W	 17-9	 --
5/15	 Northwestern	 W	 15-1	 --
5/16	 Chicago	 L	 9-14	 --
5/18	 Wisconsin	 L	 3-11	 --
* – Score disputed

1897 – 5-3
4/19	 Washington	 L	 5-7	 --
4/24	 DePauw	 W	 14-0	 --
5/1	 DePauw	 L	 3-6	 --
5/6	 Purdue	 W	 21-11	 --
5/8	 Indiana State	 W	 26-5	 --
5/12	 Wittenburg	 W	 14-4	 --
5/14	 Wittenburg	 W	 14-4	 --
5/16	 DePauw	 L	 7-11	 --

1898 – 3-1
5/14	 Indiana State	 W	 26-4	 --
--	 Borden Institute	 W	 10-6	 --
--	 Borden Institute	 W	 28-6	 --
--	 DePauw	 L	 4-14	 --

1899 – 7-6
Head Coach: James Horne
4/14	 Borden Institute	 L	 3-4	 --
4/15	 Borden Institute	 W	 12-1	 --
4/22	 Wabash	 W	 15-8	 --
4/29	 DePauw	 W	 10-1	 --
5/1	 Purdue	 W	 3-1	 --
5/2	 Culver	 L	 5-11	 --
5/3	 Michigan	 L	 0-9	 --
5/4	 Chicago	 L	 6-13	 --
5/13	 Indianapolis	 W	 9-2	 --
5/17	 Nebraska	 W	 6-4	 --
5/23	 Purdue	 W	 8-6	 --
5/30	 DePauw	 L	 6-8	 --
6/2	 DePauw	 L	 2-5	 --

1900 – 3-2
Head Coach: James Horne
4/14	 Michigan	 L	 3-14	 --
5/8	 Cincinnati	 W	 3-2	 --
5/12	 Purdue	 L	 0-16	 --
5/15	 Butler	 W	 12-11	 --
5/26	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 11-6	 --

1901 – 3-3
Head Coach: Robert Wicker
4/20	 Illinois	 L	 4-35	 --
5/1	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-14	 --
5/14	 Purdue	 L	 5-8	 --
5/16	 Notre Dame	 W	 7-3	 --
5/24	 Franklin	 W	 21-1	 --
6/1	 Central	 W	 20-0	 --

1902 – 7-14
Head Coach: George Moore
4/19	 Indianapolis (pro)	 L	 2-20	 --
4/22	 DePauw	 W	 12-4	 --
4/25	 Shortridge HS	 W	 25-1	 --
4/26	 Shortridge HS	 W	 13-4	 --
4/29	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-18	 --
5/1	 Ohio Wesleyan	 L	 5-7	 --
5/2	 Ohio State	 L	 8-16	 --
5/3	 Michigan	 L	 4-10	 --
5/5	 Albion	 L	 0-4	 --
5/6	 Notre Dame	 L	 4-7	 --
5/7	 Culver	 L	 5-11	 --
5/10	 Albion	 L	 6-7	 --
5/12	 DePauw	 W	 17-6	 --
5/14	 Chicago	 L	 1-9	 --
5/15	 Ohio State	 W	 9-6	 --
5/16	 Ohio State	 W	 13-4	 --
5/18	 Purdue	 L	 6-9	 --
5/27	 Purdue	 L	 4-10	 --
5/29	 Ohio Wesleyan	 L	 1-4	 --
5/30	 Ohio Wesleyan	 L	 7-12	 --
6/2	 Minnesota	 W	 11-10	 --

1903 – 6-6
Head Coach: Philip O’Neil
4/16	 Kentucky	 L	 5-8	 --
4/18	 Central	 L	 1-2	 --
4/18	 Central	 W	 2-1	 --
5/2	 DePauw	 W	 3-2	 --
5/6	 Purdue	 W	 5-1	 --
5/9	 Ohio Wesleyan	 W	 8-4	 --
5/12	 Kentucky	 W	 4-3	 --
5/19	 Wabash	 L	 2-3	 --
5/20	 Illinois	 L	 0-14	 --
5/22	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-7	 --
5/26	 Purdue	 W	 5-0	 --
6/3	 Chicago	 L	 2-14	 --

1904 – 11-5
Head Coach: Philip O’Neil
4/13	 Butler	 W	 12-1	 --
4/16	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 5-0	 --
4/18	 Lake Forest	 W	 13-0	 --
4/22	 Wabash	 W	 11-7	 --
4/28	 Butler	 W	 14-1	 --
4/28	 Ohio State	 W	 5-3	 --
4/20	 Ohio Wesleyan	 W	 6-1	 --
5/2	 Kentucky State	 L	 1-3	 --
5/5	 Kentucky	 W	 9-4	 --
5/9	 DePauw	 W	 8-6	 --
5/21	 Northwestern	 W	 3-1	 --
5/23	 Purdue	 W	 5-3	 --
5/24	 Wabash	 L	 2-3	 --
5/25	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-2	 --
5/30	 Purdue	 L	 11-12	 --
6/2	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-5	 --

1905 – 11-11
Head Coach: Zora Clevenger
4/8	 Bloomington HS	 W	 6-3	 --
4/15	 Manual Training	 W	 9-8	 --
4/19	 Butler	 W	 14-1	 --
4/20	 Terre Haute	 L	 4-11	 --
4/27	 Ohio State	 W	 85	 --
4/29	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 6-2	 --
5/2	 Cincinnati	 L	 3-6	 --
5/3	 Kentucky	 L	 4-8	 --
5/4	 Kentucky	 W	 6-2	 --
5/5	 Center	 W	 9-4	 --
5/6	 Kentucky State	 W	 3-1	 --
5/8	 Vanderbilt	 L	 2-7	 --
5/9	 Vanderbilt	 L	 0-4	 --
5/12	 Wabash	 L	 1-2	 --
5/15	 Northwestern	 L	 1-2	 --
5/18	 Cincinnati	 W	 2-1	 --
5/19	 Cincinnati	 L	 1-2	 --
5/25	 Purdue	 W	 5-3	 --
5/26	 Indiana State	 L	 2-3	 --
6/1	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-4	 --
6/6	 Purdue	 L	 8-10	 --

1906 – 5-12-1, 1-5 (7TH)
Head Coach: Zora Clevenger
4/12	 Matton-Charles	 W	 13-6	 --
4/13	 Matton-Charles	 W	 3-0	 --
4/20	 Indiana State	 T	 3-3	 --
4/21	 Rose-Hulman	 L	 4-6	 --
4/24	 Vincennes	 L	 1-8	 --
4/25	 Vincennes	 L	 4-5	 --
4/26	 Vincennes	 L	 3-4	 --
4/29	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 5-0	 --
5/2	 Illinois	 L	 3-22	 --
5/3	 Chicago	 L	 3-7	 --
5/4	 St. Viator	 W	 7-6	 --
5/5	 Northwestern	 L	 1-15	 --
5/7	 Nebraska	 L	 0-5	 --
5/14	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-10	 --
5/19	 Purdue	 L	 3-4	 --
5/25	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-16	 --
5/31	 Purdue	 W	 3-1	 --
6/9	 Illinois	 L	 0-2	 --

1907 – 8-5, 2-1 (3RD)
Head Coach: Jake Stahl
--	 Indianapolis AC	 L	 3-5	 --
--	 Indianapolis AC	 W	 4-1	 --
--	 Rose-Hulman	 L	 3-5	 --
--	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 4-0	 --
--	 Northwestern	 W	 17-1	 --
--	 Wabash	 W	 13-4	 --
5/9	 Notre Dame	 L	 0-6	 --
5/10	 DePauw	 W	 9-1	 --
--	 Northwestern	 W	 18-0	 --
--	 Lake Forest	 W	 9-1	 --
5/16	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-3	 --
5/18	 Illinois	 L	 5-12	 --
--	 Wabash	 W	 9-6	 --

YEAR-BY-YEAR
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1908 – 7-9, 2-5 (6TH)
Head Coach: Robert Wicker
4/14	 Alumni	 W	 5-3	 --
4/15	 Indianapolis AC	 W	 16-1	 --
4/16	 Indianapolis AC	 W	 6-0	 --
4/18	 Franklin	 W	 16-1	 --
4/20	 DePauw	 W	 8-1	 --
4/25	 Northwestern	 W	 1-0	 --
4/28	 Illinois	 L	 3-6	 --
5/1	 Notre Dame	 L	 0-1	 --
5/2	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-13	 --
--	 Northwestern	 W	 4-0	 --
--	 Chicago	 L	 0-1	 --
5/27	 Notre Dame	 L	 4-5	 --
--	 Purdue	 L	 4-8	 --
--	 Indiana State	 L	 5-8	 --
6/6	 Illinois	 L	 4-5	 --
--	 Purdue	 L	 0-6	 --

1909 – 10-5, 1-5 (6TH)
Head Coach: Ralph Roach
4/9	 Illinois	 L	 1-9	 --
4/10	 Illinois	 L	 1-8	 --
4/14	 Bloomington HS	 W	 3-2	 --
4/16	 Indiana State	 W	 14-0	 --
4/17	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 6-5	 --
4/23	 Northwestern	 L	 1-2	 --
4/24	 Chicago	 W	 1-0	 --
4/28	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 5-3	 --
5/1	 Lake Forest	 W	 16-4	 --
5/4	 Purdue	 L	 2-7	 --
5/6	 DePauw	 W	 7-5	 --
5/11	 Indiana State	 W	 30-2	 --
5/13	 Butler	 W	 7-0	 --
5/17	 DePauw	 W	 3-2	 --
5/19	 Chicago	 L	 3-7	 --

1910 – 5-3, 4-3 (3RD)
Head Coach: Ralph Roach
4/30	 Northwestern	 W	 2-1	 --
5/5	 Chicago	 W	 5-3	 --
5/6	 Northwestern	 W	 8-5	 --
5/14	 Purdue	 L	 3-4	 --
5/23	 Minnesota	 L	 0-6	 --
5/25	 DePauw	 W	 2-0	 --
5/28	 Illinois	 L	 1-4	 --
6/1	 Purdue	 W	 1-0	 --

1911 – 6-7, 3-3 (5TH)
Head Coach: Ralph Roach
4/15	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 8-1	 --
4/21	 Lake Forest	 L	 5-8	 --
4/22	 Chicago	 L	 2-6	 --
4/29	 Illinois	 L	 4-5	 --
5/13	 DePauw	 L	 1-9	 --
5/18	 DePauw	 L	 1-6	 --
5/19	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 8-1	 --
5/20	 Northwestern	 W	 7-6	 --
5/27	 Illinois	 L	 1-12	 --
6/2	 Purdue	 W	 3-2	 --
6/7	 Chicago	 W	 7-3	 --
6/9	 Waseda	 L	 1-2	 --
6/10	 Waseda	 W	 3-2	 --

1912 – 5-9, 0-8 (7TH)
Head Coach: John Corbett
4/8	 Illinois	 L	 4-8	 --
4/12	 DePauw	 W	 2-0	 --
4/13	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 4-3	 --
--	 Northwestern	 L	 0-1	 --
--	 Beloit	 L	 3-7	 --
--	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 4-3	 --
--	 Wisconsin	 L	 4-5	 --
4/26	 Illinois	 L	 3-4	 --
--	 Purdue	 L	 5-6	 --
5/1	 DePauw	 W	 6-2	 --
--	 Purdue	 L	 0-6	 --
--	 Chicago	 L	 3-15	 --
5/28	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 4-3	 --
--	 Northwestern	 L	 2-3	 --

1913 – 11-4, 6-3 (2ND)
Head Coach: Arthur Berndt
4/14	 Indy Independents	 W	 2-0	 --
4/16	 Illinois	 L	 5-9	 --
4/18	 Iowa	 W	 4-2	 --
4/25	 Wisconsin	 W	 10-4	 --
4/26	 Beloit	 W	 2-1	 --
4/28	 Chicago	 L	 1-5	 --
5/3	 Wisconsin	 W	 5-4	 --
5/6	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 5-2	 --
5/10	 Ohio State	 W	 6-5	 --
5/22	 Wabash	 W	 4-2	 --
5/23	 DePauw	 L	 4-5	 --
5/24	 Ohio State	 W	 6-5	 --
5/28	 Purdue	 L	 2-3	 --
5/31	 DePauw	 W	 2-1	 --
6/3	 Purdue	 W	 4-1	 --

1914 – 6-6, 4-5 (5TH)
Head Coach: Arthur Berndt
--	 Indiana State	 W	 2-0	 --
--	 Ohio State	 W	 3-1	 --
--	 Wisconsin	 L	 3-4	 --
--	 Northwestern	 W	 2-0	 --
--	 Chicago	 L	 0-1	 --
--	 Rose-Hulman	 L	 2-4	 --
--	 Wisconsin	 L	 2-4	 --
--	 Ohio State	 W	 2-0	 --
--	 Hawaii	 W	 9-5	 --
--	 Purdue	 L	 3-4	 --
--	 Illinois	 W	 13-2	 --
--	 Purdue	 L	 7-10	 --

1915 – 2-7, 1-7 (9TH)
Head Coach: Arthur Berndt
--	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 --	 --
--	 Ohio State	 L	 3-4	 --
--	 Purdue	 L	 2-4	 --
--	 Northwestern	 L	 4-9	 --
--	 Wisconsin	 L	 2-9	 --
--	 Wisconsin	 L	 4-5	 --
--	 Northwestern	 L	 1-2	 --
--	 Illinois	 L	 0-6	 --
--	 Ohio State	 W	 3-1	 --

1916 – 8-4, 4-3 (3RD)
Head Coach: Frederick Beebe
4/14	 Northwestern	 W	 4-3	 --
4/17	 Marshall	 W	 12-3	 --
4/21	 Illinois	 W	 2-1	 --
4/29	 Purdue	 L	 0-7	 --
5/6	 DePauw	 W	 9-2	 --
5/9	 Hawaii	 L	 6-17	 --
5/12	 Northwestern	 W	 2-0	 --
5/13	 Illinois	 L	 0-8	 --
5/18	 Ohio State	 L	 5-8	 --
5/22	 DePauw	 W	 12-0	 --
5/27	 Iowa	 W	 3-0	 --
5/31	 Indiana State	 W	 7-0	 --

1917 – 5-9-1, 5-4 (3RD)
Head Coach: Roy Whisman
--	 Kentucky	 L	 1-3	 --
--	 Tennessee	 L	 2-5	 --
--	 Mercer	 L	 0-9	 --
--	 Georgia	 L	 0-8	 --
5/2	 Georgia Tech	 L	 1-9	 --
--	 Vanderbilt	 T	 2-2	 --
5/21	 Northwestern	 W	 8-1	 --
5/4	 Northwestern	 L	 1-5	 --
5/5	 Iowa	 W	 5-4	 --
5/12	 Ohio State	 W	 7-2	 --
5/14	 Illinois	 W	 5-0	 --
5/18	 Ohio State	 L	 2-7	 --
5/23	 Illinois	 L	 1-8	 --
5/29	 Purdue	 L	 1-2	 --
6/2	 Purdue	 W	 1-0	 --

1918 – 9-7, 0-5 (8TH)
Head Coach: Guy Rathbun
4/12	 DePauw	 W	 11-0	 --
4/19	 Iowa	 L	 --	 --
4/29	 Michigan	 L	 --	 --
5/3	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-9	 --
5/4	 Valparaiso	 W	 --	 --
5/6	 Western Michigan	 W	 --	 --
5/7	 Michigan State	 W	 8-3	 --
5/8	 Michigan	 L	 1-10	 --
5/17	 Ohio State	 L	 0-2	 --
5/20	 Franklin	 W	 6-4	 --
5/24	 Ohio State	 L	 3-7	 --
5/26	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 --	 --
5/27	 Indiana State	 W	 --	 --
5/29	 DePauw	 L	 0-1	 --

1919 – 13-9-1, 3-4 (6TH)
Head Coach: Harry Scholler
3/31	 Indianapolis (pro)	 L	 0-8	 --
4/1	 Indianapolis (pro)	 L	 0-9	 --
4/2	 Indianapolis (pro)	 W	 1-0	 --
4/4	 Indianapolis (pro)	 W	 3-2	 --
4/10	 Hanover	 W	 10-5	 --
4/11	 Indiana State	 W	 4-1	 --
4/18	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 6-2	 --
4/24	 Wabash	 W	 3-1	 --
4/25	 Notre Dame	 L	 5-6	 --
4/26	 Michigan	 L	 0-6	 --
4/28	 Michigan State	 W	 6-0	 --
4/29	 Western Michigan	 W	 10-3	 --
5/2	 Michigan State	 W	 1-0	 --
5/3	 Wisconsin	 W	 6-1	 --
5/5	 Wisconsin	 L	 3-4	 --
5/10	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-2	 --
5/17	 Ohio State	 W	 2-1	 --
5/20	 Franklin	 T	 5-5	 --
5/23	 Ohio State	 L	 0-2	 --
5/30	 Iowa	 L	 3-4	 --
5/31	 Iowa	 W	 3-2	 --
6/2	 Franklin	 W	 9-5	 --
6/3	 Franklin	 L	 5-7	 --

1920 – 8-7, 3-6 (5TH)
Head Coach: Harry Scholler
4/23	 Wisconsin	 W	 7-6	 --
4/24	 Michigan	 L	 3-10	 --
4/27	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 9-0	 --
4/30	 Wisconsin	 L	 1-4	 --
5/1	 Wisconsin	 L	 1-4	 --
5/4	 Franklin	 W	 17-3	 --
5/7	 Iowa	 L	 0-5	 --
5/8	 Iowa	 L	 2-8	 --
5/11	 Kentucky	 W	 14-5	 --
5/15	 Ohio State	 L	 6-7	 --
5/22	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-4	 --
5/25	 Wabash	 W	 9-6	 --
6/1	 Notre Dame	 W	 4-1	 --
6/3	 Purdue	 W	 6-5	 --
6/7	 Purdue	 W	 8-4	 --
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1921 – 10-14, 5-6 (5TH)
Head Coach: George Lewis
4/1	 Cumberland	 W	 22-0	 --
4/2	 Vanderbilt	 L	 0-2	 --
4/4	 Alabama Tech	 L	 4-10	 --
4/5	 Alabama Tech	 L	 1-2	 --
4/6	 Camp Bennings	 L	 10-8	 --
4/7	 Camp Bennings	 W	 5-4	 --
4/14	 DePauw	 W	 16-0	 --
4/23	 Wisconsin	 W	 1-0	 --
4/23	 Wisconsin	 L	 0-2	 --
4/30	 Ohio State	 L	 1-2	 --
4/30	 Ohio State	 L	 3-6	 --
5/3	 Franklin	 W	 7-0	 --
5/7	 Northwestern	 W	 12-2	 --
5/13	 Ohio State	 L	 10-19	 --
5/14	 Ohio State	 L	 2-4	 --
5/16	 Waseda	 L	 4-5	 --
5/20	 Iowa	 W	 5-4	 --
5/21	 Iowa	 W	 3-1	 --
5/23	 Wabash	 L	 8-9	 --
5/28	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-4	 --
5/30	 Notre Dame	 L	 5-15	 --
6/3	 Wabash	 W	 5-4	 --
6/6	 Purdue	 W	 5-2	 --
6/7	 Purdue	 L	 2-3	 --

1922 – 1-2, 1-2 (8TH)
Head Coach: George Lewis
6/7	 Purdue	 L	 4-8	 --
6/12	 Purdue	 L	 4-17	 --
6/13	 Purdue	 W	 2-1	 --

1923 – 3-11, 2-6 (9TH)
Head Coach: Roscoe Minton
4/11	 DePauw	 W	 5-4	 9
4/19	 at Northwestern	 W	 6-4	 9
4/20	 at Wisconsin	 L	 3-8	 9
4/27	 St. Viator	 L	 1-8	 9
4/28	 at Notre Dame	 L	 3-7	 9
5/4	 Butler	 L	 6-9	 9
5/10	 Northwestern	 L	 1-3	 9
5/18	 Ohio State	 L	 0-8	 9
5/22	 Wabash	 L	 3-6	 9
5/25	 Purdue	 L	 5-6	 7
6/5	 Purdue	 W	 10-6	 9
6/8	 at Wabash	 L	 2-8	 9
6/9	 at Chicago	 L	 4-5	 9
6/11	 at Purdue	 L	 5-22	 9

1924 – 8-12-1, 4-5 (7TH)
Head Coach: Roscoe Minton
4/6	 at Cumberland	 W	 6-0	 8
4/7	 at Cumberland	 L	 3-7	 7
4/9	 at Kentucky State	 L	 0-6	 9
4/10	 at Kentucky	 L	 2-6	 9
4/11	 at Transylvania	 W	 13-5	 9
4/12	 at Centre	 T	 2-2	 9
4/15	 Butler	 W	 9-4	 9
4/21	 at Ohio State	 L	 5-12	 9
4/24	 at DePauw	 W	 8-1	 9
4/26	 at Butler	 L	 0-6	 9
5/1	 vs. Notre Dame ^	 L	 1-4	 7
5/3	 at Minnesota	 L	 5-7	 9
5/5	 at Northwestern	 W	 8-4	 9
5/6	 at Notre Dame	 L	 0-8	 9
5/9	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-12	 9
5/12	 Ohio State	 L	 2-14	 9
5/16	 Northwestern	 W	 6-4	 9
5/22	 Minnesota	 L	 3-13	 9
5/26	 DePauw	 L	 13-14	 9
5/27	 Meiji	 W	 6-5	 9
5/31	 Chicago	 W	 12-3	 9
6/7	 at Purdue	 L	 2-5	 9
6/9	 Purdue	 W	 6-5	 (11)
^ - Indianapolis, Ind. (Olympic Field)

1925 – 12-6, 9-2 (1ST)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/14	 DePauw	 W	 6-3	 9
4/18	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 13-3	 9
4/20	 Fort Harrison	 W	 19-5	 9
4/22	 Ohio State	 L	 5-6	 9
4/25	 Transylvania	 L	 4-8	 (10)
4/28	 at Chicago	 W	 2-1	 9
4/30	 Northwestern	 W	 14-2	 9
5/4	 Minnesota	 W	 14-5	 9
5/9	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-9	 9
5/11	 at Iowa	 W	 2-1	 9
5/15	 Purdue 	 W	 15-11	 9
5/19	 at DePauw	 L	 5-6	 9
5/21	 Wabash	 L	 7-10	 9
5/23	 at Northwestern	 W	 13-2	 9
5/27	 at Wabash	 L	 3-4	 9
5/31	 Chicago	 W	 3-1	 9
6/6	 at Purdue	 W	 9-3	 9
6/8	 Purdue	 W	 8-6	 9

1926 – 6-8-1, 3-5-1 (8TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/1	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 2-6	 9
4/2	 at LSU ^	 L	 17-11	 9
4/3	 at LSU ^	 T	 3-3	 8
4/5	 at Vanderbilt ^	 L	 0-16	 9
4/6	 at Vanderbilt ^	 L	 1-9	 9
4/7	 at Vanderbilt ^	 L	 6-16	 9
4/14	 DePauw	 W	 7-6	 9
4/19	 at DePauw	 W	 10-6	 9
4/20	 at Wabash	 L	 5-6	 9
4/22	 Indiana Dental	 W	 10-1	 7
4/26	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-16	 9
4/28	 Purdue	 W	 4-3	 9
5/1	 Northwestern	 T	 9-9	 9
5/2	 at Michigan	 L	 1-4	 9
5/7	 at Purdue	 L	 6-16	 9
5/12	 Wabash	 L	 1-7	 9
5/15	 Ohio State	 L	 6-10	 9
5/21	 at Carleton	 L	 3-4	 9
5/23	 at Minnesota	 W	 8-6	 9
5/24	 at Northwestern	 W	 8-7	 9
5/28	 Iowa	 L	 7-12	 9
 ̂- Southern trip games not counted in IU’s season record.

1927 – 8-12-3, 4-8 (9TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
3/31	 at Ole Miss	 L	 4-6	 9
4/1	 at Ole Miss	 L	 6-13	 9
4/2	 at Ole Miss	 L	 2-5	 9
4/6	 at Ole Miss	 T	 5-5	 (11)
4/7	 at Ole Miss	 L	 1-3	 9
4/12	 DePauw	 T	 5-5	 (11)
4/19	 at DePauw	 W	 12-0	 7
4/22	 Ohio State	 L	 2-3	 9
4/25	 Indiana State	 W	 12-3	 9
4/26	 Wabash	 T	 5-5	 (12)
4/29	 at Purdue	 L	 2-7	 9
4/30	 Chicago	 L	 5-6	 9
5/3	 at Wabash	 W	 6-5	 9
5/7	 Northwestern	 L	 1-3	 9
5/10	 at Chicago	 W	 11-3	 9
5/14	 at Iowa	 L	 7-8	 (10)
5/16	 at Northwestern	 L	 2-3	 9
5/21	 Iowa	 W	 9-3	 9
5/23	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-6	 7
5/27	 Purdue	 W	 11-0	 7
6/3	 Minnesota	 W	 3-2	 6
6/4	 Minnesota	 L	 4-9	 9
6/6	 Waseda	 W	 4-2	 9

1928 – 10-5, 5-4 (5TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/5	 at Cincinnati	 W	 12-9	 9
4/12	 at Ohio State	 W	 7-5	 9
4/18	 Wabash	 W	 1-0	 9
4/20	 Ohio State	 W	 10-6	 9
4/24	 Michigan	 L	 0-3	 9
4/26	 at DePauw	 W	 5-4	 (10)
4/28	 Northwestern	 W	 8-4	 9
5/1	 DePauw	 W	 4-1	 9
5/5	 at Iowa	 L	 1-6	 9
5/7	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-4	 9
5/12	 at Wabash	 W	 6-5	 9
5/15	 at Purdue	 L	 1-3	 9
5/19	 Chicago	 W	 4-2	 9
5/22	 at Chicago	 L	 9-11	 9
6/1	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-6	 9

1929 – 9-7-1, 4-6 (6TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
3/28	 at Ole Miss ^	 W	 8-3	 9
3/29	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 2-5	 9
3/30	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 4-10	 9
4/1	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 1-2	 9
4/2	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 4-8	 9
4/4	 at Ohio State	 W	 4-2	 9
4/10	 Wabash	 W	 16-8	 7
4/12	 Wabash	 L	 0-2	 7
4/13	 Wabash	 W	 16-1	 9
4/13	 Wabash	 W	 1-0	 7
4/19	 Ohio State	 W	 7-4	 9
4/20	 Chicago	 W	 5-3	 9
4/23	 at DePauw	 W	 8-3	 9
4/27	 Wisconsin	 L	 1-5	 9
4/30	 at Notre Dame	 T	 5-5	 9
5/10	 DePauw	 W	 9-7	 9
5/11	 at Chicago	 L	 2-4	 5
5/17	 at Minnesota	 L	 7-9	 9
5/18	 at Minnesota	 L	 8-13	 9
5/20	 at Wisconsin	 L	 0-11	 9
5/23	 at Purdue	 W	 5-1	 (10)
6/1	 Iowa	 L	 0-5	 9
 ̂- Southern trip games not counted in IU’s season record.

1930 – 9-6, 6-4 (3RD)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/3	 at Ole Miss ^	 W	 6-4	 (10)
4/4	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 3-5	 9
4/5	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 4-19	 9
4/7	 at Ole Miss ^	 W	 13-8	 9
4/8	 at Ole Miss ^	 L	 7-10	 9
4/11	 Wabash	 L	 2-8	 9
4/12	 Wabash	 W	 5-3	 9
4/15	 Ball State	 W	 16-0	 9
4/18	 DePauw	 W	 13-0	 8
4/19	 Chicago	 W	 7-1	 9
4/25	 Minnesota	 L	 4-5	 9
4/26	 Minnesota	 L	 2-8	 9
5/3	 at Chicago	 W	 9-1	 9
5/9	 Ohio State	 L	 9-11	 9
5/13	 Purdue	 L	 5-7	 9
5/17	 at Ohio State	 W	 10-5	 9
5/20	 at Purdue	 W	 5-0	 9
5/24	 Northwestern	 W	 8-3	 9
5/28	 at Northwestern	 W	 4-0	 9
5/31	 at Notre Dame	 L	 6-8	 9

1931 – 12-6-1, 4-4-1 (7TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/6	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 11-2
4/7	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 2-6
4/11	 DePauw	 W	 24-5
4/14	 St. Xavier	 W	 10-3
4/15	 St. Xavier	 W	 11-6
4/17	 Wabash	 W	 10-5
4/18	 Wabash	 W	 8-7
4/20	 Northwestern	 T	 1-1
4/24	 Ohio State	 W	 4-2
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4/28	 Purdue	 W	 3-1
5/2	 Michigan	 L	 0-4
5/5	 DePauw	 W	 16-0
5/9	 Purdue	 W	 12-8
5/16	 Ohio State	 L	 1-4
5/23	 Chicago	 L	 2-3
5/23	 Chicago	 L	 2-3
6/1	 Michigan State	 L	 9-10
6/2	 Michigan State	 W	 6-3
6/3	 Michigan	 W	 9-5

1932 – 13-2, 6-2 (1ST)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
3/29	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 11-9
4/2	 DePauw	 W	 4-2
4/5	 Indiana State	 W	 7-6
4/9	 Northwestern	 W	 7-6
4/12	 Indiana State	 W	 7-1
4/15	 Xavier	 W	 7-1
4/16	 Xavier	 W	 3-2
4/22	 Purdue	 W	 15-8
4/29	 Ball State	 W	 12-6
4/30	 Ohio State	 L	 3-8
5/6	 Ohio State	 W	 5-4
5/7	 Ohio State	 W	 7-4
5/14	 Purdue	 L	 4-7
5/20	 Northwestern	 W	 3-2
5/27	 Purdue	 W	 8-3

1933 – 16-3, 3-2 (4TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/3	 DePauw	 W	 3-2
4/7	 Hanover	 W	 15-8
4/8	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 9-10
4/10	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 12-7
4/19	 Indiana State	 W	 11-1
4/21	 Canterbury	 W	 8-0
4/22	 Franklin	 W	 13-5
4/26	 Hanover	 W	 7-0
4/28	 Ball State	 W	 26-14
4/29	 Ohio State	 W	 11-3
4/29	 Ohio State	 W	 10-5
5/4	 DePauw	 W	 12-1
5/9	 Purdue	 W	 10-1
5/10	 Purdue	 L	 10-12
5/18	 Michigan	 L	 4-6
5/20	 Wabash	 W	 9-4
5/22	 Wabash	 W	 12-1
5/27	 Michigan State	 W	 10-3
5/29	 Indiana State	 W	 9-7

1934 – 19-5-1, 6-3-1 (2ND)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/6	 Hanover	 W	 7-3
4/7	 Hanover	 W	 18-0
4/10	 Indiana State	 W	 8-7
4/13	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-2
4/14	 Cincinnati	 W	 5-3
4/20	 Ohio State	 W	 5-4
4/21	 Ohio State	 L	 4-6
4/24	 DePauw	 W	 12-6
4/28	 Indiana State	 W	 6-3
4/30	 Canterbury	 W	 3-0
5/2	 Purdue	 W	 8-4
5/3	 Purdue	 T	 8-8
5/7	 DePauw	 W	 14-4
5/8	 Purdue	 W	 5-2
5/11	 Manchester	 W	 18-4
5/12	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-7
5/14	 Chicago	 W	 3-2
5/17	 Michigan	 W	 10-9
5/25	 Michigan State	 W	 5-2
5/26	 Michigan	 L	 2-4
5/29	 Ball State	 W	 15-4
5/30	 Ohio State	 L	 4-5
5/30	 Ohio State	 W	 11-8

6/9	 Rutgers	 W	 6-4
6/11	 Temple	 W	 6-4

1935 – 10-9-1, 4-6 (7TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/5	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 7-0
4/11	 Maryville	 W	 9-7
4/12	 Maryville	 L	 5-6
4/13	 Carson-Newman	 W	 12-1
4/15	 Lincoln Memorial	 W	 13-7
4/16	 Eastern Kentucky	 T	 7-7
4/19	 Purdue	 W	 9-4
4/20	 Purdue	 W	 7-1
4/22	 Carleton	 W	 3-1
4/23	 Indiana State	 L	 7-12
4/26	 Ohio State	 L	 2-11
4/27	 Ohio State	 L	 2-8
4/30	 Canterbury	 W	 10-3
5/4	 Chicago	 L	 1-6
5/9	 Purdue	 W	 3-2
5/10	 Purdue	 L	 3-7
5/17	 Chicago	 W	 10-6
5/30	 Ohio State	 L	 2-6
5/30	 Ohio State	 L	 0-10
5/31	 Ball State	 L	 4-7

1936 – 15-7, 6-3 (4TH)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/10	 Maryville	 W	 6-2
4/11	 Carson-Newman	 W	 13-12
4/13	 Eastern Kentucky	 L	 5-7
4/14	 Eastern Kentucky	 W	 10-6
4/24	 Ohio State	 W	 9-4
4/25	 Ohio State	 W	 5-4
4/27	 Butler	 W	 12-10
4/30	 Purdue	 W	 12-5
5/1	 Purdue	 W	 9-1
5/4	 DePauw	 W	 5-1
5/5	 Wabash	 W	 6-4
5/8	 Purdue	 W	 9-7
5/9	 Purdue	 L	 5-6
5/12	 Indiana State	 W	 7-1
5/13	 Butler	 W	 8-3
5/16	 Chicago	 L	 3-4
5/21	 Notre Dame	 L	 5-8
5/22	 DePauw	 W	 6-3
5/25	 Wabash	 L	 8-10
5/28	 Ball State	 L	 4-7
5/29	 Ohio State	 L	 0-6
5/30	 Ohio State	 W	 6-0

1937 – 19-7, 8-2 (2ND)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/6	 Carleton	 W	 8-0
4/7	 DePauw	 W	 7-0
4/10	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 10-0
4/10	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 7-0
4/12	 Cincinnati	 L	 4-7
4/13	 Louisville	 W	 14-3
4/17	 Butler	 W	 9-1
4/19	 DePauw	 W	 5-4
4/30	 Purdue	 W	 3-0
5/1	 Purdue	 W	 8-3
5/7	 Michigan	 W	 6-5
5/8	 Michigan State	 L	 5-6
5/13	 Michigan	 W	 10-3
5/14	 Wabash	 L	 2-3
5/15	 Chicago	 W	 4-3
5/17	 Chicago	 L	 6-14
5/21	 Purdue	 W	 4-1
5/22	 Purdue	 W	 6-1
5/25	 Butler	 W	 5-4
5/28	 Ohio State	 W	 13-12
5/29	 Ohio State	 L	 3-4
5/31	 Ball State	 L	 6-7
6/12	 Rutgers	 W	 9-6

6/15	 Brown	 W	 4-0
6/16	 Harvard	 W	 5-3
6/17	 Yale	 L	 5-7

1938 – 14-7-1, 7-3 (1ST)
Head Coach: Everett Dean
4/1	 DePauw	 T	 1-1
4/7	 Maryville	 L	 2-3
4/8	 Maryville	 W	 6-0
4/9	 Eastern Kentucky	 W	 5-3
4/11	 Eastern Kentucky	 W	 13-8
4/16	 Indiana State	 W	 16-1
4/18	 Wabash	 W	 7-2
4/22	 Ohio State	 L	 4-5
4/23	 Ohio State	 W	 7-5
4/26	 Wabash	 W	 11-1
4/29	 Northwestern	 W	 12-0
4/30	 Northwestern	 W	 6-2
5/6	 Michigan State	 L	 4-7
5/7	 Michigan	 W	 4-1
5/10	 Butler	 L	 1-2
5/13	 Purdue	 W	 3-2
5/20	 Wisconsin	 W	 2-0
5/21	 Wisconsin	 L	 2-3
5/24	 DePauw	 W	 12-3
5/27	 Purdue	 W	 6-2
5/28	 Purdue	 L	 0-4
5/30	 Butler	 L	 4-5

1939 – 16-4, 7-3 (2ND)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
4/1	 DePauw	 W	 22-2
4/3	 DePauw	 W	 14-2
4/10	 Indiana State	 W	 14-5
4/11	 Wabash	 W	 5-2
4/22	 Wisconsin	 W	 7-2
4/22	 Wisconsin	 W	 11-4
4/24	 Wabash	 W	 6-5
4/25	 Indiana State	 W	 13-7
4/28	 Chicago	 L	 3-4
4/29	 Chicago	 W	 13-5
5/1	 Notre Dame	 L	 7-12
5/5	 Purdue	 L	 0-1
5/6	 Purdue	 W	 7-6
5/11	 Michigan State	 W	 7-0
5/12	 Michigan	 W	 9-5
5/13	 Michigan	 L	 1-11
5/16	 Butler	 W	 4-3
5/19	 Ohio State	 W	 11-2
5/20	 Ohio State	 W	 14-2
5/22	 DePauw	 W	 14-1

1940 – 11-8, 3-5 (7TH)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
4/1	 Fort Benning	 W	 7-0
4/2	 Fort Benning	 L	 0-1
4/3	 Fort Benning	 L	 0-1
4/5	 Columbus (Ga.)	 W	 8-5
4/5	 Columbus (Ga.)	 L	 4-6
4/8	 Indiana State	 W	 11-2
4/15	 Indiana State	 W	 11-4
4/16	 DePauw	 W	 7-2
4/26	 Michigan	 W	 4-3
4/27	 Michigan	 L	 4-5
4/29	 Butler	 L	 3-4
5/3	 Wisconsin	 L	 6-7
5/4	 Wisconsin	 L	 2-4
5/7	 Notre Dame	 W	 7-4
5/10	 Chicago	 W	 3-1
5/11	 Chicago	 W	 8-0
5/14	 Butler	 W	 7-1
5/17	 Illinois	 L	 2-4
5/18	 Illinois	 W	 7-0



100
2 0 2 6  I N D I A N A  B A S E B A L L

1941 – 15-8, 7-5 (4TH)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
3/31	 Fort Benning	 W	 3-2
4/1	 Fort Benning	 W	 5-4
4/3	 Auburn	 W	 11-7
4/4	 Auburn	 L	 2-3
4/7	 DePauw	 W	 4-3
4/8	 DePauw	 W	 15-5
4/11	 Illinois	 W	 2-1
4/12	 Illinois	 L	 7-10
4/15	 Indiana State	 W	 8-3
4/18	 Minnesota	 W	 5-1
4/19	 Minnesota	 W	 10-9
4/22	 Butler	 W	 11-4
4/25	 Iowa	 L	 3-9
4/26	 Iowa	 L	 5-6
4/29	 Wabash	 L	 3-12
5/2	 Purdue	 W	 10-2
5/3	 Purdue	 W	 7-6
5/9	 Ohio State	 W	 9-2
5/10	 Ohio State	 L	 3-6
5/12	 Indiana State	 W	 7-2
5/5	 Michigan State	 L	 3-4
5/16	 Michigan	 W	 6-5
5/17	 Michigan	 L	 3-8

1942 – 12-10, 5-7 (5TH)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
4/2	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 13-5
4/3	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 4-3
4/4	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 17-3
4/10	 Illinois	 L	 5-7
4/11	 Illinois	 L	 0-13
4/13	 DePauw	 W	 5-4
4/15	 Wabash	 W	 6-3
4/17	 Iowa	 W	 7-0
4/18	 Iowa	 L	 10-15
4/21	 Butler	 W	 7-1
4/22	 Wabash	 W	 20-6
4/24	 Ohio State	 L	 4-5
4/25	 Ohio State	 L	 1-6
4/28	 Great Lakes	 L	 4-13
5/1	 Michigan	 W	 6-4
5/2	 Michigan	 L	 8-9
5/8	 Purdue	 L	 1-4
5/9	 Purdue	 W	 5-1
5/12	 Butler	 L	 3-12
5/15	 Minnesota	 W	 2-1
5/16	 Minnesota	 W	 8-4
5/18	 Great Lakes	 L	 2-4

1943 – 4-1
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
3/31	 DePauw	 W	 9-4
4/22	 DePauw	 W	 18-7
4/5	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 8-1
4/16	 Notre Dame	 L	 4-9
4/17	 Notre Dame	 W	 3-2

1944 – 7-13, 2-8 (9TH)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
4/12	 Crane N.A.D.	 W	 6-2	 6
4/15	 Notre Dame	 L	 5-10	 7
4/15	 Notre Dame	 L	 0-4	 7
4/17	 Crane N.A.D.	 L	 12-16	 7
4/28	 at Crane N.A.D.	 W	 8-1	 7
5/2	 Freeman Field	 L	 4-11	 9
5/5	 at Illinois	 L	 3-9	 9
5/6	 at Illinois	 L	 0-9	 9
5/13	 at Northwestern	 W	 3-2	 7
5/13	 at Northwestern	 L	 0-1	 7
5/20	 Purdue	 W	 5-2	 7
5/20	 Purdue	 L	 4-5	 (8)
5/23	 at DePauw	 L	 2-7	 9
5/27	 Michigan	 L	 3-14	 7
5/27	 Michigan	 L	 1-12	 9
5/30	 at Camp Atterbury	 W	 17-6	 9
6/2	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-6	 9
6/3	 at Ohio State	 L	 7-8	 (12)
6/6	 Camp Atterbury	 W	 15-9	 9
6/7	 at Crane N.A.D.	 W	 4-2	 9

1945 – 12-8-2, 5-5-1 (3RD)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
4/6	 Michigan State	 W	 15-3	 9
4/7	 Michigan State	 W	 7-5	 9
4/10	 Butler	 W	 12-11	 (10)
4/27	 Illinois	 W	 10-2	 9
4/28	 Illinois	 T	 6-6	 (15)
5/1	 Stout Field	 W	 12-10	 9
5/5	 at Purdue	 W	 8-4	 7
5/5	 at Purdue	 W	 8-6	 7
5/8	 Stout Field	 W	 7-4	 (10)
5/11	 Wakeman Hospital	 W	 7-6	 9
5/12	 DePauw	 L	 5-11	 9
5/19	 Michigan	 L	 2-4	 9
5/19	 Michigan	 L	 5-12	 9
5/22	 Camp Atterbury	 W	 21-3	 9
5/23	 vs. Wakeman Hospital ^	 L	 11-15	 9
5/26	 Northwestern	 W	 7-1	 9
5/26	 Northwestern	 L	 4-5	 9
5/29	 at Camp Atterbury	 T	 12-12	 9
6/1	 Ohio State	 W	 6-4	 9
6/5	 at DePauw	 L	 9-11	 9
6/8	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-13	 9
6/9	 at Minnesota	 L	 3-9	 9
^ at Camp Atterbury

1946 – 13-5, 5-3 (5TH)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
4/5	 Canterbury	 W	 5-4	 --
4/6	 Canterbury	 W	 20-2	 --
4/9	 Camp Atterbury	 W	 7-3	 --
4/13	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-5	 --
4/13	 Notre Dame	 W	 6-2	 --
4/16	 Wabash	 W	 13-2	 --
4/17	 Canterbury	 W	 12-2	 --
4/23	 Butler	 W	 9-6	 --
4/26	 Northwestern	 W	 4-1	 --
4/27	 Northwestern	 W	 7-4	 --
4/28	 Great Lakes	 L	 2-4	 --
5/3	 Minnesota	 L	 0-3	 --
5/3	 Minnesota	 W	 10-2	 --
5/14	 Great Lakes	 W	 8-5	 --
5/17	 Illinois	 L	 6-10	 --
5/18	 Illinois	 L	 1-4	 --
5/24	 Ohio State	 W	 3-1	 --
5/25	 Ohio State	 W	 5-1	 --

1947 – 12-7, 5-5 (7TH)
Head Coach: Paul Harrell
3/31	 Indianapolis	 W	 4-0	 9
4/7	 Canterbury	 W	 15-0	 8
4/11	 Illinois	 L	 0-4	 9
4/12	 Illinois	 W	 3-2	 9
4/15	 Kingan’s Reliables	 W	 12-4	 9
4/19	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 10-1	 9
4/25	 Minnesota	 W	 9-0	 9
4/26	 Minnesota	 W	 9-2	 9
5/3	 at Wisconsin	 W	 3-2	 9
5/6	 at Butler	 W	 3-1	 9
5/9	 Notre Dame	 L	 0-7	 9
5/10	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-10	 9
5/13	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 20-8	 9
5/16	 at Michigan	 L	 2-3	 9
5/19	 Butler	 W	 7-5	 9
5/23	 Ohio State	 L	 1-5	 9
5/24	 Ohio State	 L	 2-6	 9
6/4	 at Purdue	 W	 1-0	 9
6/5	 at Purdue	 L	 3-9	 9

1948 – 15-10, 3-9 (8TH)
Head Coach: Donald Danielson
3/26	 at Elgin Field ^	 W	 11-8	 9
3/27	 at Elgin Field ^	 W	 10-5	 9
3/28	 at Whiting Field @	 W	 15-2	 9
3/29	 at Whiting Field @	 W	 14-3	 9
4/2	 Canterbury	 W	 9-2	 9
4/3	 Canterbury	 W	 16-0	 9
4/10	 Mallory’s	 W	 12-3	 9
4/16	 Wisconsin	 L	 1-2	 9
4/17	 Wisconsin	 L	 6-11	 9
4/19	 Kingan’s Reliables	 W	 7-3	 9
4/23	 Michigan	 L	 4-10	 9
4/24	 Michigan	 L	 6-7	 9
4/27	 at Butler	 W	 5-4	 (13)
4/30	 at Notre Dame	 L	 3-5	 9
5/1	 at Notre Dame	 W	 5-1	 7
5/7	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-7	 9
5/8	 at Ohio State	 W	 7-6	 9
5/11	 Kingan’s Reliables	 W	 10-4	 9
5/14	 Purdue	 W	 14-3	 9
5/15	 Purdue	 L	 7-13	 9
5/20	 Butler	 W	 11-7	 9
5/21	 at Illinois	 L	 4-10	 9
5/22	 at Illinois	 L	 0-14	 9
5/28	 at Minnesota	 L	 3-9	 9
5/29	 at Minnesota	 W	 11-6	 9

1949 – 18-5, 8-4 (1ST)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/6	 Valparaiso	 W	 6-2	 9
4/8	 Notre Dame	 W	 8-7	 (10)
4/9	 Notre Dame	 W	 7-5	 9
4/15	 at Evansville	 W	 11-0	 9
4/18	 at Eastern Kentucky	 W	 9-3	 9
4/19	 at Fort Knox	 W	 15-0	 9
4/21	 at Michigan	 W	 1-0	 9
4/23	 at Michigan	 L	 3-8	 9
4/29	 Ohio State	 W	 16-14	 9
4/30	 Ohio State	 W	 10-9	 (10)
5/6	 Iowa	 L	 2-7	 9
5/7	 Iowa	 W	 5-4	 9
5/10	 at Butler	 W	 6-2	 9
5/13	 Illinois	 L	 5-8	 9
5/14	 Illinois	 W	 9-1	 9
5/17	 Evansville	 W	 7-6	 9
5/18	 Evansville	 W	 4-3	 9
5/20	 at Northwestern	 W	 4-2	 9
5/21	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-2	 9
5/24	 Butler	 W	 3-2	 9
5/27	 at Purdue	 W	 8-5	 9
5/27	 at Purdue	 L	 1-7	 9
6/10	 at Western Michigan @	 L	 3-8	 9
@ NCAA Championships Playoff
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1950 – 11-12, 4-8 (7TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/30	 Valparaiso	 W	 5-0	 9
3/31	 Valparaiso	 W	 7-0	 9
4/10	 Fargo-Moorehead (pro)	 W	 7-2	 9
4/11	 vs. Fargo-Moorehead (pro) ^	 L	 6-7	 9
4/12	 Fargo-Moorehead (pro)	 W	 6-0	 5
4/17	 vs. Fargo-Moorehead (pro) ^	 L	 8-9	 9
4/18	 Richmond (pro)	 W	 9-2	 8
4/18	 Terre Haute (pro)	 L	 0-6	 9
4/20	 at Iowa	 W	 5-4	 9
4/21	 at Iowa	 L	 1-6	 9
4/28	 at Michigan	 L	 3-10	 9
4/29	 at Michigan	 L	 3-10	 9
5/2	 at Butler	 W	 11-3	 9
5/5	 Ohio State	 W	 5-4	 9
5/6	 Ohio State	 L	 5-9	 (10)
5/12	 Northwestern	 W	 4-2	 9
5/13	 Northwestern	 L	 1-2	 9
5/16	 at DePauw	 W	 5-2	 9
5/19	 at Illinois	 L	 3-6	 9
5/20	 at Illinois	 L	 9-10	 (11)
5/23	 Butler	 L	 5-6	 9
5/26	 Purdue	 W	 10-3	 9
5/27	 Purdue	 L	 4-5	 (11)
^ - Game played in Cannelton, Ind.

1951 – 16-10-1, 6-4-1 (3RD)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/20	 at Wake Forest	 L	 4-6	 9
3/21	 at Duke	 L	 1-23	 9
3/22	 at Duke	 L	 1-12	 9
3/23	 at NC State	 W	 9-7	 9
4/4	 Taylor	 W	 8-0	 9
4/14	 Wisconsin	 W	 6-3	 9
4/14	 Wisconsin	 T	 10-10	 9
4/17	 Xavier	 W	 10-9	 9
4/20	 Notre Dame	 W	 6-5	 9
4/21	 Notre Dame	 W	 5-4	 5
4/24	 Butler	 W	 7-2	 9
4/27	 at Illinois	 L	 0-15	 9
4/28	 at Illinois	 W	 10-6	 9
5/1	 at Butler	 W	 4-3	 (11)
5/4	 Michigan	 W	 5-0	 9
5/5	 Michigan	 W	 10-8	 9
5/8	 Camp Atterbury	 L	 3-8	 9
5/12	 at Ohio State	 L	 5-6	 9
5/12	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-5	 9
5/15	 DePauw	 W	 12-7	 9
5/18	 Michigan State	 L	 5-7	 9
5/19	 Michigan State	 W	 6-1	 9
5/22	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 7-4	 9
5/25	 at Purdue	 W	 9-7	 9
5/29	 at Camp Atterbury	 W	 13-1	 9
6/1	 Bradley	 L	 7-10	 9
6/2	 Bradley	 L	 3-6	 (10)

1952 – 7-19, 1-13 (10TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/8	 Taylor	 W	 7-2	 9
4/11	 at Camp Breckenridge	 L	 2-8	 9
4/12	 at Camp Breckenridge	 L	 0-1	 9
4/18	 at Bradley	 W	 8-6	 9
4/19	 at Bradley	 L	 8-9	 9
4/22	 Butler	 L	 7-12	 9
4/25	 Northwestern	 L	 4-6	 9
4/26	 Wisconsin	 W	 5-0	 9
4/26	 Wisconsin	 L	 4-6	 7
4/29	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 4-1	 9
5/2	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-6	 9
5/3	 at Illinois	 L	 0-7	 9
5/3	 at Illinois	 L	 2-5	 7
5/6	 Fort Knox	 W	 6-5	 9
5/10	 Minnesota	 L	 0-2	 9
5/10	 Minnesota	 L	 2-6	 7
5/13	 at Butler	 W	 7-6	 9

5/16	 at Michigan	 L	 3-6	 9
5/17	 at Michigan State	 T	 3-3	 9
5/17	 at Michigan State	 L	 2-8	 7
5/22	 at DePauw	 W	 4-2	 9
5/23	 Purdue	 L	 0-1	 9
5/24	 Purdue	 L	 3-9	 9
5/24	 Purdue	 L	 2-8	 7
5/30	 at Notre Dame	 L	 1-4	 9
5/31	 at Notre Dame	 L	 3-4	 9

1953 – 4-16, 0-11 (10TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/28	 at Camp Breckenridge	 L	 0-22	 9
3/30	 at Brookley AFB	 L	 4-7	 9
3/31	 at Brookley AFB	 W	 14-6	 9
4/7	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-11	 9
4/21	 Butler	 L	 2-3	 9
4/25	 Northwestern	 L	 0-8	 7
4/25	 Northwestern	 L	 0-11	 9
4/28	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-5	 9
5/1	 Illinois	 L	 11-12	 (10)
5/2	 Ohio State	 L	 8-12	 9
5/2	 Ohio State	 L	 4-10	 7
5/8	 at Minnesota	 L	 4-9	 9
5/9	 at Iowa	 L	 3-8	 9
5/9	 at Iowa	 L	 0-1	 7
5/12	 Ball State	 W	 13-11	 9
5/15	 Michigan State	 L	 1-6	 9
5/19	 Butler	 W	 14-6	 9
5/20	 DePauw	 W	 9-8	 9
5/23	 at Purdue	 L	 4-5	 9
5/23	 at Purdue	 L	 3-12	 7

1954 – 12-14, 4-9 (8TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/9	 Ball State	 W	 15-1	 9
4/10	 at DePauw	 W	 4-2	 9
4/13	 at Wabash	 W	 8-0	 8
4/15	 at Fort Leonard Wood	 L	 0-5	 9
4/16	 at Fort Leonard Wood	 W	 6-3	 7
4/17	 at Fort Leonard Wood	 W	 7-0	 9
4/19	 at Evansville Braves (pro)	 L	 5-7	 9
4/20	 Hanover	 W	 9-0	 7
4/20	 Hanover	 W	 22-1	 9
4/23	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-8	 9
4/24	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-2	 9
4/24	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-5	 7
4/30	 Wisconsin	 L	 4-6	 9
5/7	 at Illinois	 W	 7-5	 9
5/8	 at Purdue	 L	 4-9	 9
5/8	 at Purdue	 W	 12-3	 7
5/11	 Butler	 L	 3-4	 9
5/14	 Minnesota	 W	 5-3	 9
5/15	 Iowa	 L	 3-11	 9
5/15	 Iowa	 W	 6-2	 7
5/18	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-4	 9
5/20	 at Notre Dame	 L	 4-16	 9
5/21	 at Michigan State	 L	 2-5	 9
5/22	 at Michigan	 L	 2-8	 9
5/22	 at Michigan	 L	 3-7	 7
5/25	 at Butler	 W	 9-5	 9

1955 – 16-11, 3-10 (9TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/1	 Taylor	 W	 6-4	 9
4/2	 Indianapolis	 W	 7-1	 9
4/2	 Indianapolis	 W	 9-1	 9
4/4	 at Arkansas State	 W	 5-2	 9
4/5	 at Arkansas State	 W	 6-3	 9
4/7	 at Memphis Naval	 W	 11-2	 8
4/9	 at Bellarmine	 L	 2-3	 7
4/9	 at Bellarmine	 W	 7-0	 7
4/12	 Bakalar AFB	 W	 21-0	 7
4/19	 DePauw	 W	 3-0	 9
4/22	 Ohio State	 W	 3-1	 9
4/26	 Butler	 W	 6-2	 9

4/29	 at Northwestern	 L	 1-5	 9
4/30	 at Wisconsin	 L	 2-4	 9
4/30	 at Wisconsin	 W	 4-1	 7
5/3	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 1-0	 9
5/4	 Notre Dame	 W	 5-4	 9
5/6	 Purdue	 L	 2-3	 9
5/7	 Illinois	 W	 8-1	 9
5/7	 Illinois	 L	 2-6	 7
5/13	 at Iowa	 L	 2-4	 9
5/14	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-3	 9
5/14	 at Minnesota	 L	 4-6	 7
5/17	 at Butler	 W	 3-1	 9
5/20	 Michigan	 L	 0-18	 9
5/21	 Michigan State	 L	 3-7	 9
5/21	 Michigan State	 L	 2-7	 7

1956 – 14-15, 5-6 (6TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/26	 at Florida State	 L	 6-11	 9
3/27	 at Florida State	 L	 10-14	 9
3/28	 at Florida	 L	 4-5	 9
3/29	 at Florida	 L	 3-4	 9
3/30	 at Georgia Southern	 L	 5-6	 9
4/2	 at Eastern Kentucky	 W	 8-6	 9
4/4	 at Bellarmine	 W	 6-3	 7
4/4	 at Bellarmine	 W	 9-5	 7
4/6	 Central Michigan	 L	 5-10	 9
4/10	 Ball State	 W	 8-3	 9
4/13	 at Notre Dame	 W	 7-6	 9
4/14	 at Notre Dame	 L	 5-14	 9
4/17	 DePauw	 L	 5-10	 9
4/21	 Wabash	 L	 0-3	 9
4/21	 Wabash	 W	 31-4	 7
4/24	 Butler	 W	 18-5	 9
4/27	 at Michigan	 W	 9-5	 9
5/4	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-7	 9
5/5	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-7	 9
5/5	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-4	 7
5/11	 Northwestern	 L	 3-7	 (11)
5/12	 Wisconsin	 W	 5-4	 9
5/12	 Wisconsin	 L	 2-6	 9
5/16	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 3-2	 9
5/18	 at Purdue	 W	 5-2	 9
5/19	 at Illinois	 W	 13-2	 9
5/19	 at Illinois	 W	 4-3	 7
5/22	 at Butler	 W	 8-7	 9
5/25	 Iowa	 L	 1-2	 (10)

1957 – 13-15, 3-9 (10TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/10	 DePauw	 W	 8-2	 9
4/12	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-6	 9
4/13	 Notre Dame	 L	 7-9	 9
4/13	 Notre Dame	 W	 3-0	 7
4/15	 at Memphis Naval	 W	 16-2	 7
4/17	 at Arkansas State	 W	 3-0	 9
4/19	 at Blytheville (Ark.) AFB	 W	 27-5	 9
4/20	 at Blytheville (Ark.) AFB	 W	 12-1	 9
4/22	 at Fort Knox	 W	 12-5	 9
4/23	 at Fort Knox	 W	 5-0	 9
4/24	 at Bellarmine	 L	 5-6	 9
4/24	 at Bellarmine	 W	 5-2	 9
4/26	 Michigan State	 L	 2-4	 9
4/27	 Michigan	 L	 1-7	 9
4/27	 Michigan	 L	 6-7	 (8)
4/30	 at Butler	 L	 1-7	 9
5/3	 Ohio State	 W	 6-3	 9
5/4	 Ohio State	 L	 2-6	 9
5/4	 Ohio State	 L	 1-2	 7
5/7	 Ball State	 W	 19-9	 9
5/11	 at Northwestern	 L	 0-4	 9
5/11	 at Northwestern	 L	 1-12	 7
5/17	 Illinois	 L	 2-11	 9
5/18	 Purdue	 L	 6-7	 9
5/21	 Butler	 L	 0-2	 (10)
5/24	 at Minnesota	 W	 5-4	 9
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5/25	 at Iowa	 L	 0-1	 9
5/25	 at Iowa	 W	 8-1	 7

1958 – 17-15, 7-8 (6TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/1	 at Wabash	 W	 1-0	 9
4/2	 Central Michigan	 L	 6-8	 9
4/3	 Central Michigan	 W	 9-5	 7
4/4	 Western Michigan	 W	 4-1	 9
4/4	 Western Michigan	 L	 3-6	 9
4/5	 Western Michigan	 L	 3-12	 9
4/5	 Western Michigan	 W	 7-5	 7
4/8	 Western Michigan	 L	 2-19	 9
4/8	 Western Michigan	 L	 4-11	 9
4/9	 Bellarmine	 W	 7-3	 9
4/9	 Bellarmine	 W	 8-0	 7
4/12	 Indianapolis	 W	 5-3	 9
4/12	 Indianapolis	 W	 4-3	 7
4/16	 at Notre Dame	 L	 10-12	 (10)
4/25	 Minnesota	 W	 3-1	 9
4/26	 Iowa	 W	 6-3	 9
4/26	 Iowa	 W	 6-5	 7
5/1	 at Notre Dame	 L	 2-14	 9
5/2	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-10	 9
5/3	 at Michigan	 L	 6-7	 (11)
5/3	 at Michigan	 L	 1-8	 7
5/9	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-3	 9
5/10	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-6	 9
5/10	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-4	 7
5/13	 Butler	 W	 6-3	 9
5/16	 Wisconsin	 W	 9-2	 7
5/17	 Northwestern	 L	 4-5	 9
5/17	 Northwestern	 W	 2-1	 7
5/20	 vs. DePauw ^	 W	 15-4	 9
5/23	 at Illinois	 W	 5-4	 (10)
5/24	 Purdue	 L	 3-5	 9
5/24	 Purdue	 W	 6-1	 7
^ - Game played in Greencastle, Ind.

1959 – 18-13, 8-7 (4TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/23	 at Camp Lejeune	 L	 5-6	 9
3/24	 vs. Springfield ^	 L	 5-7	 9
3/25	 at Camp Lejeune	 L	 4-8	 9
3/25	 vs. Springfield	 W	 9-8	 9
3/27	 vs. East Carolina	 W	 2-1	 9
3/28	 at Camp Lejeune	 L	 1-4	 9
3/30	 at Fort Knox	 W	 9-6	 9
4/4	 Notre Dame	 L	 5-7	 9
4/4	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-6	 7
4/7	 DePauw	 W	 15-0	 8
4/17	 Wabash	 W	 17-2	 9
4/18	 Taylor	 W	 14-1	 9
4/18	 Taylor	 W	 10-3	 7
4/21	 at Butler	 W	 15-3	 9
4/24	 at Iowa	 W	 6-4	 9
4/25	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-15	 9
4/25	 at Minnesota	 L	 2-3	 7
5/1	 Michigan	 L	 5-7	 9
5/2	 Michigan State	 W	 4-3	 9
5/2	 Michigan State	 W	 6-1	 7
5/5	 Butler	 W	 10-3	 9
5/8	 Ohio State	 W	 3-2	 9
5/9	 Ohio State	 W	 7-4	 9
5/9	 Ohio State	 W	 6-5	 7
5/15	 at Northwestern	 L	 3-4	 9
5/16	 at Wisconsin	 L	 2-6	 9
5/16	 at Wisconsin	 L	 2-7	 7
5/19	 at Indiana State	 W	 5-4	 9
5/22	 at Purdue	 L	 1-4	 9
5/23	 Illinois	 W	 6-5	 9
5/23	 Illinois	 W	 3-1	 7
^ - at Camp Lejeune, N.C.

1960 – 17-13, 5-9 (9TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/2	 Indianapolis	 W	 13-0	 9
4/2	 Indianapolis	 W	 4-2	 7
4/9	 at Notre Dame	 L	 7-10	 9
4/12	 at DePauw	 W	 4-2	 9
4/14	 at Ball State	 L	 1-4	 9
4/14	 at Ball State	 L	 5-6	 7
4/18	 Western Michigan	 W	 7-3	 9
4/18	 Western Michigan	 W	 5-2	 7
4/19	 Western Michigan	 W	 10-4	 9
4/19	 Western Michigan	 W	 7-3	 7
4/20	 Western Michigan	 W	 4-1	 9
4/20	 Western Michigan	 L	 8-10	 7
4/26	 Butler	 W	 4-0	 9
4/30	 at Illinois	 L	 0-8	 9
4/30	 at Illinois	 W	 5-4	 7
5/3	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 3-1	 9
5/6	 Iowa	 W	 4-2	 9
5/7	 Minnesota	 L	 2-4	 9
5/7	 Minnesota	 W	 2-1	 7
5/13	 at Michigan	 L	 6-7	 9
5/14	 at Michigan State	 W	 5-0	 9
5/14	 at Michigan State	 L	 0-2	 7
5/17	 at Indiana State	 W	 5-3	 9
5/21	 at Ohio State	 W	 10-3	 7
5/21	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-3	 7
5/21	 at Ohio State	 L	 8-11	 7
5/24	 at Butler	 W	 10-3	 9
5/27	 Northwestern	 L	 6-10	 9
5/28	 Wisconsin	 L	 5-6	 9
5/28	 Wisconsin	 L	 4-6	 (8)

1961 – 21-5-1, 11-3 (3RD)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/29	 at Eastern Kentucky	 L	 3-4	 9
3/30	 at Eastern Kentucky	 W	 7-5	 (10)
4/3	 at Southern Illinois	 W	 6-0	 7
4/4	 at Southern Illinois	 T	 3-3	 (10)
4/5	 at Southern Illinois	 W	 8-7	 9
4/8	 Ball State	 W	 5-0	 9
4/8	 Ball State	 W	 5-4	 7
4/11	 DePauw	 W	 6-1	 9
4/14	 Notre Dame	 W	 7-5	 9
4/15	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-5	 9
4/21	 Illinois	 W	 12-1	 9
4/22	 Purdue	 W	 19-2	 9
4/22	 Purdue	 W	 3-2	 7
4/28	 at Minnesota	 L	 2-3	 9
4/29	 at Iowa	 W	 9-2	 7
4/29	 at Iowa	 W	 8-6	 7
5/2	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 2-1	 9
5/6	 Michigan	 L	 5-24	 9
5/6	 Michigan	 W	 3-2	 7
5/9	 Indiana State	 W	 8-2	 9
5/12	 Ohio State	 W	 2-0	 9
5/13	 Ohio State	 W	 14-8	 9
5/13	 Ohio State	 W	 7-6	 7
5/16	 Butler	 W	 10-0	 9
5/19	 at Wisconsin	 L	 0-5	 9
5/20	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-2	 9
5/20	 at Northwestern	 W	 6-4	 7

1962 – 16-13, 6-8 (5TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/3	 at DePauw	 W	 3-2	 9
4/6	 Xavier	 W	 12-3	 9
4/7	 Xavier	 W	 6-4	 9
4/7	 Xavier	 W	 14-2	 7
4/10	 Taylor	 L	 5-11	 9
4/14	 at Notre Dame	 L	 0-7	 9
4/14	 at Notre Dame	 L	 6-8	 7
4/19	 at Ball State	 W	 16-4	 9
4/20	 Northwestern	 W	 20-3	 9
4/21	 Wisconsin	 L	 3-16	 9
4/21	 Wisconsin	 W	 5-1	 7
4/23	 Southern Illinois	 W	 4-2	 9
4/24	 Southern Illinois	 W	 4-3	 9
4/24	 Southern Illinois	 L	 2-12	 7
4/25	 Cincinnati	 L	 3-6	 9
4/25	 Cincinnati	 W	 9-3	 7
4/27	 at Purdue	 L	 5-7	 9
4/28	 at Illinois	 L	 1-3	 9
4/28	 at Illinois	 W	 3-2	 7
5/4	 Iowa	 L	 6-8	 (14)
5/5	 Minnesota	 W	 4-2	 9
5/5	 Minnesota	 W	 2-0	 7
5/8	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 9-4	 9
5/11	 at Michigan	 L	 4-5	 9
5/12	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-4	 7
5/12	 at Michigan State	 L	 4-7	 7
5/15	 at Indiana State	 W	 5-2	 9
5/18	 at Ohio State	 W	 4-2	 9
5/19	 at Ohio State	 L	 9-10	 9

1963 – 15-14, 4-10 (10TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/2	 DePauw	 W	 10-8	 9
4/5	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-20	 9
4/6	 Notre Dame	 W	 3-2	 (8)
4/6	 Notre Dame	 W	 6-5	 7
4/9	 Ball State	 W	 5-4	 9
4/11	 at Murray State	 L	 1-2	 9
4/13	 at Louisville All-Stars	 W	 6-1	 7
4/13	 at Louisville All-Stars	 W	 13-0	 5
4/15	 at Louisville All-Stars	 W	 6-1	 9
4/16	 at Evansville	 W	 4-2	 9
4/17	 at Cincinnati	 W	 7-4	 9
4/23	 Butler	 L	 4-7	 9
4/26	 at Northwestern	 L	 0-2	 9
4/27	 at Wisconsin	 L	 2-8	 9
4/27	 at Wisconsin	 L	 0-5	 7
5/1	 at Butler	 W	 7-1	 9
5/3	 Purdue	 W	 5-4	 (10)
5/4	 Illinois	 L	 2-7	 9
5/4	 Illinois	 L	 3-5	 7
5/7	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 4-3	 9
5/10	 at Iowa	 L	 5-6	 (10)
5/11	 at Minnesota	 W	 3-2	 9
5/11	 at Minnesota	 L	 3-8	 7
5/14	 at Indiana State	 L	 6-7	 9
5/18	 Michigan State	 L	 5-8	 9
5/18	 Michigan State	 W	 4-3	 (12)
5/24	 Ohio State	 L	 0-4	 9
5/25	 Ohio State	 W	 9-8	 9
5/25	 Ohio State	 L	 1-7	 7
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1964 – 23-12, 7-8 (7TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/23	 vs. Lackland AFB	 L	 5-6	 (11)
3/24	 vs. St. Mary’s (Texas)	 L	 0-4	 9
3/24	 vs. Lackland AFB	 W	 5-4	 9
3/25	 at Texas Lutheran	 W	 11-3	 9
3/26	 vs. Randolph AFB 	 W	 4-0	 9
3/27	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 3-0	 9
3/28	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 4-5	 7
3/28	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 5-4	 7
4/4	 at DePauw	 W	 2-0	 7
4/4	 at DePauw	 W	 9-3	 5
4/10	 at Notre Dame	 W	 8-5	 9
4/11	 at Notre Dame	 W	 12-10	 9
4/11	 at Notre Dame	 W	 3-2	 7
4/14	 Butler	 W	 6-4	 9
4/18	 Chicago	 W	 16-3	 9
4/18	 Chicago	 W	 18-0	 7
4/24	 at Ohio State	 W	 9-1	 9
4/25	 at Ohio State	 W	 5-4	 9
4/25	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-4	 7
4/28	 at Butler 	 W	 6-4	 9
5/1	 Wisconsin	 L	 1-4	 9
5/2	 Northwestern	 W	 3-2	 9
5/2	 Northwestern	 L	 3-4	 (8)
5/5	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 13-10	 9
5/8	 at Illinois	 W	 5-0	 9
5/9	 at Purdue	 W	 10-6	 9
5/9	 at Purdue	 L	 0-11	 7
5/12	 Ball State	 W	 8-7	 (13)
5/15	 Minnesota	 L	 6-8	 9
5/16	 Iowa	 L	 6-10	 9
5/16	 Iowa	 W	 2-1	 (10)
5/19	 at Indiana State	 L	 1-6	 9
5/22	 at Michigan State	 L	 6-14	 9
5/23	 at Michigan	 W	 8-5	 9
5/23	 at Michigan	 L	 1-2	 (10)

1965 – 20-15, 6-7 (6TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/2	 Notre Dame	 L	 5-6	 9
4/3	 Notre Dame	 W	 9-8	 9
4/3	 Notre Dame	 L	 2-8	 7
4/11	 vs. St. Mary’s (Texas) ^	 L	 3-4	 (13)
4/11	 vs. UT-Pan American^	 W	 9-0	 9
4/12	 vs. St. Edward’s (Texas) ^	 W	 6-4	 9
4/12	 vs. Lackland AFB^	 W	 4-3	 9
4/13	 vs. Texas Lutheran^	 L	 4-9	 9
4/13	 vs. Texas Lutheran^	 W	 5-3	 9
4/14	 vs. Fort Sam Houston^	 W	 10-7	 9
4/14	 vs. Fort Sam Houston^	 L	 1-5	 7
4/15	 vs. Randolph AFB^	 W	 11-8	 9
4/16	 vs. Lackland AFB^	 W	 12-3	 7
4/16	 vs. Lackland AFB^	 L	 4-5	 9
4/17	 vs. Randolph AFB^	 W	 11-2	 7
4/17	 vs. Randolph AFB^	 W	 7-5	 7
4/20	 Butler	 W	 5-4	 9
4/23	 Ohio State	 L	 2-8	 9
4/24	 Ohio State	 L	 5-6	 9
4/24	 Ohio State	 W	 1-0	 (10)
4/27	 Ball State	 L	 1-3	 9
4/28	 DePauw	 L	 4-5	 (12)
4/30	 at Wisconsin	 L	 0-4	 9
5/1	 at Northwestern 	 W	 15-1	 9
5/1	 at Northwestern	 W	 8-2	 7
5/4	 at Butler	 W	 5-2	 9
5/7	 Illinois	 W	 9-6	 9
5/8	 Purdue	 W	 6-1	 9
5/8	 Purdue	 L	 3-7	 7
5/11	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 5-3	 9
5/15	 at Iowa	 L	 0-10	 9
5/19	 at Indiana State	 W	 3-0	 9
5/21	 Michigan State	 L	 1-6	 9
5/22	 Michigan	 W	 11-7	 9
5/22	 Michigan	 L	 4-7	 7
^ San Antonio, Texas

1966 – 17-15-1, 6-5 (5TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/26	 vs. Trinity (Texas)^	 L	 9-10	 (10)
3/28	 vs. St. Edward’s (Texas) ^	 W	 5-0	 9
3/29	 vs. St. Mary’s (Texas) ^	 L	 8-10	 9
3/29	 vs. UT-Pan American^	 W	 3-0	 9
3/30	 vs. Sam Houston State^	 L	 9-10	 9
3/30	 vs. Fort Sam Houston^	 L	 2-5	 9
3/31	 vs. St. Edward’s^	 W	 21-10	 9
3/31	 vs. Laredo AFB^	 W	 14-0	 7
4/1	 vs. Randolph AFB^	 W	 12-0	 7
4/1	 vs. Rice^	 L	 1-2	 9
4/1	 vs. Texas Lutheran^	 W	 15-7	 9
4/5	 DePauw	 W	 14-0	 7
4/8	 Northern Illinois	 L	 5-6	 9
4/9	 Northern Illinois	 W	 6-5	 9
4/9	 Northern Illinois	 T	 7-7	 9
4/16	 Taylor	 W	 2-0	 9
4/16	 Taylor	 L	 5-6	 7
4/19	 Butler	 L	 2-10	 9
4/22	 at Michigan	 L	 0-6	 9
4/23	 at Michigan State	 W	 2-1	 (12)
4/26	 at Ball State	 L	 2-3	 9
4/29	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-7	 9
5/3	 at Butler	 W	 7-2	 9
5/6	 Northwestern	 W	 7-3	 9
5/7	 Wisconsin	 W	 12-9	 9
5/7	 Wisconsin	 L	 0-1	 7
5/10	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 8-2	 9
5/14	 at Illinois	 W	 16-3	 9
5/14	 at Illinois	 W	 9-1	 7
5/17	 at Indiana State	 W	 9-5	 9
5/20	 Iowa	 W	 4-3	 9
5/21	 Minnesota	 L	 4-9	 9
5/21	 Minnesota	 L	 1-2	 7
^ San Antonio, Texas

1967 – 14-23, 6-12 (8TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/25	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-1	 9
3/25	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-1	 (10)
3/27	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 5-9	 9
3/27	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 7-5	 9
3/28	 vs. Arkansas^	 W	 13-3	 7
3/29	 vs. St. Mary’s (Texas) ^	 W	 18-4	 7
3/29	 vs. St. Mary’s (Texas) ^	 L	 3-7	 9
3/30	 vs. Trinity (Texas)^	 L	 9-26	 9
3/31	 vs. Kansas^	 L	 0-4	 9
4/1	 vs. Kansas^	 L	 2-6	 7
4/1	 vs. Kansas^	 L	 0-3	 (9)
4/7	 at Northern Illinois	 L	 1-3	 7
4/7	 at Northern Illinois	 W	 5-4	 (9)
4/8	 at Northern Illinois	 W	 7-3	 7
4/11	 at Butler	 L	 1-3	 9
4/14	 Michigan	 L	 2-5	 7
4/14	 Michigan	 W	 8-6	 7
4/15	 Michigan State	 W	 10-6	 7
4/15	 Michigan State	 L	 6-8	 7
4/18	 Ball State	 W	 4-0	 9
4/25	 at DePauw	 W	 8-2	 9
4/28	 Ohio State	 W	 2-1	 9
4/29	 Ohio State	 W	 5-0	 9
5/2	 Butler	 W	 9-6	 9
5/5	 at Northwestern	 L	 2-4	 (11)
5/5	 at Northwestern	 L	 3-4	 7
5/6	 at Wisconsin	 L	 1-6	 7
5/6	 at Wisconsin	 L	 1-4	 7
5/12	 Purdue	 L	 1-2	 7
5/12	 Purdue	 L	 4-9	 7
5/13	 Illinois	 W	 6-3	 7
5/13	 Illinois	 L	 1-10	 7
5/16	 at Indiana State	 L	 0-2	 5
5/19	 at Iowa	 L	 0-6	 7
5/19	 at Iowa	 W	 6-4	 7
5/20	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-4	 7
5/20	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-2	 7
^ San Antonio, Texas

1968 – 19-12, 5-8 (7TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/2	 Butler	 W	 6-4	 9
4/6	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 5-2	 9
4/6	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 2-5	 9
4/8	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 1-2	 9
4/8	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 2-1	 7
4/10	 vs. St. Mary’s (Texas) ^	 L	 0-2	 9
4/11	 vs. Trinity (Texas)^	 W	 5-4	 9
4/13	 vs. Texas State^	 W	 4-3	 9
4/13	 vs. Texas State^	 L	 3-5	 9
4/16	 Earlham	 W	 2-1	 (10)
4/19	 at Evansville	 W	 5-0	 9
4/20	 at Evansville	 W	 25-8	 9
4/20	 at Evansville	 W	 4-1	 7
4/23	 at Butler	 W	 9-3	 9
4/26	 Minnesota	 L	 0-5	 7
4/26	 Minnesota	 L	 2-4	 (8)
4/27	 Iowa	 L	 1-2	 7
4/27	 Iowa	 W	 5-3	 7
4/30	 DePauw	 W	 5-3	 9
5/3	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-4	 7
5/3	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-2	 7
5/4	 at Michigan	 L	 1-5	 7
5/4	 at Michigan	 W	 1-0	 7
5/7	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 4-3	 9
5/10	 at Ohio State	 W	 5-3	 9
5/14	 at Ball State	 W	 4-2	 9
5/18	 Northwestern	 W	 6-0	 7
5/18	 Northwestern	 L	 2-4	 (12)
5/21	 at Indiana State	 W	 5-4	 (10)
5/24	 at Illinois	 W	 4-1	 7
5/24	 at Illinois	 L	 1-3	 7
^ San Antonio, Texas

1969 – 18-14, 10-8 (4TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/31	 vs. Ole Miss^	 W	 13-11	 9
4/1	 vs. UCLA^	 L	 4-6	 9
4/1	 vs. Delaware^	 L	 4-5	 9
4/2	 vs. BYU^	 W	 4-2	 9
4/4	 vs. USC^	 L	 0-7	 9
4/4	 at UC Riverside	 L	 5-8	 9
4/5	 vs. Illinois^	 W	 11-7	 9
4/8	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 16-3	 9
4/11	 Indianapolis	 W	 3-0	 9
4/25	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-9	 7
4/25	 at Minnesota	 L	 7-8	 7
4/26	 at Iowa	 L	 1-2	 (10)
4/26	 at Iowa	 L	 0-3	 7
4/29	 at DePauw	 L	 6-7	 9
4/30	 Butler	 W	 15-3	 9
5/2	 Michigan State	 W	 5-1	 7
5/2	 Michigan State	 W	 3-2	 7
5/3	 Michigan	 L	 4-9	 (9)
5/3	 Michigan	 L	 5-6	 7
5/6	 at Butler	 W	 7-4	 9
5/9	 Ohio State	 W	 6-3	 7
5/10	 Ohio State	 W	 2-0	 7
5/13	 at Indiana State	 W	 7-2	 9
5/16	 at Wisconsin	 W	 6-0	 7
5/16	 at Wisconsin	 W	 7-1	 7
5/17	 at Northwestern	 L	 1-3	 7
5/17	 at Northwestern	 W	 10-5	 7
5/20	 Ball State	 L	 5-6	 9
5/23	 Illinois	 L	 2-9	 7
5/23	 Illinois	 W	 2-1	 (10)
5/24	 Purdue	 W	 4-0	 7
5/24	 Purdue	 W	 4-2	 7
^ Riverside, Calif.
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1970 – 18-23, 7-11 (8TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/30	 at SMU	 W	 4-2	 7
3/30	 at SMU	 W	 11-8	 (9)
3/31	 at SMU	 W	 6-2	 9
4/1	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 1-2	 7
4/2	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-1	 (13)
4/2	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-11	 7
4/3	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 6-7	 9
4/4	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 2-9	 7
4/4	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 1-2	 7
4/10	 Northern Illinois	 L	 6-7	 9
4/11	 Northern Illinois	 L	 1-6	 7
4/11	 Northern Illinois	 L	 7-10	 9
4/14	 at Ball State	 W	 6-3	 9
4/17	 Eastern Michigan	 W	 5-1	 7
4/17	 Eastern Michigan	 W	 3-0	 7
4/18	 at Valparaiso	 W	 5-0	 9
4/18	 at Valparaiso	 L	 0-5	 7
4/22	 Butler	 W	 10-1	 9
4/24	 at Purdue	 L	 2-5	 7
4/24	 at Purdue	 W	 12-9	 7
4/25	 at Illinois	 L	 0-1	 (10)
4/25	 at Illinois	 L	 1-5	 7
4/29	 DePauw	 W	 11-3	 9
5/1	 Iowa	 L	 3-9	 7
5/1	 Iowa	 L	 3-17	 7
5/2	 Minnesota	 L	 0-4	 7
5/2	 Minnesota	 L	 4-5	 7
5/5	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 2-8	 9
5/8	 at Michigan	 W	 2-1	 7
5/8	 at Michigan	 W	 2-0	 7
5/9	 at Michigan State	 W	 9-3	 7
5/9	 at Michigan State	 L	 0-7	 7
5/12	 at Butler	 W	 11-3	 9
5/16	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-4	 7
5/16	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-2	 7
5/19	 at Indiana State	 L	 5-6	 7
5/19	 at Indiana State	 W	 10-6	 7
5/22	 Northwestern	 W	 12-3	 7
5/22	 Northwestern	 W	 11-1	 7
5/23	 Wisconsin	 W	 4-1	 7
5/23	 Wisconsin	 L	 1-2	 7

1971 – 14-23, 5-11 (8TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
4/6	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 1-8	 9
4/7	 vs. SMU^	 L	 4-6	 9
4/8	 vs. Sam Houston State^	 L	 2-6	 7
4/8	 vs. Sam Houston State^	 W	 10-6	 9
4/9	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 9-3	 9
4/10	 vs. SMU^	 L	 3-5	 9
4/14	 Valparaiso	 W	 3-2	 7
4/14	 Valparaiso	 L	 6-8	 7
4/16	 at Northern Illinois	 W	 3-0	 7
4/16	 at Northern Illinois	 W	 2-0	 5
4/17	 at Northern Illinois	 L	 2-6	 7
4/17	 at Northern Illinois	 L	 2-7	 7
4/23	 Purdue	 L	 2-11	 7
4/23	 Purdue	 W	 5-4	 (8)
4/24	 Illinois	 W	 5-4	 7
4/24	 Illinois	 W	 15-14	 (11)
4/27	 at DePauw	 W	 7-5	 9
4/30	 at Iowa	 L	 2-6	 7
4/30	 at Iowa	 L	 3-5	 7
5/1	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-9	 7
5/1	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-4	 7
5/4	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 10-1	 7
5/4	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-2	 7
5/5	 Butler	 W	 13-0	 7
5/5	 Butler	 W	 2-1	 7
5/8	 Michigan State	 L	 1-2	 7
5/8	 Michigan State	 L	 3-5	 7
5/11	 Ball State	 L	 5-7	 7
5/11	 Ball State	 L	 5-7	 (9)
5/15	 Ohio State	 W	 8-7	 7

5/15	 Ohio State	 L	 1-5	 7
5/18	 Indiana State	 L	 6-10	 7
5/18	 Indiana State	 L	 6-12	 7
5/21	 at Northwestern	 W	 3-1	 7
5/21	 at Northwestern	 L	 4-14	 7
5/22	 at Wisconsin	 L	 1-3	 7
5/22	 at Wisconsin	 L	 5-6	 7
^ Edinburgh, Texas

1972 – 11-24, 2-13 (10TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/11	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-1	 7
3/11	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 4-7	 7
3/15	 vs. Missouri^	 W	 5-3	 7
3/15	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 4-2	 7
3/16	 vs. Missouri^	 L	 0-1	 7
3/16	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-4	 7
3/17	 vs. Missouri^	 L	 13-15	 7
3/17	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 3-7	 7
3/18	 vs. Missouri^	 L	 0-3	 7
3/18	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 2-3	 7
3/25	 Valparaiso	 L	 3-5	 7
3/25	 Valparaiso	 W	 7-6	 7
4/14	 Minnesota	 L	 1-8	 7
4/14	 Minnesota	 L	 1-6	 7
4/15	 Iowa	 L	 2-7	 7
4/15	 Iowa	 W	 2-1	 7
4/18	 DePauw	 W	 3-2	 (8)
4/18	 DePauw	 W	 5-1	 7
4/21	 at Illinois	 L	 3-7	 7
4/25	 at Butler	 W	 6-2	 7
4/25	 at Butler	 W	 4-0	 7
4/28	 Wisconsin	 L	 1-2	 7
4/28	 Wisconsin	 W	 4-3	 (14)
4/29	 Northwestern	 L	 4-7	 7
4/29	 Northwestern	 L	 3-9	 7
5/9	 at Indiana State	 W	 2-0	 7
5/9	 at Indiana State	 L	 3-4	 7
5/12	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-11	 7
5/12	 at Michigan State	 L	 2-9	 7
5/13	 at Michigan	 L	 0-11	 7
5/13	 at Michigan	 L	 5-6	 7
5/16	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 2-1	 7
5/16	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-4	 7
5/20	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-5	 7
5/20	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-4	 7
^ Edinburgh, Texas

1973 – 20-16, 8-10 (7TH)
Head Coach: Ernie Andres
3/12	 vs. Missouri^	 W	 2-1	 7
3/13	 vs. Missouri^	 W	 6-3	 7
3/13	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 3-4	 (10)
3/14	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 1-2	 7
3/15	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 2-7	 7
3/16	 vs. Missouri^	 W	 13-7	 7
3/17	 vs. Missouri^	 L	 1-5	 7
3/17	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 3-1	 7
3/30	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-8	 7
3/31	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 4-3	 7
4/3	 Butler	 W	 5-2	 7
4/3	 Butler	 W	 5-2	 7
4/6	 at Northern Illinois	 L	 5-8	 7
4/6	 at Northern Illinois	 W	 4-1	 7
4/7	 at Northern Illinois	 W	 13-4	 7
4/7	 at Northern Illinois	 W	 12-1	 7
4/13	 at Wisconsin	 L	 2-4	 7
4/13	 at Wisconsin	 W	 1-0	 7
4/14	 at Northwestern	 L	 6-7	 7
4/14	 at Northwestern	 W	 6-0	 7
4/20	 Illinois	 L	 3-4	 (12)
4/20	 Illinois	 W	 7-1	 7
4/21	 Purdue	 W	 6-5	 (8)
4/21	 Purdue	 W	 14-3	 7
4/27	 at Minnesota	 L	 4-6	 7
4/27	 at Minnesota	 W	 7-5	 7

4/28	 at Iowa	 L	 1-2	 7
4/28	 at Iowa	 L	 0-2	 7
5/6	 Indiana State	 W	 8-1	 7
5/6	 Indiana State	 W	 6-2	 7
5/11	 Michigan State	 L	 1-2	 7
5/11	 Michigan State	 W	 7-3	 7
5/12	 Michigan	 W	 3-2	 7
5/12	 Michigan	 L	 4-8	 7
5/19	 Ohio State	 L	 2-5	 7
5/19	 Ohio State	 L	 7-8	 7
^ Edinburgh, Texas

1974 – 19-21, 9-8 (5TH)
Head Coach: Bob Lawrence
3/11	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L	 2-7	 9
3/12	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L	 2-4	 9
3/12	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L	 6-7	 9
3/13	 at FIU	 L	 2-5	 7
3/13	 at FIU	 W	 6-2	 7
3/14	 vs. Memphis^	 L	 2-4	 7
3/15	 vs. Memphis^	 L	 0-3	 7
3/15	 vs. Memphis^	 W	 2-1	 7
3/16	 at FIU	 W	 8-6	 9
3/29	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-7	 7
3/29	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 0-2	 7
4/4	 Indianapolis	 W	 6-4	 7
4/4	 Indianapolis	 W	 17-3	 7
4/6	 at Butler	 L	 5-6	 7
4/6	 Butler	 L	 1-4	 7
4/10	 DePauw	 W	 14-1	 7
4/10	 DePauw	 W	 10-0	 7
4/12	 Northwestern	 L	 9-17	 7
4/12	 Northwestern	 L	 3-7	 7
4/13	 Wisconsin	 W	 6-3	 7
4/13	 Wisconsin	 W	 15-11	 7
4/16	 Ball State	 W	 7-1	 7
4/16	 Ball State	 L	 0-7	 7
4/19	 at Purdue	 W	 1-0	 (8)
4/19	 at Purdue	 W	 3-1	 7
4/20	 at Illinois	 W	 4-2	 7
4/20	 at Illinois	 L	 2-3	 7
4/23	 at Kentucky	 W	 12-10	 7
4/23	 at Kentucky	 W	 3-1	 7
4/26	 Iowa	 L	 8-12	 7
4/26	 Iowa	 L	 1-9	 7
4/27	 Minnesota	 W	 9-8	 7
4/27	 Minnesota	 L	 1-7	 7
5/4	 at Indiana State	 L	 0-2	 7
5/4	 at Indiana State	 L	 1-2	 7
5/10	 at Michigan	 L	 2-3	 7
5/10	 at Michigan	 W	 6-2	 7
5/11	 at Michigan State	 W	 5-4	 7
5/15	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-3	 7
5/15	 at Ohio State	 W	 11-4	 7
^ Miami, Fla.

1975 – 21-24, 7-11 (6TH)
Head Coach: Bob Lawrence
3/21	 at Ole Miss	 W	 5-0	 7
3/21	 at Ole Miss	 W	 2-1	 7
3/22	 at Oklahoma	 L	 0-10	 9
3/22	 at Oklahoma	 L	 1-2	 9
3/24	 vs. Eastern Michigan^	 W	 8-1	 7
3/25	 vs. Morningside^	 W	 6-0	 7
3/25	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 2-6	 (8)
3/26	 vs. Morningside^	 L	 4-9	 7
3/27	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-1	 7
3/28	 vs. Eastern Michigan^	 L	 1-10	 7
3/29	 vs. Morningside^	 W	 8-6	 7
3/29	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 2-7	 7
4/1	 Kentucky	 W	 2-1	 7
4/1	 Kentucky	 W	 12-5	 7
4/5	 Western Michigan	 W	 5-3	 7
4/5	 Western Michigan	 L	 1-2	 7
4/6	 Louisville	 L	 1-2	 7
4/6	 Louisville	 W	 3-0	 7
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4/8	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-5	 7
4/8	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 11-5	 7
4/11	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-4	 (10)
4/11	 at Northwestern	 W	 6-1	 7
4/12	 at Wisconsin	 L	 5-9	 7
4/12	 at Wisconsin	 L	 0-12	 7
4/15	 Butler	 W	 10-7	 (8)
4/15	 Butler	 L	 2-4	 7
4/18	 Purdue	 W	 14-2	 7
4/18	 Purdue	 W	 13-6	 6
4/19	 Illinois	 W	 13-12	 7
4/19	 Illinois	 L	 4-10	 7
4/22	 at Ball State	 L	 3-6	 7
4/22	 at Ball State	 W	 6-5	 7
4/25	 at Iowa	 L	 4-10	 7
4/25	 at Iowa	 L	 3-5	 7
4/26	 at Minnesota	 L	 8-9	 (10)
4/26	 at Minnesota	 L	 4-5	 7
5/3	 Indiana State	 W	 8-2	 7
5/3	 Indiana State	 W	 9-8	 (13)
5/9	 Michigan	 L	 1-3	 7
5/9	 Michigan	 L	 1-5	 7
5/10	 Michigan State	 L	 2-7	 7
5/10	 Michigan State	 W	 7-1	 7
5/13	 at DePauw	 W	 9-5	 7
5/13	 at DePauw	 L	 2-4	 7
5/17	 Ohio State	 W	 3-0	 7
5/17	 Ohio State	 L	 9-12	 7
^ Edinburgh, Texas

1976 – 23-17, 10-7 (3RD)
Head Coach: Bob Lawrence
	 vs. Arkansas State^	 W	 2-1
	 vs. Arkansas State^	 W	 2-1
	 vs. Arkansas State^	 W	 7-4
3/24	 vs. Southeastern Oklahoma State^	L	 7-8
3/24	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 6-7
3/25	 vs. Southeastern Oklahoma State^	W	 4-1
3/25	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 11-7
3/26	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 1-0
3/26	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-8
4/2	 Evansville	 L	 10-11
4/2	 Evansville	 W	 6-3
4/6	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-4
4/6	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 2-1
	 at Indianapolis	 W	 7-2
	 at Indianapolis	 W	 11-6
	 at Butler	 W	 2-1
	 at Butler	 L	 2-11
4/17	 Dayton	 L	 0-3
4/17	 Dayton	 L	 4-5
4/24	 Wisconsin	 W	 10-5
4/26	 Northwestern	 W	 2-0
4/26	 Northwestern	 L	 2-3
	 at Ohio State	 W	 4-2
	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-4
5/5	 DePauw	 W	 12-11
5/5	 DePauw	 W	 12-5
5/8	 at Michigan State	 W	 5-3
5/8	 at Michigan State	 L	 5-14
5/9	 at Michigan	 L	 1-3
5/9	 at Michigan	 L	 4-11
5/12	 Ball State	 L	 2-4
5/12	 Ball State	 L	 3-6
5/15	 Minnesota	 L	 3-4
5/15	 Minnesota	 L	 4-11
5/16	 Iowa	 W	 3-2
5/16	 Iowa	 W	 7-3
5/18	 at Illinois	 W	 5-2
5/18	 at Illinois	 W	 9-1
5/23	 at Purdue	 W	 3-2
5/23	 at Purdue	 W	 17-6
^ Edinburgh, Texas

1977 – 21-26, 4-14 (9TH)
Head Coach: Bob Lawrence
	 vs. Arkansas State^	 W	 3-0
	 vs. Arkansas State^	 W	 5-2
	 vs. Western Illinois^	 L	 1-7
	 vs. Arkansas State^	 W	 10-7
	 vs. Wright State^	 L	 1-4
3/22	 vs. Lubbock Christian^	 L	 1-3
	 vs. Michigan State^	 W	 2-0
	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-6
	 vs. Southeastern Oklahoma State^	W	 6-0
	 at UT-Pan American	 W	 7-0
	 vs. Lubbock Christian^	 W	 8-7
	 vs. Southeastern Oklahoma State^	L	 1-13
4/1	 at Ball State	 L	 2-3
4/1	 at Ball State	 L	 1-2
4/8	 Indianapolis	 W	 8-0
4/8	 Indianapolis	 W	 2-0
4/10	 at Dayton	 W	 6-2
4/10	 at Dayton	 W	 7-2
4/12	 Butler	 W	 4-0
4/12	 Butler	 W	 9-7
4/15	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-5
4/15	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 2-3
4/16	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-2
4/16	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 9-0
4/17	 at Indiana State	 W	 10-8
4/17	 at Indiana State	 W	 7-6
4/19	 Kentucky	 L	 3-4
4/23	 at Wisconsin	 L	 0-2
4/23	 at Wisconsin	 L	 1-4
	 at Northwestern	 L	 4-8
	 at Northwestern	 W	 9-8
	 at DePauw	 W	 1-0
	 at DePauw	 L	 1-2
4/30	 Ohio State	 L	 0-8
4/20	 Ohio State	 L	 0-2
5/7	 Michigan State	 W	 2-0
5/7	 Michigan State	 W	 5-4
5/8	 Michigan	 L	 0-8
5/8	 Michigan	 L	 3-7
5/14	 at Minnesota	 L	 2-4
5/14	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-6
5/15	 at Iowa	 L	 6-8	
5/15	 at Iowa	 L	 1-8	
5/18	 Illinois	 L	 2-6
5/18	 Illinois	 L	 4-8
5/19	 Purdue	 W	 6-4
5/19	 Purdue	 L	 3-4

1978 – 20-23, 5-8 (7TH)
Head Coach: Bob Lawrence
	 vs. Morningside^	 W	 5-4
	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 4-11
	 vs. UT Arlington^	 W	 5-4
	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-8
	 vs. Michigan State ^	 L	 4-12
	 vs. Morningside^	 W	 3-2
	 at UT-Pan American	 L	 0-1
	 vs. Michigan State ^	 L	 5-10
3/27	 vs. Carthage#	 W	 4-3
3/28	 at SMU	 L	 4-8
3/28	 at SMU	 L	 0-1
3/30	 at Butler	 W	 3-0
3/30	 at Butler	 L	 0-6
4/1	 Evansville	 W	 8-4
4/1	 Evansville	 W	 11-2
4/4	 at Indianapolis	 W	 4-3
4/4	 at Indianapolis	 L	 5-6
4/10	 Anderson	 W	 15-2
4/12	 at Kentucky	 L	 2-4
4/12	 at Kentucky	 L	 2-4
4/14	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 0-3
4/14	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 4-6
4/15	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 4-3
4/15	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 6-11

4/22	 Northwestern	 L	 4-14
4/22	 Northwestern	 W	 3-2
4/23	 Iowa	 W	 6-5
4/26	 DePauw	 W	 9-1
4/28	 DePauw	 W	 5-1
4/29	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-8
4/29	 at Ohio State	 L	 5-7
5/3	 Indiana State	 W	 5-1
5/3	 Indiana State	 L	 1-8
5/6	 at Michigan	 L	 1-9
5/6	 at Michigan	 L	 1-5
5/7	 at Michigan State	 L	 2-3
5/7	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-5
5/10	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 10-8
5/10	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 12-10
5/19	 at Purdue	 W	 6-4
5/19	 at Purdue	 W	 12-11
5/21	 at Illinois	 L	 3-6
5/21	 at Illinois	 W	 7-3
^ Edinburgh, Texas
# Dallas, Texas

1979 – 11-28, 3-13 (10TH)
Head Coach: Bob Lawrence
3/21	 Indianapolis	 W	 6-1
3/21	 Indianapolis	 L	 3-4
3/26	 vs. BYU^	 L	 3-10
3/27	 at UC Riverside	 L	 1-5
3/29	 vs. Maine^	 L	 0-2
3/29	 vs. Seattle^	 W	 3-1
3/30	 vs. Oral Roberts^	 L	 2-3
3/30	 vs. Oregon^	 W	 6-5
3/31	 vs. Army^	 L	 10-14
4/6	 Butler	 W	 4-1
4/6	 Butler	 L	 1-3
4/10	 Kentucky	 L	 1-2
4/10	 Kentucky	 L	 2-3
4/13	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 2-3
4/13	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-3
4/14	 at DePauw	 W	 8-1
4/14	 at DePauw	 W	 11-5
4/18	 Louisville	 L	 5-7
4/18	 Louisville	 W	 2-0
4/21	 at Northwestern	 L	 3-4
4/21	 at Northwestern	 L	 1-4
4/22	 at Iowa	 L	 2-10
4/22	 at Iowa	 L	 1-2
4/28	 Ohio State	 L	 4-10
4/28	 Ohio State	 L	 6-7
4/30	 at Indiana State	 L	 2-9
4/30	 at Indiana State	 L	 1-2
5/5	 Michigan State	 L	 2-8
5/5	 Michigan State	 L	 1-7
5/9	 at Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 3-0
5/9	 at Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 L	 6-16
5/12	 at Wisconsin	 W	 5-3
5/12	 at Wisconsin	 L	 6-7
5/13	 at Minnesota	 L	 2-7
5/13	 at Minnesota	 L	 8-9
5/19	 at Purdue	 L	 3-8
5/19	 at Purdue	 W	 1-0
5/20	 Illinois	 W	 13-5
5/20	 Illinois	 L	 5-11
^ Riverside, Calif.

1980 – 17-25, 6-10 (6TH)
Head Coach: Bob Lawrence
3/24	 vs. Virginia Tech^	 L	 1-12
3/25	 vs. Pittsburgh^	 W	 6-0
3/25	 at Stetson	 L	 0-0
3/26	 vs. Virginia Tech^	 L	 6-9
3/27	 vs. Pittsburgh^	 L	 3-4
3/27	 at Stetson	 W	 2-1
3/28	 vs. Virginia Tech^	 L	 7-9
4/2	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-2
4/2	 Notre Dame	 L	 7-8
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4/5	 at Ball State	 W	 14-12
4/5	 at Ball State	 L	 7-10
4/11	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 0-10
4/12	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-5
4/12	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 8-7
4/16	 at Anderson	 L	 1-2
4/16	 at Anderson	 L	 1-7
4/18	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-3
4/18	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-5
4/22	 Indiana State	 L	 8-12
4/22	 Indiana State	 L	 7-20
4/23	 at Indianapolis	 L	 3-4
4/23	 at Indianapolis	 W	 12-10
4/26	 Iowa	 L	 5-10
4/26	 Iowa	 W	 4-1
4/27	 Northwestern	 W	 5-4
4/27	 Northwestern	 W	 5-4
5/2	 Minnesota	 L	 5-7
5/2	 Minnesota	 L	 6-7
5/3	 Wisconsin	 L	 2-3
5/3	 Wisconsin	 W	 10-1
5/6	 DePauw	 W	 9-6
5/6	 DePauw	 W	 7-2
5/7	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 5-4
5/7	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 5-4
5/10	 at Michigan State	 W	 7-4
5/10	 at Michigan State	 W	 12-10
5/11	 at Michigan	 L	 0-1
5/11	 at Michigan	 L	 4-18
5/14	 IPFW	 W	 10-0
5/14	 IPFW	 W	 17-1
5/18	 Purdue	 L	 4-7
5/18	 Purdue	 L	 2-3
^ DeLand, Fla.

1981 – 23-25-1, 5-9-1 (5TH)
Head Coach: Larry Smith
3/9	 at Louisville	 L	 7-9
3/9	 at Louisville	 W	 9-5
3/11	 at Bellarmine	 W	 6-3
3/11	 at Bellarmine	 L	 1-5
3/20	 at Saint Louis	 W	 10-3
3/21	 at Saint Louis	 W	 6-5
3/21	 at Saint Louis	 W	 7-5
3/23	 at UT Arlington	 L	 3-6
3/23	 at UT Arlington	 L	 8-14
3/24	 at TCU	 L	 1-2
3/24	 at TCU	 L	 3-7
3/26	 at North Texas	 W	 5-1
3/27	 at Texas Wesleyan	 L	 4-5
3/28	 at Texas Wesleyan	 W	 11-5
3/28	 at Texas Wesleyan	 W	 13-6
3/31	 at Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 10-6
3/31	 at Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 16-6
4/1	 at Notre Dame	 L	 3-4
4/1	 at Notre Dame	 W	 16-14
4/6	 Louisville	 W	 4-3
4/6	 Louisville	 L	 4-7
4/7	 Butler	 L	 7-11
4/8	 at Butler	 L	 5-9
4/11	 Purdue	 T	 5-5
4/12	 Purdue	 W	 4-3
4/13	 Purdue	 L	 0-12
4/14	 Anderson	 W	 2-1
4/14	 Anderson	 W	 5-1
4/15	 Wright State	 W	 3-1
4/15	 Wright State	 W	 11-0
4/18	 at Michigan	 L	 2-6
4/18	 at Michigan	 L	 1-8
4/19	 at Michigan	 W	 4-3
4/19	 at Michigan	 L	 1-9
4/21	 at Indiana State	 W	 7-4
4/21	 at Indiana State	 L	 3-9
4/22	 at Kentucky	 L	 3-7
4/25	 Michigan State	 L	 1-6
4/25	 Michigan State	 W	 15-2
4/26	 Michigan State	 L	 5-10
4/26	 Michigan State	 W	 11-10

5/4	 at Evansville	 W	 6-4
5/4	 at Evansville	 L	 7-8
5/7	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-8
5/7	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-3
5/8	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-5
5/8	 at Ohio State	 W	 7-5

1982 – 25-28, 3-13 (5TH)
Head Coach: Larry Smith
3/9	 Illinois	 L	 5-10	 9
3/10	 DePauw	 L	 5-6	 (8)
3/10	 DePauw	 W	 12-8	 (8)
3/14	 at Western Kentucky	 L	 1-9	 7
3/18	 Butler	 W	 9-7	 9
3/21	 at Arkansas	 L	 3-5	 9
3/23	 at Louisiana Tech	 L	 1-2	 5
3/24	 at Texas Wesleyan	 L	 6-10	 7
3/24	 at Texas Wesleyan	 L	 7-9	 7
3/25	 at Louisiana College	 W	 9-4	 9
3/26	 at Centenary	 W	 11-7	 9
3/30	 Bellarmine	 W	 4-3	 7
3/30	 Bellarmine	 W	 10-8	 7
3/31	 at Illinois	 L	 2-3	 9
4/1	 Western Michigan	 L	 1-7	 7
4/1	 Western Michigan	 L	 0-3	 7
4/2	 Western Michigan	 W	 11-10	 9
4/4	 Evansville	 W	 7-1	 7
4/4	 Evansville	 W	 4-1	 7
4/7	 Anderson	 L	 6-8	 9
4/11	 St. Xavier	 W	 6-5	 9
4/11	 St. Xavier	 W	 11-2	 7
4/12	 Ball State	 L	 14-18	 9
4/13	 at Cincinnati	 W	 9-3	 7
4/13	 at Cincinnati	 W	 1-0	 7
4/15	 Hanover	 W	 20-6	 9
4/17	 Ohio State	 L	 6-11	 7
4/17	 Ohio State	 L	 3-4	 (8)
4/18	 Ohio State	 L	 4-8	 7
4/18	 Ohio State	 L	 5-12	 7
4/20	 Indiana State	 L	 8-24	 9
4/21	 at Wright State	 L	 3-5	 7
4/21	 at Wright State	 W	 11-2	 7
4/24	 at Michigan State	 W	 2-0	 7
4/24	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-5	 7
4/25	 at Michigan State	 W	 12-7	 7
4/25	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-5	 7
4/28	 Kentucky	 W	 7-5	 9
5/1	 Dayton	 W	 11-3	 7
5/1	 Dayton	 W	 7-0	 7
5/3	 Ohio	 W	 4-3	 7
5/3	 Ohio	 W	 12-3	 7
5/5	 at Louisville	 L	 2-7	 9
5/9	 Michigan	 L	 1-5	 7
5/9	 Michigan	 L	 1-10	 7
5/10	 Michigan	 L	 3-17	 7
5/10	 Michigan	 L	 2-6	 7
5/12	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 7-2	 7
5/12	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 10-0	 5
5/15	 at Purdue	 L	 2-7	 7
5/15	 at Purdue	 W	 11-2	 7
5/16	 at Purdue	 L	 2-3	 7
5/16	 at Purdue	 L	 5-9	 7

1983 – 26-21, 6-7 (3RD)	
Head Coach: Larry Smith
3/8	 Illinois	 L	 2-6
3/11	 at Bellarmine	 L	 0-1
3/12	 at Murray State	 L	 0-1
3/12	 at Murray State	 W	 9-3
3/13	 vs. Rhode Island^	 L	 7-10
3/13	 at Murray State	 L	 5-15
3/15	 UW-Parkside	 W	 24-1
3/16	 Eastern Illinois	 L	 2-11
3/16	 Eastern Illinois	 L	 7-12
3/17	 Butler	 W	 10-2
3/19	 at Vanderbilt	 W	 4-1
3/19	 at Vanderbilt	 W	 15-3
3/25	 Central Michigan	 L	 3-4

3/25	 Central Michigan	 W	 1-0
3/26	 Central Michigan	 W	 2-1
3/26	 Central Michigan	 W	 10-6
3/27	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 15-5
3/27	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 12-2
3/30	 at Dayton	 W	 8-2
3/30	 at Dayton	 W	 8-0
3/31	 Grace	 W	 10-1
3/31	 Grace	 W	 12-3
4/5	 at Illinois	 L	 2-3
4/10	 at Indiana State	 L	 4-9
4/10	 at Indiana State	 L	 5-9
4/12	 at Kentucky	 W	 3-1
4/13	 Northwestern	 L	 3-5
4/16	 at Michigan	 L	 1-8
4/16	 at Michigan	 L	 2-6
4/18	 at Michigan	 L	 0-1
4/21	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 11-0
4/21	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 4-0
4/23	 Michigan State	 W	 1-0
4/23	 Michigan State	 L	 3-4
4/24	 Michigan State	 L	 2-12
4/24	 Michigan State	 L	 2-3
4/27	 Louisville	 L	 2-6
5/4	 Indianapolis	 W	 1-0
5/6	 Anderson	 W	 6-5
5/8	 Purdue	 L	 1-2
5/8	 Purdue	 W	 6-1
5/9	 Purdue	 W	 1-0
5/9	 Purdue	 W	 6-1
5/11	 at Evansville	 W	 4-2
5/11	 at Evansville	 L	 1-8
5/15	 at Ohio State	 W	 7-5
5/15	 at Ohio State	 W	 14-3
^ Murray, Ky.

1984 – 44-20, 6-9 (4TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
3/9	 at Armstrong State	 L	 2-3
3/9	 at Armstrong State	 W	 11-0
3/10	 vs. Widener^	 W	 8-4
3/10	 vs. Babson^	 W	 12-2
3/11	 vs. Haverford^	 W	 17-0
3/11	 vs. Haverford^	 W	 14-2
3/12	 vs. UW-Eau Claire^	 L	 4-6
3/12	 vs. UW-Eau Claire^	 L	 0-2
3/12	 at Bethune-Cookman	 W	 10-5
3/13	 vs. Delaware State^	 W	 9-1
3/13	 vs. Delaware State^	 W	 9-1
3/13	 vs. Babson^	 W	 19-5
3/14	 vs. Marian^	 W	 19-7
3/15	 vs. Ursinus^	 W	 14-0
3/15	 vs. Ursinus^	 W	 7-1
3/16	 at Stetson	 L	 5-8
3/17	 vs. Ursinus^	 W	 9-2
3/17	 vs. Ursinus^	 W	 10-1
3/20	 Valparaiso	 W	 9-5
3/20	 Valparaiso	 W	 10-1
3/23	 Wabash	 W	 2-1
3/23	 Wabash	 W	 4-0
3/24	 Louisville	 L	 7-13
3/24	 Louisville	 L	 1-2
3/29	 Franklin	 W	 15-0
3/29	 Franklin	 W	 11-0
3/31	 Notre Dame	 L	 1-3
3/31	 Notre Dame	 W	 4-1
4/1	 at Cincinnati 	 L	 5-7
4/1	 at Cincinnati	 W	 4-3
4/2	 Taylor	 L	 2-4
4/2	 Taylor	 W	 6-2
4/7	 at Central Michigan	 W	 6-0
4/7	 at Central Michigan	 W	 5-1
4/10	 at Wright State	 L	 1-3
4/10	 at Wright State	 W	 4-2
4/11	 Dayton	 W	 10-2
4/11	 Dayton	 W	 2-0
4/14	 Michigan	 L	 10-16
4/14	 Michigan	 W	 16-0
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4/15	 Michigan	 L	 1-4
4/16	 Michigan	 L	 2-3
4/18	 at Indiana State	 W	 8-4
4/19	 Evansville	 W	 10-5
4/19	 Evansville	 W	 2-0
4/21	 at Michigan State	 L	 0-2
4/21	 at Michigan State	 L	 2-5
4/22	 at Michigan State	 L	 7-8
4/24	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 14-3
4/24	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 6-0
4/25	 Cincinnati	 W	 6-1
4/29	 Bellarmine	 W	 14-4
4/29	 Bellarmine	 W	 6-1
5/2	 at Indianapolis	 W	 5-1
5/6	 Purdue	 W	 3-0
5/6	 Purdue	 L	 1-2
5/7	 at Purdue	 W	 7-1
5/7	 at Purdue	 W	 12-0
5/9	 at Evansville	 L	 6-7
5/9	 at Evansville	 W	 8-6
5/12	 Ohio State	 L	 3-5
5/12	 Ohio State	 W	 3-2
5/14	 Ohio State	 L	 3-6
5/14	 Ohio State	 W	 12-0
^ Daytona Beach, Fla.

1985 – 57-19-1, 8-8 (2ND)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
3/1	 at Bellarmine	 L	 4-5
3/1	 at Bellarmine	 W	 17-3
3/2	 DePauw	 W	 12-5
3/2	 DePauw	 W	 9-2
3/4	 at Centre	 W	 9-2
3/4	 at Centre	 L	 3-7
3/5	 IU-Southeast	 W	 10-0
3/5	 IU-Southeast	 W	 2-0
3/6	 Illinois	 L	 1-2
3/8	 vs. Wabash^	 W	 5-3
3/8	 vs. Savannah State^	 W	 31-0
3/9	 at Bethune-Cookman	 W	 7-2
3/9	 at Bethune-Cookman	 W	 22-11
3/10	 vs. Saint Joseph’s (Pa.)^	 W	 8-3
3/10	 vs. Saint Joseph’s (Pa.)^	 W	 14-3
3/11	 vs. Tuskegee^	 W	 7-6
3/11	 vs. Tuskegee^	 W	 2-1
3/12	 vs. Tuskegee^	 L	 1-6
3/12	 vs. Tuskegee^	 W	 17-2
3/13	 at Stetson	 W	 11-10
3/14	 vs. Heidelberg^	 W	 12-2
3/14	 vs. Yale^	 W	 13-2
3/15	 vs. Marian^	 W	 8-6
3/15	 vs. Ursinus^	 W	 17-6
3/16	 vs. Ursinus^	 W	 6-1
3/16	 vs. Ursinus^	 W	 10-1
3/19	 Indiana State	 L	 9-10
3/20	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 5-2
3/20	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 11-1
3/22	 at Valparaiso	 L	 4-5
3/22	 at Valparaiso	 T	 5-5
3/23	 Manchester	 W	 8-0
3/23	 Manchester	 W	 13-4
3/24	 Franklin	 W	 21-2
3/24	 Franklin	 W	 11-1
3/26	 Butler	 W	 9-1
3/26	 Butler	 W	 4-3
3/27	 Evansville	 L	 7-12
3/31	 Bellarmine	 W	 10-9
4/1	 Wabash	 W	 18-6
4/1	 Wabash	 W	 12-1
4/2	 Taylor	 W	 11-1
4/2	 Taylor	 W	 8-1
4/3	 at Eastern Illinois	 W	 6-2
4/3	 at Eastern Illinois	 L	 6-8
4/7	 at Michigan	 L	 0-2
4/7	 at Michigan	 W	 4-1
4/8	 at Michigan	 L	 4-9
4/8	 at Michigan	 W	 6-3
4/10	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 3-2

4/10	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 17-7
4/12	 at Dayton	 W	 6-3
4/12	 at Dayton	 W	 14-0
4/13	 Wright State	 W	 7-0
4/13	 Wright State	 W	 9-8
4/16	 at Indiana State	 L	 0-5
4/16	 at Indiana State	 L	 3-5
4/17	 Louisville	 W	 8-3
4/20	 Michigan State	 W	 7-6
4/20	 Michigan State	 W	 14-7
4/21	 Michigan State	 W	 11-8
4/21	 Michigan State	 L	 6-7
4/24	 at Evansville	 L	 4-6
4/28	 Centre	 W	 3-2
4/28	 Centre	 W	 8-0
4/30	 Grace	 W	 6-1
4/30	 Grace	 W	 17-1
5/3	 Purdue	 W	 2-1
5/3	 Purdue	 L	 0-1
5/4	 Purdue	 L	 3-5
5/4	 Purdue	 L	 0-1
5/6	 at Anderson	 W	 14-6
5/8	 Indianapolis	 W	 3-2
5/10	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-3
5/10	 at Ohio State	 L	 8-9
5/11	 at Ohio State	 W	 9-8
5/11	 at Ohio State	 W	 8-3

1986 – 43-17, 7-9 (3RD)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
3/5	 at DePauw	 W	 21-1
3/8	 Franklin	 W	 17-1
3/8	 Franklin	 W	 7-3
3/9	 Notre Dame	 W	 10-9
3/9	 Notre Dame	 W	 11-10
3/13	 at Illinois	 L	 6-7
3/16	 vs. Mercer^	 W	 12-0
3/17	 vs. Colgate^	 W	 15-4
3/17	 vs. RPI^	 W	 16-10
3/18	 vs. UMass^	 W	 5-4
3/19	 vs. Bethune-Cookman^	 W	 17-3
3/20	 vs. Utica^	 W	 4-3
3/20	 vs. Eastern Kentucky^	 L	 9-14
3/21	 at Bethune-Cookman	 W	 12-5
3/22	 at Bethune-Cookman	 W	 11-3
3/23	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 15-3
3/25	 IU-Southeast	 W	 12-1
3/25	 IU-Southeast	 W	 18-2
3/27	 at Butler	 W	 12-3
3/27	 at Butler	 W	 8-4
3/28	 at Louisville	 W	 14-8
3/29	 at Bellarmine	 W	 8-0
3/29	 at Bellarmine	 W	 12-5
3/31	 Wright State	 L	 6-12
4/1	 Valparaiso	 W	 4-2
4/2	 Manchester	 W	 7-2
4/2	 Manchester	 W	 12-2
4/4	 vs. Kentucky Wesleyan#	 L	 9-13
4/4	 vs. Xavier#	 W	 6-2
4/5	 vs. Southern Indiana#	 L	 0-6
4/5	 at Evansville	 L	 3-7
4/6	 vs. Lewis#	 W	 2-1
4/6	 vs. Wright State#	 W	 11-0
4/8	 Taylor	 W	 6-2
4/8	 Taylor	 W	 8-3
4/10	 Dayton	 W	 6-4
4/12	 Ohio State	 W	 1-0
4/12	 Ohio State	 W	 3-1
4/13	 Ohio State	 W	 5-4
4/13	 Ohio State	 L	 4-6
4/15	 Huntington	 W	 8-2
4/16	 at Indiana State	 L	 5-7
4/19	 Michigan	 L	 11-14
4/19	 Michigan	 L	 0-1
4/21	 Michigan	 L	 5-6
4/21	 Michigan	 L	 3-5
4/22	 Wabash	 W	 10-0
4/22	 Wabash	 W	 11-1

4/23	 Evansville	 L	 6-7
4/26	 at Purdue	 W	 1-0
4/26	 at Purdue	 L	 12-13
4/27	 Purdue	 W	 12-11
4/27	 Purdue	 W	 11-5
4/29	 at Wright State	 W	 11-6
4/2	 at Indianapolis	 W	 8-2
5/3	 IUPUI	 W	 5-3
5/10	 at Michigan State	 W	 4-0
5/10	 at Michigan State	 L	 5-6
5/11	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-2
5/11	 at Michigan State	 L	 4-6
^ DeLand, Fla.
# Evansville, Ind.

1987 – 43-17, 7-9 (3RD)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
3/3	 at Kentucky	 L	 1-4
3/4	 Franklin	 W	 13-1
3/4	 Franklin	 W	 17-2
3/6	 at Bellarmine	 W	 9-4
3/7	 Notre Dame	 W	 4-3
3/8	 Notre Dame	 W	 4-2
3/8	 Notre Dame	 W	 3-0
3/11	 Indianapolis	 W	 16-0
3/13	 vs. Fordham^	 W	 8-2
3/14	 vs. Villanova^	 W	 7-2
3/15	 vs. Villanova^	 W	 9-8
3/15	 vs. Lehman^	 W	 24-0
3/16	 vs. UW-Milwaukee^	 W	 7-2
3/16	 at Stetson	 L	 9-12
3/17	 vs. Maryland^	 W	 8-5
3/18	 vs. Eastern Kentucky^	 L	 3-4
3/19	 vs. Colgate^	 W	 16-2
3/19	 vs. Colgate^	 W	 13-2
3/20	 vs. Siena^	 W	 10-2
3/21	 vs. Brown^	 L	 2-3
3/26	 Butler	 W	 16-9
3/27	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 7-2
3/27	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 18-1
3/28	 Marion	 W	 3-2
3/28	 Marion	 W	 6-1
3/29	 at Notre Dame	 W	 11-5
4/1	 Manchester	 W	 13-1
4/1	 Manchester	 W	 11-3
4/2	 at Evansville	 L	 2-3
4/4	 at Ball State	 W	 4-1
4/4	 at Ball State	 L	 0-2
4/5	 Xavier	 W	 2-1
4/5	 Xavier	 W	 2-1
4/7	 Saint Louis	 W	 9-3
4/8	 Evansville	 W	 9-7
4/11	 Michigan State	 W	 7-6
4/11	 Michigan State	 W	 5-4
4/12	 Michigan State	 L	 5-9
4/12	 Michigan State	 L	 6-8
4/18	 at Illinois	 W	 9-1
4/18	 Illinois	 W	 7-5
4/19	 at Illinois	 W	 10-5
4/19	 at Illinois	 L	 2-8
4/21	 Wright State	 W	 7-0
4/22	 at IU-Southeast	 W	 18-3
4/25	 Purdue	 W	 8-5
4/25	 Purdue	 L	 1-3
4/26	 Purdue	 W	 7-2
4/26	 Purdue	 W	 7-6
4/28	 Taylor	 W	 9-2
4/28	 Taylor	 W	 4-3
4/29	 at Valparaiso	 L	 6-11
5/2	 at Michigan	 L	 1-2
5/2	 at Michigan	 L	 1-2
5/3	 at Michigan	 L	 0-10
5/3	 at Michigan	 L	 3-4
5/9	 at Ohio State	 L	 5-18
5/9	 at Ohio State	 L	 6-16
5/10	 at Ohio State	 W	 14-10
5/10	 at Ohio State	 W	 6-4
^ DeLand, Fla.
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1988 – 39-19, 11-17 (8TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
3/2	 Franklin	 W	 12-0
3/2	 Franklin	 W	 7-3
3/6	 Notre Dame	 W	 10-1
3/6	 Notre Dame	 W	 7-4
3/12	 Maine	 W	 7-6
3/13	 Chicago State	 W	 27-6
3/14	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 15-0
3/15	 UMBC	 W	 6-5
3/16	 Chicago State	 W	 15-0
3/17	 New Hampshire	 W	 9-8
3/18	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 13-3
3/19	 at Rollins	 W	 6-1
3/22	 Evansville	 W	 9-1
3/23	 at Xavier	 L	 5-7
3/24	 at Butler	 W	 8-5
3/24	 at Butler	 W	 14-0
3/26	 at Rose-Hulman	 W	 2-0
3/26	 at Rose-Hulman	 W	 10-0
3/27	 Valparaiso	 W	 13-2
3/27	 Valparaiso	 W	 15-1
3/29	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)	 W	 12-5
3/30	 Illinois	 L	 2-3
4/2	 at Wisconsin	 L	 6-7
4/2	 at Wisconsin	 L	 1-3
4/3	 at Wisconsin	 W	 7-2
4/3	 at Wisconsin	 L	 2-4
4/5	 Southern Indiana	 W	 8-2
4/9	 Iowa	 L	 1-4
4/9	 Iowa	 L	 1-3
4/10	 Iowa	 L	 5-6
4/10	 Iowa	 W	 5-1
4/12	 Bellarmine	 W	 2-1
4/13	 at Indiana State	 W	 9-8
4/16	 at Minnesota	 L	 8-13
4/16	 at Minnesota	 W	 4-0
4/17	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-9
4/17	 at Minnesota	 L	 7-8
4/20	 at Northwestern	 W	 19-9
4/23	 Ohio State	 L	 6-10
4/23	 Ohio State	 W	 11-2
4/24	 Ohio State	 W	 7-6
4/24	 Ohio State	 L	 3-7
4/26	 Taylor	 W	 19-3
4/26	 Taylor	 W	 8-5
4/29	 Purdue	 W	 10-0
4/29	 Purdue	 W	 7-6
4/30	 at Purdue	 W	 14-10
4/30	 at Purdue	 L	 12-13
5/7	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-5
5/7	 at Michigan State	 L	 10-11
5/8	 at Michigan State	 W	 20-8
5/8	 at Michigan State	 W	 13-11
5/10	 IUPUI	 W	 14-4
5/11	 at Indianapolis	 W	 9-5
5/14	 Michigan	 W	 5-4
5/14	 Michigan	 L	 3-5
5/15	 Michigan	 L	 3-8
5/15	 Michigan	 L	 3-5

1989 – 34-26, 5-23 (10TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/25	 at Austin Peay	 W	 8-6	 7
2/25	 at Austin Peay	 W	 9-6	 7
2/26	 at Austin Peay	 W	 7-6	 9
3/1	 Tri-State	 W	 4-3	 9
3/2	 at IU-Southeast	 W	 21-4	 9
3/4	 at Bellarmine	 W	 3-0	 7
3/4	 at Bellarmine	 W	 6-2	 7
3/11	 vs. Vanderbilt^	 W	 10-7	 9
3/12	 vs. Rhode Island^	 W	 11-1	 7
3/13	 vs. Rhode Island^	 W	 4-1	 9
3/14	 vs. Alabama^	 W	 10-7	 9
3/15	 at Stetson	 L	 2-3	 9
3/16	 vs. Northeastern Illinois#	 W	 11-2	 9
3/17	 vs. Northeastern Illinois#	 W	 20-12	 9
3/18	 vs. Xavier#	 W	 11-8	 9
3/21	 Butler	 W	 8-3	 7
3/21	 Butler	 W	 5-3	 7
3/23	 Louisville	 W	 4-3	 9
3/24	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 11-0	 5
3/24	 Rose-Hulman	 W	 8-1	 7
3/25	 Notre Dame	 W	 10-0	 9
3/28	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 11-12	 9
4/1	 Wisconsin	 L	 9-11	 7
4/1	 Wisconsin	 L	 5-6	 7
4/2	 Wisconsin	 W	 12-3	 7
4/2	 Wisconsin	 W	 7-3	 7
4/4	 at Southern Indiana	 W	 12-9	 9
4/5	 Valparaiso	 W	 13-7	 9
4/8	 at Iowa	 L	 1-5	 7
4/8	 at Iowa	 L	 1-13	 7
4/9	 at Iowa	 L	 6-10	 7
4/9	 at Iowa	 L	 3-7	 7
4/11	 Bellarmine	 W	 9-7	 9
4/12	 Indiana State	 W	 14-8	 9
4/15	 Minnesota	 W	 2-1	 (9)
4/15	 Minnesota	 L	 1-6	 7
4/16	 Minnesota	 L	 13-15	 (9)
4/16	 Minnesota	 L	 11-12	 (9)
4/19	 at Evansville	 W	 6-4	 9
4/22	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-4	 (11)
4/22	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-8	 7
4/23	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-2	 7
4/23	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-5	 7
4/25	 at Rose-Hulman	 W	 21-6	 7
4/25	 at Rose-Hulman	 W	 8-2	 7
4/26	 at Notre Dame	 L	 7-11	 9
4/28	 at Purdue	 L	 3-8	 7
4/28	 at Purdue	 L	 2-10	 7
4/29	 Purdue	 L	 1-4	 7
4/29	 Purdue	 L	 0-1	 7
5/6	 Michigan State	 L	 2-5	 7
5/6	 Michigan State	 L	 0-6	 7
5/7	 Michigan State	 L	 3-6	 7
5/7	 Michigan State	 W	 10-4	 7
5/8	 at Valparaiso	 W	 7-3	 9
5/9	 at Indianapolis	 W	 4-1	 9
5/13	 at Michigan	 L	 2-3	 7
5/13	 at Michigan	 L	 6-11	 7
5/14	 at Michigan	 L	 2-4	 7
5/14	 at Michigan	 W	 9-8	 7
^ Baseball City, Fla.
# DeLand, Fla.

1990 – 30-27-1, 14-14 (6TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/23	 at Western Kentucky	 L	 3-4	 9
2/24	 at Austin Peay	 W	 10-6	 9
2/25	 at Austin Peay	 W	 6-2	 9
3/2	 at Southern Miss	 L	 7-9	 9
3/3	 at Southern Miss	 L	 2-5	 9
3/4	 at Southern Miss	 L	 4-15	 9
3/6	 Butler	 W	 7-2	 9
3/7	 Kentucky	 L	 0-10	 9
3/11	 vs. Kansas State^	 W	 9-8	 9
3/12	 vs. Rollins^	 W	 6-4	 9
3/13	 vs. Liberty^	 W	 13-8	 (10)
3/13	 vs. Morehead State^	 L	 4-7	 9
3/14	 vs. Penn^	 W	 16-11	 9
3/14	 vs. UW-Milwaukee^	 L	 4-8	 9
3/15	 at Rollins#	 W	 10-7	 (10)
3/16	 vs. Liberty#	 L	 1-20	 9
3/17	 vs. Penn#	 W	 11-5	 9
3/20	 at DePauw	 W	 16-2	 9
3/21	 at Ball State	 W	 18-6	 9
3/23	 Tri-State	 W	 5-0	 7
3/27	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 5-7	 9
3/28	 Evansville	 L	 1-4	 9
3/31	 Michigan	 L	 0-4	 7
3/31	 Michigan	 W	 2-1	 7
4/1	 Michigan	 W	 4-3	 (8)
4/1	 Michigan	 W	 7-2	 7
4/4	 Valparaiso	 L	 2-9	 7
4/4	 Valparaiso	 W	 5-1	 7
4/7	 at Michigan State	 W	 9-3	 7
4/7	 at Michigan State	 L	 6-7	 (8)
4/8	 at Michigan State	 L	 2-3	 7
4/8	 at Michigan State	 W	 7-0	 7
4/12	 at Indiana State	 L	 4-12	 9
4/14	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-0	 7
4/14	 at Northwestern	 L	 0-3	 7
4/15	 at Northwestern	 W	 6-1	 7
4/15	 at Northwestern	 L	 1-3	 7
4/18	 Saint Louis	 W	 5-4	 9
4/18	 Saint Louis	 T	 5-5	 (8)
4/21	 at Purdue	 L	 0-1	 7
4/21	 at Purdue	 W	 8-5	 7
4/22	 Purdue	 W	 7-4	 7
4/22	 Purdue	 L	 3-5	 7
4/24	 Hanover	 W	 5-1	 9
4/27	 Ohio State	 W	 8-7	 7
4/27	 Ohio State	 L	 4-12	 7
4/28	 Ohio State	 L	 5-8	 (8)
4/28	 Ohio State	 W	 6-1	 7
5/2	 IU-Southeast	 W	 3-1	 9
5/6	 Iowa	 W	 4-3	 7
5/6	 Iowa	 L	 2-7	 7
5/7	 Iowa	 L	 7-11	 7
5/7	 Iowa	 W	 3-0	 7
5/8	 at Valparaiso	 L	 6-18	 9
5/13	 at Illinois	 L	 4-8	 7
5/13	 at Illinois	 L	 1-3	 7
5/14	 at Illinois	 W	 8-4	 7
5/14	 at Illinois	 L	 12-19	 7
^ Baseball City, Fla.
# Winter Park, Fla.
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1991 – 38-23-1, 15-12-1 (3RD)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/23	 at Louisville	 W	 5-2	 7
2/23	 at Louisville	 W	 11-5	 7
2/24	 at Louisville	 W	 11-9	 9
3/2	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 8-0	 7
3/2	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 5-4	 7
3/3	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 12-9	 9
3/5	 at Hanover	 L	 3-4	 (10)
3/11	 vs. Oklahoma^	 L	 7-13	 9
3/14	 vs. Gonzaga^	 W	 4-3	 7
3/14	 vs. Colorado State^	 W	 12-5	 8
3/15	 at San Jose State	 W	 10-2	 9
3/16	 vs. Santa Clara^	 L	 9-10	 (15)
3/19	 Northern Illinois	 W	 4-3	 7
3/19	 Northern Illinois	 W	 2-1	 7
3/20	 DePauw	 W	 4-2	 9
3/23	 Wisconsin	 W	 5-4	 7
3/23	 Wisconsin	 W	 13-8	 7
3/24	 Wisconsin	 L	 2-3	 7
3/24	 Wisconsin	 W	 8-2	 7
3/26	 at Evansville	 L	 5-6	 9
3/27	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 16-15	 9
3/30	 Northwestern	 W	 5-4	 (8)
3/30	 Northwestern	 W	 3-2	 7
3/31	 Northwestern	 L	 5-6	 7
3/31	 Northwestern	 T	 9-9	 (10)
4/3	 Valparaiso	 L	 4-5	 7
4/3	 Valparaiso	 W	 10-5	 7
4/6	 Illinois	 W	 5-3	 7
4/6	 Illinois	 L	 11-16	 7
4/7	 Illinois	 W	 6-5	 (11)
4/7	 Illinois	 W	 13-6	 7
4/9	 Butler	 W	 7-1	 7
4/9	 Butler	 L	 2-4	 7
4/10	 Cincinnati	 L	 8-11	 9
4/14	 at Iowa	 W	 5-4	 (8)
4/14	 at Iowa	 W	 8-0	 7
4/15	 at Iowa	 W	 5-4	 (8)
4/15	 at Iowa	 W	 21-6	 7
4/16	 Indianapolis	 W	 12-4	 9
4/17	 Indiana State	 L	 2-5	 9
4/20	 Michigan State	 L	 1-3	 7
4/20	 Michigan State	 W	 2-1	 7
4/21	 Michigan State	 W	 3-2	 7
4/21	 Michigan State	 L	 2-8	 7
4/24	 St. Francis (Ind.)	 W	 12-0	 5
4/24	 St. Francis (Ind.)	 W	 18-1	 5
4/26	 at Purdue	 L	 2-6	 7
4/26	 at Purdue	 L	 3-6	 7
4/27	 Purdue	 W	 6-5	 7
4/27	 Purdue	 L	 4-10	 7
5/1	 IU-Southeast	 W	 20-3	 9
5/2	 IUPUI	 W	 20-10	 9
5/4	 at Michigan	 W	 4-2	 7
5/4	 at Michigan	 W	 5-4	 7
5/6	 at Michigan	 W	 5-4	 (10)
5/6	 at Michigan	 L	 2-3	 (13)
5/10	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-12	 7
5/11	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-4	 7
5/11	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-4	 7
5/12	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-7	 7
5/16	 Minnesota*	 L	 11-15	 9
5/17	 Northwestern*	 L	 9-10	 9
^ San Jose, Calif.
* Big Ten Tournament (Columbus, Ohio)

1992 – 35-20, 14-14 (5TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/29	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 18-0	 9
3/1	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 19-1	 7
3/1	 UW-Milwaukee	 W	 25-5	 5
3/3	 Eastern Illinois	 W	 21-5	 9
3/5	 Tri-State	 W	 21-6	 9
Big Four Classic
3/6	 vs. Kentucky^	 L	 7-9	 9
3/7	 vs. Notre Dame^	 L	 1-4	 9
3/8	 at Louisville	 W	 12-6	 9
3/8	 at Louisville	 L	 8-10	 9
3/13	 vs. Edinboro State#	 W	 14-5	 7
3/14	 vs. Kansas State#	 W	 4-1	 7
3/14	 vs. Kansas State#	 L	 4-5	 7
3/15	 vs. UIC#	 W	 10-0	 9
3/16	 vs. St. Peter’s#	 W	 6-5	 9
3/17	 vs. Northeastern Illinois#	 W	 5-4	 8
3/20	 vs. Central Connecticut State#	 W	 10-3	 9
3/21	 vs. Youngstown State#	 W	 7-3	 9
3/22	 vs. Canisius#	 W	 15-4	 9
3/23	 vs. Evansville	 W	 15-10	 9
3/24	 Valparaiso	 W	 8-3	 9
3/28	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-4	 7
3/28	 at Michigan State	 W	 10-6	 7
3/29	 at Michigan State	 L	 6-9	 7
3/29	 at Michigan State	 W	 6-5	 (8)
3/31	 at Indiana State	 L	 11-12	 9
4/1	 Butler	 W	 8-2	 9
4/4	 Iowa	 L	 2-5	 7
4/4	 Iowa	 W	 4-3	 (9)
4/5	 Iowa	 L	 2-3	 7
4/5	 Iowa	 W	 7-2	 7
4/7	 IUPUI	 W	 21-7	 7
4/8	 Chicago State	 L	 6-8	 7
4/8	 Chicago State	 W	 8-2	 7
4/11	 Ohio State	 W	 6-3	 7
4/11	 Ohio State	 W	 13-3	 7
4/12	 Ohio State	 L	 4-5	 7
4/12	 Ohio State	 W	 3-2	 7
4/18	 Michigan	 W	 10-3	 7
4/18	 Michigan	 L	 4-6	 7
4/19	 Michigan	 W	 9-1	 7
4/19	 Michigan	 W	 9-8	 (9)
4/22	 Bellarmine	 W	 16-3	 7
4/25	 at Penn State	 W	 6-3	 7
4/25	 at Penn State	 L	 2-5	 7
4/27	 at Penn State	 L	 6-7	 7
4/27	 at Penn State	 W	 12-2	 7
4/28	 IU-Southeast	 W	 6-5	 (13)
5/1	 at Illinois	 W	 11-8	 7
5/1	 at Illinois	 L	 10-11	 7
5/2	 at Illinois	 L	 7-8	 7
5/2	 at Illinois	 W	 11-8	 7
5/9	 Purdue	 L	 0-8	 7
5/9	 Purdue	 L	 3-4	 7
5/10	 at Purdue	 L	 0-9	 7
5/10	 at Purdue	 L	 4-7	 7
^ Louisville, Ky.
# Ft. Myers, Fla.

1993 – 38-21, 15-12 (4TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
3/5	 vs. Kentucky^	 W	 4-3	 9
3/5	 at Louisville	 L	 4-5	 9
3/6	 vs. Dayton^	 W	 11-6	 9
3/7	 at Kentucky^	 L	 1-4	 9
3/9	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 5-2	 9
3/10	 DePauw	 W	 7-2	 7
3/13	 vs. Boston College#	 L	 5-7	 7
3/13	 vs. Boston College#	 L	 1-2	 7
3/14	 vs. Manhattan#	 W	 21-1	 9
3/15	 vs. Manhattan#	 W	 21-0	 7
3/15	 vs. Manhattan#	 W	 7-0	 7
3/16	 vs. St. Peter’s#	 W	 13-3	 8
3/17	 vs. Niagara	 W	 11-1	 4*
3/19	 vs. UW-Stout#	 W	 3-2	 (8)
3/19	 vs. Central Connecticut State#	 W	 6-0	 7
3/20	 vs. Bucknell#	 W	 3-2	 9
3/20	 vs. Vermont#	 W	 3-1	 (10)
3/23	 at Evansville	 L	 2-5	 9
3/24	 Valparaiso	 W	 6-0	 9
3/26	 Penn State	 L	 3-7	 7
3/27	 Penn State	 W	 6-4	 7
3/27	 Penn State	 W	 4-2	 7
3/28	 Penn State	 W	 7-0	 7
3/30	 Indiana State	 W	 10-7	 9
4/3	 Illinois	 L	 4-6	 7
4/3	 Illinois	 L	 6-10	 7
4/4	 Illinois	 W	 7-6	 (8)
4/4	 Illinois	 L	 0-6	 6
4/6	 Xavier	 W	 11-2	 9
4/7	 at Butler	 L	 10-21	 9
4/10	 at Iowa	 W	 12-0	 7
4/10	 at Iowa	 W	 9-2	 7
4/11	 at Iowa	 W	 3-2	 7
4/11	 at Iowa	 L	 0-5	 7
4/13	 Dayton	 W	 10-5	 9
4/14	 at Valparaiso	 W	 7-3	 5
4/18	 at Michigan	 W	 6-0	 7
4/18	 at Michigan	 L	 1-2	 7
4/19	 at Michigan	 L	 2-3	 (8)
4/21	 Louisville	 W	 8-7	 9
4/24	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-3	 7
4/24	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-5	 7
4/26	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-5	 7
4/26	 at Ohio State	 W	 2-1	 7
4/27	 IUPUI	 W	 3-2	 9
4/30	 Taylor	 W	 8-2	 9
5/1	 Ashland	 W	 10-5	 7
5/1	 Ashland	 W	 9-0	 7
5/9	 Michigan State	 W	 2-0	 7
5/9	 Michigan State	 W	 20-6	 7
5/10	 Michigan State	 W	 4-3	 7
5/10	 Michigan State	 W	 14-6	 7
5/12	 Wright State	 L	 7-8	 8
5/15	 at Purdue	 W	 5-0	 7
5/15	 at Purdue	 L	 8-13	 7
5/16	 at Purdue	 L	 2-3	 7
5/16	 at Purdue	 W	 12-11	 7
5/20	 Ohio State*	 L	 2-3	 (10)
5/21	 Purdue*	 W	 11-9	 9
5/22	 Ohio State*	 L	 3-15	 9
^ Louisville, Ky.
# Ft. Meyers, Fla.
* Big Ten Tournament (Battle Creek, Mich.)
* - 10-run rule
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1994 – 33-23, 12-16 (7TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/27	 Ashland	 W	 4-3	 7
2/27	 Ashland	 W	 7-0	 7
3/2	 Huntington	 W	 5-1	 7
3/2	 Huntington	 W	 3-1	 7
3/4	 vs. Kentucky^	 L	 4-5	 9
3/4	 at Louisville	 W	 6-3	 9
3/5	 vs. Tennessee Tech ^	 W	 12-3	 9
3/6	 vs. Kentucky ^	 W	 9-8	 9
3/8	 at DePauw	 W	 14-1	 9
3/12	 vs. Boston College #	 W	 7-2	 7
3/13	 vs. Bradley #	 L	 12-17	 9
3/14	 vs. Western Illinois #	 W	 6-5	 9
3/15	 vs. St. Peter’s #	 W	 7-6	 (10)
3/16	 vs. North Dakota #	 L	 12-15	 8
3/17	 vs. Western Illinois #	 W	 6-4	 9
3/18	 vs. Bradley #	 W	 5-3	 9
3/19	 vs. Bowling Green #	 W	 5-4	 9
3/21	 Toledo	 W	 3-0	 9
3/22	 Toledo	 W	 12-7	 9
3/23	 Valparaiso	 W	 13-3	 9
3/26	 Michigan	 W	 3-2	 7
3/26	 Michigan	 L	 3-13	 7
3/27	 Michigan	 L	 0-3	 7
3/27	 Michigan	 W	 8-1	 7
3/29	 at Indiana State	 L	 1-7	 9
3/30	 at Notre Dame	 L	 6-7	 9
4/2	 at Northwestern	 L	 3-5	 7
4/2	 at Northwestern	 W	 13-8	 7
4/3	 at Northwestern	 W	 2-1	 7
4/3	 at Northwestern	 L	 0-4	 7
4/5	 at Xavier	 W	 12-5	 9
4/9	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-7	 7
4/9	 at Michigan State	 L	 5-6	 7
4/10	 at Michigan State	 W	 8-2	 7
4/10	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-4	 7
4/13	 Butler	 W	 10-9	 9
4/15	 Penn State	 W	 9-6	 7
4/16	 Penn State	 L	 4-11	 7
4/16	 Penn State	 L	 5-6	 7
4/17	 Penn State	 W	 4-3	 7
4/19	 Indianapolis	 L	 4-6	 9
4/20	 at Valparaiso	 L	 3-5	 9
4/23	 Ohio State	 W	 8-7	 7
4/23	 Ohio State	 L	 8-9	 7
4/24	 Ohio State	 L	 3-10	 7
4/24	 Ohio State	 L	 6-14	 7
4/29	 Purdue	 W	 2-0	 7
4/29	 Purdue	 W	 5-2	 7
4/30	 Purdue	 L	 3-4	 (8)
4/30	 Purdue	 W	 5-4	 7
5/8	 Northeastern Illinois	 W	 7-5	 7
5/8	 Northeastern Illinois	 W	 3-1	 7
5/13	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-4	 7
5/14	 at Minnesota	 L	 9-11	 7
5/14	 at Minnesota	 L	 7-12	 7
5/15	 at Minnesota	 W	 9-5	 7
^ Louisville, Ky.
# Ft. Meyers, Fla.

1995 – 33-23, 12-16 (8TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/22	 IUPUI	 W	 25-0	 9
2/23	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 6-0	 9
2/25	 at Lincoln Memorial	 L	 6-9	 9
2/26	 at Lincoln Memorial	 W	 5-4	 9
3/3	 Southern Indiana	 W	 4-0	 9
3/4	 Kent State	 W	 3-2	 (13)
3/5	 Hillsdale	 W	 16-4	 9
3/10	 vs. Colgate^	 W	 17-3	 9
3/11	 vs. Seton Hall^	 L	 2-8	 9
3/12	 vs. LaSalle^	 W	 8-2	 7
3/13	 vs. Niagara^	 W	 16-2	 9
3/14	 vs. Western Illinois^	 W	 10-8	 9
3/15	 vs. Bradley^	 W	 11-7	 9
3/17	 vs. Kentucky#	 W	 3-0	 9
3/17	 at Louisville 	 W	 10-5	 9
3/18	 vs. Navy#	 W	 5-1	 9
3/19	 vs. Kentucky#	 W	 15-11	 9
3/22	 Valparaiso	 L	 3-10	 9
3/25	 Michigan State	 L	 3-5	 7
3/25	 Michigan State	 W	 7-6	 (8)
3/26	 Michigan State	 L	 1-5	 7
3/26	 Michigan State	 L	 4-8	 7
3/28	 Notre Dame	 L	 3-12	 9
3/29	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 15-4	 9
4/1	 at Ohio State	 W	 6-1	 7
4/1	 at Ohio State	 L	 5-7	 7
4/2	 at Ohio State	 W	 13-7	 7
4/2	 at Ohio State	 L	 7-14	 7
4/5	 Taylor	 W	 10-3	 7
4/5	 Taylor	 W	 7-4	 7
4/8	 Northwestern	 L	 3-11	 7
4/8	 Northwestern	 W	 4-3	 7
4/9	 Northwestern	 W	 2-1	 (10)
4/9	 Northwestern	 L	 3-9	 7
4/12	 at Butler	 L	 2-4	 9
4/14	 Minnesota	 W	 3-1	 7
4/15	 Minnesota	 W	 8-7	 7
4/15	 Minnesota	 L	 4-19	 7
4/16	 Minnesota	 L	 4-8	 7
4/18	 Indianapolis	 W	 22-12	 9
4/22	 at Penn State	 L	 3-4	 7
4/22	 at Penn State	 L	 3-8	 7
4/23	 at Penn State	 W	 1-0	 7
4/23	 at Penn State	 W	 2-0	 7
4/25	 IUPUI	 W	 25-1	 9
4/27	 Indiana State	 L	 5-8	 9
4/29	 Wright State	 L	 3-4	 9
5/6	 at Michigan	 W	 5-3	 (8)
5/6	 at Michigan	 L	 1-2	 7
5/7	 at Michigan	 L	 7-8	 7
5/7	 at Michigan	 W	 8-5	 7
5/9	 Hanover	 W	 20-2	 9
5/13	 at Purdue	 L	 2-3	 (8)
5/13	 at Purdue	 W	 7-2	 7
5/14	 at Purdue	 L	 3-8	 7
5/14	 at Purdue	 L	 5-8	 7
^ Ft. Myers, Fla.
# Louisville, Ky.

1996 – 43-18, 18-8 (2ND)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
Big Ten Tournament Champions
2/21	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 9-0	 9
2/24	 at Morehead State	 L	 4-5	 9
2/25	 at Morehead State	 L	 3-5	 9
3/1	 vs. Auburn^	 L	 3-6	 9
3/2	 vs. Kentucky^	 L	 3-4	 (11)
3/3	 at Troy	 W	 8-2	 9
3/5	 DePauw	 W	 10-4	 9
3/9	 vs. Centenary#	 L	 1-6	 9
3/10	 vs. Centenary#	 W	 3-1	 7
3/10	 vs. Centenary#	 W	 4-1	 7
3/11	 vs. UT-Pan Am#	 W	 12-9	 9
3/12	 at UTSA	 W	 12-9	 (10)
3/13	 vs. Southern Illinois#	 L	 0-8	 9
3/14	 vs. Oral Roberts#	 W	 5-4	 9
3/15	 vs. Notre Dame#	 L	 4-10	 9
3/16	 vs. Southern Illinois#	 W	 4-0	 9
3/24	 Penn State	 L	 0-2	 7
3/24	 Penn State	 L	 4-7	 7
3/25	 Penn State	 W	 7-4	 7
3/25	 Penn State	 W	 5-2	 7
3/27	 at Dayton	 W	 16-2	 9
3/30	 Michigan	 L	 3-6	 7
3/30	 Michigan	 W	 7-6	 7
3/31	 Michigan	 W	 6-2	 7
3/31	 Michigan	 L	 4-7	 7
4/2	 Taylor	 W	 3-0	 7
4/2	 Taylor	 W	 17-5	 7
4/3	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 17-9	 9
4/6	 at Ohio State	 W	 5-4	 7
4/6	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-10	 7
4/7	 at Ohio State	 W	 5-4	 7
4/7	 at Ohio State	 W	 8-7	 7
4/10	 Eastern Illinois	 W	 17-7	 9
4/13	 at Iowa	 L	 2-5	 7
4/13	 at Iowa	 W	 7-1	 7
4/16	 at DePauw	 W	 11-1	 9
4/17	 IUPUI	 W	 11-0	 9
4/20	 Illinois	 L	 0-7	 7
4/20	 Illinois	 W	 8-7	 7
4/21	 Illinois	 W	 8-7	 7
4/21	 Illinois	 L	 2-11	 7
4/24	 at Indiana State	 W	 8-5	 9
4/26	 IUPUI	 W	 6-1	 7
4/26	 IUPUI	 W	 14-2	 7
5/4	 at Michigan State	 W	 5-4	 7
5/4	 at Michigan State	 W	 7-3	 7
5/5	 at Michigan State	 W	 12-4	 7
5/5	 at Michigan State	 W	 8-5	 (8)
5/7	 Louisville	 W	 8-4	 9
5/9	 IUPUI	 W	 16-8	 9
5/11	 Purdue	 W	 8-2	 7
5/11	 Purdue	 W	 7-2	 7
5/12	 Purdue	 W	 2-1	 (8)
5/12	 Purdue	 W	 5-1	 7
5/15	 vs. Illinois*	 W	 6-3	 9
5/16	 at Penn State*	 W	 6-2	 9
5/18	 vs. Illinois*	 L	 5-8	 9
5/18	 vs. Illinois*	 W	 6-4	 9
5/23	 at Wichita State@	 L	 0-4	 9
5/24	 vs. Delaware@	 W	 10-8	 9
5/24	 vs. Rice@	 L	 8-11	 9
^ Troy, Ala.
# San Antonio, Texas
* Big Ten Tournament (University Park, Pa.)
@ NCAA Regional (Wichita, Kan.)
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1997 – 33-22, 8-16 (8TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/18	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 6-3	 7
2/18	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 16-0	 7
2/22	 at Vanderbilt	 W	 7-6	 (10)
2/23	 at Vanderbilt	 L	 5-17	 9
2/25	 Chicago State	 W	 11-4	 9
2/28	 at Tulane	 W	 9-7	 9
3/1	 at Tulane	 W	 7-3	 9
3/2	 at Tulane	 W	 3-0	 9
3/4	 DePauw	 W	 12-3	 9
3/5	 Louisville	 W	 7-0	 6
3/6	 IUPUI	 W	 8-4	 9
3/8	 at Cincinnati	 W	 10-8	 7
3/8	 at Cincinnati	 W	 7-4	 (9)
3/11	 Xavier	 W	 11-2	 9
3/15	 vs. Drexel^	 W	 11-4	 9
3/16	 vs. New York Tech^	 L	 2-4	 9
3/17	 vs. Dayton^	 W	 23-5	 9
3/18	 vs. New York Tech^	 L	 7-15	 9
3/19	 vs. Troy^	 W	 4-1	 9
3/20	 vs. Liberty^	 L	 4-5	 9
3/23	 Bowling Green	 W	 22-6	 9
3/26	 Dayton	 W	 14-13	 (10)
3/28	 Illinois	 W	 9-6	 9
3/29	 Illinois	 W	 3-1	 7
3/29	 Illinois	 L	 5-11	 7
3/30	 Illinois	 L	 2-3	 9
4/1	 Taylor	 W	 2-0	 7
4/1	 Taylor	 W	 9-2	 7
4/2	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 4-3	 9
4/4	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-21	 9
4/5	 at Ohio State	 W	 12-8	 7
4/6	 at Ohio State	 L	 11-15	 (9)
4/6	 at Ohio State	 L	 8-9	 9
4/13	 Valparaiso	 W	 6-0	 7
4/13	 Valparaiso	 W	 8-6	 7
4/15	 Ball State	 W	 8-7	 (8)
4/15	 Ball State	 L	 5-10	 7
4/18	 Michigan	 W	 11-10	 9
4/19	 Michigan	 L	 5-6	 7
4/19	 Michigan	 W	 3-1	 7
4/20	 Michigan	 W	 10-5	 9
4/23	 Indiana State	 L	 1-9	 9
4/25	 Michigan State	 W	 3-1	 9
4/26	 Michigan State	 L	 2-3	 7
4/26	 Michigan State	 L	 3-14	 7
4/27	 Michigan State	 L	 1-4	 9
4/30	 IU-Southeast	 W	 30-13	 9
5/2	 Purdue	 L	 5-8	 9
5/3	 at Purdue	 L	 4-5	 7
5/3	 at Purdue	 L	 11-13	 7
5/4	 Purdue	 L	 5-8	 9
5/10	 at Penn State	 W	 4-3	 9
5/11	 at Penn State	 L	 7-8	 7
5/11	 at Penn State	 L	 9-13	 7
5/12	 at Penn State	 L	 6-7	 9
^ Homestead, Fla.

1998 – 29-27, 14-14 (5TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/6	 vs. Kansas State^	 L	 0-8	 9
2/7	 vs. TCU^	 L	 4-8	 9
2/18	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 8-1	 6
2/18	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 11-0	 7
2/21	 at Vanderbilt	 L	 7-8	 9
2/22	 at Vanderbilt	 L	 5-6	 9
2/24	 IU-Southeast	 W	 15-7	 9
2/27	 vs. Butler#	 W	 10-3	 9
2/28	 vs. Ball State#	 W	 3-2	 9
3/1	 vs. Notre Dame#	 L	 5-6	 9
3/5	 IUPUI	 W	 4-2	 9
3/7	 Cincinnati	 W	 5-2	 7
3/7	 Cincinnati	 W	 4-0	 7
3/8	 Cincinnati	 L	 7-8	 9
3/14	 vs. UConn&	 L	 10-18	 9
3/15	 vs. St. Francis (N.Y.)&	 L	 1-5	 9
3/15	 vs. Northern Iowa&	 L	 12-13	 (14)
3/16	 vs. C.W. Post&	 W	 6-1	 9
3/18	 vs. New York Tech&	 W	 12-1	 9
3/19	 vs. UMass&	 W	 12-7	 9
3/20	 vs. Drexel&	 W	 16-1	 9
3/21	 vs. Oklahoma State&	 L	 4-8	 9
3/23	 Defiance	 W	 11-2	 9
3/25	 Franklin	 W	 16-0	 9
3/27	 Penn State	 L	 7-10	 (10)
3/28	 Penn State	 L	 3-7	 7
3/28	 Penn State	 W	 6-5	 7
3/29	 Penn State	 W	 23-17	 9
3/31	 Taylor	 W	 15-4	 7
4/1	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 6-29	 8
4/3	 vs. Purdue@	 L	 5-9	 9
4/4	 at Purdue	 W	 8-3	 7
4/4	 at Purdue	 W	 12-2	 7
4/5	 at Purdue	 L	 2-4	 9
4/7	 at Indiana State	 L	 8-13	 9
4/10	 at Michigan State	 L	 4-8	 9
4/11	 at Michigan State	 W	 2-0	 7
4/11	 at Michigan State	 L	 0-2	 7
4/12	 at Michigan State	 W	 3-0	 9
4/15	 at Ball State	 L	 3-11	 9
4/17	 Northwestern	 W	 7-6	 9
4/18	 Northwestern	 W	 2-1	 (8)
4/18	 Northwestern	 W	 4-3	 7
4/19	 Northwestern	 W	 5-2	 9
4/24	 at Minnesota	 W	 8-6	 9
4/25	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-6	 7
4/25	 at Minnesota	 L	 7-8	 7
4/26	 at Minnesota	 L	 11-19	 9
5/1	 Ohio State	 L	 4-13	 9
5/2	 Ohio State	 W	 2-0	 7
5/2	 Ohio State	 W	 5-3	 7
5/3	 Ohio State	 L	 15-23	 9
5/9	 Michigan	 W	 11-8	 9
5/10	 Michigan	 L	 3-6	 7
5/10	 Michigan	 L	 1-6	 7
5/11	 Michigan	 L	 3-7	 9
^ Phoenix, Ariz.
# Evansville, Ind.
& Homestead, Fla.
@ Indianapolis, Ind.

1999 – 37-17, 14-14 (5TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/15	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 26-7	 9
2/24	 IU-Southeast	 W	 17-0	 9
2/26	 Pittsburgh	 W	 9-1	 9
2/27	 Pittsburgh	 W	 15-8	 9
3/2	 Wilmington	 W	 8-2	 9
3/4	 Taylor	 W	 18-7	 7
3/4	 Taylor	 W	 13-3	 6
3/6	 vs. Illinois^	 L	 10-16	 9
3/7	 at Kentucky	 W	 7-2	 9
3/11	 Valparaiso	 W	 13-3	 9
3/14	 vs. Marist#	 W	 4-2	 9
3/15	 vs. Hartford#	 W	 5-4	 9
3/16	 vs. Iona#	 W	 14-10	 9
3/17	 vs. Nova Southeastern#	 L	 1-3	 9
3/19	 vs. Columbia#	 W	 4-3	 9
3/19	 vs. Princeton#	 W	 4-0	 9
3/20	 vs. Columbia#	 W	 13-6	 9
3/21	 vs. Cornell#	 W	 12-6	 9
3/24	 Manchester	 W	 17-5	 9
3/26	 Western Michigan	 L	 4-6	 9
3/27	 Western Michigan	 W	 6-1	 9
3/28	 Western Michigan	 W	 13-12	 (10)
3/31	 IUPUI	 W	 22-2	 9
4/2	 at Penn State	 L	 6-7	 9
4/3	 at Penn State	 L	 3-4	 7
4/3	 at Penn State	 W	 7-6	 7
4/4	 at Penn State	 L	 3-9	 9
4/6	 Indiana State	 W	 8-5	 9
4/9	 Purdue	 W	 18-4	 9
4/10	 Purdue	 W	 4-3	 7
4/10	 Purdue	 W	 13-8	 7
4/11	 Purdue	 W	 10-3	 9
4/17	 Michigan State	 L	 0-3	 7
4/17	 Michigan State	 L	 4-5	 7
4/18	 Michigan State	 W	 8-7	 7
4/18	 Michigan State	 L	 4-8	 (8)
4/21	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 16-9	 9
4/23	 Minnesota	 L	 7-9	 9
4/24	 Minnesota	 L	 3-16	 7
4/24	 Minnesota	 L	 7-9	 7
4/25	 Minnesota	 W	 11-10	 9
4/30	 at Northwestern	 W	 9-8	 9
5/1	 at Northwestern	 W	 12-11	 7
5/1	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-4	 7
5/2	 at Northwestern	 W	 6-4	 9
5/8	 at Michigan	 L	 1-7	 9
5/9	 at Michigan	 L	 3-7	 7
5/9	 at Michigan	 W	 2-1	 7
5/10	 at Michigan	 W	 4-3	 9
5/12	 Valparaiso	 W	 14-2	 9
5/14	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-10	 9
5/15	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-7	 7
5/15	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-7	 7
5/16	 at Ohio State	 W	 8-4	 9
^ Lexington, Ky.
# Boca Raton, Fla.
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2000 – 29-27, 9-19 (10TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/12	 IUPUI	 W	 10-1	 9
2/15	 IPFW	 W	 7-6	 9
2/18	 at San Diego State	 L	 2-5	 9
2/19	 vs. Oklahoma State^	 L	 3-7	 9
2/22	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 11-2	 9
2/26	 at Middle Tennessee State	 L	 8-9	 9
2/27	 at Middle Tennessee State	 W	 17-6	 9
2/28	 IU-Southeast	 W	 8-2	 9
2/29	 DePauw	 W	 10-3	 9
3/1	 Butler	 W	 5-3	 9
3/4	 at Murray State	 W	 7-5	 7
3/4	 at Murray State	 W	 9-2	 7
3/5	 at Murray State	 W	 6-4	 9
3/7	 at Xavier	 W	 5-1	 9
3/11	 vs. Pittsburgh#	 L	 3-4	 9
3/12	 vs. Illinois State#	 L	 4-8	 9
3/13	 vs. Quinnipiac#	 W	 10-5	 9
3/14	 vs. Marist#	 L	 5-8	 9
3/16	 vs. St. Francis (N.Y.)#	 L	 0-2	 9
3/17	 vs. Quinnipiac#	 W	 11-2	 9
3/18	 vs. Vermont#	 W	 7-2	 9
3/21	 Defiance	 W	 5-0	 9
3/22	 Taylor	 W	 2-1	 9
3/24	 at Penn State	 W	 3-1	 9
3/25	 at Penn State	 L	 4-9	 7
3/26	 at Penn State	 L	 4-5	 7
3/26	 at Penn State	 L	 6-7	 9
3/29	 Wright State	 W	 9-7	 9
3/31	 Michigan	 L	 6-7	 9
4/1	 Michigan	 W	 6-1	 7
4/1	 Michigan	 W	 10-3	 7
4/2	 Michigan	 L	 3-4	 9
4/5	 Indiana State	 L	 5-11	 9
4/8	 Northwestern	 W	 2-0	 9
4/8	 Northwestern	 L	 0-4	 7
4/9	 Northwestern	 W	 10-3	 7
4/9	 Northwestern	 L	 7-8	 9
4/12	 at Wright State	 W	 6-3	 9
4/14	 at Purdue	 L	 5-6	 9
4/15	 at Purdue	 W	 9-3	 7
4/15	 at Purdue	 L	 0-8	 7
4/16	 at Purdue	 L	 6-7	 9
4/21	 at Ohio State	 L	 5-13	 9
4/22	 at Ohio State	 W	 9-4	 7
4/22	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-4	 7
4/23	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-9	 9
4/26	 Valparaiso	 W	 6-5	 9
4/27	 Bellarmine	 W	 9-3	 9
5/6	 at Minnesota	 L	 4-5	 9
5/6	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-2	 7
5/7	 at Minnesota	 L	 3-4	 (8)
5/7	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-7	 9
5/13	 Illinois	 W	 5-4	 9
5/13	 Illinois	 L	 3-9	 7
5/14	 Illinois	 W	 6-5	 7
5/14	 Illinois	 L	 1-7	 9
^ San Diego, Calif.
# Homestead, Fla.

2001 – 24-31-1, 7-19 (10TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/16	 at Furman	 L	 10-24	 9
2/17	 at Furman	 W	 19-12	 9
2/18	 at Furman	 L	 6-13	 9
2/20	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 11-10	 9
2/23	 vs. Eastern Kentucky^	 L	 10-11	 9
2/23	 vs. Wagner^	 W	 11-2	 9
2/24	 at Winthrop	 L	 6-8	 9
2/25	 at Winthrop	 T	 4-4	 9
2/27	 DePauw	 W	 6-0	 9
3/2	 UIC	 L	 0-6	 9
3/3	 UIC	 W	 8-3	 9
3/7	 Wright State	 W	 13-8	 9
3/10	 vs. Manhattan#	 W	 4-2	 (12)
3/11	 vs. Bowling Green#	 W	 9-1	 9
3/12	 vs. Seton Hall#	 L	 1-6	 9
3/13	 vs. St. Francis (N.Y.)#	 W	 15-5	 8
3/14	 vs. C.W. Post#	 L	 2-4	 9
3/16	 vs. Quinnipiac#	 W	 8-6	 9
3/17	 vs. Drexel#	 W	 24-2	 9
3/20	 Taylor	 W	 12-3	 7
3/20	 Taylor	 W	 8-2	 7
3/21	 Valparaiso	 W	 7-1	 9
3/23	 Penn State	 L	 4-14	 9
3/24	 Penn State	 W	 6-3	 7
3/24	 Penn State	 L	 1-7	 7
3/27	 IUPUI	 L	 5-7	 9
3/30	 Minnesota	 L	 3-7	 9
3/31	 Minnesota	 W	 6-5	 (9)
3/31	 Minnesota	 L	 6-15	 7
4/1	 Minnesota	 L	 3-4	 (10)
4/4	 Indiana State	 W	 10-1	 9
4/6	 at Michigan	 L	 2-6	 9
4/7	 at Michigan	 L	 7-11	 7
4/7	 at Michigan	 L	 3-6	 7
4/8	 at Michigan	 L	 2-3	 (10)
4/10	 Franklin	 W	 19-8	 9
4/13	 at Northwestern	 L	 5-6	 (10)
4/14	 at Northwestern	 L	 2-3	 7
4/14	 at Northwestern	 L	 3-4	 7
4/15	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-3	 9
4/18	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-5	 9
4/21	 Eastern Kentucky	 L	 6-9	 7
4/21	 Eastern Kentucky	 W	 8-5	 7
4/22	 Eastern Kentucky	 L	 8-9	 9
4/27	 Purdue	 L	 6-10	 9
4/28	 Purdue	 W	 2-0	 7
4/28	 Purdue	 L	 0-1	 7
4/29	 Purdue	 W	 14-7	 9
5/5	 Ohio State	 L	 1-10	 9
5/6	 Ohio State	 L	 8-10	 7
5/6	 Ohio State	 W	 5-4	 7
5/9	 at Valparaiso	 L	 7-15	 9
5/11	 at Illinois	 L	 5-6	 9
5/12	 at Illinois	 L	 2-3	 7
5/12	 at Illinois	 W	 10-3	 7
5/13	 at Illinois	 L	 5-8	 9
^ Rock Hill, S.C.
# Homestead, Fla.

2002 – 35-20, 15-14 (4TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/18	 Taylor	 W	 15-0	 7
2/18	 Taylor	 W	 14-1	 8
3/1	 at East Tennessee State	 L	 7-10	 9
3/1	 at East Tennessee State	 W	 12-4	 7
3/3	 at East Tennessee State	 L	 4-8	 9
3/5	 at Xavier	 W	 10-9	 9
3/6	 at Butler	 L	 1-4	 9
3/7	 DePauw	 W	 14-4	 9
3/9	 vs. Northern Illinois^	 W	 9-5	 9
3/10	 vs. Bucknell^	 W	 8-4	 9
3/11	 vs. Manhattan^	 W	 21-1	 9
3/12	 vs. Yale^	 W	 7-2	 9
3/14	 vs. Northern Iowa^	 W	 8-4	 9
3/15	 vs. Dartmouth^	 W	 4-2	 9
3/15	 vs. Farleigh Dickinson^	 W	 13-4	 9
3/20	 vs. Valparaiso	 W	 9-6	 8
3/23	 Detroit-Mercy	 W	 22-2	 7
3/23	 Detroit-Mercy	 W	 15-4	 7
3/24	 Detroit-Mercy	 W	 7-6	 9
3/27	 Wright State	 W	 14-6	 9
3/30	 Illinois	 L	 4-6	 7
3/30	 Illinois	 W	 9-2	 7
3/31	 Illinois	 W	 4-2	 7
3/31	 Illinois	 W	 5-3	 7
4/3	 Indiana State	 L	 3-4	 (10)
4/5	 Iowa	 W	 10-7	 9
4/6	 Iowa	 W	 10-7	 7
4/6	 Iowa	 W	 6-1	 7
4/7	 Iowa	 L	 13-17	 9
4/9	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 10-7	 9
4/12	 at Michigan State	 L	 6-13	 9
4/13	 at Michigan State	 W	 1-0	 7
4/13	 at Michigan State	 W	 8-4	 7
4/14	 at Michigan State	 L	 6-10	 9
4/17	 at Wright State	 W	 4-3	 9
4/19	 Ohio State 	 L	 11-14	 9
4/20	 Ohio State	 W	 5-4	 7
4/20	 Ohio State	 L	 2-3	 7
4/26	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-8	 9
4/28	 at Minnesota	 L	 2-4	 7
5/4	 Penn State	 W	 11-9	 9
5/5	 Penn State	 L	 4-6	 7
5/5	 Penn State	 L	 2-6	 7
5/6	 Penn State	 L	 9-14	 9
5/10	 at Purdue	 W	 15-5	 9
5/13	 at Purdue	 L	 0-2	 7
5/14	 at Purdue	 W	 4-2	 7
5/14	 at Purdue	 W	 9-6	 7
5/17	 at Northwestern	 W	 8-2	 9
5/18	 at Northwestern	 W	 3-0	 7
5/18	 at Northwestern 	 L	 0-1	 7
5/19	 at Northwestern	 L	 6-9	 9
5/22	 Iowa*	 W	 7-4	 9
5/23	 Ohio State*	 L	 10-11	 (10)
5/24	 Michigan State*	 L	 1-14	 9
^ Bradenton, Fla.
* Big Ten Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.)
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2003 – 34-22, 16-15 (6TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/28	 vs. Findlay^	 W	 6-5	 (11)
3/1	 vs. Valparaiso^	 W	 12-2	 9
3/3	 vs. Boston College^	 W	 5-3	 9
3/8	 vs. Akron#	 W	 17-7	 7
3/8	 vs. Akron#	 L	 2-6	 7
3/9	 vs. Akron#	 W	 4-1	 7
3/9	 vs. Akron#	 W	 5-2	 (8)
3/12	 Butler	 W	 4-1	 9
3/13	 DePauw	 W	 17-1	 9
3/15	 vs. Bradley^	 W	 5-1	 9
3/16	 vs. Yale^	 W	 4-2	 9
3/18	 vs. Northeastern^	 L	 2-3	 8
3/19	 vs. Farleigh Dickinson^	 W	 11-7	 9
3/21	 vs. Army^	 W	 5-2	 9
3/22	 vs. Vermont^	 W	 4-3	 (12)
3/25	 Saginaw Valley	 W	 4-3	 9
3/26	 Wright State	 L	 6-7	 9
3/29	 at Illinois	 W	 4-0	 7
3/29	 at Illinois	 L	 2-9	 7
3/30	 at Illinois	 L	 2-7	 7
3/30	 at Illinois	 W	 4-3	 7
4/2	 Indiana State	 L	 9-11	 9
4/5	 at Iowa	 W	 4-2	 7
4/5	 at Iowa	 W	 4-2	 (10)
4/6	 at Iowa	 W	 5-1	 7
4/6	 at Iowa	 L	 5-8	 7
4/9	 Valparaiso	 W	 7-2	 8
4/11	 Michigan State	 W	 7-2	 8
4/12	 Michigan State	 L	 1-6	 7
4/12	 Michigan State	 W	 6-5	 7
4/13	 Michigan State	 L	 5-8	 9
4/15	 at Wright State	 W	 11-9	 9
4/18	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-9	 9
4/19	 at Ohio State	 L	 12-13	 (8)
4/19	 at Ohio State	 W	 13-2	 7
4/20	 at Ohio State	 W	 6-3	 9
4/22	 Taylor	 W	 18-0	 9
4/23	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 5-8	 9
4/26	 Minnesota	 L	 5-8	 7
4/26	 Minnesota	 L	 1-5	 7
4/27	 Minnesota	 L	 3-5	 7
4/27	 Minnesota	 W	 2-0	 7
5/2	 at Penn State	 L	 12-15	 9
5/3	 at Penn State	 W	 13-9	 7
5/3	 at Penn State	 W	 8-4	 7
5/4	 at Penn State	 L	 3-7	 9
5/11	 Purdue	 L	 3-10	 7
5/11	 Purdue	 L	 4-20	 7
5/12	 Purdue	 W	 14-5	 7
5/13	 Purdue	 W	 4-2	 7
5/16	 Northwestern	 W	 4-2	 9
5/18	 Northwestern	 W	 7-0	 7
5/18	 Northwestern	 L	 3-5	 7
5/21	 Michigan*	 L	 2-7	 9
5/22	 Northwestern*	 W	 8-1	 9
5/23	 Penn State*	 L	 4-8	 9
^ Bradenton, Fla.
# Asheville, N.C.
* Big Ten Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.)

2004 – 25-30, 9-22 (10TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/20	 at Southeastern Louisiana	 L	 2-4	 9
2/21	 at Southeastern Louisiana	 L	 11-12	 9
2/22	 at Southeastern Louisiana	 L	 1-9	 7
2/24	 DePauw	 W	 6-3	 9
2/27	 vs. Murray State^	 L	 1-2	 9
2/28	 vs. Kentucky^	 L	 2-10	 9
2/29	 vs. Navy^	 W	 5-4	 (11)
3/2	 Marian	 W	 9-4	 9
3/3	 at Butler	 W	 4-0	 9
3/5	 Cleveland State	 W	 10-2	 9
3/6	 Cleveland State	 W	 18-4	 9
3/7	 Cleveland State	 W	 13-6	 9
3/13	 vs. Rhode Island#	 L	 6-7	 9
3/14	 vs. Duquesne#	 W	 14-5	 9
3/17	 vs. Bucknell#	 L	 2-4	 7
3/17	 vs. Columbia#	 W	 15-5	 7
3/18	 vs. Vermont#	 W	 13-2	 9
3/20	 at UW-Milwaukee	 W	 11-10	 9
3/23	 Indiana Wesleyan	 W	 13-5	 9
3/24	 Chicago State	 W	 29-5	 9
3/27	 Wright State	 W	 6-4	 7
3/27	 Wright State	 W	 8-1	 9
3/31	 Valparaiso	 W	 6-4	 9
4/2	 at Northwestern	 L	 0-2	 9
4/3	 at Northwestern	 W	 4-3	 7
4/3	 at Northwestern	 L	 10-12	 7
4/4	 at Northwestern	 W	 3-1	 9
4/9	 Minnesota	 L	 2-9	 9
4/10	 Minnesota	 L	 3-11	 7
4/10	 Minnesota	 L	 2-8	 7
4/11	 Minnesota	 W	 9-6	 9
4/16	 Iowa	 L	 3-7	 9
4/17	 Iowa	 W	 5-4	 7
4/17	 Iowa	 L	 7-12	 7
4/18	 Iowa	 W	 25-9	 9
4/21	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 5-10	 9
4/23	 at Illinois	 W	 9-2	 9
4/24	 at Illinois	 L	 1-3	 7
4/24	 at Illinois	 L	 2-3	 7
4/25	 at Illinois	 W	 17-8	 9
4/30	 Ohio State	 L	 6-11	 9
5/1	 Ohio State	 L	 3-9	 7
5/2	 Ohio State	 L	 3-8	 7
5/2	 Ohio State	 L	 0-8	 9
5/8	 at Michigan State	 L	 13-15	 9
5/9	 at Michigan State	 L	 9-15	 7
5/9	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-4	 7
5/10	 at Michigan State	 L	 5-6	 9
5/15	 Michigan	 W	 4-1	 9
5/15	 Michigan	 L	 1-2	 7
5/16	 Michigan	 L	 3-6	 7
5/16	 Michigan	 L	 5-16	 9
5/21	 at Purdue	 W	 9-3	 9
5/22	 at Purdue	 L	 1-2	 7
5/22	 at Purdue	 L	 1-2	 7
^ Millington, Tenn.
# Shreveport, La.

2005 – 26-30, 9-23 (10TH)
Head Coach: Bob Morgan
2/22	 DePauw	 W	 5-0	 9
2/25	 vs. Indiana State^	 W	 5-4	 9
2/26	 vs. Memphis^	 W	 9-8	 (10)
2/27	 vs. Navy^	 L	 5-6	 (12)
3/4	 vs. Little Rock#	 W	 9-4	 9
3/4	 vs. Centenary#	 W	 4-3	 9
3/5	 vs. Centenary#	 L	 3-11	 9
3/6	 vs. Little Rock#	 W	 16-0	 9
3/10	 Butler	 L	 10-11	 9
3/12	 vs. Bowling Green&	 W	 12-2	 9
3/13	 vs. Bucknell&	 W	 14-4	 9
3/14	 vs. Yale&	 W	 8-0	 9
3/15	 vs. Illinois State&	 W	 17-7	 9
3/18	 vs. Vermont&	 L	 3-5	 7
3/19	 vs. Kent State&	 W	 11-6	 9
3/20	 vs. St. Francis (N.Y.)&	 W	 9-0	 7
3/26	 at Longwood	 W	 10-4	 9
3/26	 at Longwood	 L	 1-4	 7
3/29	 Valparaiso	 L	 6-12	 9
3/30	 Shawnee State	 W	 24-9	 9
4/2	 Northwestern 	 W	 15-9	 9
4/3	 Northwestern	 L	 9-12	 (9)
4/3	 Northwestern	 L	 6-10	 7
4/4	 Northwestern	 L	 7-8	 9
4/6	 Indiana State	 W	 6-4	 9
4/8	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-5	 9
4/9	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-7	 7
4/9	 at Minnesota	 L	 4-5	 7
4/10	 at Minnesota	 W	 8-6	 9
4/13	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 5-2	 9
4/15	 at Iowa	 L	 0-6	 9
4/16	 at Iowa	 L	 6-7	 7
4/16	 at Iowa	 L	 2-3	 (8)
4/17	 at Iowa	 W	 11-7	 9
4/19	 at Ball State	 L	 4-17	 9
4/22	 Illinois	 L	 3-8	 9
4/23	 Illinois	 L	 3-4	 7
4/23	 Illinois	 W	 14-13	 (9)
4/24	 Illinois	 L	 5-7	 9
4/27	 IU-Southeast	 W	 16-2	 9
4/29	 at Ohio State	 W	 10-1	 9
4/30	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-3	 7
4/30	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-7	 7
5/1	 at Ohio State	 L	 8-10	 9
5/7	 Michigan State	 W	 15-2	 9
5/8	 Michigan State	 L	 8-13	 7
5/8	 Michigan State	 W	 5-3	 7
5/9	 Michigan State	 W	 11-3	 9
5/14	 at Michigan 	 L	 2-6	 9
5/14	 at Michigan	 L	 2-5	 7
5/15	 at Michigan	 L	 5-8	 7
5/15	 at Michigan	 L	 4-9	 9
5/20	 Purdue	 L	 1-5	 9
5/21	 Purdue	 L	 1-6	 7
5/21	 Purdue	 L	 0-2	 7
5/22	 Purdue	 W	 6-0	 9
^ Millington, Tenn.
# Shreveport, La.
& Bradenton, Fla.
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2006 – 22-34, 11-21 (10TH)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
2/24 	 at Charlotte 	 L	 3-11	 9
2/25 	 at Charlotte 	 L	 1-7	 9
2/26 	 at Charlotte 	 L	 10-11 	(14)
3/3 	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L	 0-4	 9
3/4 	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L	 2-7	 9
3/5 	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L	 4-6	 9
3/7 	 at Indiana State 	 W	 7-4	 9
3/12 	 vs. Eastern Illinois^ 	 L	 11-12	 9
3/13 	 vs. Northern Iowa^	 W	 3-1	 9
3/14 	 vs. Bradley^	 L	 5-6	 (10)
3/15 	 vs. Fairfield^	 W	 15-2	 9
3/16 	 vs. Eastern Kentucky ^	 L	 6-7	 9
3/17 	 vs. Vermont^	 W	 10-6	 9
3/18 	 vs. UIC^ 	 L	 1-5	 9
3/24 	 Hartford 	 W	 6-4	 9
3/25 	 Hartford 	 W	 4-2	 9
3/26 	 Hartford 	 W	 6-5 	 (11)
3/29 	 at Butler 	 L	 5-6	 9
3/31 	 at Michigan State 	 L	 7-17	 9
4/1 	 at Michigan State 	 L	 1-2	 7
4/1	 at Michigan State 	 W	 12-7	 7
4/2 	 at Michigan State 	 L	 8-9 	 (10)
4/4 	 at Evansville 	 L	 4-11	 9
4/8 	 at Northwestern 	 L	 2-4	 9
4/9 	 at Northwestern 	 L	 1-12	 7
4/9	 at Northwestern 	 W	 3-2	 7
4/10 	 at Northwestern 	 L	 3-4	 9
4/12 	 at Xavier 	 W	 10-6	 9
4/14 	 Purdue 	 W	 8-4	 9
4/15 	 Purdue 	 W	 3-2	 7
4/15	 Purdue 	 L	 2-5	 7
4/16 	 Purdue 	 L	 8-25	 9
4/18 	 Indiana State 	 W	 11-5	 9
4/21 	 Ohio State 	 L	 3-4	 9
4/22 	 Ohio State 	 W	 5-3	 7
4/22	 Ohio State 	 L	 4-11	 7
4/23 	 Ohio State 	 L	 6-8	 9
4/25 	 Miami (Ohio) 	 W	 5-0	 9
4/28 	 at Penn State 	 L	 4-5	 9
4/29 	 at Penn State 	 W	 3-2 	 (11)
4/29	 at Penn State 	 W	 3-0	 7
4/30 	 at Penn State 	 L	 0-11	 9
5/4 	 at Iowa 	 L	 2-3	 9
5/5 	 at Iowa 	 L	 3-4	 7
5/5	 at Iowa 	 L	 0-6	 7
5/6 	 at Iowa 	 W	 10-5	 9
5/10 	 at Valparaiso 	 W	 13-11	 9
5/14 	 Illinois 	 W	 4-3	 9
5/14	 Illinois 	 L	 6-9	 7
5/15 	 Illinois 	 W	 5-4	 7
5/15	 Illinois 	 W	 2-0	 9
5/16 	 Ball State 	 L	 3-5	 9
5/19 	 at Minnesota 	 L	 1-6	 9
5/20 	 at Minnesota 	 L	 1-3	 7
5/20	 at Minnesota 	 L	 1-5	 7
5/21 	 at Minnesota 	 L	 4-6	 9
^ Bradenton, Fla.

2007 – 19-35, 8-23 (10TH)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
2/23	 vs. Troy^	 L 	 3-4	 (10)
2/24	 vs. Southern Miss.^	 L 	 4-15	 9
2/24	 vs. Georgia Southern^	 W	 5-1	 9
3/2	 vs. Eastern Illinois#	 W	 16-7	 9
3/3	 at Memphis	 L 	 3-5	 9
3/4	 vs. Northern Iowa#	 W	 4-2	 9
3/6	 at Indiana State	 L 	 3-5	 9
3/7	 Butler	 W	 6-0	 9
3/9	 at Florida State	 L 	 0-6	 9
3/10	 at Florida State	 L 	 2-8	 9
3/11	 at Florida State	 L 	 0-9	 9
3/13	 at North Florida	 L 	 9-10	 (16)
3/14	 at North Florida	 W	 10-9	 9
3/16	 at Florida A&M	 W	 10-2	 9
3/17	 at Florida A&M	 W	 5-3	 9
3/17	 at Florida A&M	 W	 16-10	 9
3/24	 IPFW	 W	 6-3	 9
3/25	 IPFW	 W	 4-0	 9
3/30	 Michigan State	 W	 2-1	 9
3/31	 Michigan State	 L 	 2-6	 7
3/31	 Michigan State	 L 	 6-12	 7
4/1	 Michigan State	 L 	 1-6	 9
4/8	 Northwestern	 L 	 3-5	 9
4/8	 Northwestern	 L 	 0-1	 7
4/9	 Northwestern	 W	 5-4	 7
4/9	 Northwestern	 W	 5-2	 9
4/10	 Evansville	 L 	 1-8	 9
4/13	 at Purdue	 L 	 2-4	 9
4/14	 at Purdue	 W	 11-3	 7
4/15	 at Purdue	 L 	 0-13	 7
4/15	 at Purdue	 L 	 7-11	 9
4/17	 Indiana State	 L 	 7-9	 (10)
4/20	 at Ohio State	 L 	 4-6	 9
4/21	 at Ohio State	 L 	 3-4	 7
4/21	 at Ohio State	 L 	 8-9	 7
4/22	 at Ohio State	 L 	 3-11	 9
4/25	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L 	 1-10	 9
4/27	 Penn State	 L 	 4-6	 9
4/28	 Penn State	 L 	 2-6	 7
4/28	 Penn State	 W	 3-1	 7
4/29	 Penn State	 W	 8-7	 9
5/4	 at Iowa	 L 	 2-3	 9
5/5	 at Iowa	 L 	 2-10	 7
5/5	 at Iowa	 L 	 0-9	 7
5/8	 Louisville	 L 	 3-16	 9
5/9	 at Louisville	 W	 6-5	 9
5/11	 at Illinois	 L 	 5-6	 9
5/12	 at Illinois	 L 	 0-3	 7
5/12	 at Illinois	 L 	 2-5	 7
5/13	 at Illinois	 L 	 2-7	 9
5/18	 Minnesota	 L 	 6-8	 9
5/19	 Minnesota	 L 	 2-3	 7
5/19	 Minnesota	 W	 10-7	 7
5/20	 Minnesota	 W	 10-9	 9
^ Dothan, Ala.
# Memphis, Tenn.

2008 – 31-30, 15-17 (6TH)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
2/22 	 at LSU 	 L	 1-7	 9
2/23	 at LSU 	 L	 4-5	 9
2/24	 at LSU 	 W	 7-6	 9
2/29	 vs. Illinois State^ 	 L	 5-12	 9
3/1	 at Austin Peay 	 W	 9-1	 9
3/2	 vs. Valparaiso ^	 W	 17-14	 9
3/8	 at Fresno State 	 L	 2-6	 9
3/9	 at Fresno State 	 L	 4-9	 9
3/10	 vs. Gonzaga #	 L	 4-7	 9
3/11	 vs. New Mexico State #	 W	 16-4	 9
3/12	 at Fresno State 	 W	 11-1	 9
3/13	 vs. Utah #	 L	 2-11	 9
3/14	 vs. Portland #	 W	 7-0	 9
3/15	 vs. New Mexico State#	 W	 14-6	 9
3/22	 IPFW 	 W	 3-2	 9
3/23	 IPFW 	 W	 4-2	 9
3/26	 Xavier 	 W	 10-4	 9
3/28	 at Minnesota 	 L	 2-10	 9
3/29	 at Minnesota 	 L	 4-5	 7
3/29	 at Minnesota 	 W	 8-3	 7
3/30	 at Minnesota 	 W	 8-7	 9
4/2	 Miami (Ohio) 	 W	 5-2	 9
4/5	 Illinois 	 L	 7-8	 9
4/6	 Illinois 	 W	 8-1	 7
4/6 	 Illinois 	 L	 4-7	 7
4/7	 Illinois 	 L	 8-18	 9
4/9	 at Miami (Ohio) 	 L	 4-11	 9
4/11	 Iowa 	 W	 13-12	 9
4/12	 Iowa 	 L	 11-12	 7
4/12 	 Iowa 	 L	 10-13	 7
4/13	 Iowa 	 L	 5-10	 9
4/15	 at Louisville 	 L	 4-5	 9
4/16	 Ball State 	 L	 2-5	 9
4/18	 at Penn State 	 L	 3-7	 9
4/19	 at Penn State 	 L	 1-8	 7
4/19 	 at Penn State 	 L	 2-3	 7
4/20	 at Penn State 	 L	 9-11	 9
4/23	 Indiana State 	 W	 7-2	 9
4/25	 Michigan 	 L	 6-14	 9
4/26	 Michigan 	 W	 2-1	 7
4/26 	 Michigan 	 L	 4-11	 7
4/27	 Michigan 	 W	 11-4	 9
5/3	 Purdue 	 L	 7-11	 9
5/4	 Purdue 	 W	 5-4	 7
5/4 	 Purdue 	 W	 18-8	 7
5/5	 Purdue 	 W	 13-1	 9
5/6	 Louisville 	 L	 6-13	 9
5/9	 at Northwestern 	 L	 5-8	 9
5/10	 at Northwestern 	 L	 8-10	 7
5/10 	 at Northwestern 	 W	 2-1	 7
5/11	 at Northwestern 	 W	 14-12	 (10)
5/13	 Butler 	 W	 13-5	 9
5/15	 at Michigan State 	 W	 9-2	 9
5/16	 at Michigan State 	 W	 7-6	 7
5/16 	 at Michigan State 	 W	 7-3	 7
5/17	 at Michigan State 	 W	 14-5	 9
5/21	 Penn State*	 L	 1-6	 9
5/22	 Ohio State* 	 W	 10-8	 (10)
5/23	 Illinois* 	 W	 14-7	 9
5/23 	 Penn State* 	 W	 11-8	 9
5/24	 Purdue*	 L	 7-11	 9
^ Clarksville, Tenn.
# Fresno, Calif.
* Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)
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2009 – 32-27, 16-7 (3RD)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
Big Ten Tournament Champions
2/20	 vs. West Virginia^	 L	 4-14	 9
2/21	 vs. Georgetown#	 W	 12-4	 9
2/22	 vs. USF&	 W	 9-7	 9
2/27	 vs. Ball State!	 L	 4-5	 9
3/1	 vs. Cleveland State!	 W	 9-1	 9
3/3	 at Indiana State	 L	 2-11	 9
3/4	 Eastern Michigan	 L	 6-10	 9
3/6	 at Georgia Southern	 L	 5-8	 9
3/7	 vs. East Carolina+	 L	 3-5	 9
3/8	 vs. LeMoyne+	 W	 8-3	 9
3/10	 Morehead State	 W	 18-3	 9
3/11	 at Kentucky	 L	 7-8	 9
3/14	 vs. Bowling Green$	 W	 15-7	 9
3/15	 vs. Jacksonville State$	 L	 8-9	 (10)
3/16	 vs. Northern Iowa$	 L	 17-28	 9
3/17	 vs. Eastern Illinois%	 L	 3-6	 9
3/18	 at Stetson	 L	 1-11	 9
3/19	 vs. Hartford&	 W	 10-1	 9
3/20	 vs. Ohio State$	 L	 0-2	 9
3/21	 vs. Central Connecticut State L	 9-12	 9
3/25	 at Xavier	 L	 6-7	 (11)
3/27	 Minnesota	 L	 5-12	 9
3/28	 Minnesota	 W	 3-2	 9
3/31	 Chicago State	 W	 11-4	 5
4/1	 at Cincinnati	 W	 16-4	 9
4/3	 at Illinois	 W	 14-4	 9
4/4	 at Illinois	 W	 2-1	 (10)
4/4	 at Illinois	 L	 4-5	 9
4/7	 at Louisville	 L	 1-15	 9
4/8	 Valparaiso	 W	 9-5	 9
4/10	 at Iowa	 W	 6-2	 9
4/11	 at Iowa	 W	 5-1	 9
4/12	 at Iowa	 W	 8-4	 9
4/17	 Penn State	 L	 7-9	 9
4/18	 Penn State	 W	 15-1	 9
4/18	 Penn State	 W	 3-2	 9
4/21	 Louisville	 L	 8-10	 9
4/22	 Indiana State	 L	 4-7	 9
4/24	 at Michigan	 L	 2-6	 9
4/25	 at Michigan	 W	 8-7	 9
4/26	 at Michigan	 W	 3-1	 9
4/28	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 6-9	 9
4/29	 Western Illinois	 W	 17-2	 9
5/2	 at Purdue	 L	 8-15	 9
5/2	 at Purdue	 W	 7-6	 9
5/3	 at Purdue	 L	 2-5	 9
5/9	 Northwestern	 W	 3-2	 9
5/9	 Northwestern	 W	 5-2	 9
5/10	 Northwestern	 W	 11-2	 9
5/12	 at Evansville	 W	 10-8	 (10)
5/14	 Michigan State	 W	 6-4	 9
5/15	 Michigan State	 W	 6-1	 9
5/16	 Michigan State	 L	 3-7	 9
5/20	 Purdue*	 W	 9-1	 9
5/21	 Minnesota*	 W	 12-3	 9
5/22	 Ohio State*	 W	 13-3	 9
5/23	 Minnesota*	 W	 13-2	 9
5/29	 Louisville@	 L	 2-8	 9
5/30	 Vanderbilt@	 L	 0-10	 9
^ Brandenton, Fla.
# Tampa, Fla.
& St. Petersburg, Fla.
! Clarksville, Tenn.
+ Statesboro, Ga.
$ Winter Haven, Fla.
% Lakeland, Fla.
* Big Ten Tournament (Columbus, Ohio)
@ NCAA Regional (Louisville, Ky.)

2010 – 28-27, 12-12 (T-5TH)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
2/19	 at San Diego	 L	 10-16	 9
2/20	 at San Diego	 L	 2-9	 9
2/20	 at San Diego	 L	 4-9	 9
2/21	 at San Diego	 W	 7-5	 9
2/26	 vs. West Virginia^	 W	 10-8	 9
2/27	 vs. Villanova#	 L	 1-8	 9
2/28	 vs. Connecticut#	 L	 5-9	 9
3/5	 vs. Illinois State@	 W	 6-4	 9
3/6	 vs. Kent State@	 W	 3-0	 9
3/7	 at Vanderbilt	 L	 5-6	 (11)
3/9	 at Louisville	 L	 7-9	 9
3/13	 vs. Miami (Ohio)&	 L	 7-19	 9
3/14	 vs. Central Michigan!	 W	 9-0	 9
3/15	 vs. Yale!	 L	 6-10	 9
3/16	 vs. Bradley!	 W	 6-5	 (10)
3/18	 vs. Eastern Illinois+	 W	 9-6	 9
3/19	 vs UMBC+	 W	 11-5	 9
3/20	 vs. Akron$	 W	 10-3	 9
3/23	 at Morehead State	 L	 15-20	 9
3/24	 Xavier	 W	 17-8	 9
3/26	 St. Francis (Ind.)	 W	 7-3	 9
3/27	 Taylor	 W	 5-4	 9
3/30	 Louisville	 L	 4-5	 9
4/2	 Michigan	 L	 10-16	 (10)
4/3	 Michigan	 L	 10-16	 9
4/4	 Michigan	 W	 26-6	 9
4/6	 Ball State	 W	 12-6	 9
4/9	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-7	 9
4/10	 at Ohio State	 W	 6-4	 (10)
4/11	 at Ohio State	 L	 8-10	 9
4/13	 at Valparaiso	 W	 11-2	 9
4/17	 Iowa	 W	 4-1	 9
4/17	 Iowa	 W	 4-3	 (10)
4/18	 Iowa	 W	 21-12	 9
4/20	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 6-8	 9
4/23	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-14	 9
4/24	 at Minnesota	 W	 7-2	 9
4/25	 at Minnesota	 L	 0-10	 9
4/28	 Indiana State	 L	 4-17	 9
4/30	 Purdue	 L	 10-12	 9
5/1	 Purdue	 W	 12-11	 (11)
5/2	 Purdue	 L	 7-10	 (10)
5/7	 at Northwestern	 W	 11-9	 9
5/8	 at Northwestern	 L	 4-11	 9
5/9	 at Northwestern	 W	 1-0	 9
5/11	 Kentucky	 W	 18-17	 (10)
5/14	 at Michigan State	 L	 8-9	 9
5/15	 at Michigan State	 L	 4-10	 9
5/16	 at Michigan State	 W	 10-7	 9
5/20	 Illinois	 W	 11-5	 9
5/21	 Illinois	 L	 12-17	 9
5/22	 Illinois	 W	 16-6	 9
5/26	 Northwestern*	 W	 5-0	 9
5/27	 Minnesota*	 L	 8-10	 9
5/28	 Purdue*	 L	 5-15	 9
^ Clearwater, Fla.
# St. Petersburg, Fla.
@ Nashville, Tenn.
& Gainesville, Fla.
! Winter Haven, Fla.
+ Auburndale, Fla.
$ Lake Wales, Fla.
* Big Ten Tournament (Columbus, Ohio)

2011 – 30-25, 11-13 (7TH)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
2/18	 vs. Virginia Tech^	 L	 2-4	 9
2/19	 vs. Boston College^	 L	 1-6	 9
2/20	 at Coastal Carolina	 W	 2-1	 (16)
2/25	 at Texas A&M CC	 W	 14-3	 9
2/26	 vs. UConn#	 W	 3-1	 9
2/27	 vs. Oregon State#	 L	 5-7	 9
3/2	 vs. Xavier@	 W	 7-6	 9
3/4	 vs. Morehead State&	 W	 6-5	 (13)
3/5	 at Tennessee	 W	 6-3	 9
3/6	 vs. Bradley&	 L	 2-6	 9
3/9	 at Indiana State	 W	 6-4	 9
3/12	 vs. Central Michigan!	 L	 0-3	 9
3/13	 vs. Akron+	 W	 4-1	 9
3/14	 vs. Pittsburgh+	 W	 9-2	 9
3/15	 vs. Jacksonville State!	 W	 7-6	 (10)
3/16	 vs. UMass!	 W	 11-10	 (10)
3/17	 vs. Bucknell!	 L	 4-5	 (10)
3/18	 vs. Army!	 L	 10-12	 9
3/19	 vs. Dartmouth+	 W	 10-7	 9
3/23	 at Ball State	 W	 10-2	 9
3/27	 at Evansville	 W	 6-5	 (10)
3/27	 Evansville	 L	 5-7	 9
3/29	 Northern Kentucky	 W	 7-3	 9
3/30	 Shawnee State	 W	 12-8	 9
4/1	 at Michigan	 W	 12-5	 9
4/2	 at Michigan	 L	 2-3	 9
4/2	 at Michigan	 W	 10-3	 9
4/5	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 1-6	 9
4/8	 Ohio State	 L	 1-6	 9
4/9	 Ohio State	 W	 5-3	 9
4/10	 Ohio State	 W	 10-9	 9
4/13	 Indiana State	 W	 6-3	 9
4/16	 at Iowa	 W	 2-1	 9
4/17	 at Iowa	 L	 1-2	 9
4/17	 at Iowa	 W	 6-0	 9
4/19	 at Louisville	 W	 5-3	 9
4/20	 Morehead State	 W	 5-1	 9
4/22	 Minnesota	 L	 2-3	 9
4/23	 Minnesota	 L	 1-12	 9
4/23	 Minnesota	 L	 2-5	 9
4/26	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 3-10	 9
4/29	 at Purdue	 L	 4-5	 (12)
4/30	 at Purdue	 L	 2-6	 9
5/1	 at Purdue	 L	 5-14	 9
5/6	 Northwestern	 W	 5-0	 9
5/7	 Northwestern	 L	 6-9	 9
5/8	 Northwestern	 W	 8-2	 9
5/10	 at Kentucky	 L	 5-8	 9
5/13	 Michigan State	 W	 8-6	 9
5/14	 Michigan State	 W	 13-12	 (15)
5/15	 Michigan State	 W	 7-4	 9
5/17	 Louisville	 L	 4-8	 9
5/19	 at Illinois	 L	 3-4	 9
5/20	 at Illinois	 L	 12-13	 9
5/21	 at Illinois	 L	 5-7	 9
^ Myrtle Beach, S.C.
# Corpus Christi, Texas
@ Mason, Ohio
& Knoxville, Tenn.
! Lakeland, Fla.
+ Winter Haven, Fla.
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2012 – 32-28, 16-8 (2ND)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
2/17	 vs. UConn^	 L	 0-8	 9
2/18	 vs. Cincinnati^	 W	 7-4	 9
2/19	 vs. Pittsburgh^	 W	 12-7	 8
2/24	 at Tulane	 L	 2-3	 9
2/25	 at Tulane	 L	 8-9	 (12)
2/26	 at Tulane	 L	 2-6	 9
3/2	 at East Tennessee State	 L	 3-4	 9
3/3	 at East Tennessee State	 W	 10-5	 9
3/4	 at East Tennessee State	 L	 1-2	 9
3/6	 at Louisville	 L	 4-13	 9
3/7	 at Indiana State	 L	 8-13	 9
3/9	 at Cal State Northridge	 W	 7-3	 9
3/10	 at Cal State Northridge	 L	 5-12	 9
3/11	 at Cal State Northridge	 L	 3-5	 9
3/13	 at San Diego	 L	 3-9	 9
3/14	 at San Diego	 W	 7-6	 (11)
3/15	 at Loyola Marymount	 W	 3-1	 9
3/16	 at Loyola Marymount	 L	 4-7	 9
3/16	 at Loyola Marymount	 L	 0-9	 9
3/20	 at Eastern Kentucky	 W	 6-4	 9
3/21	 Eastern Kentucky	 W	 11-5	 9
3/23	 at Penn State	 W	 14-2	 9
3/24	 at Penn State	 L	 3-4	 (10)
3/25	 at Penn State	 W	 2-1	 9
3/27	 Xavier	 L	 3-11	 9
3/30	 Iowa	 W	 10-7	 9
3/31	 Iowa	 L	 0-4	 9
4/1	 Iowa	 W	 10-5	 9
4/4	 Ball State	 W	 6-5	 (15)
4/6	 at Illinois	 W	 12-3	 9
4/7	 at Illinois	 L	 3-7	 9
4/8	 at Illinois	 L	 6-11	 9
4/11	 Indiana State	 W	 8-7	 9
4/13	 Michigan State	 W	 3-2	 9
4/15	 Michigan State	 L	 0-6	 9
4/15	 Michigan State	 L	 10-20	 9
4/17	 Louisville	 L	 4-21	 9
4/20	 Georgia Southern	 W	 7-2	 9
4/21	 Georgia Southern	 W	 3-0	 9
4/22	 Georgia Southern	 L	 1-9	 9
4/24	 Miami (Ohio)	 L	 7-8	 9
4/25	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 6-3	 9
4/27	 at Michigan	 W	 8-1	 9
4/29	 at Michigan	 W	 11-8	 9
4/29	 at Michigan	 W	 11-5	 9
5/5	 Nebraska	 L	 13-2	 9
5/6	 Nebraska	 W	 7-5	 9
5/6	 Nebraska	 W	 9-6	 9
5/9	 Kentucky	 L	 6-5	 (12)
5/11	 at Northwestern	 L	 4-3	 9
5/12	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-2	 9
5/13	 at Northwestern	 W	 2-1	 9
5/15	 Evansville	 W	 5-4	 9
5/17	 Ohio State	 W	 10-8	 9
5/18	 Ohio State	 W	 5-0	 9
5/19	 Ohio State	 W	 4-2	 9
5/24	 Michigan State*	 W	 6-4	 9
5/25	 Purdue*	 L	 3-0	 9
5/26	 Michigan State*	 W	 4-3	 (11)
5/26	 Purdue*	 L	 6-5	 9
^ St. Petersburg, Fla.
* Big Ten Tournament (Columbus, Ohio)

2013 – 49-16, 17-7 (1ST)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
Big Ten Tournament Champions
NCAA Regional Champions
NCAA Super Regional Champions
2/15	 vs. Louisville$	 W	 2-0	 9
2/16	 vs. UConn&	 L	 3-4	 (15)
2/17	 vs. USF$	 W	 12-2	 9
2/22	 at Georgia Southern	 L	 7-12	 9
2/24	 at Georgia Southern	 W	 11-5	 9
3/1	 vs. West Virginia+	 W	 8-5	 9
3/2	 at Coastal Carolina+	 W	 9-1	 9
3/3	 vs. UMBC+	 W	 7-1	 9
3/8	 at Florida	 W	 4-1	 9
3/9	 at Florida	 L	 4-6	 9
3/10	 at Florida	 W	 7-4	 9
3/12	 vs. Army!	 W	 4-2	 9
3/13	 vs. Fairfield!	 W	 8-0	 9
3/14	 vs. Navy!	 W	 4-0	 9
3/15	 vs. Bucknell%	 W	 8-5	 9
3/16	 vs. UAB!	 W	 12-3	 9
3/19	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 11-2	 9
3/20	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 15-1	 9
3/22	 Penn State	 W	 9-3	 9
3/23	 Penn State	 W	 2-0	 9
3/23	 Penn State	 W	 11-3	 9
3/37	 Louisville	 W	 6-2	 9
3/30	 at Iowa	 W	 16-5	 9
3/31	 at Iowa	 W	 9-6	 9
3/31	 at Iowa	 W	 6-4	 9
4/3	 at Xavier	 W	 9-5	 9
4/5	 Illinois	 W	 3-2	 9
4/6	 Illinois	 W 	 7-3	 9
4/6	 Illinois	 L	 2-3	 9
4/9	 at Evansville	 W	 10-8	 9
4/12	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-2	 (11)
4/13	 at Michigan State	 L	 5-6	 (10)
4/14	 at Michigan State	 L	 5-6	 9
4/17	 Ball State	 L	 3-5	 9
4/19	 Butler	 W	 12-2	 9
4/20	 Butler	 W	 5-2	 9
4/21	 at Butler	 W	 10-3	 9
4/23	 Eastern Kentucky	 W	 5-2	 9
4/24	 Indiana State	 W	 8-1	 9
4/26	 Michigan	 W	 9-1	 9
4/27	 Michigan	 W	 9-3	 9
4/28	 Michigan	 W	 3-2	 (10)
5/4	 at Nebraska	 W	 8-6	 9
5/5	 at Nebraska	 L	 3-2	 9
5/6	 at Nebraska	 W	 10-2	 9
5/8	 at Louisville	 L	 3-4	 9
5/10	 Northwestern	 W	 3-1	 9
5/11	 Northwestern	 L	 1-12	 9
5/12	 Northwestern	 W	 9-2	 9
5/14	 at Kentucky	 L	 3-5	 9
5/16	 at Ohio State	 L	 1-2	 9
5/17	 at Ohio State	 W	 7-2	 (10)
5/18	 at Ohio State	 W	 8-1	 9
5/23	 Minnesota*	 W	 4-2	 9
5/24	 Ohio State*	 W	 11-3	 9
5/25	 Nebraska*	 L	 6-7	 (11)
5/26	 Nebraska*	 W	 4-3	 9
5/31	 Valparaiso#	 W	 5-4	 9
6/1	 Austin Peay#	 W	 15-6	 9
6/2	 Austin Peay#	 W	 6-1	 9
6/8	 Florida State^	 W	 10-9	 9
6/9	 Florida State^	 W	 11-6	 9
6/15	 Louisville@	 W	 2-0	 9
6/17	 Mississippi State@	 L	 4-5	 9
6/19	 Oregon State@	 L	 0-1	 9
$ Dunedin, Fla.; & St. Petersburg, Fla.
+ Myrtle Beach, S.C.; ! Winter Haven, Fla.
% Babson Park, Fla.
* Big Ten Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.)
# NCAA Regional (Bloomington, Ind.)
^ NCAA Super Regional (Tallahassee, Fla.)
@ College World Series  (Omaha, Neb.)

2014 – 44-15, 21-3 (1ST)
Head Coach: Tracy Smith
Big Ten Tournament Champions
2/14	 at Texas Tech	 W	 1-0	 9
2/15	 at Texas Tech	 L	 5-10	 9
2/15	 at Texas Tech	 L	 2-6	 9
2/16	 at Texas Tech	 L	 0-7	 9
2/21	 vs. Washington%	 W	 8-2	 9
2/22	 vs. Utah%	 L	 4-5	 (15)
2/23	 vs. Oregon State%	 L	 1-8	 9
3/1	 vs. Toledo^	 W	 8-3	 9
3/1	 at Louisville	 W	 6-2	 9
3/5	 Xavier	 W	 2-1	 9
3/7	 at Jacksonville	 L	 3-4	 9
3/8	 at Jacksonville	 W	 9-2	 9
3/9	 at Jacksonville	 W	 7-6	 9
3/11	 Kentucky	 W	 7-2	 9
3/14	 at Long Beach State	 L	 3-4	 9
3/15	 at Long Beach State	 W	 2-1	 (11)
3/16	 at Long Beach State	 L	 1-2	 9
3/19	 Louisville	 W	 9-3	 9
3/21	 Michigan	 W	 5-3	 9
3/22	 Michigan	 W	 5-1	 9
3/23	 Michigan	 L	 3-4	 9
3/26	 at Indiana State	 L	 8-12	 9
3/28	 at Ohio State	 W	 6-4	 9
3/30	 at Ohio State	 W	 8-2	 9
3/30	 at Ohio State	 W	 7-1	 9
4/5	 at Iowa	 W	 6-3	 9
4/6	 at Iowa	 W	 14-3	 9
4/7	 at Iowa	 W	 5-3	 9
4/9	 Indiana State	 W	 8-4	 9
4/11	 Morehead State	 W	 13-1	 9
4/12	 Morehead State	 W	 11-3	 9
4/13	 Morehead State	 L	 7-8	 9
4/16	 Western Kentucky	 W	 1-0	 (10)
4/18	 Michigan State	 W	 7-0	 9
4/19	 Michigan State	 W	 2-1	 (12)
4/20	 Michigan State	 W	 4-1	 9
4/23	 Ball State	 W	 10-1	 9
4/25	 at Illinois	 W	 9-3	 9
4/26	 at Illinois	 L	 1-2	 9
4/27	 at Illinois	 W	 11-3	 9
4/30	 at Miami (Ohio)	 W	 16-1	 9
5/2	 Purdue	 W	 6-0	 9
5/3	 Purdue	 W	 7-3	 9
5/4	 Purdue	 W	 12-3	 9
5/9	 at Penn State	 W	 10-0	 9
5/10	 at Penn State	 W	 8-1	 9
5/11	 at Penn State	 W	 9-2	 9
5/13	 at Louisville	 W	 7-2	 9
5/15	 Minnesota	 L	 1-2	 (10)
5/16	 Minnesota	 W	 7-3	 9
5/17	 Minnesota	 W	 8-0	 9
5/21	 Iowa*	 W	 5-2	 9
5/22	 Michigan*	 W	 5-0	 9
5/24	 Michigan State*	 W	 7-4	 9
5/25	 Nebraska*	 W	 8-4	 9
5/30	 Youngstown State#	 W	 10-2	 9
5/31	 Stanford#	 W	 4-2	 9
6/1	 Stanford#	 L	 7-10	 9
6/2	 Stanford#	 L	 4-5	 9
% Surprise, Ariz.
^ Louisville, Ky.
* Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
# NCAA Regional (Bloomington, Ind.)
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2015 – 35-24, 12-10 (6TH)
Head Coach: Chris Lemonis
2/13	 at Stanford	 W	 4-2	 9
2/14	 at Stanford	 W 	 4-3	 (10)
2/15	 at Stanford	 L 	 3-4	 9
2/20	 vs. Presbyterian$	 L 	 2-5	 9
2/21	 vs. Furman$	 L 	 5-6	 (12)
2/22	 vs. Xavier$	 W 	 7-6	 9
2/27	 at College of Charleston	 L 	 2-4	 9
2/28	 at College of Charleston	 W 	 15-1	 9
3/6	 vs. Villanova@	 W	 4-3	 9
3/6	 vs. Dartmouth@	 W	 8-6	 9
3/7	 vs. Saint Joseph’s (Pa.)@	 W 	 3-2	 9
3/8	 vs. Ball State@	 W 	 16-1	 9
3/10	 Eastern Michigan	 W 	 5-3	 9
3/11	 Eastern Michigan	 W 	 9-1	 9
3/14	 Cal State Fullerton	 W 	 5-4	 (10)
3/14	 Cal State Fullerton	 W 	 2-0	 9
3/15	 Cal State Fullerton	 W 	 10-4	 9
3/17	 at Valparaiso	 W	 4-0	 9
3/22	 at Penn State	 W 	 5-4	 (12)
3/22	 at Penn State	 L	  7-13	 9
3/24	 Louisville	 W 	 3-0	 9
3/27	 at Iowa	 L 	 0-2	 9
3/28	 at Iowa	 L	  1-5	 9
3/29	 at Iowa	 L 	 6-10	 9
3/31	 at Kentucky	 W 	 11-7	 9
4/4	 Michigan	 L 	 3-7	 9
4/4	 Michigan	 W 	 13-11	 9
4/5	 Michigan	 L 	 3-4	 9
4/8	 Cincinnati	 L 	 4-5	 9
4/10	 Rutgers	 W 	 4-3	 9
4/11	 Rutgers	 W	 6-0	 9
4/12	 Rutgers	 W	 5-4	 9
4/14	 at Indiana State	 L	 2-6	 9
4/15	 Evansville	 L	  1-2	 (14)
4/17	 at Illinois	 L 	 1-5	 9
4/18	 at Illinois	 L	 3-6	 9
4/21	 vs. Notre Dame^	 W 	 6-5	 9
4/24	 Michigan State	 W 	 6-1	 9
4/26	 Michigan State	 L 	 0-7	 9
4/26	 Michigan State	 L 	 2-3	 9
4/28	 at Evansville	 L	 4-8	 9
4/29	 Indiana State	 L 	 5-6	 (10)
5/1	 at Maryland	 W	 6-5	 9
5/2	 at Maryland	 W 	 13-2	 9
5/3	 at Maryland	 W	 6-2	 9
5/8	 Long Beach State	 L 	 5-12	 9
5/9	 Long Beach State	 W 	 7-2	 9
5/10	 Long Beach State	 W 	 8-5	 9
5/12	 at Ball State	 W 	 9-5	 9
5/14	 Ohio State	 W 	 6-4	 9
5/15	 Ohio State	 W 	 9-1	 9
5/15	 Ohio State	 W 	 6-4	 9
5/20	 Michigan*	 L 	 1-4	 9
5/21	 Ohio State*	 W 	 5-3	 9
5/22	 Iowa*	 W 	 10-2	 9
5/23	 Maryland*	 L 	 2-4	 9
5/29	 Radford#	 W 	 7-1	 9
5/30	 Vanderbilt#	 L 	 4-6	 9
5/31	 Radford#	 L	 3-5	 9

$ Greenville, S.C.
@ Port Charlotte, Fla.
^ Victory Field (Indianapolis, Ind.)
* Big Ten Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.)
# NCAA Regional (Nashville, Tenn.)

2016 – 32-24, 15-9 (3RD)
Head Coach: Chris Lemonis
2/19	 at Middle Tennessee State	 W	 14-4	 9
2/20	 at Middle Tennessee State	 L	 2-3	 (11)
2/20	 at Middle Tennessee State	 L	 4-5	 (10)
2/26	 at Cal State Fullerton	 L	 3-8	 9
2/27	 at Cal State Fullerton	 L	 2-3	 (14)
2/28	 at Cal State Fullerton	 L	 1-6	 9
3/3	 vs, Seton Hall^	 L	 2-7	 9
3/4	 vs. Illinois State^	 W	 14-1	 9
3/5	 vs. Seton Hall^	 L	 4-6	 (10)
3/6	 vs. Butler^	 W	 2-1	 9
3/11	 Western Carolina	 W	 3-2	 9
3/12	 Western Carolina	 L 	 1-4	 9
3/12	 Western Carolina	 W	 9-1	 9
3/15	 at Evansville	 W	 7-6	 (10)
3/18	 Toledo	 W	 9-6	 9
3/19	 Toledo	 L	 1-3	 9
3/20	 Toledo	 W	 8-0	 9
3/20	 Toledo	 W	 5-1	 9
3/23	 Butler	 W	 27-1	 9
3/25	 at Indiana State	 W	 7-5	 9
3/26	 Indiana State	 L	 1-5	 9
3/27	 Indiana State	 W	 5-3	 (10)
3/29	 Cincinnati	 L	 0-5	 9
4/1	 at Rutgers	 L	 1-7	 9
4/2	 at Rutgers	 L	 2-3	 9
4/2	 at Rutgers	 W	  9-2	 9
4/6	 at Cincinnati	 W	  7-3	 9
4/8	 Purdue	 W	 10-9	 9
4/9	 Purdue	 W	 3-2	 9
4/10	 Purdue	 W	  7-6	 9
4/13	 Ball State	 W	 4-3	 9
4/15	 Iowa	 W	  7-1	 9
4/16	 Iowa	 W	 8-2	 9
4/17	 Iowa	 L	 5-6	 (10)
4/20	 at Xavier	 W	 8-0	 9
4/22	 at Michigan State	 W	 3-2	 9
4/23	 at Michigan State	 L	 0-9	 9
4/24	 at Michigan State	 W 	 8-4	 (11)
4/26	 vs. Notre Dame#	 L	 0-5	 9
4/29	 Northwestern	 W	 2-1	 9
4/29	 Northwestern	 W 	 4-3	 9
5/1	 Northwestern	 W	 7-6	 9
5/6	 at Minnesota	 W	 12-8	 9
5/7	 at Minnesota	 L	  6-8	 9
5/8	 at Minnesota	 W	 3-2	 9
5/10	 Kentucky	 W	 3-2	 9
5/13	 Illinois 	 L	 1-2	 (11)
5/14	 Illinois	 W	 3-1	 9
5/15	 Illinois	 W	 4-1	 9
5/17	 at Louisville	 L	 2-9	 9
5/19	 at Nebraska	 L	 1-4	 9
5/20	 at Nebraska	 L	 0-2	 9
5/21	 at Nebraska	 L	 0-3	 9
5/25	 vs. Maryland*	 L	 3-5	 9
5/26	 vs. Nebraska*	 W	  6-2	 9
5/27	 vs. Maryland*	 L	 0-3	 9

^ Snowbird Classic (Port Charlotte, Fla.)
# Victory Field (Indianapolis, Ind.)
* Big Ten Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.)

2017 – 34-24-2, 14-9-1 (6TH)
Head Coach: Chris Lemonis
2/17	 vs. Oregon State%	 L	 0-1	 9
2/17	 vs. Gonzaga%	 W 	 12-3	 9
2/19	 vs. Gonzaga%	 W	 5-1	 9
2/20	 vs. Oregon State%	 L 	 1-4	 9
2/24	 at FAU	 W 	 8-4	 9
2/25	 at FAU	 L 	 2-6	 9
2/26	 at FAU	 T	 6-6	 (11)
3/1	 at Cincinnati	 L 	 1-6	 9
3/3	 at Samford	 W	  10-5	 9
3/4	 at Samford	 L 	 5-6	 9
3/5	 at Samford	 L 	 3-5	 9
3/10	 Middle Tennessee State	 L 	 3-5	 9
3/11	 Middle Tennessee State	 W 	 12-1	 9
3/12	 Middle Tennessee State	 W 	 6-0	 9
3/16	 at Hawaii	 W 	 7-6	 9
3/17	 at Hawaii	 W 	 4-3	 9
3/18	 at Hawaii	 W 	 8-5	 (11)
3/18	 at Hawaii	 L 	 10-11	 9
3/22	 Cincinnati	 W 	 3-2	 9
3/24	 at Northwestern	 W 	 13-9	 9
3/24	 at Northwestern	 W 	 6-5	 9
3/26	 at Northwestern	 W 	 10-9	 9
3/28	 Evansville	 W 	 6-3	 9
3/29	 Indiana State	 L 	 3-7	 9
3/31	 Nebraska	 L 	 3-7	 9
4/1	 Nebraska	 L 	 1-3	 9
4/2	 Nebraska	 T 	 1-1	 (11)
4/4	 Ball State	 W 	 3-2	 (11)
4/7	 at  Purdue	 L 	 5-6	 9
4/8	 at Purdue	 L 	 3-7	 9
4/9	 at Purdue	 W 	 14-9	 9
4/11	 at Indiana State	 W 	 2-0	 9
4/14	 Minnesota	 L	  0-11	 9
4/15	 Minnesota	 W 	 13-12	 9
4/16	 Minnesota	 W 	 4-0	 9
4/19	 Butler	 L 	 5-7	 9
4/21	 at Michigan	 W 	 1-0	 9
4/22	 at Michigan	 W 	 12-9	 9
4/23	 at Michigan	 L 	 5-12	 9
4/25	 vs. Ball State^	 W	 4-3	 (10)
4/29	 Maryland	 W 	 9-2	 9
4/29	 Maryland	 L 	 2-9	 9
4/30	 Maryland	 W 	 6-3	 8
5/5	 Xavier	 W 	 1-0	 9
5/6	 Xavier	 W 	 14-3	 9
5/7	 Xavier	 W	  11-7	 9
5/9	 at Kentucky	 L 	 2-5	 9
5/12	 Penn State	 L 	 2-5	 9
5/13	 Penn State	 W 	 5-2	 9
5/14	 Penn State	 W 	 10-2	 9
5/16	 Louisville	 W 	 4-3	 9
5/18	 at Ohio State	 L 	 4-7	 9
5/19	 at Ohio State	 W 	 8-4	 9
5/20	 at Ohio State	 W 	 4-3	 9
5/24	 Minnesota*	 L 	 4-5	 9
5/25	 Michigan*	 W 	 5-4	 (13)
5/26	 Minnesota*	 L 	 8-9	 9
6/2	 NC State#	 L	  6-7	 (12)
6/3	 Ohio#	 W 	 11-2	 9
6/4	 Kentucky#	 L 	 9-14	 9

% Surprise, Ariz.
^ Victory Field (Indianapolis, Ind.)
* Big Ten Tournament (Bloomington, Ind.)
# NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.)
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2018 – 40-19, 14-9 (5TH)
Head Coach: Chris Lemonis
2/16	 vs. Oklahoma*	 L	 3-6	 9
2/17	 vs. Kansas State*	 W	  5-0	 9
2/18	 vs. South Alabama*	 W	 8-4	 9
2/19	 at Coastal Carolina*	 W	 6-5	 9
2/23	 vs. Rutgers%	 W	 7-6	 9
2/24	 vs. Boston College%	 W	 4-0	 9
2/25	 vs. Chicago State%	 W	 7-2	 9
3/2	 at San Diego	 W	 10-4	 9
3/3	 at San Diego	 L	 5-6	 9
3/3	 at San Diego	 W	 6-5	 9
3/4	 at San Diego	 W	 8-4	 9
3/6	 Cincinnati	 L	 3-8	 9
3/9	 Pacific	 L	 1-2	 9
3/10	 Pacific	 W	 3-1	 9
3/11	 Pacific	 W	 4-2	 9
3/14	 Western Illinois	 W	 11-1	 9
3/16	 Northern Illinois	 W	 18-0	 9
3/17	 Northern Illinois	 W	 4-3	 9
3/18	 Northern Illinois	 W	 4-3	 9
3/23	 at Iowa	 W	 4-2	 9
3/23	 at Iowa	 L	 1-5	 9
3/28	 at Indiana State	 W	 5-3	 9
3/29	 Butler	 W	 6-5	 9
3/30	 Butler	 W	 13-0	 9
3/31	 Butler	 W	 10-3	 9
4/6	 Purdue	 L	 2-4	 9
4/7	 Purdue	 W	 14-1	 9
4/8	 Purdue	 W	 7-5	 (13)
4/10	 Indiana State	 W	 6-1	 9
4/13	 Northwestern	 W	 12-0	 9
4/13	 Northwestern	 W	 6-3	 9
4/14	 Northwestern	 W	 22-1	 9
4/17	 vs. Notre Dame^	 W	 3-0	 9
4/18	 Ball State	 W	 9-8	 (14)
4/20	 at Ohio State	 W	 4-0	 9
4/21	 at Ohio State	 L	 4-5	 9
4/22	 at Ohio State	 L	 5-6	 (12)
4/25	 at Purdue	 L	 3-5	 9
4/27	 Illinois	 L	 2-3	 9
4/28	 Illinois	 W	 2-1	 (12)
4/29	 Illinois	 W	 9-2	 9
5/4	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-4	 9
5/5	 at Minnesota	 L	 1-9	 9
5/6	 at Minnesota	 L	 6-7	 (10)
5/8	 Kentucky	 L	 6-7	 9
5/11	 at Nebraska	 L	 2-5	 9
5/12	 at Nebraska	 W	 6-3	 9
5/13	 at Nebraska	 W	 8-6	 9
5/15	 at Louisville	 W	 9-5	 (10)
5/17	 Maryland	 W	 6-5	 9
5/18	 Maryland	 W	 5-1	 9
5/19	 Maryland	 W	 13-3	 9
5/23	 Illinois%	 L	 1-7	 9
5/24	 Michigan State%	 W	 6-5	 (10)
5/25	 Illinois%	 L	 4-5	 9
6/1	 Texas A&M$	 L	 3-10	 9
6/2	 Texas Southern$	 W	 6-0	 9
6/3	 Texas A&M$	 W	 9-7	 9
6/3	 at Texas$	 L	 2-3	 9

* Baseball at the Beach (Myrtle Beach, S.C.)
% Snowbird Classic (Port Charlotte, Fla.) 
^ Victory Field (Indianapolis, Ind.)
% Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
$ NCAA Austin Regional (Austin, Texas)

2019 – 37-23, 17-7 (1ST)
Head Coach: Jeff Mercer
2/16	 at Memphis	 W	 6-1	 9
2/16	 at Memphis	 L	 3-6	 9
2/17	 at Memphis	 W	 6-0	 9
2/22	 at Tennessee	 L	 1-5	 9
2/23	 at Tennessee	 L	 0-11	 9
2/24	 at Tennessee	 L	 3-5	 9
2/26	 Cincinnati	 W	 7-1	 9
2/27	 Butler	 W	 9-3	 9
3/2	 vs. Northeastern*	 W	 6-4	 9
3/2	 vs. UConn*	 W	 9-6	 9
3/3	 at Coastal Carolina*	 L	 5-6	 9
3/8	 vs. Washington%	 W	 1-0	 9
3/9	 vs. Oregon State%	 L	 3-8	 9
3/10	 vs. San Diego%	 L	 3-5	 9
3/13	 at Cincinnati	 L	 5-7	 9
3/15	 Canisius	 W	 18-6	 9
3/16	 Canisius	 W	 5-2	 9
3/16	 Canisius	 W	 16-5	 9
3/17	 Canisius	 W	 12-1	 9
3/19	 at Indiana State	 W	 15-14	 9
3/22	 Iowa	 W	 3-2	 9
3/23	 Iowa	 W	 13-1	 9
3/24	 Iowa	 W	 7-1	 9
3/27	 Kent State	 L	 8-9	 (12)
3/29	 at Maryland	 L	 0-2	 9
3/30	 at Maryland	 W	 20-5	 9
3/31	 at Maryland	 W	 19-4	 9
4/3	 Wright State	 L	 4-15	 9
4/5	 Penn State	 L	 0-3	 9
4/6	 Penn State	 W	 5-3	 9
4/6	 Penn State	 W	 3-2	 9
4/10	 Purdue	 W	 7-6	 (10)
4/12	 at Evansville	 W	 5-0	 9
4/13	 Evansville	 W	 5-1	 9
4/13	 Evansville	 W	 9-3	 9
4/14	 Evansville	 W	 6-5	 (10)
4/16	 Ball State	 W	 14-3	 9
4/19	 at Michigan State	 W	 13-4	 9
4/20	 at Michigan State	 L	 3-5	 9
4/21	 at Michigan State	 W	 11-2	 9
4/23	 Ball State^	 W	 9-3	 9
4/26	 Minnesota	 L	 3-7	 9
4/27	 Minnesota	 W	 7-6	 9
4/28	 Minnesota	 W	 7-1	 9
5/3	 at Illinois	 L	 0-4	 9
5/4	 at Illinois	 L	 1-3	 9
5/5	 at Illinois	 W	 9-2	 9
5/7	 at Kentucky	 L	 2-5	 9
5/10	 at Michigan	 W	 10-4	 9
5/11	 at Michigan	 W	 10-8	 9
5/12	 at Michigan	 L	 5-6	 (11)
5/14	 Louisville	 L	 7-8	 (12)
5/16	 Rutgers	 W	 7-5	 9
5/17	 Rutgers	 W	 11-4	 9
5/18	 Rutgers	 W	 13-3	 9
5/22	 vs. Iowa@	 L	 2-4	 9
5/23	 vs. Minnesota	 L	 4-9	 9
5/31	 vs. Illinois State$	 L	 7-8	 9
6/1	 vs. UIC$	 W	 9-5	 9
6/2	 at Louisville$	 L	 7-9	 9

* Coastal Carolina Tournament (Conway, S.C.)
% Seattle Baseball Showcase (Seattle, Wash.)
^ Victory Field (Indianapolis, Ind.)
@ Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
$ NCAA Louisville Regional (Louisville, Ky.)

2020 – 9-6 
Head Coach: Jeff Mercer
2/14	 at LSU	 L	 1-8	 9
2/15	 at LSU	 L	 4-7	 9
2/15	 at LSU	 W	 7-2	 9
2/21	 vs. UT Martin*	 W	 3-2	 9
2/22	 at South Alabama*	 W	 4-2	 9
2/23	 vs. Siena*	 W	 12-3	 9
2/28	 at East Carolina%	 W	 11-5	 9
2/29	 vs. High Point%	 W	 5-1	 9
3/1	 vs. Ole Miss%	 L	 5-9	 9
3/4	 Purdue	 W	 17-2	 (7)
3/7	 San Diego	 W	 9-2	 9
3/7	 San Diego	 L	 2-6	 9
3/8	 San Diego	 L	 5-13	 9
3/10	 at Evansville	 L	 4-5	 9
3/11	 Cincinnati	 W	 6-2	 9
* South Alabama Tournament (Mobile, Ala.)
% Keith LeClair Classic (Greenville, N.C.)

2021 – 26-18, 26-18 (T4TH)
Head Coach: Jeff Mercer
3/5	 vs. Rutgers	 L	 1-2	 9
3/5	 at Minnesota	 W	 5-2	 9
3/6	 vs. Rutgers	 W	 4-2	 9
3/7	 at Minnesota	 W	 8-1	 9
3/13	 Penn State	 W	 7-2	 7
3/13	 Penn State	 W	 8-0	 9
3/14	 Penn State	 W	 6-5	 7
3/14	 Penn State	 W	 2-1	 9
3/19	 Purdue	 W	 2-1	 9
3/20	 Purdue	 L	 5-8	 9
3/21	 Purdue	 W	 9-4	 9
3/26	 at Michigan State	 W	 8-2	 9
3/27	 at Michigan State	 W	 10-4	 9
3/28	 at Michigan State	 L	 1-5	 9
4/2	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-3	 9
4/3	 at Ohio State	 L	 0-6	 7
4/3	 at Ohio State	 L	 2-5	 9
4/4	 at Ohio State	 L	 3-4	 9
4/9	 Illinois	 W	 6-4	 9
4/10	 Illinois	 W	 8-0	 9
4/16	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-4	 9
4/17	 at Northwestern	 L	 5-8	 9
4/18	 at Northwestern	 W	 4-0	 9
4/21	 Minnesota	 W	 9-3	 9
4/23	 Minnesota	 W	 7-1	 9
4/25	 Minnesota	 W	 23-1	 9
4/30	 Iowa	 L	 5-6	 9
5/1	 Iowa	 W	 12-6	 9
5/2	 Iowa	 W	 12-8	 9
5/7	 at Rutgers	 W	 8-3	 9
5/8	 at Rutgers	 W	 5-3	 (11)
5/8	 vs. Nebraska	 L	 6-7	 9
5/9	 vs. Nebraska	 W	 4-2	 9
5/14	 at Michigan	 L	 3-10	 9
5/15	 at Michigan	 W	 13-8	 9
5/16	 at Michigan	 L	 1-6	 9
5/18	 Illinois	 L	 2-3	 (10)
5/21	 Nebraska	 L	 5-8	 9
5/22	 Nebraska	 L	 1-3	 9
5/23	 Ohio State	 L	 1-3	 9
5/24	 Ohio State	 W	 2-0	 9
5/29	 at Maryland	 L	 3-4	 (10)
5/29	 at Maryland	 L	 2-5	 9
5/30	 at Maryland	 W	 7-3	 9
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2022 – 27-32, 10-14 (T8TH)
Head Coach: Jeff Mercer
2/18	 at Clemson	 L	 0-9	 9
2/19	 at Clemson	 L	 4-19	 9
2/20	 at Clemson	 L	 4-5	 (10)
2/25	 vs. Arkansas*	 L	 2-5	 9
2/26	 vs. Louisiana-Lafayette*	 W	 12-4	 9
2/27	 vs. Stanford*	 L	 0-13	 7
3/1	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 15-2	 9
3/4	 at Missouri State	 L	 7-9	 9
3/5	 at Missouri State	 W	 12-3	 9
3/6	 at Missouri State	 W	 10-4	 9
3/8	 Cincinnati	 W	 7-0	 9
3/9	 Purdue Fort Wayne	 W	 12-2	 9
3/11	 at Troy	 L	 1-2	 9
3/13	 at Troy	 L	 4-6	 9
3/13	 at Troy	 L	 4-7	 9
3/15	 Kentucky	 W	 20-7	 9
3/17	 Xavier	 L	 7-9	 9
3/19	 Xavier	 L	 10-12	 9
3/20	 Xavier	 W	 13-3	 9
3/20	 Xavier	 L	 7-13	 9
3/25	 Evansville	 L	 14-17	 9
3/27	 Evansville	 W	 6-5	 9
3/27	 Evansville	 W	 6-5	 9
4/1	 Northwestern	 W	 5-4	 9
4/2	 Northwestern	 L	 6-7	 9
4/3	 Northwestern	 L	 6-13	 9
4/5	 at Evansville	 L	 4-8	 9
4/9	 at Purdue	 L	 0-17	 9
4/10	 at Purdue	 W	 10-3	 9
4/10	 at Purdue	 L	 15-16	 9
4/12	 at Indiana State	 W	 6-5	 9
4/15	 at Rutgers	 L	 3-5	 9
4/16	 at Rutgers	 L	 2-4	 9
4/17	 at Rutgers	 L	 9-10	 9
4/19	 at Miami (Ohio)	 L	 7-9	 9
4/20	 at Cincinnati	 W	 11-4	 9
4/22	 Nebraska	 W	 8-7	 9
4/23	 Nebraska	 W	 8-1	 9
4/24	 Nebraska	 L	 7-19	 9
4/26	 vs. Butler	 W	 9-1	 9
4/27	 at Illinois State	 W	 3-1	 9
4/29	 Illinois	 W	 7-6	 9
4/30	 Illinois	 L	 10-18	 9
5/1	 Illinois	 W	 11-7	 9
5/6	 at Michigan	 L	 4-8	 9
5/7	 at Michigan	 W	 9-5	 9
5/8	 at Michigan	 W	 10-8	 9
5/10	 at Louisville	 L	 2-7	 9
5/13	 Minnesota	 W	 8-6	 9
5/15	 Minnesota	 W	 12-0	 9
5/15	 Minnesota	 L	 8-9	 9
5/17	 Illinois State	 W	 12-7	 9
5/19	 at Iowa	 L	 16-30	 9
5/20	 at Iowa	 L	 0-12	 9
5/21	 at Iowa	 L	 1-2	 9
5/26	 vs. Maryland@	 L	 5-6	 (11)
5/27	 vs. Illinois@	 W	 8-1	 9
5/28	 vs. Maryland@	 W	 6-4	 (11)
5/28	 vs. Rutgers@	 L	 2-14	 7

* Karbach Round Rock Classic (Round Rock, Texas)
@ Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)

2023 – 43-20, 16-8 (2ND)
Head Coach: Jeff Mercer
2/17	 at Auburn	 L	 4-8	 9
2/18	 at Auburn	 L	 1-6	 9
2.19	 at Auburn	 W	 11-2	 9
2/21	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 13-5	 9
2/24	 at Texas	 L	 2-4	 9
2/25	 at Texas	 L	 2-5	 9
2/26	 at Texas	 W	 4-2	 9
2/28	 Butler	 W	 13-2	 9
3/3	 East Carolina*	 L	 4-17	 9
3/4	 Georgetown*	 W	 4-3	 9
3/5	 Long Beach State*	 L	 4-10	 9
3/8	 Purdue Fort Wayne	 W	 15-1	 9
3/9	 Bellarmine	 W	 5-3	 9
3/10	 Bellarmine	 W	 9-7	 9
3/11	 Bellarmine	 W	 13-3	 9
3/12	 Bellarmine	 W	 3-2	 9
3/14	 at Kentucky	 L	 2-12	 7
3/15	 Morehead State	 W	 6-5	 (10)
3/16	 Morehead State	 W	 23-5	 9
3/17	 Morehead State	 W	 5-4	 9
3/21	 Indiana State	 W	 15-5	 9
3/25	 Ohio State	 W	 14-6	 9
3/26	 Ohio State	 W	 9-6	 9
3/26	 Ohio State	 W	 7-5	 9
3/28	 Kent State	 W	 4-3	 9
4/1	 at Penn State	 L	 2-7	 9
4/2	 at Penn State	 W	 4-1	 9
4/2	 at Penn State	 W	 22-11	 9
4/4	 at Indiana State	 L	 0-4	 9
4/7	 Iowa	 L	 1-7	 9
4/8	 Iowa	 W	 2-0	 (10)
4/9	 Iowa	 W	 4-2	 9
4/11	 Ball State	 W	 16-13	 9
4/14	 at Illinois	 L	 5-7	 9
4/15	 at Illinois	 W	 6-4	 9
4/15	 at Illinois	 W	 16-3	 9
4/18	 Louisville	 W	 7-3	 9
4/19	 Cincinnati	 W	 11-9	 9
4/21	 Ohio	 W	 9-8	 9
4/22	 Ohio	 W	 17-2	 9
4/23	 Ohio	 W	 9-2	 9
4/25	 at Ball State	 W	 9-8	 9
4/28	 Maryland	 L	 2-13	 9
4/29	 Maryland	 L	 2-16	 9
4/30	 Maryland	 L	 8-14	 9
5/5	 at Northwestern	 W	 4-0	 9
5/6	 at Northwestern	 W	 5-2	 (12)
5/7	 at Northwestern	 W	 11-9	 9
5/10	 at Xavier	 W	 8-6	 9
5/12	 Purdue	 W	 26-11	 9
5/13	 Purdue	 W	 15-3	 9
5/14	 Purdue	 W	 10-2	 9
5/16	 Evansville	 W	 6-2	 9
5/18	 at Michigan State	 L	 6-9	 9
5/19	 at Michigan State	 L	 6-7	 9
5/20	 at Michigan State	 W	 6-5	 9
5/23	 Illinois@	 W	 4-3	 9
5/25	 Iowa@	 L	 4-9	 9
5/26	 Michigan@	 L	 6-13	 9
6/2	 West Virginia$	 W	 12-6	 9
6/3	 Kentucky$	 W	 5-3	 9
6/4	 Kentucky$	 L	 6-16	 9
6/5	 Kentucky$	 L	 2-4	 9

* Keith LeClair Classic (Greenville, N.C.)
@ Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
$ NCAA Lexington Regional (Lexington, Ky.)

2024 – 33-26-1, 15-9 (3RD)
Head Coach: Jeff Mercer
2/16	 Duke*	 L	 3-6	 9
2/17	 Coastal Carolina*	 W	 7-2	 9
2/18	 George Mason*	 W	 9-3	 9
2/20	 Miami (Ohio)	 W	 12-6	 9
2/23	 at Baylor	 W	 8-4	 9
2/24	 at Baylor	 W	 6-1	 9
2/25	 at Baylor	 W	 15-5	 (8)
2/27	 Purdue Fort Wayne	 L	 6-9	 9
3/1	 Alabama^	 L	 0-12	 (7)
3/2	 Dallas Baptist^	 W	 9-7	 9
3/3	 Arizona^	 L	 1-12	 (7)
3/6	 Northern Kentucky	 W	 11-5	 9
3/9	 Troy	 L	 1-8	 9
3/10	 Troy	 W	 10-7	 9
3/10	 Troy	 L	 11-15	 9
3/12	 at Vanderbilt	 L	 5-13	 9
3/13	 Illinois State	 L	 6-16	 (7)
3/15	 Belmont	 L	 3-9	 9
3/16	 Belmont	 W	 15-10	 9
3/17	 Belmont	 W	 15-7	 9
3/19	 at Indiana State	 L	 7-15	 9
3/22	 Illinois	 L	 1-9	 9
3/23	 Illinois	 W	 8-1	 9
3/24	 Illinois	 L	 8-15	 9
3/26	 Middle Tennessee State	 W	 12-5	 9
3/28	 at Butler	 L	 2-6	 9
3/29	 Butler	 W	 11-2	 9
3/30	 Butler	 W	 22-3	 (7)
3/30	 Butler	 L	 5-8	 9
4/2	 Indiana State	 W	 16-7	 9
4/5	 at Maryland	 W	 15-4	 9
4/6	 at Maryland	 W	 14-2	 9
4/7	 at Maryland	 L	 5-6	 9
4/12	 Penn State	 L	 4-15	 9
4/13	 Penn State	 W	 10-9	 9
4/14	 Penn State	 W	 12-3	 9
4/16	 Evansville	 L	 4-5	 9
4/20	 at Minnesota	 W	 7-1	 9
4/21	 at Minnesota	 L	 2-13	 (7)
4/21	 at Minnesota	 W	 18-8	 9
4/24	 at Ball State	 T	 7-7	 (12)
4/26	 Rutgers	 W	 8-3	 9
4/27	 Rutgers	 W	 12-6	 9
4/28	 Rutgers	 W	 18-6	 (7)
5/3	 at Purdue	 L	 4-7	 9
5/4	 at Purdue	 W	 10-2	 9
5/5	 at Purdue	 W	 5-4	 9
5/10	 at Nebraska	 W	 10-5	 9
5/11	 at Nebraska	 L	 2-5	 (10)
5/12	 at Nebraska	 L	 2-4	 9
5/16	 Michigan	 L	 2-4	 9
5/16	 Michigan	 W	 11-2	 9
5/17	 Michigan	 W	 8-4	 9
5/21	 Purdue@	 W	 8-6	 9
5/23	 Ohio State@	 W	 14-7	 9
5/25	 Nebraska@	 L	 2-4	 9
5/25	 Nebraska@	 L	 4-10	 9
5/31	 Southern Miss$	 W	 10-4	 9
6/1	 Tennessee$	 L	 6-12	 9
6/2	 Southern Miss$	 L	 3-15	 9

* Baseball at the Beach (Myrtle Beach, S.C.)
^ Frisco Classic (Frisco, Texas)
@ Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
$ NCAA Knoxville Regional (Knoxville, Tenn.)
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2025 – 32-24, 16-14 (T6TH)
Head Coach: Jeff Mercer
2/14	 vs. UNLV*	 L	 2-4	 9
2/15	 vs. Xavier*	 L	 6-8	 (10)
2/16	 vs. Oregon State*	 L	 0-6	 9
2/17	 vs. UNLV*	 L	 12-13	 (10)
2/22	 vs. Fordham^	 W	 15-2	 9
2/23	 vs. Harvard^	 W	 14-4	 9
2/24	 vs. Northwestern^	 W	 4-3	 9
2/26	 Xavier	 L	 4-8	 9
2/28	 vs. Mount St. Mary’s#	 W	 18-5	 8
2/28	 at Stetson	 W	 8-1	 9
3/1	 at Stetson	 L	 4-8	 9
3/2	 vs. Mount St. Mary’s#	 W	 20-7	 7
3/4	 Northern Kentucky	 L	 11-3	 9
3/7	 at Penn State	 L	 9-15	 9
3/7	 at Penn State	 W	 17-6	 8
3/9	 at Penn State	 L	 6-10	 9
3/11	 at Indiana State	 W	 9-4	 9
3/14	 Ohio State	 W	 12-2	 8
3/14	 Ohio State	 W	 8-7	 (10)
3/16	 Ohio State	 W	 14-3	 7
3/18	 Evansville	 W	 7-4	 9
3/21	 at UCLA	 W	 5-1	 9
3/22	 at UCLA	 L	 4-7	 9
3/23	 at UCLA	 L	 3-6	 9
3/25	 Bellarmine	 W	 13-0	 7
3/28	 USC	 L	 5-10	 9
3/28	 USC	 W	 13-6	 9
3/29	 USC	 L	 12-13	 9
4/1	 Louisville	 L	 4-6	 9
4/6	 Michigan State	 W	 6-4	 9
4/7	 Michigan State	 W	 14-2	 7
4/7	 Michigan State	 W	 18-2	 7
4/8	 Ball State	 W	 7-5	 9
4/11	 at Illinois	 L	 2-4	 9
4/12	 at Illinois	 W	 12-3	 9
4/13	 at Illinois	 L	 1-15	 7
4/15	 Indiana State	 L	 5-7	 9
4/18	 Maryland	 W	 7-6	 9
4/19	 Maryland	 L	 4-17	 7
4/20	 Maryland	 W	 15-5	 8
4/23	 vs. Ball State&	 W	 14-4	 7
4/25	 at Iowa	 L	 1-2	 (10)
4/26	 at Iowa	 L	 2-13	 7
4/27	 at Iowa	 L	 0-10	 7
4/30	 at Evansville	 W	 14-6	 9
5/2	 at Abilene Christian	 W	 8-4	 9
5/3	 at Abilene Christian	 W	 14-5	 9
5/4	 at Abilene Christian	 W	 7-6	 9
5/9	 Purdue	 W	 8-0	 9
5/10	 Purdue	 L	 1-5	 9
5/11	 Purdue	 W	 14-4	 7
5/15	 at Michigan	 W	 8-7	 9
5/16	 at Michigan	 W	 8-1	 9
5/17	 at Michigan	 L	 3-8	 9
5/20	 vs. Rutgers@	 L	 2-5	 9
5/22	 vs. Iowa@	 W	 5-0	 9

* College Baseball Classic (Surprise, Ariz.)
^ USA Baseball Round Robin (Cary, N.C.)
# DeLand, Fla.
& Victory Field (Indianapolis, Ind.)
@ Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
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A
Adler, Robert	 1935-37 
Aikman, Hommer	 1903-14
Alexander, Christopher	 1989, 91-92
Alfonso, Ricky	 2012-15
Allison, Ralph	 1957
Alsop, William	 1898-1900
Anderson, Farnum	 1916-17
Anderson, James	 1939
Anderson, John	 1957-59
Anderson, Randy	 1977
Anderson, Roy	 1914
Andres, Ernest	 1937-39
Anleitner, Scott	 1996-98
Applegate, James	 1954-56
Appleton, Darwin	 1928
Armstrong, William	 1940
Armstrong, William Jr.	 1971-74
Arnett, Eric M.	 2007-09
Ashley, Drew	 2018-21
Atkinson, Larry	 1957-59
Atwater, Munson	 1893-94
Autry, Gene	 1982-84

B
Baer, Charles	 1931-32
Bailey, Cladie	 1932
Bailey, Max	 1961-62
Baise, William	 1935-36
Baker, George	 1932-34
Balay, Paul	 1928-30
Balfour, Lloyd	 1905-07
Ball, Nathan	 2023
Balsey, Kevin	 1972-74
Banka, John	 1930-32
Banks, Byron	 2004
Baragar, Caleb	 2015-16
Barber, Robert	 1986-89
Barlow, Earl	 1927
Barnefield, John	 1974-77
Barr, Cole	 2018-21
Bashore, Matt S.	 2007-09
Basil, Michael	 2010-13
Bauer, Robert	 1949-51
Baughman, Michael	 1968-70
Beard, Clarence	 1890
Beatty, Ronald	 1970-71
Beauchamp, Cam	 2017-19
Becker, Charles	 1926
Becker, Henry	 1936-38
Behrens, Chris	 2001-04
Belcher, Thomas	 2014-16
Bell, Brian	 1985-86
Bell, Evan	 2013-16
Bell, Horace	 1928-29
Benes, Seth	 2024-25
Berich, Richard	 2000
Beres, Robert	 1952
Berndt, Authur	 1908-11
Bestler, John	 2000-01
Betts, Blair	 2011
Bierman, Gabe	 2019-21
Birko, Thomas	 1947-49
Bishop, Larry	 1968-70
Bishop, Richard	 1959
Black, Joseph	 1941
Blackard, Michael	 1972-73
Blackketter, George	 1891-92
Blackwell, Larry	 1979-82
Blakeley, Eric	 1999-2002
Blazevic, James	 1987
Bloom, William	 1939
Blumenthal, Harold	 1947
Boddicker, Jay	 1985-88
Bode, Austin	 2024

Boehm, Dale	 1941-43
Bohnert, William	 1960-62
Bohnert, Matthew	 2025
Boland, William	 1889-90
Bolanowski, Alex	 2022
Bonchek, Jeff	 1985
Boone, Thomas	 1970
Boroughs, Carl	 1928-30
Boswell, Zach	 2005-06
Bossert, Walter	 1906-07
Bothwell, John	 1866-67
Bothwell, Ty	 2020-24
Bottenfield, Carl	 1917
Boucher, Pat	 2002
Bowker, WIlliam	 1944
Bowman, Arnold	 1949-51
Boyd, Kyle	 1995-98
Boyer, Christopher	 1989-91
Boyle, Edward	 1904-06
Boyle, Patrick	 1902
Brabender, William	 1948, 1950
Bradbury, Harry	 1903-06
Bradley, James	 1978-81
Bradley, Scotty	 2016-19
Bradley, London	 1990-92
Brammell, Richard	 1965
Branch, Emmett	 1893
Brant, Jay	 2002-06
Braughler, Matthew	 1993-95
Breedlove, WIlliam	 1952
Brehmer, Bradley	 2022
Brenczewski, Joey	 2024-25
Brenda, Robert	 1980-81
Brickner, Auther	 1946-47
Brickner, Ralph	 1946-47
Briede, David	 1983
Bridge, Carter	 2019
Briglia, Reid	 2007
Brill, John	 1889
Brown, Donald	 1962
Brown, Garret	 2013
Brown, Gary	 1968-69
Brown, Gregory	 1983
Brown, Hunter	 2012
Brown, McCade	 2019-21
Brown, William	 1936
Brubaker, Charles	 1928-30
Brugos, John	 1974
Brummel, Henry	 2025
Brunner, Clarence	 1940-42
Brutt, Amos	 1919, 1921
Bryan, William	 1884
Bucaro, Jamie	 1975-78
Bucher, Clum	 1926-28
Buckel, Howard	 1991, 1993
Bucciarelli, Brian	 2002
Budacki, Robert	 1977
Buerk, Harry	 1886
Buhr, Drew	 2024-25
Buickel, Howard	 1947-48
Bunnell, Cade	 2018-19
Burckel, Brandon	 2024-
Burke, James	 1964-66
Burke, James	 1926-28
Burkhart, Gerald	 1963-65
Burnett, Barry	 1972-74
Burton, Wes	 2023
Busald, Brad	 2019
Buschman, Charles	 1915-17
Buskirk, Phillip	 1891
Butler, Tony	 2016-17
Buttorff, Gordon	 1919-20
Bynum, Seth	 2003-04
Bynum, William	 1866-67

C

Calcaterra, Jeffery	 1989-92
Calkins, Mark	 2001-03
Calvert, Timothy	 1981
Campbell, Jack	 1964-65
Camplese, Daniel	 1953
Cangelosi, Austin	 2014-17
Cappas, Peter	 1953-54
Caplis, James	 1978-80
Capron, John	 1889-91
Carlson, Hayden	 2024
Carr, Francis	 1954-55
Carr, Matt	 2008-11
Carter, Jennings	 1931
Cary, Jacob	 2001-03
Casebeer, Paul	 1918
Casey, Jarrett P.	 2007
Castleman, Justus	 1900
Cerny, Tyler	 2023-25
Cesario, Rodney	 1983
Chase, David	 1992
Cherry, George	 1945-46
Chiarugi, Jeffery	 1976-77
Childs, Brandt	 1998-99
Christy, Al	 1981-82
Cisar, Donald	 1983-84
Clark, Chad	 2012-14
Clark, James	 1936-38
Clause, Benjamin	 1997-00
Clevenger, Zora	 1900-04
Clifford, Joseph	 1925
Clifton, James	 1940-41
Cline, Charles	 1969-70
Cline, James	 1967
Coahran, David	 1982
Coahran, Tom	 1963-65
Coder, Chad	 2003
Cogan, John	 1943
Cohen, Edward	 1944-46
Colby, Terrance	 1976
Coleman, Louis	 1964
Collier, Josh	 2010
Collins, Charles	 1983
Colnitis, Donald	 1949, 1951-52
Colopy, Morgan	 2021-24
Combs, Hunter	 2020
Conn, Jack	 1953
Cooley, Frederick	 1888-91
Coomer, Richard	 1959
Correll, John	 1954
Correll, Ralph	 1955-56
Correll, Robert	 1926-28
Corriden, John	 1939-40
Cotton, Jason	 1993-95
Coursen-Carr, Will	 2013-16
Courter, John	 1958-59
Cox, Carol	 1938-39
Cox, James	 1948
Cox, Robin	 1973-75
Cox, Jeffrey Tyler	 2005-08
Cox, William	 1933-34
Crail, Sam	 2018-19
Crawford, Evan M.	 2007-09
Crews, Patrick	 1985
Cromer, Harold	 1938-39
Cronin, William	 1942-43
Crosier, Clint	 2005-06
Cross, Wyatt	 2018-19
Crotty, Robert	 1994-97
Crow, Garland	 1929-30
Cummings, Arthur	 1908
Cummings, George	 1874
Cunningham, Ashel	 1908-11
Cureton, Justin	 2010-13
Cureton, Luke	 2014
Cushing, Joseph	 1958

Custer, George	 1944

D
Dailey, Charles	 1895-98
Dailey, Frank	 1889-92
Dale, Rex	 1917
Daniel, Cary	 1995
Danielson, Donald	 1939-41
Danruther, Charles B	 1910-12
Darby, Phelps	 1900-02
Dauer, Harold	 1930
Dauphin, Phillip	 1989-90
Davidson, Brad	 2005
Davies, James	 1969-71
Davis, George	 1925-27
Dean, Everett	 1919-21
Dearden, Matt	 2011-13
DeArmond, Dan	 1945
Decker, Cole	 2025-
Decker-Petty, Aydan	 2023-25
Dedelow, Craig	 2014-17
Deem, Paul	 1959-61
Deford, Stephen	 1969-71
DeGoti, Jorge	 2023
DeMartino, Tyler	 2025
Dembinski, Timothy	 1987-88
Demoroski, David	 1972
Dempsey, William	 1972-73
DeMuth, Dustin	 2011-14
DeNato, Joey	 2011-14
Deneff, James	 1966
Denekas, Mark	 1982
Dennis, Hobart	 1920-21
Denny, Hogan	 2025-
Denny, Rankin	 1922
Denny, Stanley	 1954
Derloshon, Thomas	 1969
Derr, Harold	 1926-28
DeStefano, Brad	 2001-03
DeVore, Douglas	 1997-99
Dickerson, Alex R.	 2009-11
Dickerson, Korbyn	 2025
Dickey, William	 1931-33
Dill, Jerry	 1964-65
Dillion, Ryan	 1994-97
Dilly, Don	 1963-64
Doanes, Tyler	 2022
Dobson, Robert	 1951
Domenic, Donald	 1955
Donley, Ryan	 2001-04
Donley, Scott	 2013-15
Donner, Dennis	 1981
Dooley, William	 1955
Dooney, Dillon	 2011-12
Downes, Norbert	 1933
Downey, Brandt	 1897-98
Downing, Ty	 2011
Downs, Corey	 1990
Driscoll, Garrett	 1911
Driver, Hal	 1904-08
Dro, Robert	 1939-41
Drollinger, Benjamin	 1914-15
Dross, Marion	 1930-31
Druckamiller, Emery	 1924-26
Dudek, Edward	 1947
Dugan, Joseph	 1933
Dugan, Kenneth	 1932-34
Duhamel, Peter	 1967-69
Dunham, Elijah	 2018-20
Dunker, Donald	 1941
Dunlap, James	 1905-06
Dunning, Jake A.	 2009
Durban, Jason	 1993-94

E

ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS
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Earley, Michael L.	 2008-10
Easton, Greg	 1985-86, 1988
Edwards, Brad	 1999-2001
Effross, Scott	 2013-15
Elder, Mark	 1998
Ellis, Matthew	 2022-23
Ellis, Willis	 1985-86
Elyea, Willard	 1961-62
Englehart, Otto	 1913-14
Erehart, Mark	 1912-14
Erickson, Thomas	 1964-65
Ernest, Matt	 2010
Espalin, James	 2021
Esposito, Sam	 1952
Ethridge, Trisha (Manager)	 1997
Eustace, Laren	 2015-18
Evans, Daniel	 1984
Evans, Maurice	 1982
Evans, Nick	 2000-03
Ewert, Ross	 1925
Ewing, John	 1881-84
Ey, Brooks	 2023

-F-
Farley, Eric	 1999
Faust, Frank	 1918-20
Federoff, Jack	 1977-78
Fedorka, Charles	 1985-86
Fella, Brad	 1985-87
Feller, James	 1981
Ferguson, Frank	 1893-94
Ferguson, Fred	 1893-95
Ferrell, Daniel	 1994-96
Ferrell, Jason M.	 2007
Ferris, David	 1998-2001
Fields, Jess	 1900
Filchock, Frank	 1937-38
Fineman, Ryan	 2016-19
Fixler, Jon	 2005-07
Flanagan, Gerald	 1961-63
Flanagan, Michael	 1972-74
Fleck, Richard	 1953
Fleenor, Doug L.	 2004-08
Fleischer, Erwin	 1929
Flemming, Floyd	 1910-12, 1914
Flinn, John	 1987-89
Foellinger, Alfred	 1913-14
Foley, Connor	 2023-24
Foote, Austin	 2015-17
Foreman, Donald	 1958-60
Forsythe, Lee	 1889
Foster, Lyndell	 1956
Fougerousse, Kip	 2021-22
Francis, Chester	 1939-41
Franczek, Staneley	 1981-83
Franklin, Alex	 2019
Franklin, Norman	 1955-57
Frantz, Michael	 1995-97
Frehart, M.G.	 1913
French, Edwin Jr.	 1953-55
French, Walter	 1901
Fucci, Jordan	 2020-21
Fugler, John	 1978

-G-
Gaalema, Grant	 1968-69
Gaffney, Brian	 2022
Gaither, Daniel	 1987-88
Gamble, Rob	 1982
Gandolph, David	 1989-91
Gard, Vedder	 1915-16
Garness, Danny	 1993-94
Gates, Jerry	 1957, 1960-61
Gatti, Ralph	 1930-32
Gause, Frank	 1897-98, 1904
Gause, Harry	 1922-24
Gazarek, Joseph	 1992-94
Gehrig, Timothy	 1970-71
Gentil, Dale	 1938-40

George, William H.	 1962-63
George, William J.	 1880-83
Gernon, Bill	 1990
Gidley, Scott	 1973-76
Gifford, Allen	 1890
Gifford, William	 1968
Gilbert, Ward	 1913-14, 1916, 1922
Gill, Thomas	 1909-12
Gilley, Cole	 2025
Ginn, Gary	 1971-73
Glackman, William	 1915
Glasser, Phillip	 2022-23
Goble, William	 1953
Goelzer, Don	 1950
Goforth, Evan	 2022-23
Goins, James	 1966
Goins, William	 1991-93
Gonzalez, Vincent A.	 2009
Goodwin, Clarence	 1882-83
Gordon, Fred	 1942
Gordon, Tanner	 2019
Gordon, William Jr.	 1934
Gorkis, John	 1946, 1948-50
Gorrell, Kenneth	 1935
Gorski, Matt	 2017-19
Goss, David	 1885
Grable, Ben	 2025
Graeber, Willy	 1994-95
Graf, Fred	 1997-2000
Graft, Ryan	 1994-97
Gramer, Mark	 1985-86
Granger, David	 1962-63
Grate, Jeffery	 1983-85
Graves, Paul	 1929
Graves, Rashard	 2004
Gray, Gary	 1969
Greene, Robert	 1993-95
Greenspan, Ben	 2006-07
Greiger, Louis Jr.	 1936-38
Greiger, Russell	 1935-37
Griffith, Robert	 1989
Grimm, Richard	 1985
Grochowski, Jay	 1979-82
Grogg, Tim	 1970
Gronendyke, Maurice	 1926
Gross, William	 1960-62
Grundler, Frank	 1969-71
Gubitosi, Anthony	 2025-
Gunning, Kenneth	 1935
Gwin, Thomas	 1937-39

-H-
Haas, Keith A.	 2006-07
Haas, Pete	 2025-
Hacker, William	 1941, 1943
Haegele, Daniel	 1998-2001
Hagerty, James	 1888-92
Hall, Charles	 1960, 1962
Hall, Frank	 1866-67
Hall, Walter	 1925-26
Halman, Harold	 1980-81
Halstead, Ryan	 2011-15
Hanley, Jake	 2025-
Hansen, Eric	 2016-2017
Hamdan, Gibran	 1999-02
Hanrahan, John	 1975-78
Hare, Albert	 1915
Hare, Frank	 1903-06
Harrell, Paul	 1927-29
Harris, Brian	 1996-97
Harris, Charles A	 1898
Harris, Charles E	 1894-97
Harris, Welton	 1958
Harrison, Luke	 2012-15
Harrod, Bennie	 1967-69
Hart, Kyle	 2012-16
Hartong, Brad	 2014-15
Hartschuh, Stephen	 1985-87

Haskins, Herman	 1891
Haussman, Roy	 1931-33
Haworth, Leland	 1924-25
Hayden, Luke	 2022-23
Hayes, Albin	 1955-57
Hazelip, Rick	 1982
Head, Steve	 2003, 2006
Heath, George	 1961 
Heban, Greg	 2010
Heckaman, Samuel	 1905-07
Heckman, Corby	 2002-05
Hedges, Jerry	 1962
Heldt, William	 1938
Hellman, Cooper	 2023
Heltzer, Arnold	 1957, 1959
Hendricks, James	 1936
Hendricks, John Jr.	 1920-21
Henke, Brad S.	 2007-08
Heninger, Wesley	 1978
Henley, Joseph	 1874
Herrin, Tim	 2016-2018
Herring, Aurther	 1954-56
Hervey, Chris	 2006-09
Heuring, Benjamin	 1919
Hiatt, Phares	 1916-19
Hickey, James	 1928-29
Hickman, Clint	 1992-95
Hicks, Robert	 1981-84
Hildebrand, Mark	 1975-76
Hill, Gary	 1961
Hillman, Joe	 1986-88
Himelstein, Morris	 1933-35
Hines, Frederick	 1893, 1895
Hinsch, Scott	 1973
Hixson, Edward	 1938
Hobbie, Brian	 2015-18
Hobbs, Roger	 1991-92
Hobson, John	 1936-38
Hodgdon, Thaddeus	 1967-68
Hodge, John	 1983-84
Hodges, Dwayne	 1948
Hoff, Wyatt R.	 2009
Hoffman, Brad	 1979
Hoffman, Everett	 1940-42
Hoffman, Jonny	 2010-12
Hoffman, Martin	 1885
Hoffman, Walter	 1912-13
Hogue, John	 1949
Holderfield, Grant	 2022, 2024-25
Holick, Christopher	 1996-97
Holloway, Jack	 1965-67
Holmes, William	 1884-87
Holmquest, Paul	 1935-36
Holzbach, William	 1952-53
Honan, Thomas	 1887-89
Hoover, Samuel Jr.	 1950
Hopkins, Collin	 2020-21
Hord, Luther Jr.	 1925-26
Hosler, Willis	 1935-37
Houdeshel, Harry	 1966-67
Houston, Jeremy	  2017-21
Hovanec, Thomas	 1967
Howard, Jeffrey	 1986-88
Howard, Jesse	 1909-11
Howard, Lynn	 1917-20
Howe, Alfred	 1866-67
Howe, James	 1959
Howorth, Charles	 1932-34
Hoy, Clifford	 1911
Huffman, Vernon	 1933-34
Hughes, David	 2003-04
Hume, John	 1897
Humphrey, Michael	 1982-85
Hundley, Donald	 1939-41
Hunt, Ernest	 1911-13
Hunter, Cyrus	 1881
Hunter, Joseph	 1881
Hunter, Morton	 1904-05

Hursch, Harold	 1938-40
Hurt, Richard	 1980
Hynes, Chris	 2003-05

-I-
Igel, Matthew J.	 2009-11
Imbugia, Carl	 1975-77
Incandela, Salvatore	 1997-99
Inniger, Ervin	 1965-67
Isenhower, Court	 1974

-J-
Jackson, James	 1980
Jacobs, Leonard	 1974
James, Richard	 1955-57
Jansen, John	 1980-81, 1983
Jaques, Eric	 1986-89
Jarech, Eugene	 1946
Jaros, Walter	 1929-30
Jeffries, Urban	 1918-20
Jehl, William	 1982
Jessee, Hunter	 2020-23
John, Terry	 1971
Johns, Gregory	 1971
Johnson, Derek	 1992
Johnson, Max	 2022
Johnson, Micah	 2010-12
Johnson, Morris	 1907-09
Johnson, Ossie	 1914-16
Johnson, Robert	 1978-79
Johnson, William	 1931
Jones, Aquilla	 1867
Jones, Barry	 1982-84
Jones, Howard	 1962
Jones, Kennard	 2002
Jones, Ralph	 1976
Jones, Richard	 1955-56
Jones, Terry	 1975-77
Jones, Thomas	 1906-07
Jones, Walter	 1912
Jordan, William	 1986-89
Julius, Russell	 1918-19

-K-
Kaletha, Logan	 2018-19
Karchefsky, Jason	 1997-98
Kartman, Eric	 2011-12
Katalinich, John	 1991
Katskee, Cooper	 2023-24
Katterjohn, Cecil	 1918
Kaufman, Barton	 1961-62
Keck, William	 1941
Kehrt, Williard	 1933-35
Keller, Ronald	 1963-65
Kelzer, Jake	 2014-16
Kemp, Charles	 1905
Kemp, Joe	 2001-05
Kempf, Edward	 1905-06
Kenney, James	 1958-60
Keyster, Brandon	 2024
Kidd, Robert	 1922
Kight, William	 1922-25
Kilby, Roy Jr.	 1942
Kinsey, Elza	 1933
Kirkpatrick, Carl	 1955-57
Kleman, Jerry	 2010
Kluszewski, Theodore	 1945
Knepper, Edwin	 1897
Knipp, T.C.	 2009-11
Knoblauch, Trace	 2010-13
Knopf, Frank	 1972-75
Kochell, Howard	 1977-79
Koehler, Christopher	 1992-93
Koeing, Howard	 1931-33
Komasinski, Ralph	 1966-67
Kops, Willard	 1945-47
Korte, Brian	 2011-14
Koselke, Norman	 1957
Koskie, Caleb	 2025-
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Kosman, Michael	 1939-41
Kotarba, Steven	 1980
Kraft, Ryan	 2022-25
Kralovansky, Alber	 1944-46
Kramer, Brad	 2005
Kramer, Kyle K.	 1993-94, 1996-97
Krevitz, Nathan M.	 1929
Krider, David G.	 1961
Krider, Ross K.	 1960
Krise, Thomas H.	 1942
Krockover, Mark A.	 1993
Krueger, Cal	 2017-20
Krueger, Dennis W.	 1963-65
Krupa, Alex	 2016-17
Krupa, Raymond F.	 1947-48
Kryzsko, Kade	 2017-18
Kubic, Steve	 1935
Kunkel, Kenneth M.	 1917, 1919-20
Kunkel, William A.	 1916
Kunkel, William A. III	 1944
Kyff, Robert J.	 1959-61
Kyle, John M.	 1949-51

-L-
LaDuke, Edward R.	 1960-62
Laesch, Mark A.	 1974-76
Laforce, David S.	 1888-89
Lahode, Henry L.	 1924
Lambert, Brian J.	 2007; 2009-11
Lang, Walter B.	 1921
Langerman, Riley	 2023
Lantz, Park G.	 1910
Lawecki, Joseph S.	 1947-49
Lawson, Christopher	 1990-91
Lawson, Richard W.	 1950
Lee, James	 1966-68
Leiendecker, Kyle A.	 2008-09
Leininger, Drew A.	 2009-12
Lenard, Richard A.	 1970-72
Lentz, Jeffery J.	 1970-71
Leonardi, Daniel T.	 1987
Leopold, Charles M.	 1964
Leopold, Richard	 1997
Lescak, John	 1943-45
Lewis, Brett M.	 1994-97
Lewis, Josh	 2003-06
Lewis, Nathan C.	 1991-93
Lewis, Thomas S.	 1972
Lewis, Walter O.	 1909-11
Lewis, William H.	 1925
Levy, Brooks	 2023
Lilliston, Andrew W.	 1968
Lind, Patrick G.	 1954-55
Link, Charles L.	 1925
Linko, Michael	 1945-48
Littleton, Brad	 2017
Litwicki, Matt	 2019-21
Litz, Willard G.	 1947-50
Lloyd, Matt	 2017-19
Lobus, John A.	 1967-69
Loeffler, Pat	 2017-18
Logan, John A.	 1941-43, 1946
Logan, Theodore E.	 1965-67
Long, Austin	 2018-19
Long, Thomas D.	 1885-87
Lortz, Brian	 2003-05
Lottner, Jere W.	 1953
Lowe, Chris	 2015-18
Luciano, Michael A.	 1974-75, 1977
Luft, Don R.	 1951-52
Lundy, Troy A.	 1986-89
Lybrook, John C.	 1911-12
Lynch, Harold D.	 1922
Lyon, Josh A.	 2009-11

-M-
Macciocchi, Grant	 2020-21
MacEachern, Chris	 1990
Macer, Leland E.	 1922-24

Mack, Daniel H.	 1954
Mack, Sterling T.	 2007-10
Mackin, Norman L.	 1956-59
Maddick, Russell A.	 1961
Magabosco, John V.	 1927-30
Magee, Raymond J.	 1912
Mahar, Kevin	 2001, 2003-04
Malamazian, Cooper	 2025-
Malott, Claude G.	 1893-95, 1899
Manase, Seti	 2023-24
Mann, Todd N.	 1993-94
Manous, Connor	 2018-21
Manuszak, Robert G.	 1969-70
Markle, Gene L.	 1950
Marr, Robert G.	 1961
Marrs, Kenny	 2002-03
Marshall, Arthur H.	 1944
Martin, Chad	 2011-12
Martindale, Frank E.	 1911-13
Matheny, Jake	 2017
Mathias, Harold W.	 1923
Mathison, Carter	 2022-24
Mathys, Charles P.	 1919-21
Maxwell, Allison B.	 1866-67
May, Merrill G. “Pinky”	 1930-32
May, Michael R.	 1979
Maynard, Kermit R.	 1920
McClellan, Zachary	 1998-2000
McClintic, William B.	 1874
McCollum, Carl W.	 1956-57
McCombs, Chris	 2005-08
McConnell, Thomas E.	 1944-46
McConnell, Trevor	 2007-08
McDonald, Malcolm A.	 1866-87
McDowell, Harry W.	 1891-95
McEnery, Collin	 2012
McFarland, Graeme	 2005
McFerren, Earle E.	 1903-06
McGee, James P.	 1949-50
McGonagle, Timothy K.	 1972-75
McIntosh, Daniel C.	 1902-05
McKay, Brent A.	 1997
McKinley, Mike	 2010
McLaughlin, John J	 1933-34
McLaughlin, Lawrence D.	 1980
McLean, Edwin G.	 1944-48
McMillan, James D.	 1961-63
McMullen, Cassius W.	 1893-94
McMullen, Harry R.	 1886-88
McNab, Tim	 1999
McNarney, John F.	 1958-59
McNeely, John B.	 1981
McQueen, Richard C.	 1952-54
McWilliams, Arden	 2005
Mead, Charles H.	 1954-56
Means, Andrew	 2006-08
Mensik, Anthony M.	 1989
Menzies, Major W.	 1894-95
Merchant, Ward J.	 1951
Merrell, Herber D.	 1900
Metzner, Wendell P.	 1933
Meyers, Thomas M.	 1988-90
Meytowitz, Jeff	 2002
Michaels, John P.	 1958-60
Miers, Daniel K.	 1894-96
Miller, Charles B.	 1968-69
Miller, Chris R.	 1995
Miller, John D.	 1922
Miller, Luke	 2016-18
Miller, Randolph R.	 1972-74
Miller, Robert W.	 1944-46
Miller, William O.	 1923
Millett, Roscoe E.	 1901-03
Mills, Joseph B. Jr.	 1956-57
Miloszewski, Frank	 1977-78
Milto, Pauly	 2016-19
Miner, Robert L.	 1964-66
Minor, Mark	 1999-2002

Minton, Roscoe	 1917-21
Minton, Sherman	 1912-14
Mitchell, Nick	 2024
Mitten, James R.	 1912
Modak, Mike	 1944-45
Modugno, John	 2020-22
Moffitt, Jack	 2024
Molodet, John A.	 1952
Monar, Blake J.	 2009-11
Money, Brian, K.	 1989-91
Montana, J Rhet	 2012
Montgomery, Orba F.	 1881
Moomaw, Earl E.	 1922-25
Moore, George W.	 1895-98
Moore, Harry A.	 1949-51
Moore, Quinn	 2000-01
Moore, Robert R.	 1948-49
Moore, Will	 2025-
Morandini, Michael R.	 1985-88
Moran, Joe	 2022
More, Walter S.	 1906
Morris, Christian	 2013-15
Morrison, Bruce A.	 1985
Morton, Howard R.	 1947
Moser, Matthew S.	 1997-99
Mounts, David G.	 1960
Mrofka, Richard M.	 1957
Mudd, L. Scott	 1992-95
Mueller, William J.	 1982-85
Murphy, Patrick J.	 1990-91
Murphy, William F.	 1892
Murray, Charles W.	 1945
Murray, Edward P.	 1945
Murray, William E.	 1945
Murrison, Sam	 2021-24
Mutz, Howard H.	 1907
Myers, Herman H.	 1924
Myers, Joseph P.	 1895-97
Mygrants, Robert W.	 1946-51

-N-
Nash, Richard C.	 1963-1965
Nave, Joseph S.	 1866-1867
Nebraska, Dave M.	 1987-1988
Nelson, Kent J.	 1916-1917
Nelson, Robert A.	 1980-1983
Ness, Roger J.	 1980-1981
New, Willard	 1881
Newcomb, Christopher N.	 1990-92
Newman, Karl M.	 1896-97
Newsom, John F.	 1889-91
Nickols, Jeffrey J.	 1980
Nielsen, Jeffery B.	 1980
Nielsen, Steve	 2004-05
Nieves, Daniel	 1993
Nill, John H.	 1938
Nilles, Michael	 2004-07
Niness, Samuel F.	 1922-25
Nolden, Will	 2012-15
Noone, William P.	 1957-58
Nori, Fred J.	 1963-65
Nori, Micah F.	 1994-97
Normington, Joseph H.	 1946-48
Nunnick, Johannes C.	 1974
Nusbaum, Payson L.	 1902
Nussel, Charles H.	 1911

-O-
O’Brien, Kevin	 2000-03
O’Connell, Frank	 1998-99
O’Conner, Billy	 2006
O’Conner, Tim	 2012-14
O’Donnell, John P.	 1903-05
O’Gara, Joey	 2008-09
O’Neal, Perry E.	 1914
Oberholzer, Timothy J.	 1974-75
Olds, William F.	 1976-77
Olin, Nelson C.	 1892
Oliver, Jasen	 2024-25

Oliver, Larry J.	 1967-69
Orie, Kevin L.	 1991-93
Otte, Nicholas	 1998-2001
Otte, Zachary	 1998-99, 2001-02
Ousley, Matt	 2002

-P-
Pack, Ralph W.	 1960-62
Paddock, Howard	 1907-09
Palko, Eddie T.	 1964
Parker, Paul B.	 1923-25
Parker, Ryan	 2003-06
Parola, Todd A.	 1986-89
Partenheimer, Brian J.	 1994-97
Pasteur, Isaiah	 2015-16
Pattis, Howard E.	 1981
Paugh, Russell H.	 1927-29
Pavis, Robert	 1941-42
Payne, Kenneth A.	 1934-35
Peacock, Lewis	 1958
Peck, Erle P.	 1926
Pegg, Adam	 2001-04
Pegram, Raymond S.	 1950-52
Penn, Albert	 1904
Penn, John G. Jr.	 1969-70
Perkins, Jack	 2022
Persinger, Richard L.	 1959-61
Personett, Brad	 2000
Peters, Christopher M.	 1991-93
Peters, Doug R.	 1987-90
Pezley, Dan	 2003-05
Phegley, Josh	 2007-09
Phillps, Ethan	 2023-24
Phillips, John H.	 1949-51
Piela, David M.	 1986
Pierce, Michael J.	 1993
Pike, Roy O.	 1897-1900
Pitcher, George C.	 1896-99
Platis, Chris S.	 1949, 1951
Platis, James G.	 1949, 1951
Platt, David	 2020, 2022
Poe, William	 1963-65
Polance, Jack T.	 1971
Poole, Adam	 2005
Porter, Donald R.	 1953-54
Porter, Steven L.	 1975-76
Post, John F.	 1889
Potts, Philip C.	 1952-53
Pressler, Paul R.	 1946
Prewitt, Todd D.	 1989
Prickett, Dan E.	 1961-63
Pritchett, George S.	 1884
Pritzke, Ronald R.	 1967-69
Prough, Dan A.	 1967
Prough, David F.	 1966
Province, Clarence	 1891-92
Puchany, Andy J.	 1946-48
Pulver, Raymond L.	 1983-86
Pyne, Josh	 2022-25

-Q-
Queisser, Herbert C.	 1935-37
Quick, John D.	 1957
Quillin, Emerson S.	 1898
Quinn, Claudius	 1909

-R-
Rabb, Albert	 1884-87
Ragle, Troy	 2003
Ramey, Arthur J.	 1990-92
Ramos, Nick	 2013-15
Ramsey, Floyd N.	 1912-13
Ramsey, Michael T.	 1987
Rascher, Ambrose H.	 1929-32
Ratterman, Bernard W. Jr.	 1956-57
Rau, John H.	 1905-08
Rauschenbach, Willard G.	 1918-20
Ray, Richard E.	 1926-28
Rayl, Gerald P.	 1943, 1946
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Rayle, Ray	 1917
Rea, Ernest A.	 1930-32
Reasoner, Frank	 1905
Rector, Paul W.	 1927
Reinhart, Bob	 1959-61
Reznicek, Reed	 2011-12
Rhoads, Austin	 2002-03
Rice, Matthew	 2000-02
Rich, John B.	 1966-67, 1974
Richards, Robert C.	 1953
Richardson, Earl H.	 1903-06
Richardson, Grant	 2019-21
Richardson, Josh	 2004-07
Ridley, Edward S.	 1916-18
Ring, Eugene E.	 1949-51
Ritter, Donald E.	 1947-49
Risedorph, Brayden	 2023-24
Ritter, Harry Jr.	 1950
Ritz, Brian	 2010-11
Robbins, Gordon T.	 1971
Roberts, Marc D.	 1992, 1994
Roberts, Victor S.	 1933-35
Robertson, John	 2013
Robertson, Robert E.	1949-51, 1953-54
Robinson, Benard M.	 1905-07
Rodeheaver, Roger L. II	 1997-98
Rodrigue, Casey	 2014-15
Rogers, Tyler L.	 2008-10
Rohleder, Jeffrey M.	 1978-79
Rollett, Gregory S.	 1981-84
Romero, Josh	 2001-02
Roof, Derek	 2010
Rosbrugh, Paul C.	 1926
Rosen, Larry J.	 1975-78
Ross, Jasper A.	 1902-04
Roth, David W.	 1975-76
Rothrock, David A. Jr.	 1932
Rowe, Brennan	 2021
Ruckelshaus, Leonard C.	 1921-22
Ruppert, Barry C.	 1978-81
Rushing, Ryan	 2024-25
Russell, Delmar L.	 1944-49
Rust, Gurley S.	 1924
Rust, Lloyd A.	 1920-21
Rybarczyk, Ty	 2024
Ryser, Terry A.	 1962-63

-S-
Saalfrank, Andrew	 2017-19
Saba, Matt	 2004-05
Sabo, Michael A.	 1985-88
Sabol, B.J.	 2016-18
Sabourin, Jerrud	 2008-11
Sader, Danny	 2012
Sadler, Joseph	 2000-01
Saluski, Stanley	 1931-33
Sampias, William J.	 1952
Sanders, James E.	 1905-07
Sanders, James S.	 1954-56
Sanford, Harold E.	 1922-23
Sapp, Spencer	 2012
Sargent, Harold E.	 1966-68
Saunders, Kevin W.	 1980-81
Scafa, Robert D.	 1991-94
Scarff, Kees N.	 1965-67
Schabel, Gregory M.	 1995-98
Schade, Ryan	 1998-99
Schaefer, Steven G.	 1990-93
Schank, David M.	 1988
Schank, Tucker	 2021-22
Schaumann, Richard P.	 1967
Schlemmer, Norman C.	 1914-15
Schmalz, Richard H.	 1940
Schmidt, Wayne W	 1917
Scholler, Harry M.	 1892-96
Schuler, Herman E.	 1917, 1919-21
Schultz, Archie F.	 1912
Schultz, Carl H.	 1912-14
Schuyler, T.J.	 2024-

Schwarber, Kyle	 2012-14
Scott, Braden	 2019-21
Scott, Richard K.	 1963-65
Scott, William O.	 1937
Scott, William T.	 1982
Sedat, Chandler	 2016
Seebold, Gavin	 2025-
Seelinger, Omer D.	 1891
Sefcik, Cal	 2024
Segal, Bobby	 2003-06
Seidholz, Donn E.	 1972-74
Seiler, Ben	 2023
Seifert, Eugene P.	 1944
Seitz, Kory	 1997-2000
Sellers, Scott A.	 1993-94
Sembower, Charles J.	 1891-94
Senft, Thomas W.	 1980
Serfling, Matt	 2010-11
Serruto, Peter	 2022-23
Sexson, Ward E.	 1955
Sharp, Reese	 2021-22
Shaw, Eli	 2024
Shaw, George E.	 1900-03
Shea, Joesph H.	 1888-89
Shepard, AJ	 2024
Sheridan, John K.	 1895-96
Sherman, Warren C.	 1874
Shields, Mithcell M.	 1886
Shively, George J.	 1914-16
Short, Kerrwin J.	 1977-80
Shoup, James A.	 1971-72
Shumaker, Charles J.	 1940-42
Siebenthal, Tait E.	 1906, 1908
Sieber, Eric W.	 1987-90
Sigler, Christopher	 1982-85
Simios, John S.	 1985-88
Simon, Eric B.	 1993
Simon, Michael E.	 1901
Simpson, John R.	 1985
Simpson, Paul D.	 1981-82
Sims, Charles E.	 1883-86
Sinnard, Luke	 2023
Singleton, Robert E.	 1962-64
Sjoholm, Gustav E.	 1957
Skeeters, Ray N.	 1954-56
Skiff, Bradford C.	 1988-90
Skrine, Jake	 2019-22
Slegers, Aaron	 2011-13
Slevin, Michael P.	 1977-78
Sloan, Grant	 2018-20
Sloate, Joseph F.	 1922-24
Slont, Alvin C.	 1979
Smella, Steven D.	 1993-96
Smith, Alex G.	 1982, 1984-86
Smith, Casey	 2010-11, 2013-14
Smith, Chad L.	 1996-99
Smith, Charles W.	 1956-58
Smith, Kenneth R.	 1957, 1959-60
Smith, Michael A.	 1989-92
Smith, Nelson T.	 1881
Smith, Ralph E.	 1971-73
Smith, Robert T.	 1943
Smith, Ryan	 2000-03
Smith, Samuel E.	 1878-81
Smith, William T.	 1938
Snedden, David R.	 1991-93
Snyder, David R.	 1991-93
Sommer, Tommy	 2018-21
Sorgius, Steve W.	 1972-74
Southern, Jacob	 2021
Sowers, Logan	 2015-18
Spanos, Vasili	 2000-03
Sparks, Richard L.	 1962
Spence, Donald	 1942
Spisak, Michael L.	 1997-98
Springer, Charles H.	 1885-89
Squires, Chris	 2007-10
Stadler, Jake	 2024-25
Stadler, Sullivan	 2013-16

Stadler, Walker	 2010-13
Stahl, Nathan	 2020-22
Stalker, Charles H.	 1898
Starbuck, Edwin D.	 1888-89
Stastny, Robert	 1998-01
Stearman, William L.	 1947-49
Steele, Robert F.	 1935
Steinback, Michael A.	 1974-76
Stephens, Herbert C.	 1924
Stephenson, Luke	 2016-17
Stewart, David C.	 1881-83
Stewart, Elmer B.	 1884-87
Stewart, Henery G.	 1884
Stiever, Jonathan	 2016-18
Stokes, James E.	 1966-67
Stoll, James P.	 1986-87
Stoshitch, Bozidar	 1938-40
Stotter, Roscoe O.	 1909-11
Stout, Jeff M.	 1985-88
St. Clair, Blake	 1998-2001
St. Pierre, Kenneth V.	 1971-74
Stratten, Colby	 2015-18
Streaker, Lee H.	 1894-97
Strickland, Joseph C.	 1885
Stroble, Chris	 1998-99
Stroup, Todd A.	 1982-84
Sturtz, Joseph W.	 1991-93
Sudburry, Bedford V.	 1886-89
Sujka, Chris	 2012-15
Summers, Harold H.	 1955
Susic, Phillip A.	 1958
Suskiewich, James V.	 1968
Sutheimer, Alvin F.	 1919
Sutphin, John O.	 1907-1909
Sutphin, Winfield A.	 1900-01
Sutton, Harley H.	 1874
Swanson, Deron	 2025
Swayne, Charles B.	 1916-17
Swift, Dylan L.	 2009-11
Swope, Joseph A.	 1914-16
Szymczak, Matthew R.	 1979, 1981-82

-T-
Talbot, Frank M.	 1934
Taylor, Devin	 2023-25
Taylor, Roosevelt Jr.	 1958
Teeters, Donald F.	 1919-20
Telfer, Trey	 2025
Thake, Dale R.	 1971, 1973-75
Theil, John D	 1986-89
Thicke, Tyler	 2011
Thomas, Brayton	 2025-
Thomas, Eugene S.	 1920-23
Thompson, A.	 1896-97
Thompson, Francis M.	 1908-09
Thompson, Frank	 1908-09
Thompson, Ralph L.	 1936-37
Thompson, Raymond D.	 1895-96
Thorton, Ross O.	 1901-04
Tibbitts, Brock	 2022-24
Tiernan, William J.	 1953
Tobin, Paul E.	 1927
Toetz, Paul	 2021
Tonghini, Julian	 2024
Torres, Jason M.	 1997-99
Torrijas, Brian R.	 1980
Tosheff, William	 1949-51
Toy, James I., Jr.	 1948
Trager, David H.	 2005-08
Trant, Brian	 1984-85
Travis, Sam	 2012-14
Trinkle, Cooper	 2020
Tripp, Ernest H.	 1874
Trout, Anthony J.	 1980-81
Trucchio, Joe	 2005
Trzaskowski, Larry M.	 1970
Tucker, Braydon	 2019-22
Tucker, Michael W.	 1966
Tufts, Tyler N.	 2006-08

Turak, Jeffrey A.	 1984
Twineham, Arthur P.	 1866-67

-U-
Udoff, Brad	 2005
Underwood, Paul E.	 1953
Utter, Clifton C.	 1891-94

-V-
Van Pelt, Tyler	 2019-21
Vecrumba, Ethan	 2020-23
Vega, Adrian	 2023
Veinberts, Lukas	 2016
Veller, Claron W.	 1929-31
Vitielliss, Nick	 2000-04
Vicini, Joe	 2006-09
Vittoz, Robert L.	 1941-42
Vogel, Jacob	 2024-
Voight, Erick C.	 1979
Vojtech, George A.	 1926
Volpe, Vince	 1999
Voth, Brant	 2020
Vozel, Richard G.	 1989-92

-W-
Wade, Richard T.	 1942
Wagner, Eric	 2006
Wahl, Henry E., Jr.	 1934-36
Wahl, Kermit E.	 1942-44
Waite, Robert A.	 1981-82
Wakefield, Markham C.	 1919-20
Walker, Jack	 2021-22
Walker, James B.	 1920-22
Walker, Justin	 2018-19
Wallace, John A.	 1946-47
Walsh, Patrick W.	 1985-86
Ward, Michael J.	 1968-70
Wargo, Cody	 2001-04
Watkins, Marvin J.	 1942
Watson, Louis C.	 1947-50
Watson, Reggie	 2003-06
Weaver, Thomas R.	 1960
Webb, Demetrius	 2015-16
Weber, Albert J.	 1950-52
Wehner, John P.	 1987
Weigle, Kurt	 2003-05
Weiner, Scott D.	 1976-78
Wellman, Guy L.	 1941-43 
Wellman, Willard F.	 1948
Wells, Elmo D.	 1927-29
Werd, Norman F.	 1972-73
Wetzel, Walter J.	 1923
Weybright, Teague T	 1991
Whalen, Bobby	 2021-23
Whatmore, Douglas E.	 1988-91
Whipple, Lloyd G.	 1940
Whitaker, Frank B.	 1913-16
Whiteaker, Evan	 2023-24
White, Bradly	 1985-87
White, Robert J.	 1940, 1942-43
Whitehead, Edward E.	 1956, 1958
Whitely, John H.	 1897-99
Wichterman, Walter V.	 1923-24
Widney, Otto C.	 1896
Wiggins, Andrew	 2024-25
Wilbur, Gary	 1963
Wilhite, Brian	 2013-16
Wilhoit, Ernie L.	 1960-62
Willerer, Thomas J.	 1997-2000
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Williams, Allan D.	 1945
Williams, Craig A.	 1987-90
Williams, Jason	 1997-2000
Williams, Kent	 2014-16
Williams, Ward M.	 1943, 1947-48
Williamson, Charles F.	 1906-07
Willson, Romney	 1886-88
Wilsey, Robert E.	 1886-88
Wilshere, Seward E.	 1939
Wilshere, Vernon S.	 1933-34
Wilson, Christopher S.	 1997-2000
Wilson, David D.	 1958
Wilson, David L.	 1972-75
Wilson, Ethan	 2008-10
Wilson, Robert W.	 1887
Wilson, Theron L.	 1934, 1936
Wilson, Thomas W	 1882-84
Wilson, Wesley T.	  2009-11
Winstandley, John B.	 1889
Winston, Kenneth A.	 1968-69
Winter, Olice	 1908-11
Winters, Daniel B.	 1982-84
Winters, Matthew	 1912, 1914-15
Wise, Harry E.	 1885-86
Wise, Harry O.	 1886, 1891
Wisuri, William P.	 1979, 1981
Witmer, Wayne L.	 1964-66
Woehr, Robert A.	 1938
Wolfe, Martin L.	 1989-92
Wood, Carl E.	 1890-93
Woodburn, James A.	 1874-76 
Woods, Reginald W.	 1966
Woods, Robert A.	 1879-81
Woodside, Michael	 2000-02
Woodward, Bobby J.	 1966
Woodward, Richard L.	 1922-25
Wooton, Melvin E.	 1920
Woschitz, Joseph F.	 1978-79
Wright, Cliften A.	 1931-32

-Y-
Yarberry, Jackson	 2025-
Yoho, Craig	 2023
Young, Norman D.	 1954, 1957-58

-Z-
Zabek, Edward L.	 1945-46
Zahller, Joshua S.	 1995
Zaleski, Kevin P.	 1994-96
Zanolla, Daniel A.	 1990
Zerman, Alex	 2010
Zimmerman, Scott E.	 1987
Zuerner, David A.	 1977-80
Zych Wilson, Theodore	 1946
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